
Dec 19, 2025, 3:56 PM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
19/12/2025

To date
19/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 19/12/2025 BHAVANA R RAVI K (FTHR) 17/29, SOUTH BOAG 
ROAD, CHENNAI, 
THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 600017, 

GUINDY

  

2 19/12/2025 V NANDHINI VELMANI PANDI 
(HSBN)

32/9/3, 
ATHREYAPURAM 

MAIN ROAD, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, CHENNAI

  

3 19/12/2025 Jorepalli Prasad Chandran (FTHR) No 8/20, Thomaiyappan 
Street, Ammaiappan 
Lane, Royapettah, 

Royapettah, 600014, 
Royapettah

  

4 19/12/2025 kasthuri RAMESH S (OTHR) No-101, ELDAMS 
ROAD, TEYNAMPET, 
ALLWARPET, 600018, 

CHENNAI

  



Dec 19, 2025, 3:56 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

5 19/12/2025 Haja Nusaif S A Seyed Ariff Haja 
Mohideen (FTHR)

Old No.4, New No.7/8, 
Sivaganga Road, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

6 19/12/2025 PADMAVATHI RAMACHANDRA 
RAO (HSBN)

NO 68/70, 
TIRUVALLUVARPURAM, 

2ND STREET, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

7 19/12/2025 RAMACHANDRA 
RAO 

VENKATARATHANAM 
(FTHR)

NO 68/70, 
TIRUVALLUVARPURAM, 

2ND STREET, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

8 19/12/2025 B SUBATHIRA A BASKARAN (FTHR) 55, KJS VILLA, 
GANGAI AMMAN 

KOIL STREET, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, CHENNAI

  

9 19/12/2025 shekhar keshav sirrinn pramila  shekhar (WIFE) shri krishna residency ,
15/10, 1st floor, 

lalithapuram street , 
gowdiya mutt road, 

royapettah, royapettah, 
400016, chennai

  

10 19/12/2025 Achuthakannan Alagia 
Manavalan

alagia Manavalan  
rangaramanujam (FTHR)

40/1, madhava road, 
mahalingapuram, 

chennai, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, chennai

  

11 19/12/2025 Muhammad Nadheer M Mohamed Ibrahim 
(FTHR)

17/1, Sowrastra Nagar 
8th Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Chennai

  



Dec 19, 2025, 3:56 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)



Dec 22, 2025, 7:05 AM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
22/12/2025

To date
22/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 22/12/2025 DIVYANI SURJAN GOVARDHAN 
SURJAN (HSBN)

OLD NO 15/1 NEW NO 
12/1, VIDYODAYA 

1ST CROSS STREET, 
T NAGAR, T NAGAR, 

600017, T NAGAR

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)



Dec 25, 2025, 12:37 AM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
24/12/2025

To date
24/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 24/12/2025 Sanjay Murugan R (FTHR) No:35/1 8th Street, 
Sowrashtra Nagar, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

2 24/12/2025 A Naifah M Abdul Hameed 
(FTHR)

No:17/24 8th Street, 
Sowrashtra Nagar, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

3 24/12/2025 ARUMUGAM RAMASAMY (FTHR) 38, (Old No.146/1), 
Vanniar 1st Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

4 24/12/2025 Balaji G Govinasamy (FTHR) No:6-24/2, 1st-Flr, 6th 
Street, Sowrashtra 

Nagar, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Dec 25, 2025, 12:37 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

5 24/12/2025 Zeenath Begum M Musthafa  (HSBN) 24/12, Jawahar Hussain 
Khan 2nd Street, 

Royapettah, Chennai, 
Royapettah, 600014, 

Egmore

  

6 24/12/2025 Umayal Palaniappan (HSBN) 32, Arcot Street, 
T.nagar, Pondy Bazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  

7 24/12/2025 Madhusudanan Kannan (FTHR) No1 Flat No 3A Meera 
Apartment, Vidyodhaya 

1st Main Road, 
Thiyagarayanagar, 
Thiyagarayanagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

8 24/12/2025 Hirana Madhu Madhusudanan (HSBN) 3A Meera Apartment 
No 1, Vidyodaya 1st 

Main Roas, 
Thiyagarayanagar, 
Thiyagarayanagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

9 24/12/2025 Palaniappan Alagappan (FTHR) 32, Arcot Street, 
T.nagar, Pondybazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  

10 24/12/2025 Rajiv Hendry Hendry (FTHR) 6, First Street Habibulla 
Road, 

Thiyagarayanagar, 
Thiyagarayanagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

11 24/12/2025 Raju K Krishnan (FTHR) New No.68, Old No.12, 
Sivan Koil Cross Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Thousand Lights

  

12 24/12/2025 Mufeedha S Safiullah (FTHR) No:27A/39, 8th Street, 
Sowrashtra Nagar, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Dec 25, 2025, 12:37 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

13 24/12/2025 Arlene Rajiv Rajiv Hendry (HSBN) 6, 1st Street Habibulla 
Road, 

Thiyagarayanagar, 
Thiyagarayanagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

14 24/12/2025 ABHISHEK Shankar (FTHR) 20, Arcot Street, 
T.nagar, Pondy Bazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  

15 24/12/2025 RAGAPRIYAN Palaniswamy (FTHR) 28Sivam Padmalaya, 
Neelakandametha Street, 
T.nagar, Pondy Bazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  

16 24/12/2025 UMADEVI C CHENNA MALLAN 
(FTHR)

PLOT NO.12, DOOR 
NO.6, STERLING 

ROAD, 4th CROSS 
STREET,, 

NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 

600034, EGMORE

  

17 24/12/2025 RAGHUNATH 
GANESH MURUGAN 

A MURUGAN (FTHR) F-3 First floor 12-e/18 
BAJANAI koil, 1st 
street choolaimedu, 

Chennai, choolaimedu, 
600094, AMINJIKARAI

  

18 24/12/2025 Aadhi Narayana Pillayar 
B Baranidharan P

Bharanidaran P (FTHR) No 5/1, Seetha Nagar 
1st Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

19 24/12/2025 KEERTHI Palaniswamy (FTHR) 28 Sivampadmalaya, 
Neelakandametha Street, 
T.nagar, Pondy Bazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  

20 24/12/2025 Agastin Gnanaraj (FTHR) No:42/33, 8th Street, 
Sowrashtra Nagar, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Dec 25, 2025, 12:37 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

21 24/12/2025 Alamelu Alamelu Marimuthu 
Kodambakkam (HSBN)

102/86, Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

22 24/12/2025 Irfan Ahmed Khyrunnisa (MTHR) 12/48, Pudupet Garden 
Street, Royapettah, 
Roypettah, 600014, 

Chennai

  

23 24/12/2025 A Sudha Ramesh  Ramesh (HSBN) 13/25, 
THIRUVALLUVARPURAM 

2ND STREET, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

24 24/12/2025 Shalini Geethanjali M Maniselvi (MTHR) Old No:22/1NewNo:14, 
6th Street, Sowrashtra 
Nagar, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

25 24/12/2025 Saleem Sakeenabeevi (MTHR) Flat 2 - 402, LML 
Arshiya, Sridevi Nagar 

3rd Street, 
Goparasanallur, 

Kattupakkam, 600056, 
Poonamallee

  

26 24/12/2025 RAMESH SANTHAPPAN (FTHR) 36/84, 
THIRUVALLUVARPURAM 

2ND STREET, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

27 24/12/2025 Ramyadevi Ramyadevi Rajaguru Rajaguru 
(HSBN)

Police Quaters, 
ContrastsmithRoad, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylspour

  



Dec 25, 2025, 12:37 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

28 24/12/2025 Hari Rajagopalan 
Teralandur

Jayashree Hari (WIFE) 44/8, Gill Nagar 2nd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Choolaimedu

  

29 24/12/2025 Riya Mahanubavan M 
(FTHR)

65/70, Truestpuram ,
8,cross 

Street,kodambakkam, 
Chennai, Kombakkam, 
600024, Dhennambatti

  

30 24/12/2025 BALAKRISHNAN 
HARIHARAIYER

HARIHARAIYER 
(FTHR)

50/2,96 A, 
KUMARAPPA 

STREET, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 

600034, Egmore

  

31 24/12/2025 Soundararajan 
Soundarajan

Rathinam Rathinam 
(FTHR)

40/12, Bharatheeswarar 
Colony 4 th Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

32 24/12/2025 Eshvar Ashwarya (WIFE) 9/5, Ganapathy Colony 
2nd Street, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapor

  

33 24/12/2025 Rajaguru Gandhi 
Rajaguru Gandhi

Ramyadevi (WIFE) Police Quarters, 
Contarnsmith Road, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapour

  

34 24/12/2025 SARASWATHI Kalaimani (HSBN) 46, B-11 Anu 
appartment, South Boag 

road, T nagar, Pondy 
bazar, 600017, Guindy

  



Dec 25, 2025, 12:37 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

35 24/12/2025 JOTHI ARUN KUMAR 
DAVID 

T JOTHI PANDIAN 
(FTHR)

NO 114B, 1ST STREET 
GILL NAGAR 
EXTENSION, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

36 24/12/2025 Sanjay Golechna Ritu (WIFE) 396 1st Floor, Avvai 
Shanmugam, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapu4am, 600086, 
Mylapour

  

37 24/12/2025 DHARSHAN THILAK (FTHR) 8, GULAM ABBAS 
ALIKHAN 5TH 

STREET, THOUSAND 
LIGHTS, GREAMS 

ROAD, 600006, 
EGMORE

  

38 24/12/2025 NARAYANAN Hariharan (FTHR) A-15 BBC HOMES, 
South Boag road, T 
nagar, Pondy bazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

39 24/12/2025 Ritu Sanjay (HSBN) 396 1st Floor, Avvai 
Shanmugam Road, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapour

  

40 24/12/2025 Mahalakshmi S 
Mahalakshmi

Soundararajan R 
Soundarajajan (HSBN)

40/12, Bharatheeswarar 
Colony, Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

41 24/12/2025 HATIM SOEB 
RANGWALA 

SOEB RANGWALA 
(FTHR)

FLAT-19,5TH 
FLOOR,NO-408, GEE 
GEE CASTLE,AVVAI 

SHANMUGAM 
SALAI, 

GOPALAPURAM, 
GOPALAPURAM, 

600086, TONDIARPET

  



Dec 25, 2025, 12:37 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

42 24/12/2025 Sanjay Krishnan S 
Sanjay Krishnan

Soundararajan 
Soundararajan (FTHR)

40/12, Bharatheeswarar 
Colony 4th Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

43 24/12/2025 Deniel MERCIL FERNANDEZ 
(FTHR)

38/18, GULAM 
ABBAS ALIKHAN 

9TH STREET, 
THOUSAND LIGHTS, 

GREAMS ROAD, 
600006, EGMORE

  

44 24/12/2025 Sakshi Sanjay Golechna 
(FTHR)

396 1stFloor, 
AvvaiShanmugam Salai, 
Chennai, Gopalapuram, 

600086, Mylapour

  

45 24/12/2025 jayasivakami 
balakrishnan

balakrishnan (FTHR) 50/2,96 A, 
KUMARAPPA 

STREET, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 

600034, Egmore

  

46 24/12/2025 Sreeharan Palani 
Prabhakaran 

Thirupathy Raja (FTHR) 12, North Gopalapuram 
2nd Street, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600084, 

Mylapore

  

47 24/12/2025 Pushpa H Hansraj p (HSBN) 2/20, sowrastra nagar 
3rd street, chennai, 

choolaimedu, 600094, 
egmore

  

48 24/12/2025 R S Prakalya R S 
Prakalya

Soundararajan 
Soundararajan (FTHR)

40/12, Bharatheeswarar 
Colony 4th Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  



Dec 25, 2025, 12:37 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

49 24/12/2025 Choodamani  
Parthasarathy 

Narasimhan  
Govindarajan  (HSBN)

No.41/18 Second Floor, 
North Boag Road, 

Thiyagaraya Nagar, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

50 24/12/2025 Ektha R Rajesh P (FTHR) 2/20, 3rd Sowrastra 
Nagar, Chennai, 

Choolaimadu, 600094, 
Egmoree

  

51 24/12/2025 Hansraj p parasmal ma (FTHR) 2/20, sowrastra nagar 
3rd street, chennai, 

choolaimedu, 600094, 
egmore

  

52 24/12/2025 Samrit Sanjay (FTHR) 396 1st Floor, 
Avvaishanmugam Salai, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapour

  

53 24/12/2025 Lakshmi Lakshmi Narayasami Narayasami 
(FTHR)

93/52, Dosspuram, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

54 24/12/2025 THARUN PRASATH VELU (FTHR) No. 15/8, South Gangai 
Amman kovil, 1st 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Chennai, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

55 24/12/2025 Sankat Shanthi Chand (FTHR) 3961st Floor, 
Avvaishanmugam Road, 
Chennai, Gopalapuram, 

600086, Mylapour

  



Dec 25, 2025, 12:37 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

56 24/12/2025 G RAGUL G RENUKA (MTHR) No.14/10, 
VEERAPANDIYA 

NAGAR 2nd STREET, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 

600094, 
CHOOLAIMEDU

  

57 24/12/2025 Vignesh Sundaresan Usha KrishnaMoorthy 
(MTHR)

28/1, Avvai Shanmugam 
Salai, Town, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Gopalapuram

  

58 24/12/2025 P AMSA PALANI (HSBN) F/14 THILAK STREET, 
RAMAKRISHNA 

PURAM, CHENNAI, 
PONDY BAZZAR, 
600017, GUINDY

  

59 24/12/2025 Yashmika G Ganesan V (FTHR) 33/15, Babu Street, 
Vellala Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Chennai

  

60 24/12/2025 KALAIMANI M SELVAMANI (HSBN) C/O SELVAMANI, 63 
GROUND FLOOR, 

BAJANAI KOIL 
STREET, 

KODAMBAKKAM, 
600024, EGMORE

  

61 24/12/2025 Lakshanika Parthasarathy (FTHR) 25/13, Rathinam Street, 
Town, Gopalapuram, 
600086, Gopalapuram

  

62 24/12/2025 Ashok Kumar Phool Chand (FTHR) 144/131, Choolaimedu 
High Road, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

63 24/12/2025 Swetha Ramesh (FTHR) 123, Lioyds Road Avvai 
Shanmugam Salai, 

Town, Gopalapuram, 
600086, Gopalapuram

  



Dec 25, 2025, 12:37 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

64 24/12/2025 K S  SANGEETA HARISH (HSBN) No.2, inbarajapuram 2nd 
street, choolaimedu, 

choolaimedu, 600094, 
Chennai

  

65 24/12/2025 KANNIYAMMAL M MARIMUTHU (HSBN) NO 29, ABITH 
NAGAR, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

66 24/12/2025 RATHEESH PADMANABAN 
(FTHR)

20/24, 1street 1st floor, 
Arunachalamnagar 2nd 

street, choolaimedu, 
600094, chennai

  

67 24/12/2025 P Savitha D Palani (FTHR) No:117, East 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

68 24/12/2025 Tharaaiyappan Aiyappan Aiyappan (HSBN) 47/29, Kumarappa 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

69 24/12/2025 Ravi Elumalai (FTHR) No:3, East 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

70 24/12/2025 Raju Mani (FTHR) 14/29, Anna 
Nedumpathai, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

71 24/12/2025 Sridhar K Kuppusamy (FTHR) No:76, East 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Dec 25, 2025, 12:37 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

72 24/12/2025 Akshaya Rameshkumar (FTHR) 27/1/43, Kumarappa 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

73 24/12/2025 Sathyanarayana Krishnan (FTHR) 139/78, Kumarappa 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

74 24/12/2025 SHIFANA RAJA 
DHAKSHANAMOORTHY 

(FTHR)

48/26, SOUTH 
GANGAIAMMAN 

KOIL 1ST STREET, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, CHENNAI

  

75 24/12/2025 Mani Mageswari Mani (HSBN) 14/29, Anna 
Nedumpathai, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

76 24/12/2025 Vinoth Kumar Doss (FTHR) No:20/23, Nelson 
Manickam Road, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

77 24/12/2025 Archana Bokaria Prasanth Jain (HSBN) Khushal Garden, B 
1504, Block B,15th flr, 

Poonamallee High 
Road, Kilpauk, Kilpauk, 

600010, Kilpauk

  

78 24/12/2025 Jesentha J AROkIADASS 
(HSBN)

No 7/1, GulamAbbasl 
Ali khan 4th Street, 

Thousandlight, Greams 
Road, 600006, 

EGMORE

  



Dec 25, 2025, 12:37 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

79 24/12/2025 PATHI GIREESH  PATHI 
VENKATESWARRAO  

(FTHR)

15/33, 
THIRUVALLUVARPURAM 
2NDSTREET,CHOOLAIMEDU, 

Chennai, GILL 
NAGAR, 600094, 

EGMORE

  

80 24/12/2025 Prathima Balaji Balaji Maradapa (HSBN) 35, Habibullah Road, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

81 24/12/2025 Sowmya Ranganathan Ranganathan (HSBN) New No 7 Old No 2/1, 
Vidyodaya 1st Cross 
Street, Thiyagaraya 
Nagar, Thiyagaraya 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

82 24/12/2025 Jayesh Chunilal Shah Chunilal G Shah (FTHR) 16/2, Vidyodhaya 1st 
Cross Street, 

Thiyagaraya Nagar, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

83 24/12/2025 Pushpa J Shah Jayesh C Shah (HSBN) 16/2, Vidyodhaya 1st 
Cross Street, 

Thiyagaraya Nagar, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

84 24/12/2025 Kalash J Shah Jayesh C Shah (FTHR) Anugraha Apartment 
Flat No A-4, 

Vidhyodaya 1st Cross 
Street, Thiyagaraya 
Nagar, Thiyagaraya 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

85 24/12/2025 Madireddi Sreeram Madireddi Sreekrishna 
(FTHR)

Flat No 4B Ramaniyam 
Arudra Apartment 15, 

Habibulla Road, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  



Dec 25, 2025, 12:37 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

86 24/12/2025 Rohan Maradapa Balaji Maradappa 
(FTHR)

35/11, Habibullah Road, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

87 24/12/2025 Thirishaa Indrajit  S A Indrajit  (FTHR) 12b Flat no S1 Srisha 
Trinity, 

Jayalakshmipuram 4th 
street, Chennai, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore 
Nungambakkam

  

88 24/12/2025 Balaji Maradapa Lakshmana Murthy 
(FTHR)

35 Golden Gate, 
Habibulla Road, 

Thiyagaraya Nagar, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)



Dec 26, 2025, 5:00 PM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
26/12/2025

To date
26/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 26/12/2025 M .Santhi Murugaval K (HSBN) F21stFloor No82/38, 
Ammayapanstreet, 

Royapeetah, 
Royapeetah, 600014, 

Mylapoor

  

2 26/12/2025 SHREEJA R RAGUPATHI (FTHR) No.27Flat6ELEGANT 
APT, Jambulingam 

Street, Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

3 26/12/2025 Ambikakumari Parthasarathy (HSBN) 29/13,G2, South Mada 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

4 26/12/2025 M.Sivapriya Mrugaval K (FTHR) F2. 1stFloor82/32, 
Ammayapanstreet, 

Royapettah, Royapettah, 
600014, Mylapoor

  

5 26/12/2025 Sivakamasundari Parthasarathy (FTHR) 29/13,G2, Soutu Mada 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Dec 26, 2025, 5:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

6 26/12/2025 Aditya Chopra Prakash Chand Jain 
(FTHR)

13, Krishna Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

7 26/12/2025 Mohamed Rizna Mohamed Azeem 
(HSBN)

25/28, Jambulingam 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

8 26/12/2025 Ramki Ambani Ragupathy (FTHR) 37/6, Jambulingam 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

9 26/12/2025 SudhaRengerajen Rengerajen (HSBN) 27 Hamsa Manor, Arcot 
Street, T.nagar, Pondy 

Bazaar, 600017, Guindy

  

10 26/12/2025 Shanti Chand Mita (WIFE) 3961st Floor, 
Avvaishanmugam Salai, 
Chennai, Gopalapuram, 

600086, Mylapour

  

11 26/12/2025 Rengerajen Sudha Rengerajen 
(WIFE)

27 Hamsa Monor, Arcot 
Street, T.nagar, Pondy 

Bazaar, 600017, Guindy

  

12 26/12/2025 Balaji Rengerajen (FTHR) 27 HamsaMonor, Arcot 
Street, T.nagar, 

Pondybazaar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

13 26/12/2025 Muthusamy Sumathi (WIFE) P0lice Quaters 2 Block, 
Contaransmith Road, 

Chennai, Gopalapuram, 
600086, Mylapour

  

14 26/12/2025 Jeevitha Amaran (FTHR) 56, Vaigundapuram 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Zone-9

  



Dec 26, 2025, 5:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

15 26/12/2025 RAKESH Anantharaman (FTHR) 17S1 Saiseva, 
Neelakandametha Street, 
T.nagar, Pondybazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  

16 26/12/2025 Akshay Kumar Vijayakumar (FTHR) Sterling Swapnalok, 
Padmavathiyar Road, 

Chennai, Gopalapuram, 
600086, Mylapour

  

17 26/12/2025 Prakash Santhanam (FTHR) 80/4, Vaigundapuram 
2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Zone-9

  

18 26/12/2025 S.AFRIN NISH Sulthan Ibrahim (FTHR) 49/7, MA Garden, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone 9, 
Teynampet

  

19 26/12/2025 Ananthakumar Thiruvengadam (FTHR) 11, Arcot Street, 
T.nagar, Pondybazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  

20 26/12/2025 J.SHILPHA Janaki Raman (FTHR) 10/10, Pillaiyar Koil 
Street, Teynampet, 

Teynampet, 600018, 
Zone 9 / teynampet

  

21 26/12/2025 Alamelu 
Ananthanarayanan 

Anantha narayanan 
(HSBN)

Flat 2A 10/3, Sarathy 
Street, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

22 26/12/2025 Jeevan Kumar Sivakumar (FTHR) 80/4, Vaigundapuram 
2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Zone-9

  

23 26/12/2025 V.DIVAKAR M 
VADIVEL

M VADIVEL (FTHR) 36/66, M.A Garden, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone 9/
teynampet

  



Dec 26, 2025, 5:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

24 26/12/2025 VIJAY 
ARAWINTHAN E 

ELANGO (FTHR) NO 26/57, PARI 
STREET, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

25 26/12/2025 Sureshkumar Kasturi (MTHR) 1, Saravana Street, 
T.nagar, Pondybazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  

26 26/12/2025 RAJESWARI 
BALAKRISHNAN

balakrishnan (HSBN) 50/2.96 a, kumarappa 
street, nungambakkam, 

nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

27 26/12/2025 D.MAGESHWARAN DEENADAYALAN 
(FTHR)

10/10, Pillaiyar Koil 
Street, Teynampet, 

Teynampet, 600018, 
Zone9/teynampet

  

28 26/12/2025 Poojashree Santhanam (FTHR) 80/4, Vaigundapuram 
2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Zone-9

  

29 26/12/2025 YASHWANTH Vijay (FTHR) 24, Saravana Street, 
T.nagar, Pondybazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  

30 26/12/2025 K SHRUTHA RAJESH RAO (FTHR) 5, 4TH LANE 
NUNGAMBAKKAM 

HIGH ROAD, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM 

CHENNAI, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 

600034, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM

  

31 26/12/2025 JANE V VASEEKARAN 
(HSBN)

F1, 10, 
THIRUMOORTHI 

STREET, CHENNAI, 
THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 600017, 

CHENNAI

  



Dec 26, 2025, 5:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

32 26/12/2025 ANJU ANAND SINDHU ANAND 
(MTHR)

VIJAYARAGHAVA 
MANOR FLAT B3 1, 1 

VIJAYARAGHAVA 
ROAD, CHENNAI, 

TEYNAMPET, 600018, 
CHENNAI

  

33 26/12/2025 Rajamani Narasimhan Narasimhan (FTHR) 98, Muthiah Street, 
Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Chennai

  

34 26/12/2025 M Muthu N Murthy (FTHR) 162/14, Dharmapuram 
7th Street, T Nagar, T 
Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

35 26/12/2025 L.MOHAN G Lakshmanan (FTHR) 148, MA Garden, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 
600018, Mylapore/ zon 

9/ teynampet

  

36 26/12/2025 Naveenkumar Saroja (OTHR) 74, Vaigundapuram 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Zone-9

  

37 26/12/2025 Rajalakshmi Srikanth (HSBN) 50, P V Koil 3rd Street, 
Chennai, Royapettai, 

600014, Mylapore

  

38 26/12/2025 Narasimhan Rajakannu (FTHR) 98, Muthiah Street, 
Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Chennai

  

39 26/12/2025 S.vaishali T K Sivaprakasam 
(FTHR)

20/23 G-3 Swetha 
Apartment, Abdullah 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

40 26/12/2025 S. PUSHPAVALLI GSammantham (HSBN) 22/104, MA Garden, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 
600018, Mylapore/ zone 

9/ Teynampet

  



Dec 26, 2025, 5:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

41 26/12/2025 Datchayani B Balu (HSBN) 79/70, SIVAN KOIL 
STREET, 

KODAMBAKKAM, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 
600024, EGMORE

  

42 26/12/2025 Sudarvizhi Jayakumar (HSBN) B7,Arulvel Apartments ,
30,32,34, Vellaller 

Street, Chennai, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

43 26/12/2025 Babyrani Narasimhan (HSBN) 98, Muthiah Street, 
Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Chennai

  

44 26/12/2025 G.SAMMANTHAM Govindasamy (FTHR) 22/104, MA Garden, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 
600018, Mylapore/zone 

9/teynampet

  

45 26/12/2025 Amirthavalli.E Mani Kandan (HSBN) 37/29, P V Koil 3rd 
Street, Chennai, 

Royapettai, 600014, 
Mylapore

  

46 26/12/2025 R.Prajit Raghuraman (FTHR) 20-f3 Swetha 
Apartment, Abdullah 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

47 26/12/2025 Aakash.M Moorthy (FTHR) 12/81, 
Varadharajapuram, 

Teynampet, Teynampet, 
600018, Mylapore

  

48 26/12/2025 S.KARTHIK Sammantham (FTHR) 22/104, MA Garden, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore/
zone9/ teynampet

  



Dec 26, 2025, 5:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

49 26/12/2025 Kamatchi S Rajamani Narasimhan 
(HSBN)

98, Muthiah Street, 
Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Chennai

  

50 26/12/2025 Muhamad Suhail Lehanna Z (WIFE) Noor Mahal Building, 
No 78 cathedral road 

gopalapuramam, 
Chennai, Gopalapuram 
S O, 600086, Chennai

  

51 26/12/2025 Rayan Shiloh Cathy S Ranjit Roy (FTHR) 35/12, Abdullah Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

52 26/12/2025 Mani Kandan.V Vani Muthu (FTHR) 37/29, P V Koil 3rd 
Street, Chennai, 

Royapettai, 600014, 
Mylapore

  

53 26/12/2025 VICTOR 
VASEEKARAN

VASEEKARAN (FTHR) F1  10, 
THIRUMOORTHY 

STREET, CHENNAI, 
THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 600017, 

CHENNAI

  

54 26/12/2025 Prathap R Ravanaiah (FTHR) 24/75, 
Varadharajapuram, 

Teynampet, Teynampet, 
600018, Mylapore

  

55 26/12/2025 Akhilaa.U Surendran (FTHR) 32/7, Abdullah Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

56 26/12/2025 Aparna S Surendran (FTHR) 32/7, Abdullah Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  



Dec 26, 2025, 5:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

57 26/12/2025 Surekha Irudayaraj (FTHR) 41/109, MA Garden, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Teynampet/ 
zone 9

  

58 26/12/2025 Kowshalya Sureshkumar (HSBN) 1, Saravana Street, 
T.nagar, Pondybazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  

59 26/12/2025 Prashant Rangaraju Hemamalini  Rangaraju 
(MTHR)

34/3 conron smith road, 
gopalapuram, 

gopalapuram, chennai, 
600086, NIL

  

60 26/12/2025 PA RATHIKA Jayaprakash (HSBN) 8/112-B1, MA Garden 
Street, Teynampet, 

Teynampet, 600018, 
Mylapore Zone 9 / 

teynampet

  

61 26/12/2025 S.Selvam Sammantham (FTHR) 22/104, MA Garden, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Teynampet

  

62 26/12/2025 ARUNKUMAR Sammantham (FTHR) 22/104, MA Garden, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone 9 
Teynampet

  

63 26/12/2025 Hemalatha Ramesh (HSBN) 40/67, 
Varadharajapuram, 

Teynampet, Teynampet, 
600018, Mylapore

  

64 26/12/2025 Indhumathi Muthu (HSBN) 19Flat 4, 
Neelakandamethastreet, 
T.nagar, Pondybazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  

65 26/12/2025 Govintharaj Komathi (WIFE) 19/8, Ammayapanstreet, 
Royapeetah, 

Royapeetah, 600014, 
Mylapoor

  



Dec 26, 2025, 5:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

66 26/12/2025 Pitchaiammai Meenakshi Sundaram 
(HSBN)

32, Arcot Street, 
T.nagar, Pondybazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  

67 26/12/2025 Gayathri R Rajamani N (HSBN) 138, Flat No A109, 
Block 4,, Kalpavriksha 
Apartments, Easwaran 
Street, Karapakkam, 

Karapakkam, 600097, 
Sholinganallur

  

68 26/12/2025 Rani Mohan Mohan (HSBN) 25/12A, Khan street, 
Choolaimedu, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Aminjikarai Taluk

  

69 26/12/2025 Vasumathi Venkatesan (HSBN) 25/5, Neelakandametha 
Street, T.nagar, 

Pondybazaar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

70 26/12/2025 P.Sumithra Prabakaran (FTHR) 19/68, Nallan Street, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

71 26/12/2025 Ramalingam R Kanya Kumar (WIFE) No/11/2, Sowrastra 
Nagar 10th Street, 

Chennai, Choolaimedu, 
600094, Egore

  

72 26/12/2025 Hari haran.S Senthilkumar S (FTHR) 34, Nallan Street, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

73 26/12/2025 ELIZAMICHELLE Paul Rajarajanpaul Paul 
(FTHR)

2, Arcotstreet, T.nagar, 
Pondybazaar, 600017, 

Guindy

  

74 26/12/2025 Geena S Niramaladevi S (MTHR) 16/2, Sarathambal 
Street, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

75 26/12/2025 S.mewar Subramani (FTHR) 15, Krishna Bai Street, T 
Nagar, North Usman 

Road, 600017, Guindy

  



Dec 26, 2025, 5:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

76 26/12/2025 Shyam Charan Chandrasekar Bharathi 
(FTHR)

18/1, Sarathambal 
Street, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

77 26/12/2025 M V Praveen Kumar Velu (FTHR) B-90, E.S.I.C STAFF 
QUARTERS 143 

STERLING ROAD, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 

600034, EGMORE

  

78 26/12/2025  S Prashanth Sugumaran J (FTHR) 96, Rama Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

79 26/12/2025 V B Kria Balaji V (FTHR) 222, Kamaraja puram, 
1st lane, nungabakkam, 
chennai, habibula road, 

600034, egmore

  

80 26/12/2025 v Sethu sundar Vadamalai s (FTHR) 37/17, abithnagar, 
choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
chennai

  

81 26/12/2025 Mewar Shanmugam (FTHR) 15, Krishnabai Street, T 
Nagar, North Usman 

Road, 600017, Guindy

  

82 26/12/2025 RAJASEKARAN S SEKAR S (FTHR) 6/1, 3RD FLOOR, 
SRIRAMAPURAM 

2ND STREET, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

83 26/12/2025 Drupad Vijaya Ramamoorthy 
(FTHR)

D4 Pandurangan 
Aperments, Sivasailam 
Street, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  



Dec 26, 2025, 5:00 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

84 26/12/2025 Rajendran K KANNAN (FTHR) 1045, DR THOMAS 
SALAI KUDISAIGAL, 
THOUSAND LIGHTS, 
TEYNAMPET, 600018, 

TEYNAMPET

  

85 26/12/2025 MONIKA L R LOGANATHAN T R 
(FTHR)

85/22, Aziz mulk 3rd 
street, Thousand lights, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

chennai

  

86 26/12/2025 Shalini Srinivasan (FTHR) No5, Balamuthukrishna 
Street, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
27/12/2025

To date
27/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 27/12/2025 Mira Sont Balai Murali Balani (HSBN) 7b,23 Gee Gee Minar, 
College Road, Chennai, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Nuangam Bakkam

  

2 27/12/2025 Mageshwari Selvam (HSBN) No : 25/6, B.E Colony 
2nd Street, Chennai, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

3 27/12/2025 Padmini Dhanasekaran (HSBN) B2,arulvel Apartments, 
Vellalar Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

4 27/12/2025 RONAT KUMAR RAKESH KUMAR 
(FTHR)

17/7, Ammayapanstreet, 
Royapeetah, 

Royapeetah, 600014, 
Mylapoor

  

5 27/12/2025 Yuvarani Sudhar (HSBN) No: 25/6, B.E Colony 
2nd Steet, Chennai, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

6 27/12/2025 Nirmala Loganathan (HSBN) No: 25/6, B.E Colony 
2nd Street, Chennai, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

7 27/12/2025 Sharmila Sathish Kumar (HSBN) No:9/2, Bharatheeswarar 
Colony 2nd Street, 

Chennai, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

8 27/12/2025 Murali Balani Tulsidas Balani (FTHR) 7b,no.23 Gee Gee 
Minar, College Road, 

Chennai, Greams Road, 
600006, Nungam 

Bakkam

  

9 27/12/2025 Pujahritika Balani Dineshmuralidharbalani 
(HSBN)

7b,no.23 Gee Gee 
Minar, College Road, 

Chennai, Greams Road, 
600006, Nungam 

Bakkam

  

10 27/12/2025 Vickymurlidharbalani Murali Balani (FTHR) 7b,no.23 Gee Gee 
Minar, College Road, 

Chennai, Nungam 
Bakkam, 600006, 
Nungam Bakkam

  

11 27/12/2025 Mehar Dinesh Balani Dinesh Murli Dhar 
Balani (FTHR)

7b,no.23 Gee Gee 
Minar, College Road, 

Chennai, Nungam 
Bakkam, 600006, 
Nungam Bakkam

  

12 27/12/2025 Vipasha Dinesh Balani Dinesh Balani (FTHR) 7b,no.23 Gee Gee 
Minar, College Road, 

Chennai, Nungam 
Bakkam, 600006, 
Nungam Bakkam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

13 27/12/2025 MOHAMED 
AMEENUR RAHMAN 

A 

AHMED IBRAHIM 
(FTHR)

8/52, AMEERJAN 1ST 
CROSS STREET, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

14 27/12/2025 Ben Kingsley S Sheelaruba (MTHR) No 337 19th block, 
subethar garden, 

choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Chennai

  

15 27/12/2025 Sankaralingam Krishnamoorthy (FTHR) S3 Srimurugan 
Apartments, Sivasailam 
Street, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

16 27/12/2025 Gopika Ashok Kumar J (FTHR) 6/1, B.E. Colony 3street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

17 27/12/2025 aravind k karthikeyan (FTHR) 102, vedic villa, 13/6 
ganesh street, 
gopalapuram, 

gopalapuram, 600086, 
mylapore

  

18 27/12/2025 Kishore S Saravanan S (FTHR) 2/15, Eswar Nager 3 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

19 27/12/2025 Peer Syed Fazalur 
Rahman 

Azeezur Rahman 
(FTHR)

1 S2, Poes 
Road,varadarajapuram, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

20 27/12/2025 Gowtham Jayapal (FTHR) No:72, East 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

21 27/12/2025 Sabah Salama Ghouse Basha (FTHR) 12/6, Balamuthukrishna 
Street, T Nagar, 

Northusman Road, 
600017, Guindy

  

22 27/12/2025 S Satheesh Shanthipriya (MTHR) Q - 47, Ramakamathu 
Puram, T.Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

23 27/12/2025 Lakshmi Narayanan. K Kandarao (FTHR) 1C, Nallan Street, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

24 27/12/2025 Poongavanam Manickam (FTHR) No: 1/1, B.E Colony 2nd 
Street, Chennai, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

25 27/12/2025 Kameshwar Dayanithi (FTHR) 93/95, 
Varadharajapuram, 

Teynampet, Teynampet, 
600018, Mylapore

  

26 27/12/2025 BHAVADHARINI.J JAYAPRAKASH 
(FTHR)

24, Muthustreet, 
Royappettai, 

Royappettai, 600014, 
Mylapore

  

27 27/12/2025 PadmaPriya Boopathi Boopathi (FTHR) New No:67, Old No: 43-
b, Vellalar 1st street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Chennai, 600024, 

Chennai city corporation

  

28 27/12/2025 V Lathisha Veeravel (FTHR) 27/4, Mariyappan Street, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

29 27/12/2025 Basalath Fathima Peer Syed Fazalur 
Rahman (HSBN)

1 S2, Poes 
Road,varadarajapuram, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

30 27/12/2025 SHALINI S SURESHBABU (FTHR) 19/34, South boag Road, 
Town, Pandibazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

31 27/12/2025 Sai Mani Charan Ravikumar (FTHR) 5/9 Sangeetha 
Apartments, Balamuthu 
Krishna Street, T Nagar, 

North Usman Road, 
600017, Guindy

  

32 27/12/2025 Tamilselvan. C Chandra Sekar (FTHR) 62/27, B.E. Colony 3 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

33 27/12/2025 Andrea E Emmanuel 
Shanthakumar (FTHR)

174-2-5-2, Greata Pearl 
Apartments, 

Choolaimedu High 
Road, Choolaimedu, 
600094, Choolaimedu

  

34 27/12/2025 Nobel Augustine Johnson (FTHR) 26, Begum Shahib 3rd 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

35 27/12/2025 Aalia Fazal Peer Syed Fazalur 
Rahman (FTHR)

1 S2, Poes 
Road,varadarajapuram, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

36 27/12/2025 Amra Mohamed Hussain 
(FTHR)

4/36, Ganga Nagar 1st 
Cross Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

37 27/12/2025 vikram kumar Geetha (WIFE) NO.21, 2nd street 
pushpa nagar, chennai, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, thousand lights

  

38 27/12/2025 Yavanthika.V Vivenkanandan (FTHR) P6, P And D Quaters, 
Dr. Subburayan Nagar, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

39 27/12/2025 P. DILIPRAJ PRADEEPRAJ (FTHR) 16/7, Southboag road, 
T.nagar, Pandibazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

40 27/12/2025 VENKATESH Palanivel (FTHR) 13, Arcot Street, 
T.nagar, Pondybazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  

41 27/12/2025 Yogeshwari J Jayaraman B (FTHR) 5, Eswar 5th Street 
Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkkam, 
600024, Egmore

  

42 27/12/2025 Afra Mohamed Hussain 
(FTHR)

4/36, Ganga Nagar, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

43 27/12/2025 S.Selvi L Sureshbabu (HSBN) 2, Nallan Street, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

44 27/12/2025 S.Kalpana Silambarasan (HSBN) 52/47, P V Koil 3rd 
Street, Royapettai, 

Royapettai, 600014, 
Mylapore

  

45 27/12/2025 Usha Sudhakar Panchanathan (FTHR) A-13 Aashiana 
Apartments, Venus 
Colony 2nd Cross 
Street, Alwarpet, 

Alwarpet, 600018, 
Mylapore

  

46 27/12/2025 DEEPA KANNAN (HSBN) 47 Hindi Prachara Sabha 
Street, Hindi Prachara 
Sabha Street, T Nagar, 
Pondy Bazaar, 600017, 

Guindy

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

47 27/12/2025 DHANDAPANI 
ELANGO 

ELANGO Natesan 
(FTHR)

203 Ground floor F1, 
HABIBULLA ROAD, 

THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 

THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 600017, 

Guindy

  

48 27/12/2025 Sarvesvaraan Sudhakar (FTHR) Old No: 108/2 New No : 
225, Vellala Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

49 27/12/2025 Pragya Sharma Ramesh Chandra 
Sharma (FTHR)

199/225, 
Kamarajapuram 1st 

Lane, Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

50 27/12/2025 Jeevabharathi R Rajkumar (FTHR) 48/6, Vadagaram 1st 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

51 27/12/2025 Guha Krishnan Sankaralingam (FTHR) S6 Sri Murugan 
Apartments, Sivasailam 
Street, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

52 27/12/2025 Aamina Fazal Peer Syed Fazalur 
Rahman (FTHR)

1 S2, Poes 
Road,varadarajapuram, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

53 27/12/2025 KANNAN Ponniah (FTHR) 47 Hindi Prachara 
Sabha, Hindi Prachara 
Sabha Street, T Nagar, 
Pondy Bazaar, 600017, 

Guindy

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

54 27/12/2025 Kalavathy Shivakumar (HSBN) D1, Ganga Nagar 1st 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

55 27/12/2025 Mohamed Raffique Hussain Gani (FTHR) 46/6, B.E. Colony 3 
street, KOdambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

56 27/12/2025 INDRAVATHI S SATHIYANANARATYAA 
R (HSBN)

3/5, Sowrashtra 
Nagar5.th.street, 

Chennai, Choolaimedu, 
600094, Eogmori

  

57 27/12/2025 aishwriya aishwriya chandra bose chandra 
bose (FTHR)

no.10/45/2, sivankovil 
street, chennai, 

kodampakkam, 600024, 
chennai

  

58 27/12/2025 Saravanan Rajpanchavarnam 
(FTHR)

34/28, Abith Nagar, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

59 27/12/2025 VASUGI Jayachandran (HSBN) 35 Jamalakila, 
Neelakandamethastreet, 
T.nagar, Pondybazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  

60 27/12/2025 Murugan S Kalavathy (WIFE) 207, Kamarajapuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Egmore, 600034, 
Nungambakkam

  

61 27/12/2025 Pradeesh C Chandraseker (FTHR) 19/1, South Boag Road, 
T.Nagar, Pondy pazzar, 

600017, Guindy

  

62 27/12/2025 Vishal A Bagyalakshmi (MTHR) 19/41, Vadagaram 1st 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

63 27/12/2025 Manoranjan J Jayakumar E (FTHR) 10/1, B.E. Colony 3 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

64 27/12/2025 Kirtana Kamaraj Kamaraj (FTHR) No 33 Appasamy, 
Appasamy, Chetpet, 

Chennai, 600031, 
Egmore

  

65 27/12/2025 VIJAYALAKSHMI RAJENDRAN (HSBN) 1, Canal Bank Road 
West Namachivaya 

Puram, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

66 27/12/2025 Ananthavalli Muthukrishnan (FTHR) Oldno,59 new No 99, 
F3, Vellalar Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

67 27/12/2025 Silambarasan Kalpana (WIFE) 52/47, P V Koil 3rd 
Street, Royapettai, 

Royapettai, 600014, 
Mylapore

  

68 27/12/2025 Enthumathy T R Mokesh (HSBN) No.18/2, Alagiripuram 
2nd Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

69 27/12/2025 Shanmugalakshmi Arumugam (HSBN) S6 Sri Murugan 
Apartments, Sivasailam 
Street, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

70 27/12/2025 Veshal A Kavitha G (MTHR) 15/33, Dr B Narasimma 
Reddy Road, T Nagar, 
Pondy Pazzar, 600018, 

Guindy

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

71 27/12/2025 S.Meyyammai Sekar (FTHR) 187/169, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

72 27/12/2025 S.Lithikkasree Senthil Senthil (FTHR) No 29 Appasamy, 
Chetpet, Chennai, 
Chetpet, 600031, 

Egmore

  

73 27/12/2025 Hreshkumar Saikumar (FTHR) 17/45, Krishnapuram 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

74 27/12/2025 C.Usha Rani. Chinnaiyan (FTHR) 20/3 1 St Floor, Zackira 
Colony 1 St Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

75 27/12/2025 Angel Sujitha Arun Justin (HSBN) No.5, Ganga Nagar 1st 
Main Road, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

76 27/12/2025 Linda Margret Bivera Kanniraja (HSBN) 4.6 First Floor, 
Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

77 27/12/2025 AYYASAMY EZHILAN (FTHR) 2, Canal Bank Road 
West Namachivaya 

Puram, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

78 27/12/2025 Mukunda Rajan Thirunavukarasu (FTHR) 26/39, B.E. Colony 3 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

79 27/12/2025 Israana Begum G J Jamal Abdul Nazar 
(FTHR)

248, Kamarajapuram 
Main Road, Chennai, 

Egmore, 600034, 
Nungambakkam

  

80 27/12/2025 HUSENA HATIM 
RANGWALA 

HATIM RANGWALA 
(HSBN)

FLAT NO 19 5TH 
FLOOR , GEE GEE 
CASTLE, NO 408 

AVVAI 
SHANMUGAM 

SALAI, 
GOPALAPURAM, 
GOPALAPURAM, 

600086, 
THENAMPETTAI

  

81 27/12/2025 Karthika.S SUBRAMANI (FTHR) 21/35, South Boag 
Road, T.Nagar, Pandy 

Pozzar, 600017, Guindy

  

82 27/12/2025 Janani G Gajamurthy (FTHR) 49/22, Vada agaram 1st 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

83 27/12/2025 Meyyappan Srinivasan (FTHR) 100,195, F1, Vellalar 
Street, Kodabakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

84 27/12/2025 Venkatesan Narayanan 
Krishnamoorthi (FTHR)

30, Sriman Srinivasan 
Road, Alwarpet, 

Alwarpet, 600018, 
Mylapore

  

85 27/12/2025 N Ashma Fathima A Nazar Khan (FTHR) No-88/2, Nehru 
Street,Choolaimedu 

High Road, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

86 27/12/2025 Saravanan M Kalavathy M (MTHR) 207, Kamarajapuram, 
Chennai, Egmore, 

600034, Nungambakkam

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

87 27/12/2025 Nandhini P Praveen Kumar (HSBN) 1/1 1St Floor, West 
Namachivayapuram 
Canal bank Road, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

88 27/12/2025 Arun Justin Anjel Sujitha (WIFE) No.5, Ganga Nagar 1st 
Main Road, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

89 27/12/2025 Akash Arumugam Arumugam (FTHR) 44/45, Varadarajapuram, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

90 27/12/2025 Jeeva Rajenthiran (FTHR) 10/9, P V Koil 3rd 
Street, Royapettai, 

Royapettai, 600014, 
Mylapore

  

91 27/12/2025 Shanthini Shanthini Ravichandran 
Ravichandran (HSBN)

20c1, Athreyapuram 
Main Road, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmor

  

92 27/12/2025 N R RAMKUMAR B N Rengqrajan (FTHR) 64/1,, Srinivasa Perumal 
Sanathi First Street, 

Rayapettah, Rayapettah, 
600014, Mylapore

  

93 27/12/2025 Rameshkumar Pandy (FTHR) 88/64, Kumarappa 
Street, Nungambakkam, 
Nugambakkam, 600034, 

Egmor

  

94 27/12/2025 Sivaneswaran Mohanraj (FTHR) Flat B1 Pandurangan 
Apartments, Sivasailam 

Street, T Nagar, 
Northusman Road, 

600017, Guindy

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

95 27/12/2025 J D GANESH 
HARIHARAN 

DILLI RAJ (FTHR) 63/146, VANNIAR 
FIRST STREET, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, CHENNAI

  

96 27/12/2025 Edric Fabio Bivera Kanni Raja (FTHR) 4.6 Firstfloor, 
Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

97 27/12/2025 Koushalya 
Raghavachari 

Malathy Raghavachari 
(MTHR)

F-10 Aashiyana, Venus 
Colony 2nd Cross 
Street, Alwarpet, 

Alwarpet, 600018, 
Mylapore

  

98 27/12/2025 Jayanthy Priyadharshini Thiagarajan (HSBN) 21, Srinivasa Perumal 
Sannadhi 2nd Street, 

Royapettai, Royapettai, 
600014, Mylapore

  

99 27/12/2025 Chandrababu Vijayabharathi (WIFE) 1, Arcot Street, T.nagar, 
Pondybazaar, 600017, 

Guindy

  

100 27/12/2025 PERiYASAMIPILLAI MEERA Meera (WIFE) 11/8, South Boag Road, 
T.Nagar, Pondy Bazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

101 27/12/2025 Kalavathy M Murugan S (HSBN) No.2071, 
Kamarajapuram Main 

Road, Chennai, Egmore, 
600034, Nungambakkam

  

102 27/12/2025 C.Rajeswari. Chinnaiyan R (HSBN) 20/3 1st Floor, Zackria 
Colony 1street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

103 27/12/2025 Karthik Ganesh Subbiah (FTHR) T1, Ganga Nagar 4th 
Cross Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

104 27/12/2025 Kowsalya Devi Naveenkumar (HSBN) 18/7, M.M.Garden,poes 
Road, Teynampet, 

Teynampet, 600018, 
Mylapore

  

105 27/12/2025 H Priyadharshini G Hemakumar (FTHR) No-125/22, New Market 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

106 27/12/2025 ZEHRA. N NASREEN SULTANA 
A (MTHR)

12/18/1, SowRastra 
Nagar3th Street, 

Chennai, Choolaimedu, 
600094, Egmor

  

107 27/12/2025 Swarna Vidhya Sankaralingam (HSBN) S3 Sri Murugan 
Apartments, Sivasailam 
Street, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

108 27/12/2025 Ravindran Rajendran (FTHR) T3 ,vinayaka Flats,44/1, 
Vellalar Street, Chennai, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

109 27/12/2025 Sivaranjini S Sigamani S (FTHR) 193, Kamarajapuram 4th 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Egmore, 600034, 
Nungambakkam

  

110 27/12/2025 A Asraar Ahmed H Ashraf Ali (FTHR) New No8 Old No28/2, 
GAA Khan 8th Street, 

Thousand Ligths, Grams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

111 27/12/2025 NARESH KUMAR R RAJAGOPAL R (FTHR) old No.67/2 /New No.
43/2, Bajanai Koil 

Street, Puliyur, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

egmore

  

112 27/12/2025 Anthony Raj Shandiyappan (FTHR) No : 18/47, 
Bharatheeswarar Colony 

2nd Street, Chennai, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

113 27/12/2025 Gopi Sambandan (FTHR) 41/40, P V Koil 3rd 
Street, Royapettai, 

Royapettai, 600014, 
Mylapore

  

114 27/12/2025 Ayesha Bi S K Abdul Khader (HSBN) 38/9, ramasamy street, 
thousand light, thousand 
light, 600006, mylapore

  

115 27/12/2025 Kesavan M Murthy R (FTHR) 14/72, West 
Namachivaya Puram 4 

th Cross Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

116 27/12/2025 Muhammed Thoufeeq Mohamed Thameemul 
Ansari (FTHR)

10/25,college Road 
Nungam Bakkam, 
Nungam Bakkam, 

Chennai, Greams Road, 
600006, Chennai

  

117 27/12/2025 SURYANARAYANAN Viswanathan (FTHR) 32 MKS Villas 101, 
Neelakandametha Street, 
T.nagar, Pondybazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  

118 27/12/2025 BALAJI B Narendran (FTHR) 1, Canal Bank Road 
West Namachivaya 

Puam, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

119 27/12/2025 Muthulakshmi Narayanamoorthy 
(HSBN)

4/10, Balamuthukrishna 
Street, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

120 27/12/2025 Nithish Kumar Ravi (FTHR) No: 31/2, 
Bharadeeswara Colony 

2nd Street, Chennai, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

121 27/12/2025 Soniya Suresh Kumar (FTHR) 27/22, Begam Shahip 
3rd street, Thousand 
Light, Greams Road, 

600006, Egmore

  

122 27/12/2025 Saraswathi Somasundaram (HSBN) 61, Srinivasa Perumal 
Sannadhi 2nd Street, 

Royapettai, Royapettai, 
600014, Mylapore

  

123 27/12/2025 Ram Sri Vathssa Ramkumar (FTHR) C1, Ganga Nagar 1st 
Main Road, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

124 27/12/2025 Ponnian PechiAmmal (WIFE) No.28/1B, Inbaraja 
Puram 1st Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

125 27/12/2025 K P AKAASH K PONNAUPPAN 
(FTHR)

29/65, GIRI ROAD, 
THIYAGARAYA 

NAGAR, 
THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 600017, 

GUINDY

  

126 27/12/2025 Eben carey joseph.D Duthie Eben Gold 
(FTHR)

50 Saravana Flats, 
Vadaagaram 1st Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

127 27/12/2025 Mohammed Samdani Rehana (MTHR) 26/B, GAA Khan 9th 
Street, Thousand Lights, 

Grams Road, 600006, 
Egmore

  

128 27/12/2025 D.VELMURUGAN DHAMODHARAN 
(FTHR)

4/18, South Boag Road, 
T.Nagar, Pondy Bazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

129 27/12/2025 Aishwarya Kanakasabaialagappan 
(FTHR)

1st Floor Mejestic 
Apartments, Sivasailam 
Street, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

130 27/12/2025 Ravichandran 
Ravichandran

Mani Mani (FTHR) 20/C1, Athreyapuram 
Main ROAD, Choolai 
Medu, Choolai Medu, 

600094, Egmore

  

131 27/12/2025 D Arunan Das (FTHR) 68/13, P.V Koil 1st 
Street, Chennai, 

Royapettah, 600014, 
Mylapore

  

132 27/12/2025 Aarthi Sharma G R Vinoth Kumar B 
(HSBN)

B-3 Dwaraka 
Apartments 3rd Floor,, 

No 22, Puliyur 2nd 
Main Road, Trustpuram, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Mambalam

  

133 27/12/2025 TATA SRI NIVASA 
MURTHY  

VENKATA 
NARAYANA TATA    

(FTHR)

7/3, LAKSHMI 
NARAYANA APTS,, 
135, DR.AMBEDKAR 

STREET, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 

CHENNAI, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 

600094, AMINJIKARAI

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

134 27/12/2025 Arthipriya R Avinash (HSBN) 30/81, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

135 27/12/2025 THAHASINA BANU Mohamed yousuf 
(FTHR)

28.amborisiyaApartments, 
Pycrofts Garden Road, 
Chennai, Greamsroad, 

600006, Nungam 
Bakkam

  

136 27/12/2025 Raajashathya Hari Prasath Yeoru 
(HSBN)

C 3 Krishna Nivas Flats, 
Vaidhyaraman Street, 
Chennai, Pandybazar, 

100017, Guindy

  

137 27/12/2025 Vanisree Vanisree Srinivasan Srinivasan 
(HSBN)

7-4, Bajanaikovil, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolamedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

138 27/12/2025 Krishna.M Magesh Anuradha 
(FTHR)

New No 130,Old No 
71/2,, Sivan Kovil South 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

139 27/12/2025 KARTHIK .T Thanikashalam (FTHR) No 12/1/33, Bajanai 
Koil 3rd Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

140 27/12/2025 Bhagirathi Krishnan (FTHR) G.1 Meterological 
Quarers, Nungam 
Bakkam, Chennai, 

Greams Road, 600006, 
Nungam Bakkam

  

141 27/12/2025 Devi Kanagasabai Kanagasabai Alagappan 
(HSBN)

1st Floor 22 Majestic 
Ashirwad, Sivasailam 
Street, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

142 27/12/2025 MUIZZ AHMED F A F A FAZAL AHMED 
(FTHR)

FLOT NO 2 B, NO 
11/27, CHOLA 

APARTMENTS, 
GOPALAPURAM 8TH 

STREET, 
GOPALAPURAM, 
GOPALAPURAM, 

600086, MAMBALAM

  

143 27/12/2025 Seema Farheen Syed Rafi Ahmed 
(FTHR)

Oldno.26 New No.19, 
Ganga Nagar 1st Main 
Road, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

144 27/12/2025 Hamdan Hanif Hamdan 
Hanif

Mohamed Faleel 
Mohamed Faleel (FTHR)

34 A, Perumal Koil 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

145 27/12/2025 Pechiammal Ponnaian (HSBN) No 28 1B, Inbaraja 
Puram 1st Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

146 27/12/2025 POOJA SRI Srinivasan (FTHR) 52/43, Ammaiyappan 
Street, Royappettai, 

Royappettai, 600014, 
Mylapore

  

147 27/12/2025 Sunitha Venkatesan (HSBN) 10, Venus Colony 1st 
Street, Alwarpet, 

Alwarpet, 600018, 
Mylapore

  

148 27/12/2025 Alagappan Kanagasabai (FTHR) 1st Floor Majestic 
Ashirwad, Sivasailam 
Street, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

149 27/12/2025 Yogalakshmi Venkatesan (FTHR) 166/A, West 
Namashivapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

150 27/12/2025 Karthi Yuvarani (MTHR) No 38/18, GAA Khan 
9th Street, Thousand 
Lights, Grams Road, 

600006, Egmore

  

151 27/12/2025 Im.MOHAMED 
YOUSUF 

S Ismail (FTHR) 28.Ebaskara Apartment, 
Pycrofts Garden Road, 
Chennai, Greams Road, 
600006, Nungambakkam

  

152 27/12/2025 Prathiba.P Ponnan (FTHR) 18, Vada Agaram 1first 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmora

  

153 27/12/2025 Susila Nandagopal (HSBN) 10, Venus Colony 1st 
Street, Alwarpet, 

Alwarpet, 600018, 
Mylapore

  

154 27/12/2025 MAHATHI PURUSHTTAm (FTHR) 93/25,112D1 Anupam 
Complex, Choolaimedu 

High Road, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Eagmore

  

155 27/12/2025 Usha K. Krishnan (FTHR) G.1meterological 
Quarters, College Road, 
Chennai, Greams Road, 

600006, Nungam 
Bakkam

  

156 27/12/2025 Nandakishore Manohar (FTHR) 58, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

157 27/12/2025 Kanagasabai Devi Kanagasabai 
(WIFE)

1st Floor Majestic 
Ashirwad, Sivasailam 
Street, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

158 27/12/2025 Anirudh Venkatesan (FTHR) 10, Venus Colony 1st 
Street, Alwarpet, 

Alwarpet, 600018, 
Mylapore

  

159 27/12/2025 Parimala Krishnan (HSBN) 37/16, Giriappa Road 
Drivers Colony, 

T.Nagar, Pondy Bazaar, 
600017, Guindy

  

160 27/12/2025 P Mohidin basit Peer Mohammed 
(FTHR)

54/6, Bharatheeswarar 
colony 4th street, 
kodambakkam, 

kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

161 27/12/2025 ARUMUGAM 
SUKUMAR 

KAMESWARI (WIFE) New No.10 Old No.4/2, 
3 rd Street, Zackaria 

Colony,, Puliyur, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

162 27/12/2025 Saran Sarvesh 
Sivakumar Sivakumar

Sivakumar (FTHR) No : 11/7, 
Jayalakshmipuram 4th 

Street, Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

163 27/12/2025 Nalini Venkatesan (FTHR) 156/A, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

164 27/12/2025 Revathy Muralidharan TA Murali Dharan 
(HSBN)

17.b1 Pranav 
Apartment, Haddows 

Road 1st Street, 
Chennai, Greamsroad, 

600006, Nungambakkam

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

165 27/12/2025 Arun Kumar Poornasiva (FTHR) 2/1 Inbaraja Puram, 
Second Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

166 27/12/2025 Christopher Vetriselvan Sargunam Manoranjini 
(MTHR)

348, Ambujammal 
Street, Alwarpet, 

Alwarpet, 600018, 
Mylapore

  

167 27/12/2025 Indirani Balanagalu (HSBN) 1/67, Ganga Nagar 2nd 
Main Road, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

168 27/12/2025 Viswanathan Ramanathan (FTHR) 107/16, Kumarappa 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmer

  

169 27/12/2025 Amirtha Gopi (FTHR) 22/2, Sivan Kovil South 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

170 27/12/2025 Shankar.A Alagappan (FTHR) 170/64D, Sivan Koil 
South Street, City, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

171 27/12/2025 BHAVASHRI D Dinesh (FTHR) D/7 NABARD STAFF 
QUATRES, South Boag 
Road, T Nagar, Pondy 
Bazar, 600017, Guindy

  

172 27/12/2025 Sushmitha Magesh (FTHR) Old No108/2, new No 
225, Vellalar Street, 

Chennai, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

173 27/12/2025 Christina Phebe Kiruba Sargunam Manoranjini 
(MTHR)

348, Ambujammal 
Street, Alwarpet, 

Alwarpet, 600018, 
Mylapore

  

174 27/12/2025 Vishnuvaradhayadav Srinivasulyadav (FTHR) 12/8, Eswar Nagar 4th 
Street Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

175 27/12/2025 Kavyachandar 
Kavyachandar

Ravichandran 
Ravichandran (FTHR)

20/C1, Athreyapuram 
Main Road, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

176 27/12/2025 Balanagalu Ratha Krishnan (FTHR) Old No 67 new No 1, 
Ganga Nagar 2nd Main 
Road, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

177 27/12/2025 SNEHA .B BALU (FTHR) 559 Kudisai, Huts South 
Boag Road, T Nagar, 

Pondy Bazaar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

178 27/12/2025 Narayanasamy R Meenakshi N (WIFE) 68/23/1 Sriranga Flats, 
Ground Floor, 

Krishnapuram Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

179 27/12/2025 Ram Prasad Chandrasekar (FTHR) 100/49, Aziz Mulk 3rd 
street, Thousandlinght, 
Greams road, 600006, 

Emore

  

180 27/12/2025 Parvya Tharani Velmurugan (FTHR) No: 54/9, South Sivan 
Kovil Street, Chennai, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

181 27/12/2025 S Sanjay Kumar Saravanan (FTHR) Q - 50, Ramakamathu 
Puram, T.nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

182 27/12/2025 Setha Sudhakar (OTHR) 2/1Inbaraj Puram, 
Second Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

183 27/12/2025 Marimuthu Govindasamy (FTHR) 13/6, Zackria Colony 1 
St Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

184 27/12/2025 Benitta Priyadharsini Ezekiel Dasan (FTHR) 1/14, Puliyur 2nd Main 
Road,Trustpuram, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

185 27/12/2025 Farxez Farook Shahul Hameed (FTHR) 13/2, Trustpuram 3rd 
Cross Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

186 27/12/2025 Sargunam Manoranjini 
Jayakumari 

John Giridharan (HSBN) 348, Ambujammal 
Street, Alwarpet, 

Alwarpet, 600018, 
Mylapore

  

187 27/12/2025 FAHEEM HUSSIAIN 
M 

MUNVAR HUSSAIN P 
(FTHR)

49/4, B.E. Colony 3 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

188 27/12/2025 Lakshmikumari Raghuram (HSBN) 5/9, Bala Muthu Krishna 
Street, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

189 27/12/2025 Roshini P Roshini P Perumal N Perumal N 
(FTHR)

16/25, South Boag 
Road, T Nagar, Pondy 

Bazaar, 600017, Guindy

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

190 27/12/2025 Akilsurya Palanisamy (FTHR) C-3, Trustpuram 3rd 
Cross Street 3/2, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

191 27/12/2025 Mohamed Ismail J Jamal Mohammed 
(FTHR)

Old No 10/4 New No 
35, Gulam Abbas Ali 

Khan 8th Street, 
Thousand Lights, 

Greams Road, 600006, 
Egmore

  

192 27/12/2025 PFAHEEM HUSSAIN Munvar Hussain P 
(FTHR)

49/4, B.E. COLONY 
3street, Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

193 27/12/2025 Sudhakar Chandra Sekar (FTHR) No : 64E, Sivan Kovil 
Street, Chennai, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

194 27/12/2025 Reshma Sagar Prem Sagar (FTHR) 16/13 2 Hymaguru 
Apartment, Lakshmi 

Colony, T.Nagar, Pondy 
Bazzar, 600017, Guindy

  

195 27/12/2025 Anitha Balan (HSBN) 1-A, N.no2, 3rd Cross 
Street Puliyur Mainroad, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

196 27/12/2025 Lakshmi Narayanan Arumugam (FTHR) S6 Sri Murugan 
Apartments, Sivasailam 
Street, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

197 27/12/2025 NARAYANAN MOHAN (FTHR) NO 1, M - BLOCK, 
RAMAKAMATHUPURAM, 

THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 

THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 600017, 

CHENNAI

  

198 27/12/2025 Ramani Padmanabhan (FTHR) C1, C Block Arulvel 
Apartments 30,32, 34, 

Vellalar Street, 
Kodambkkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

199 27/12/2025 PRAMILA PuRUSHOTHAMAN 
(FTHR)

20/8, Rajapuranikar, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600024, 
Egmore

  

200 27/12/2025 Gopi Krishnan (FTHR) 22/2, Sivan Kovil South 
Street, Kodambakam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

201 27/12/2025 TM .muralidharan Revathimuralidharan 
(WIFE)

17/b1 Pranav 
Apartment, Haddows 

Road, Chennai, Greams 
Road, 600006, 
Nungambakkam

  

202 27/12/2025 Prafulla Nandakumar (HSBN) No.4, Trustpuram 1st 
Cross Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

203 27/12/2025 PALANISAMY 
visalakshimani

gomathi mani (MTHR) 3/2,3rd cross 
street,trustpuram, 
TRUSTPURAM, 
kodambakkam, 

kodamkkam, 600024, 
egmore

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

204 27/12/2025 Ranganathan G Gopal (FTHR) No:11, East 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

205 27/12/2025 Jyothishkumar.V Venkataramanan (FTHR) 9/21, Vellala Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

206 27/12/2025 Vasantha Ramu (HSBN) 132/178, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

207 27/12/2025 Janani Palanivel Girija Palanivel 
Kumaran (MTHR)

Flat No 5, Saradambal 
Street, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

208 27/12/2025 ANADAN E EASWARI (WIFE) 76/88, kamarajapuram 
3rd street, 

nungambakkam, tnagar, 
600034, egmore

  

209 27/12/2025 TATA SRI LAKSHMI  TATA SRI NIVASA 
MURTHY (HSBN)

7/3, LAKSHMI 
NARAYANA APTS,, 
135, DR.AMBEDKAR 

STREET, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 

CHENNAI, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 

600094, AMINJIKARAI

  

210 27/12/2025 Sasikala Balan (FTHR) 22/2, Sivan Kovil South 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

211 27/12/2025 Sivakrishnayadav Srinivasulyadav (FTHR) 12/8, Eswar Nagar 4th 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

212 27/12/2025 Muthuvalliappan Maiyappan (FTHR) A8, Rana Flat A Block, 
3rd Floor, Chennai, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

213 27/12/2025 Asha Esther Louis Glory Vijaya Kumari 
(MTHR)

10/43, Minor 
Trustpuram 3rd Cross 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

214 27/12/2025 Ravichandaran Ramapraba (WIFE) No.61, 
Ammayapanstreet, 

Royapettah, Royapettah, 
600014, Mylapoor

  

215 27/12/2025 H B DEEPIKA K H Balasubramaniyan 
(FTHR)

No 19/7, Gulam Abbas 
Ali Khan 8 Th St, 
Thousand Lights, 

Greams Road, 600006, 
Egmore

  

216 27/12/2025 HARISRINIVASAN C Chandhra Sekar (FTHR) 62/27, B.E.colony 3 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

217 27/12/2025 Kamalam.r Rajendran (HSBN) 21/08, Azizmulk Lane, 
Thousandlight, 

Greamsroad, 600006, 
Egmore

  

218 27/12/2025 rexton motha rexton 
motha

britto motha (FTHR) no.54, sivan kovil street, 
chennai, kodambakkam, 

600024, chennai

  

219 27/12/2025 Meena Sakthivel (HSBN) 72/60, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

220 27/12/2025 Sumithra Gopi (FTHR) 22/2, Sivan Kovil South 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

221 27/12/2025 E.Raman Elumalai (FTHR) 13/32, Balamuthu 
Krishna Street, T Nagar, 

North Usman Road, 
600017, Guindy

  

222 27/12/2025 Nazreena Nazar Aysha Nazar (MTHR) 20/4D Tempel Tree 
Aparment, Pycofts 

Garden Road, Chennai, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Nungambakkam

  

223 27/12/2025 Anitha Jebamani Glory Soundarajan 
(MTHR)

10/43, Minor 
Trustpuram 3rd Cross 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

224 27/12/2025 Baskar Arumugam Arumugam (FTHR) No.74/2-59/2, Bajanai 
Koil Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

225 27/12/2025 Lakshmipriya Srinivasulyadav (FTHR) 12/8, Eswar Nagar 4th 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

226 27/12/2025 Lakshmi C Chandrasekar (HSBN) 62/27, B.E.COLONY 3 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

227 27/12/2025 Ganesh Kumar Sundram (FTHR) 109,A1, GRN Free 
Dom, New Vellalar 

Street, Kodambakkam, 
Kodambkkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

228 27/12/2025 Geethanjali M Murugan (FTHR) 246, Kamarajapuram 1st 
Street, Nungambakkam, 
Tnagar, 600034, Egmore

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

229 27/12/2025 Shivani V Venkatesh (FTHR) 40/76, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

230 27/12/2025 Yuvarani Precilla Pandianravikumar 
(FTHR)

12/95, Trustpuram 6th 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

231 27/12/2025 THAMILSELVI R RAGURAMAN (HSBN) No.33/12, 
Ammayapanstret, 

Royapettah, Royapettah, 
600014, Mylapoor

  

232 27/12/2025 Sarada Ravi N Ravi (HSBN) 6/9, Bala Muthu Krishna 
Street, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

233 27/12/2025 Aysha Nazar.s Mohammed Nazar 
(HSBN)

20/4D Templetree 
Apartment, Pycrofts 

Garden Road, Chennai, 
Greamsroad, 600006, 

Nungambakkam

  

234 27/12/2025 VIJAYAKUMAR R RAJASEKAR P (FTHR) 46/32, B.E. COLONY 3 
STREET, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

235 27/12/2025 Abraham Engles Isravel (FTHR) D6/3 TNHB Flats, Sivan 
Kovil South Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

236 27/12/2025 Sreelatha Ganesan (HSBN) No.2, Eswar Nagar 5th 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

237 27/12/2025 Mani Alemalu (OTHR) No 38, GulamAbbas ali 
Khan 9th St, Thousand 
Light, Greams Road, 

600006, Egmore

  

238 27/12/2025 K P ABHISHEK 
KUMAR 

M KUMARESAN 
(FTHR)

B 2 FIRST FLOOR No.
36/22, 

AMMAIYAPPAN 
LANE, Royapettah, 
Royapettah, 600014, 

Mylapure

  

239 27/12/2025 visalakshi Mani (HSBN) 1/4cross3 street, 
Trustpuram, 

kodambakkam, 
kodambakkam, 600024, 

egmore

  

240 27/12/2025 Kousik Ravi Ravi (FTHR) 6/9, Balamuthu Krishna 
Street, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

241 27/12/2025 S Saravanan S Sagadevan (FTHR) 97/58 B S Apartment, 
Vellala Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

242 27/12/2025 D.Kishore Raj Durairaj (FTHR) 26A block, Pragasam 
Street, T.nagar, T nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

243 27/12/2025 Sangili Kirshana (FTHR) 150, West 
Namachivaypuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

244 27/12/2025 devendrakumar kousalya (WIFE) no.81/15, sivan kovil 
street, chennai, 

kodambakkam, 600024, 
chennai

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

245 27/12/2025 HARIKARAN RAMESH (FTHR) No 21/9., BAJANAI 
KOvil 3 RD Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

246 27/12/2025 Sharath Senthil Kumar (FTHR) 33/2 Flat No F6, 
Venkatachalam illam 
South Sivan Kovil, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

247 27/12/2025 Venkataraman Rajan (FTHR) 2/5,unity Flats, Puliyur 
1st Lane Trustpurm, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

248 27/12/2025 Amudhavani Chelliah Chelliah Muthusamy 
(FTHR)

22 Abhirami Apartment, 
5 Cross Street Lake 

Area, Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

249 27/12/2025 Lavanya Suresh (HSBN) No.29 A.block, Thiru Vi 
Ka Nagar, Teynampet, 
Teynampet, 600018, 

Guindy

  

250 27/12/2025 USHA REDDY Jagannatha Reddy 
(HSBN)

26/22Anderson Road, 
Anderson Road, 

Chennai, Greams Road, 
600006, Nungambakkam

  

251 27/12/2025 Ajay Gupta Madanlal Gupta (FTHR) 18/117, Gill Nagar 
Extension, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

252 27/12/2025 Abdul wahab.M Risvana (MTHR) No 1/3, Bajanai Kovil 
4th Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

253 27/12/2025 Saravanakumar Gurusamy (FTHR) D2/2, Puliyur Housing 
Board, Sivan Kovil 

South Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

254 27/12/2025 Elanjiyam Thangaya (HSBN) 72/60, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

255 27/12/2025 Annapoorani Ganesh Kumar (HSBN) 109,A1, GRN 
FREEDOM, New 

Vellalar Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

256 27/12/2025 K Srinivasan Kothandapani (FTHR) 79/14, Srinivasa 
Perumal Sannathi First 

Street, Rayapettah, 
Rayapettah, 600014, 

Mylapore

  

257 27/12/2025 Bhuvaneshwari Thanikachalam (FTHR) 74,/2, Aziz Mulk 3rd 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Chennai

  

258 27/12/2025 rajalakshmi kovsalya (MTHR) no.81/15, sivankovil 
street, chennai, 

kodambakkam, 600024, 
chennai

  

259 27/12/2025 Aruna Periyanayagam (FTHR) No.18 A.block, 
T.v.ka.colony, 

Teynampet, Teynampet, 
600018, Guindy

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

260 27/12/2025 Devi Sri Mari Somasundaram (FTHR) 10/11, Trustpuram 6th 
Cross Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

261 27/12/2025 Poornima Arumugam (FTHR) D2/2, Puliyur Housing 
Board, Sivan Kovil 

South Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

262 27/12/2025 Suresh R Ravi (FTHR) 28/27, Canal Bank Road 
West Namachivaya 

Puram, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

263 27/12/2025 P Kavitha S Padmanaban (HSBN) 17/7, Sivan Kovil Cross 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

264 27/12/2025 Sophiya Jayaram (HSBN) M/391, Thiruvika 
Nagar, Teynampet, 

Pondy Bazzar, 600017, 
Guinfy

  

265 27/12/2025 Sharmila Murugan (FTHR) 60, 4th Street, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

266 27/12/2025 Sruthilavanya.R Rammmohan (FTHR) New No 11/2,Old No 
31, Ammayappan Street, 
Royapettah, Royapettah, 

600014, Egmore 9

  

267 27/12/2025 SAMYUKTHA.R M Rajesh (FTHR) 29/TF4 Cordel 
Apartment, Pycrofts 

Garden Road, Chennai, 
Greamsroad, 600006, 

Nungambakkam

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

268 27/12/2025 Rajesh Jayaraman (FTHR) 94, Sivan Kovil South 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

269 27/12/2025 Ashwini K Krishnamurthy (FTHR) 34/28/1B, Ponnuswamy 
Street, Royapettah, 

Rayapettah, 600014, 
Mylapore

  

270 27/12/2025 K.Vishnu Kumar Kantharaj (FTHR) No.10/16, Bajanai Kovil 
4th Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

271 27/12/2025 Bhavana Jambu kumar (FTHR) 70 New No. 70,72B, 
Block S2 Ammaiyappan 

street, Royapeetah, 
Royapeetah, 600014, 

Thousand Lights

  

272 27/12/2025 Mani Nadesan (FTHR) No.29 A.block, T.V.Ka 
Colony, Teynampet, 
Teynampet, 600018, 

Guindy

  

273 27/12/2025 DHRUV Adarsh (FTHR) 35 Jamal Akila 2D, 
Neelakandametha Street, 
T.nagar, Pondybazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  

274 27/12/2025 Reynold Raj (FTHR) J/311, Thiruvika Nagar, 
Teynampet, Pondy 

Bazzar, 600017, Guindy

  

275 27/12/2025 Navin Mohan (FTHR) 69 B Block, Cochin 
House Police Quarters, 

Greams Road, Thousand 
Light, 600006, 
Thousand Light

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

276 27/12/2025 FARZANA NYAZ ALI NYAZ (HSBN) NEW NO.49/51/57, 
OLD NO.30/31, 4TH 

FLOOR, 4A 
KUMARAPPA 

STREET, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 

600034, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM

  

277 27/12/2025 Ramiya Sree M V Velu (FTHR) B-90, E.S.I.C STAFF 
QUARTERS 143 

STERLING ROAD, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 

600034, EGMORE

  

278 27/12/2025 P.Jayachandran P Meenakshi (WIFE) 22 K Block, Cochin 
House Police Quarters, 

Greams Road, Thousand 
Light, 600006, 
Thousand Light

  

279 27/12/2025 J.Karthik Jayamoorthy (FTHR) 16, Moopan Mestry 1st 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

280 27/12/2025 Sellam Karuppiah Karuppiah (HSBN) 33, Josier Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

281 27/12/2025 Rayhan Hameed Waseem Hassan (FTHR) Iswariya Apartment, 
Contransmith Road, 

Chennai, Gopalapuram, 
600086, Mylapour

  

282 27/12/2025 P S Visvanth parthasarathy (FTHR) 10/16 moorthy nivas, 
lake area 3rd cross street 

nungumbakkam, 
chennai, 

nungumbakkam, 
600034, egmore

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

283 27/12/2025 Tanisha Sundeep Kumar (FTHR) 406, Avvaishanmugam 
Salai, Chennai, 

Gopalapuram, 800086, 
Mylapour

  

284 27/12/2025 SANGEETHA PARTHIBAN (HSBN) 20/8, Rajapuranikar 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

285 27/12/2025 Melina Rajan (FTHR) New No 43 Old No 15 
Flat B ,City Emperor, 

Sharpuddin Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

286 27/12/2025 Chamundeeswari Manivasagam (HSBN) 21, Velayutham Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

287 27/12/2025 Anitha Kishore Kumar (HSBN) Flat No:F 6 26/36 
Vinayaga Apartment, 
Sowrashtra Nagar 8th 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

288 27/12/2025 G Kishore Kumar P Govindarajan (FTHR) 25- 12/3, Elango Salai, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

289 27/12/2025 Kamal Basha Murugesan (FTHR) No.133 D.block, T,V.Ka 
Quartres, Teynampet, 
Teynampet, 600018, 

Guindy

  

290 27/12/2025 Ananda Kumar Chamundeeswari 
(MTHR)

21, Velayutham Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

291 27/12/2025 Asha Rajan (HSBN) New No 43 Old No 
15 ,flat B City Emperor, 

Sharpuddin Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

292 27/12/2025 SINNEERA I ZIYAUDEEN (HSBN) NO:1, 
CHANDRALEGAM 

MUTHUSAMY 
STREET, 

NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 

600034, EGMORE

  

293 27/12/2025 B.vimaleshkumar Balakrishnan (FTHR) 69/66, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimexu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

294 27/12/2025 R Jayasri N Ramesh (FTHR) No:176/19, 
Dharmapuram 7th 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

295 27/12/2025 Kalyani P Purushothaman K 
(HSBN)

93/112, D-3 Anupam 
Complex, Choolaimedu 

High Road, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

296 27/12/2025 Santhosh Kumar Venkatachalam (FTHR) T2 Kings Park 5, Ganga 
Nagar 1st Main Road, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

297 27/12/2025 S Myil Ravanan S Subbukutti (FTHR) No.21, Gandhi Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600002, 
Egmore

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

298 27/12/2025 Sri Varshini Mohan (FTHR) Police Quarters, 
Contransmith Road, 

Chennai, Gopalapuram, 
600086, Mylapour

  

299 27/12/2025 Babu Valaramathi (WIFE) 140/65, Rama Lane, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

300 27/12/2025 Abdul Ameen S Syed Abdul Khader 
(FTHR)

G-2 Ground Floor 
Vinayaka Apts 26/36, 
Sowrashtra Nagar 8th 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

301 27/12/2025 Shyamshankar P Purushothaman P 
(FTHR)

93/112, D-3 Anupam 
Complex, Choolaimedu 

High Road, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

302 27/12/2025 Purushothaman K Kripashankar S (FTHR) 93/112, D-3 Anupam 
Complex, Choolaimedu 

High Road, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

303 27/12/2025 S Padmanaban Subramanian (FTHR) 17/7 Rajeshwari 
Apartment, Sivan koil 

Cross Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

304 27/12/2025 Saraniya A R Ashok (HSBN) Sterling Swapnalok, 
Padmavathiyar Road, 

Chennai, Gopalapuram, 
600086, Mylapour

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

305 27/12/2025 Nalini Nalini Loganathan Loganathan 
(HSBN)

No 26/12, Mel Padi 
Muthu Street, Town, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

306 27/12/2025 Ashok Chakaravarthi (FTHR) 34/28, Mangadusamy 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

307 27/12/2025 Sudhir Babu V S Binitha Sudhir (WIFE) No:32/35 S-2 Vin 
Maragatham Apts, 

Sowrashtra Nagar 8th 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

308 27/12/2025 Varun Jain Lalit Jain (FTHR) 115/205, Peters Lane, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

309 27/12/2025 SAKEENA FARHATH S FAZAL MOHAMED 
(FTHR)

NO 22/11, MAYOR 
SIVARAJ STREET, 

ROYAPETTAH, 
ROYAPETTAH, 

600014, MYLAPORE

  

310 27/12/2025 Gobikrishna Ramesh (FTHR) No.9/12 ,SRI ANNAi 
FLT 1St FLR, Gandhi 
Nagar, Kodambakkam, 
Choolaimedu, 600024, 

Egmore

  

311 27/12/2025 Lakshmi Muthu (HSBN) 8/97, Trustupram 6th 
Corss, Kodambakkam, 

Kodampakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

312 27/12/2025 SHREY KUMAR 
VIRWADIA D 

R DINESH KUMAR 
(FTHR)

4/15, NEW GIRI 
ROAD, T NAGAR, T 

Nagar, 600017, 
GUINDY

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

313 27/12/2025 Manoj R M Raja (FTHR) No:26/18 6th Street, 
Sowrashtra Nagar, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

314 27/12/2025 Murugan Siva Siva (FTHR) 19/246, Kamarajapuram 
1st Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Tnagar, 600034, Egmore

  

315 27/12/2025 Sangeetha P Gobikrishna (HSBN) No.9/12 SRI ANNAI 
FLT 1ST FLR, Gandhi 
Nagar, Kodambakkam, 
Choolaimedu, 600024, 

Egmore

  

316 27/12/2025 Tarun S Subramaniya 
Bharathiyar R (FTHR)

B4,Krishna sadan,8/16, 
Govardhan Street, 

Royapettah, Royapettah, 
600014, Royapettah

  

317 27/12/2025 Muthu Periyasami (FTHR) 8/97, Trustupurm 6th 
Cross St, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

318 27/12/2025 ABINAYA R RAMAMOORTHY 
(FTHR)

NO 112, 
THIRUVENKATAPURAM 

2ND STREET, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

319 27/12/2025 SATYAJIJ Rajesh (FTHR) 29/TF4 Cordel 
Aportments, Pycrofts 

Garden Road, Chennai, 
Greamsroad, 600006, 

Nungambakkam

  

320 27/12/2025 Madhav.V Rathanlal (FTHR) 8/15, Aziz Mulk 3rd 
Street, Thousandlights, 
Greamsroad, 600006, 

Emore

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

321 27/12/2025 P Radhika Subramanyeswar Aa 
Sarma (HSBN)

No.19 Rasi Illam 
Ground Floor, Gandhi 
Nagar, Kodambakkam, 
Choolaimedu, 600024, 

Egmore

  

322 27/12/2025 Bhuvaneswari Mahesh (HSBN) 27/36, Mangadusamy 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

323 27/12/2025 HARINI V VELAYUTHM (FTHR) 30/60, 
Ammayapanstreet, 

Royapettah, Royapettah, 
600014, Mylapoor

  

324 27/12/2025 C.K.Karthik C Kandasamy (FTHR) 243 , 2B ,Ganapathy 
Griha, Peters Road, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapore

  

325 27/12/2025 Kumari K Kumar (HSBN) 243, Kamarajapuram, 
Nungabakkam, Tnagar, 

600034, Egmore

  

326 27/12/2025 Meenatchi Narayanan R (HSBN) 68/23sriranga Flats, 
Ground Floor, 

Krishnapuram Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

327 27/12/2025 CHITHRA 
SRIDHARAN 

SRIDHARAN (HSBN) Old No 7 New No 13 B 
1 K G APARTMENTS, 
CHINNAYA, T Nagar, 

T Nagar, 600017, 
GUINDY

  

328 27/12/2025 Cholaram Jeevaram (FTHR) 8/15, Aziz Mulk 3rd 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Emore

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

329 27/12/2025 Vasanthi .S Sridhar D (HSBN) N0 28/2 Housing Board, 
South Mada Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

330 27/12/2025 K Premavathy Kaliyappan (HSBN) 129/72, New Vellalar 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

331 27/12/2025 Abbasi Begum Syed Abid Raza (FTHR) Old No 142/1, New No 
314, Peters Road, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapore

  

332 27/12/2025 Akash Komalavalli (MTHR) 29/16, Mangadu Samy 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

333 27/12/2025 Raji.J Jayakumar (HSBN) X.20., 
Gangaikaraipuram 

Parakasam Street, T 
Nagar, T Nagar, 600017, 

Guindy

  

334 27/12/2025 SRIDHARAN 
NALLAN 

CHAKRAVARTHI 

RAGAVACHARI 
(FTHR)

Old No 7 New No 13 K 
G Apartments, 

CHINNIAH, T Nagar, T 
Nagar, 600017, 

GUINDY

  

335 27/12/2025 Kanakammal Arangasamy (HSBN) G-12 1st Floor, R E 
Apartments, 

Krishnapuram Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

336 27/12/2025 Mayalazhaki 
Mayalazhaki

Dhadhasekar 
Dhadhasekar (HSBN)

8, East 
Namasivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

337 27/12/2025 KUPPURAJ .A APPADURAI M 
(FTHR)

No..3/9, Gulam Abbas 
Ali Khan 7th St, 

Thousand Light, Greams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

338 27/12/2025 S.NANDINI D SRIDHAR (FTHR) No. 28/2 Houshing 
Board, South Mada 

Street, Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

339 27/12/2025 Kavitha Angusamy (FTHR) 22/34, Mangadu Samy 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

340 27/12/2025 Zakiya Begum Syed Abid Raza (HSBN) Old No 142/1, New No 
314, Peters Street, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapore

  

341 27/12/2025 Soniya Soniya Moorthi Moorthi 
(FTHR)

60, East 
Namasivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

342 27/12/2025 Pragatheeshwar Srikanth (FTHR) 36, Sakthinagar 3rd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

343 27/12/2025 Shyamganesh.K Kumar V (FTHR) 94, KamdarNagar 1st 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

344 27/12/2025 Navaneethan Natarajan (FTHR) 21/9, Sakthinagar 3rd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

345 27/12/2025 B.R.ADIHYA BIJU (FTHR) No.8/20, Gulam Abbas 
Ali Khan6th St, Town, 
GreamsRoad, 600006, 

Egmore

  

346 27/12/2025 Dharshini S Sharma (FTHR) 53/3, Subedhar Garden, 
Choolaimedu, 

Kodambakkam, 600094, 
Egmore

  

347 27/12/2025 SURESHWAR 
SOUNDARARAJAN

SOUNDARARAJAN 
(FTHR)

B 3 JAIN WINDSOR 
COURT, No 22 NEW 

GIRI ROAD, T NAgar, 
T NAGAR, 600017, 

GUINDY

  

348 27/12/2025 Sunitha S Sunitha Nirmala Nirmala 
(MTHR)

31, East 
Namasivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

349 27/12/2025 PRAMILA MURALI B (HSBN) 44/53, 
Ammayapanstreet, 

Royapettah, Royapettah, 
600014, Mylapoor

  

350 27/12/2025 Usharani Rajesh (HSBN) X 12, Gangaikaripuram 
Prakasam Street, T 

Nagar, T Nagar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

351 27/12/2025 Syed Abid Raza Zakiya Begum (WIFE) Old No 142/1, New No 
314, Peters Road, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapore

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

352 27/12/2025 Harshita Harshita Sathiannarayanan 
Sathiannarayanan 

(FTHR)

15, Melpadi Muthu 
Street, Town, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

353 27/12/2025 Adishwar A Anbukarasu R (FTHR) No 20, Flat No S2 
(RAS) Apartment, 

Krishnapuram Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

354 27/12/2025 Thaanupriya Thiyagarajan (FTHR) 5B, Mangadu Samy 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

355 27/12/2025 VELAA.V Veeramani (HSBN) No.32, South Mada 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

356 27/12/2025 Vigneshkumar 
Vigneshkumar

Elumalai Elumalai 
(FTHR)

34, East 
Namasivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

357 27/12/2025 FARDEEN AHMED 
P.A 

AHAMEED BASHA 
(FTHR)

No.4 /6, Gulam Abbas 
Ali Khan..6th St, Town, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

358 27/12/2025 G Rageswari Saranraj (HSBN) 1/13, Subedhar Garden, 
Choolaimedu, 

Kodambakkam, 600094, 
Egmore

  

359 27/12/2025 M. RESHMA B Murale (FTHR) 44/53, 
Ammayapanstreet, 

Royapeetah, Royaettah, 
600014, Mylapoor

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

360 27/12/2025 Farheenbegum Mahjabeen (MTHR) 76, Aziz Mulk 3rd 
Street, Thousand Lights, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Emore

  

361 27/12/2025 Anish Sundaram 
Janarthanan 

Sundaram Janarthanan 
(FTHR)

15/6, Sakthi Nagar 5th 
Nagar, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

362 27/12/2025 KHYATI MUKESH KUMAR R 
(FTHR)

New No 4 Old No 15, 
NEW GIRI ROAD, T 

Nagar, T Nagar, 600017, 
GUINDY

  

363 27/12/2025 KEERTHANA I ILAIYAPERUMAL R 
(FTHR)

52/59, 
VARADHARAJAPURAM 

MAIN ROAD, 
CHENNAI, 

TEYNAMPET, 600018, 
MYLAPORE

  

364 27/12/2025 Sivakanth K Karunakaran (FTHR) Flat No.D 67/52, GRN 
Lakshmi Vista Apt, 

KamdarNagar 2nd S, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

365 27/12/2025 Kusum Jeetendra (HSBN) Old No 280-286, New 
No 153-156, A Block, 

Flat No 6B, Peters Road, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapiram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

366 27/12/2025 Swathi J Swathi J Jagathishi Jagathishi 
(FTHR)

21, East 
Namasivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

367 27/12/2025 SATHISH.P PARTHASARTHY 
(FTHR)

No.3/9, Gulam Abbas 
Ali khan7th St, Town, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

368 27/12/2025 Rajagopalan Jayalakshmi (WIFE) 3/2, Mangadu Sami 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

369 27/12/2025 Shobha.R Rathanlal (FTHR) 8/15, Aziz Mulk 3rd 
Street, Thousand Lights, 
GreamsRoad, 600006, 

Emore

  

370 27/12/2025 REVATHI.N A NAGARAJAN 
(FTHR)

19/57, 
Ammayapanstreet, 

Royapettha, Royapettha, 
600014, Mylapoor

  

371 27/12/2025 AKANSHA N R NARPAT KUMAR 
(FTHR)

4/15, NEW GIRI 
ROAD, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, 
GUINDY

  

372 27/12/2025 Amirtha 
Hamshavardhani 

Sivakanth (HSBN) Flat .D 67/52, GRN 
Lakshmi Vista Apt, 

KamdarNagar 2nd S, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

373 27/12/2025 JothiLakhmi RAJ (HSBN) No.18/25, Gulam Abbas 
Ali.Khan.6th St, Town, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

374 27/12/2025 Ram Mohan Rajagopalan (FTHR) 3/2, Mangadu Sami 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

375 27/12/2025 Sarmeelaa Ravi Chandran (FTHR) 26/61, Aziz Mulk 3rd 
Street, Thousand Lights, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Emore

  



Dec 28, 2025, 12:42 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

376 27/12/2025 M.Pavalaselvan M 
Pavalaselvan

Manoharan Manoharan 
(FTHR)

32, East 
Namasivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

377 27/12/2025 Rahul Kumar Bharakatia Bhavana Bharakatia 
(WIFE)

No.153-156,flat No 
14c,vertica Apartment, 

Peters Road, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

378 27/12/2025 KRISH K PATEL KALPESH PATEL 
(FTHR)

New No 17 Old No 4, 
GIRI ROAD, T 

NAGAR, T NAGAR, 
600017, GUINDY

  

379 27/12/2025 SANKRI.J JAganathan (HSBN) 33/12, 
Ammayapanstreet, 

Royapettah, Royapettah, 
600014, Mylapoor

  

380 27/12/2025 RAJ Jothilakhmi (WIFE) No5/1, Gulam Abbas 
Ali khan 6th St, Town, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

381 27/12/2025 ILAIYAPERUMAL R RAMASAMY (FTHR) 52/59, 
VARADHARAJAPURAM 

MAIN ROAD, 
CHENNAI, 

TEYNAMPET, 600018, 
MYLAPORE

  

382 27/12/2025 J.Jeffrey Antony 
Raphael 

Jose Sylvester Raphael 
(FTHR)

No.1 A Sumer 
Appartment,, 25/6 

Vijayalakshmi Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

383 27/12/2025 Santhi Santhi Kaliyappan Kaliyappan 
(HSBN)

87, East 
Namasivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

384 27/12/2025 Pradeep Kumar Chithra Pradeep (WIFE) New 4 Anugraha Flats, 
Sakthinagar 5th Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

385 27/12/2025 Lakshman Balasubramanian 
(FTHR)

116, Aziz Mulk 3rd 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

386 27/12/2025 PRADEEP C S U S R K P SRINIVASAN 
(FTHR)

5/24, NEW GIRI 
ROAD, T NAGAR, T 

NAGAR, 600017, 
GUINDY

  

387 27/12/2025 ILAIYAPERUMAL R RAMASAMY (FTHR) 52/59, 
VARADHARAJAPURAM 

MAIN ROAD, 
CHENNAI, 

TEYNAMPET, 600018, 
MYLAPORE

  

388 27/12/2025 V CHARILATHA A Vasudeavan (FTHR) No 36, Gulam Abbas 
Ali 7th St, Town, 

Greams Road, 600006, 
Egmore

  

389 27/12/2025 Valliyammal 
Valliyammal

Munusamy Munusamy 
(HSBN)

19, East 
Namasivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

390 27/12/2025 Mithra Jose Sylvrster Raphael 
(FTHR)

1a,sumer Apartment, 
25/6,vijayalakshmi 

Street, Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

391 27/12/2025 Chithra Pradeep Pradeep Kumar (HSBN) No 4 Anugraha Flats, 
Sakthi Nagar 5th Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

392 27/12/2025 PRAVEEN KUMAR SRINIVASAN (FTHR) No.36/25, South Mada 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

393 27/12/2025 Nivethitha Karthikeyan (FTHR) 29/16, Mangadu Sami 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
29/12/2025

To date
29/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 29/12/2025 Parthasarathy Vaidyanathan (FTHR) 29/13, G2, South Mada 
Street, Swagath 
Appartments, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

2 29/12/2025 Pravin Bhaaraathi Sudarmani Murali 
(FTHR)

Old No 91 N.no 7, Gill 
Nagar 3rd Cross Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

3 29/12/2025 Lokesh N Nagalingam T (FTHR) No.108/60, 7th Cross 
Street Trustpuram, 

Kodambakkam, 
Choolaimedu, 600024, 

Egmore

  

4 29/12/2025 Sudarmathi Murali Karuppiah (FTHR) Old No 91 New No 7, 
Gill Nagar 3rd Cross 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

5 29/12/2025 D. Kamatchi M Dharmalingam 
(HSBN)

No.108/12, 7th Cross 
Street Trustpuram, 

Kodambakkam, 
Choolaimedu, 600024, 

Egmore

  

6 29/12/2025 Mohammed Ahmed 
Salahuddin Ahmed 

Salahuddin

Ahmed Salahuddin 
(FTHR)

No: 7,, Shenoy Lane, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

7 29/12/2025 Karthick Ganeshan (FTHR) 37, South Mada Street, 
Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakam, 600034, 
Egmore

  

8 29/12/2025 Vadivukkarasan Sundaralingam (FTHR) No.64/82, 7th Cross 
Street Trustpuram, 

Kodambakkam, 
Choolaimedu, 600026, 

Egmore

  

9 29/12/2025 N R Akshaya Reddy Raju (FTHR) 126, Gill Nagar Extn, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

10 29/12/2025 Kasthuri Rangarajan Rangarajan (HSBN) No: 6/1,, North Mada 
street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

11 29/12/2025 Akash Sonu Thomas (FTHR) 123 -B, Gill Nagar 
Extn., Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

12 29/12/2025 Anitha Karthick (HSBN) 37, South Mada Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

13 29/12/2025 Ajay Balaji Rao (FTHR) No 3, Gill Nagar First 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

14 29/12/2025 A Shanmugaraj Ambalavelan (FTHR) No 45 Kamaraj Nagar 
First Street, 

Annanedumpaathai, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

15 29/12/2025 Umapathy Chanthirajilu (FTHR) 14/6 D2 Fourth Floor 
Sathya Sai Enclave, 
Central School Road 

Gill Nagar, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

16 29/12/2025 Thangamari Gowtham (HSBN) 14/6 4rth Floor 
Sathyasai Enclave, 

Central School Road 
Gill Nagar, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

17 29/12/2025 Sumathi Umapathy Umapathi (HSBN) 14/6 4rth Floor 
Sathyasai Enclave, 

Central School Road 
Gill Nagar, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

18 29/12/2025 Gowtham Umapathy (FTHR) 14/6 flat D2 4rth Floor 
SathyaSai Enclav, 

Central School Road 
Gill Nagar, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

19 29/12/2025 Syed Farhan Ahmed Syed Ibrahim Ahmed 
(FTHR)

29/17 flatA2 Adil 
Mansion, Gill Nagar 

First Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

20 29/12/2025 Shivani M Muralidharan (FTHR) 9, Olivia Apartments, 
Govardhan Street, 

Royapettah, Royapettah, 
600014, Royapettah

  

21 29/12/2025 Priyadharshini J Jayaganesh C (FTHR) Flat 6, Oliviya 
Apartment, 9, 

Govardhan Street, 
Royapettah, Royapettah, 

600014, Royapettah

  

22 29/12/2025 A M D NAFEES ABDUL ALIM (FTHR) No 26/16A, Gulam 
Abbas Ali Khan 7th 
Lane 7th St, Town, 

Greams Road, 600006, 
Egmore

  

23 29/12/2025 VAISHNAVI MAHENDRAN (FTHR) No.12/5, 
PARTHASARATHIPURAM 

2ND STREET, 
THIYAGARAYA 

NAGAR, 
THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 600017, 

GUINDY

  

24 29/12/2025 GOKUL M MAHENDRAN (FTHR) No.12/5,, 
PARTHASARATHYPURAM 

2ND STREET,, 
THIYAGARAYA 

NAGAR, 
THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 600017, 

GUINDY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

25 29/12/2025 Rasikha Rasool Ghulam Rasool Khan 
(FTHR)

22/51J Thirupathi Apts, 
Veenus Colony, 

Alwarpet, Alwarpet, 
600018, Mylapore

  

26 29/12/2025 Yasmeen Ghulam Rasool Khan 
(HSBN)

22/51j Thirupathi Apts, 
Veenus Colony, 

Alwarpet, Alwarpet, 
600018, Mylapore

  

27 29/12/2025 Zaid Rasool Ghulam Rasool Khan 
(FTHR)

22/51j Thirupathi Apts, 
Veenus Colony, 

Alwarpet, Alwarpet, 
600018, Mylapore

  

28 29/12/2025 Siddique A abdul wahab (FTHR) New No 19 Old No 9, g 
n chetty road, 

thygarayanagar, 
thygarayanagar, 600017, 

Guindy

  

29 29/12/2025 MANOJ HARIHARAN 
M 

Madasamy (FTHR) 19/9, V.V.Kovil Street, 
Teynampet, 

Gopalapurm, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

30 29/12/2025 Surendar Bhoopathy (FTHR) 2, Dharmapuram 6th 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

31 29/12/2025 Charulatha Balachandar B Anitha (MTHR) 21/11, Shanmuga 
Bavanam apt, Poes 
Garden, Chennai, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Gopalapuram

  

32 29/12/2025 R Pavithra C S Raja (FTHR) No.224/17, 
Dharmapuram 9th 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

33 29/12/2025 Jayasri Sukumar (HSBN) FLAT F2, DOOR NO: 
11B, PLOT NO: 1A, SV 

FLATS, 
VIJAYANAGAR 3RD 

MAIN ROAD, 
VELACHERY, 

VELACHERY, 600042, 
VELACHERY

  

34 29/12/2025 Sukanya Surendar (HSBN) 2, Dharmapuram 6th 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

35 29/12/2025 HANSRAJ P PARASMAL M (FTHR) 2/20, Sowrastra Nagar.
3rd Street, Chennai, 

Chulaimedu, 600094, 
Ekmor

  

36 29/12/2025 Rhishaab Surendar (FTHR) 2, Dharmapuram 6th 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

37 29/12/2025 KOTTESHWARI G SRIDHAR (HSBN) 57, 9TH STREET 
SOWRASTRA 

NAGAR, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

38 29/12/2025 J. DHIVYA D M Jagathesan (FTHR) No.83, Babu Street, 
Vellala Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

39 29/12/2025 ANAMIKA Suresh (FTHR) 28 G2sivampadmalaya, 
Neelakandametha Street, 
T.nagar, Pondybazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  

40 29/12/2025 ANJALI LAKSHMIPATHI 
(HSBN)

21/6, Pillaiyar Kovil 
Street, Kindu, Vadaku 

Ushman, 600017, 
Chennai
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

41 29/12/2025 R Ramachandraprabhu C S Raja (FTHR) No.204/17, 
Dharmapuram 9th 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

42 29/12/2025 Justyn Prince S Samuel E (FTHR) No.7/6, THIRU VI KA 
SALAI, Royapettah, 
Royapettah, 600014, 

Triplicane

  

43 29/12/2025 NIRANJANA S SARAVANAN (FTHR) 32/12, LALA GARDEN 
2nd STREET, 

THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, NORTH 
USMAN ROAD, 
600017, GUINDY

  

44 29/12/2025 Ganesan Kesavan (FTHR) 66A, Cathedral Road, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

45 29/12/2025 ROSHINI  g GOPAL  V (FTHR) 12/21, p.v kovil 2nd 
street royapettah, 

chennai, royapettah, 
600014, mylapore

  

46 29/12/2025 ZEHRA N Nasreen Sultana A 
(MTHR)

12/18/1, Sowrastra 
Nagar 3RD Street, 

Chennai, Choolaimedu, 
600094, Egmore

  

47 29/12/2025 Harini Chandrasekaran (FTHR) A-4, Muthaiah Street, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

48 29/12/2025 PRASANJITH SURESH 
ARUMUGAM (FTHR)

16/13, BAJANAI 
KOVIL 1ST STREET, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, CHENNAI
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

49 29/12/2025 Punitha Suresh (HSBN) 28 sivampadmalayaG2, 
Neelakandametha Street, 
T.nagar, Pondybazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  

50 29/12/2025 S Abinaya V Sivakumar (FTHR) No.250, Dharmapuram 
11th Street, T Nagar, T 
Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

51 29/12/2025 PAVITHRA R RAJA (FTHR) 21, LALA GARDEN 
2nd STREET, 

THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, NORTH 
USMAN ROAD, 
600017, GUINDY

  

52 29/12/2025 Ektha R Rajesh M (FTHR) 2/20, Sowrastra Nagar 
3ndstreet, Chennai, 

Chulaimedu, 600094, 
Ekmor

  

53 29/12/2025 G.V.Sivasankari Venkatesan R (HSBN) No.7/3, Thiru Vi Ka 
Road, Royapettah, 

Royapettah, 600014, 
Triplicane

  

54 29/12/2025 Chandru Govindaraj (FTHR) C-23, Muthaiya Street, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

55 29/12/2025 Suresh Janardhanam (FTHR) 28SivamspadmalayaG2, 
Neelakandametha Street, 
T.nagar, Pondybazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  

56 29/12/2025 ABISHEK. J Joseph (FTHR) 32, V.V.Kovil Street, 
Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

57 29/12/2025 SURESH 
ARUMUGAM 

SURESH 
ARUMUGAM (FTHR)

16/13, BAJANAI 
KOVIL 1ST STREET, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, CHENNAI
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

58 29/12/2025 Dhandavarayan Jayaraman (FTHR) No. 39 J Block, 
Pushpanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

59 29/12/2025 Abitha Shree Nagarajan (FTHR) A-27, Muthiah Street, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

60 29/12/2025 Amit Nahar Ramesh Chand Nahar 
(FTHR)

12 C-43, Habibullah 
Road, 

Thiyagarayanagar, 
Thiyagarayanagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

61 29/12/2025 RAJA VARSHAN R R RADHA KRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

28/14, LALA GARDEN 
2nd STREET, 

THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, NORTH 
USMAN ROAD, 
600017, GUINDY

  

62 29/12/2025 L Dharshan N Loganathan (FTHR) No.184/17, 
Dharmapuram 7th 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

63 29/12/2025 Kalpana K Kamalesh H (HSBN) 2/20, Sowrastra Nagar 
3rd Street, Chennai, 

Chulaimedu, 600094, 
Ekmor

  

64 29/12/2025 S JESINTHA RANI SURESH 
ARUMUGAM (HSBN)

16/13, BAJANAI 
KOVIL 1ST STREET, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, CHENNAI

  

65 29/12/2025 Mir Mohammed Raza Mir Hassan Raza 
(FTHR)

No 146, Peters Road, 
Thousand Light , 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Gopalapuram

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

66 29/12/2025 KRITHIKA S SELVARAJ (FTHR) FLAT T4 NO 120, 
BAJANAI KOIL 

STREET, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

67 29/12/2025 Ramesh Chand Nahar Jawaharlal Nahar 
(FTHR)

New No 45 Old No 12C, 
Habibullah Road, 
Thiyagarayanagar, 
Thiyagarayanagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

68 29/12/2025 Vasantha Dhandavarayan (HSBN) No 39 J Block, 
Pushpanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

69 29/12/2025 V.Ashwini Vinoth 
Kumar

Vinoth Kumar (FTHR) No.90/2, Thideer Nagar 
ThirukkaiAmman 
Temple, Chennai, 

Greams Road, 600006, 
Egmore

  

70 29/12/2025 KISHORE M MANUNEETHI (FTHR) 17/10, LALA GARDEN 
2nd STREET, 

THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, NORTH 
USMAN ROAD, 
600017, GUINDY

  

71 29/12/2025 Ramesh Chinnarasu (FTHR) 17/34, PILLAIYAR 
kOVIL Street, T.Nagar, 

North Usman Road, 
600017, Guindy

  

72 29/12/2025 Anitha Nahar R Ramesh Chand Nahar 
(HSBN)

12C /43, Habibullah 
Road, 

Thiyagarayanagar, 
Thiyagarayanagar, 

600017, Guindy

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

73 29/12/2025 Pushpa H Hansraj P (HSBN) 2/20, Sowrashtra Nagar 
3RDstreet, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

74 29/12/2025 ABDUR RAHMAN M 
A 

MOHAMED ASHIK 
(FTHR)

442 O BLOCK,, THIRU 
VI KA KUDIERUPPU, 

TEYNAMPET, 
TEYNAMPET, 600018, 

TEYNAMPET

  

75 29/12/2025 B Sabiha Parveen B Basheer Ahmed 
(HSBN)

No.173/25, 
Dharmapuram 7th 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

76 29/12/2025 Ramana Devi Ramesh (FTHR) 9/7, Begum Shahip 3rd 
Steet, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

77 29/12/2025 ANANTHALAKSHMI 
SATYAVATHI 

MUTYALA

MUTYALA 
BRAHMANANDA 

RAO (HSBN)

FLAT NO.1-B, SRI 
BALAJIS CROWN, 

ZACKARIAH 
COLONY MAIN 

ROAD, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 

600094, 
THOUSANDLIGHT

  

78 29/12/2025 Manjula Sachin Raghavendra Sachin 
(HSBN)

C1, palakkal Crown 
Apartment, No 7/4, 
Vidyodaya 1st Main 

Road, 
Thiyagarayanagar, 
Thiyagarayanagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

79 29/12/2025 Christhu Raj Christhu 
Raj

ROZARIO ROZARIO 
(MTHR)

45/17, Gangai Amman 
Koil Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

80 29/12/2025 Parasmal M Manackchand S (FTHR) 2/20, Sowrashitra Nagar 
3RD Steet, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

81 29/12/2025 Thivish Janarthanan (FTHR) 47, Babu Street, Vellala 
Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

82 29/12/2025 Mir Kounain Raza H Mir Hassan Raza 
(FTHR)

No 146, Peters 
Road ,thousand Light, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Gopalapuram

  

83 29/12/2025  S P Manikantan N  Subbu (FTHR) No. 9  Dr. Viswes 
Apartments, 1st floor, 
50/52 Muthu Street, 

Royapettah, Royapettah, 
600014, Egmore

  

84 29/12/2025 Dharunika Dharunika Raj Mohan Raj mohan 
(FTHR)

E7 Police Quaters, 
Numgambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

85 29/12/2025 SHANJAI G M GUHANATHAN 
(FTHR)

39/18, 
THIYAGARAYA 

GRAMANI STREET, 
THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, NORTH 
USMAN ROAD, 
600017, GUINDY

  

86 29/12/2025 Rajkumari Mothilal (HSBN) 9/5, Aziz Mulk 3rd 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

87 29/12/2025 K Jabila Anni J Karnan (FTHR) No.175/21, 
Dharmapuran 7th Street, 

T Nagar, T Nagar, 
600017, Guindy

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

88 29/12/2025 PRAPHA ANANDHAN (FTHR) 21, Pillaiyar Kovil 
Street, T.Nagar, North 
Ushman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

89 29/12/2025 Gnanasekar Meenachi (WIFE) 95/48, Seventh Cross 
Street, Kodammbakkam, 

Vadapalani, 600024, 
Egmore

  

90 29/12/2025 Indravathi S Sathiyanaraanan N 
(HSBN)

3, Sowarshtra Nagar 
5RD Street, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

91 29/12/2025 Raksha. K Krishna N (FTHR) 44/29, V.V.Kovil Street, 
Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

92 29/12/2025 Manikandan Ramu (FTHR) 128/71/1, South Sivan 
Kovil Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

93 29/12/2025 Padma Subramani (FTHR) 90, Aziz Mulk 3rd 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

94 29/12/2025 Rohith. K Krishna N (FTHR) 44/29, V.V.Kovil Street, 
Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

95 29/12/2025 Thilakavathi Ramu (FTHR) 128/71/1, South Sivan 
Kovil Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

96 29/12/2025 Aruna Anandan (FTHR) 21, Pillaiyar Kovil 
Street, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

97 29/12/2025 RENUGA S SARAVANAN (FTHR) 61 sivan kovil, SOUTH 
STREET, Chennai, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
tamilnadu

  

98 29/12/2025 Angel Priya Devi (MTHR) No.36 2 Street, 
Pushpangar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

99 29/12/2025 S. D. Anitha Prabha S D 
Anitha Prabha

K S Dinesh Prabhu K S 
Dinesh Prabhu (FTHR)

295, Valluvar Kottam 
High Road, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

100 29/12/2025 G Nirmala Devi Govindasamy (FTHR) 32/57, Thomas Road, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

101 29/12/2025 ASWIN KUMAR S SEKAR (FTHR) 11/14, GANGAI 
AMMAN KOYIL 

STREET, 
THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, NORTH 
USMAN ROAD, 
600017, GUINDY

  

102 29/12/2025 S Vetriselvan M Subramani (FTHR) No.185/1, 
Dharmapuram 7th 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

103 29/12/2025 D. Keerthana P Devaraj (FTHR) 40/16, V.V.Kovil Street, 
Vellala Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

104 29/12/2025 Darshana Bhansali Kamalraj Bhansali 
(FTHR)

No.B4 Silvarpark Apt, 
Thanigachalam Rd, 

T.nager, Pondybazaar, 
600017, Guindy

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

105 29/12/2025 DEEPIGA SHREE B BALAMURUGAN 
(FTHR)

NO 120/2, ALWARPET 
STREET, 

TEYNAMPET, 
TEYNAMPET, 600018, 

TEYNAMPET

  

106 29/12/2025 VASUNDHARA 
VEDVIYAS 

VEDVIYAS SRIDHAR 
(HSBN)

FLAT G1, GROUND 
FLR,CHANCHAL 

VATIKA 27,, 
PARTHASARATHIPURAM 

STREET, 
THIYAGARAYA 

NAGAR, 
THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 600017, 

GUINDY

  

107 29/12/2025 Kalyani Mariappan (FTHR) E1/9, TNHB Flat, South 
Sivan Kovil Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

108 29/12/2025 V.Rashmi Vijayabhaskar (FTHR) 44, Babu Street, Vellala 
Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

109 29/12/2025 Harini M Murugan (FTHR) No.80, Sarangabani 
G.R.Tank, T.Nagar, T 
Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

110 29/12/2025 Akash Immanuuel Johnson (FTHR) 26, Begum Shahip 3rd 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

111 29/12/2025 Rajeshkumar Chidambaram (FTHR) E7/1, Ground Floor, 
TNHB Flats, South 
Sivan Kovil Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

112 29/12/2025 SATISH P PRIYAMUADA 
SATISH (WIFE)

No.17/4, Old No.1, 2/5, 
PARTHASARATHIPURAM 

EXTENSION, 
THIYAGARAYA 

NAGAR, 
THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 600017, 

GUINDY

  

113 29/12/2025 Malathi Malathi Raj Mohan Raj Mohan 
(HSBN)

E7, Police Quaters, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

114 29/12/2025 KAVIYA M MURUGESAN (FTHR) No.82, 
SARANGAPANI GR 
TANK, T NAGAR, 
NORTH USMAN 

ROOD, 600017, Guindy

  

115 29/12/2025 DIVYASHREE  B BALAMURUGAN 
(FTHR)

NO 120/2, ALWARPET 
STREET, 

TEYNAMPET, 
TEYNAMPET, 600018, 

TEYNAMPET

  

116 29/12/2025 Jeslin S Stephen (FTHR) No 64/2, Muthu Street, 
Royapettah, Royapettah, 

600014, Royapettah

  

117 29/12/2025 R Ramya C S Raja (FTHR) No. 204/17, 
Dharmapuram 9th 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

118 29/12/2025 FarhanAkthar Kadhar Mohadheen 
(FTHR)

4/15, Moopan Mestry 
2nd Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

119 29/12/2025 PRIYAMVADA 
SATISH 

SATISH P (HSBN) NEW NO.17/4. O.NO.
1,2/5, 

PARTHASARATHIPURAM 
EXTENSION, 

THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 

THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 600017, 

GUINDY

  

120 29/12/2025 S Rajaraman Sambasivan (FTHR) No 109/46 Flat No B1 
2nd Floor A Block, G N 
Chetty Road, T Nagar, T 
Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

121 29/12/2025 Earnestine Arulanandhu Kumar 
(HSBN)

13/4, Krishnapuram 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

122 29/12/2025 Azeemunissa S M Ahmed (HSBN) No 3/2, 2ND FLOOR, 
SRINIVASA  

PERUMAL SANADHI 
1ST STREET, 

ROYAPETTAH, 
ROYAPETTAH, 

600014, EGMORE

  

123 29/12/2025 Raj Mohan Raj Mohan Paulsamy Paulsamy 
(FTHR)

E7, Police Quaters, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

124 29/12/2025 VAIBHAV S SATISH P (FTHR) N NO.17/4, O.NO.
1,2/5,, 

PARTHASARATHIPURAM 
EXTENSION, 

THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 

THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 600017, 

GUINDY

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

125 29/12/2025 Padmavathy Rajaraman Rajaraman (HSBN) No 109/46 ,Flat no 
B1,2nd Floor A Block, 

G N Chetty Road, 
thygarayanagar, 

thygarayanagar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

126 29/12/2025 B Besiliya  Rema Benjamin  (FTHR) 19/36, NALLAN 
STREET, teynampet, 
Mylapore, 600018, 

Guindy

  

127 29/12/2025 ANVSHAA ANVSHAA Anbazhagan 
Anbazhagan (FTHR)

4/6 1st Floor, 
Artherayapuram 1st 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

128 29/12/2025 M Sudharsan G Manimaran (FTHR) No.185, Dharmapuram 
8th Street, T Nagar, T 
Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

129 29/12/2025 Tharu Prasad Maheswaran (FTHR) 24A/53, Ponnusamy 
Teacher Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

130 29/12/2025 Saranya Muthu (FTHR) 81/233, Habibulla Road, 
T Nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Chennai

  

131 29/12/2025 MAHALAKSHMI P ULAGANATHAN 
MUTHUSUBRAMANIAN 

(HSBN)

OLD NO 89, NEW NO 
50 GR FLR, ANNAI 

ILLAM, 2ND CROSS 
STREET, 

ELLAIAMMAN 
COLONY, 

TEYNAMPET, 
GOPALAPURAM, 
GOPALAPURAM, 

600086, MYLAPORE

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

132 29/12/2025 VIJAYA SARATHI M MARIMUTHU S 
(FTHR)

NO.10/20, 
PARTHASARATHIPURAM 

2ND STREET,, 
THIYAGARAYA 

NAGAR, 
THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 600017, 

GUINDY

  

133 29/12/2025 Sowmyanarayanan Ramkumar (FTHR) 19/49, Krishnapuram 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

134 29/12/2025 A Shanthi A Shanthi R Arumugam R 
Arumugam (HSBN)

No 38, Vanniyar Ist 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

135 29/12/2025 N Ekambaram Narayanan (FTHR) 32/62, Dr.Thomas Road, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

136 29/12/2025 Kalpana Anandan (HSBN) 17/3, Aziz Mulk 3rd 
Sreet, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

137 29/12/2025 NETHAJI KAMRAJ KAMRAJ (FTHR) 402 AMARA 
AMETHYST, 14 
PADMAVATHI 

ROAD, JEYPORE 
COLONY, 

GOPALAPURAM, 
600086, CHENNAI

  

138 29/12/2025 Vijayabarathi 
Vijayabarathi

Arumagam Arumagam 
(HSBN)

10/48, Perumal Koil 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

139 29/12/2025 Rahul Raj Raj (FTHR) No 48/113, Flat S1, 
Lotus Orchid Villa, 

Vanniar Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Chennai

  

140 29/12/2025 S. Sharaswathi K Somasekar (HSBN) 114/3, Athreyapuram 
2nd Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

141 29/12/2025 PRIYA R RAGHUL KRISHNA P 
(HSBN)

NO.21/7,, 
PARTHASARATHIPURAM 

2ND STREET, 
THIYAGARAYA 

NAGAR, 
THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 600017, 

GUINDY

  

142 29/12/2025 Khamma Bai Khamma 
Bai

Gyanchand Jain (HSBN) 97/30, Tamil Nadu, 
Chennai, Northusman 
Road, 600017, Chennai

  

143 29/12/2025 R Rishikesh R Rishikesh G Ramachandran G 
Ramachandran (FTHR)

No 38, Vanniyar Ist 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

144 29/12/2025 Harsha Khamma Bai (MTHR) 97/30, Habibullah Road, 
T Nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Chennai

  

145 29/12/2025 ABIRAMI N K NETHAJI KAMRAJ 
(HSBN)

402 AMARA 
AMETHYST, 14 
PADMAVATHI 

ROAD, JEYPORE 
COLONY, 

GOPALAPURAM, 
600086, CHENNAI

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

146 29/12/2025 Rudr Gutgutia Uttam Kumar Gutgutia 
(FTHR)

UTSAV,3, Seshadri 
Road Near Bank Of 

India, Alwarpet, 
Alwarpet, 600018, 

Mylapore

  

147 29/12/2025 Sashikala Kankaria 
Kankaria

Narendrakumar 
Kankaria Kankaria 

(HSBN)

No.38 Flat No 6B, 
Thanigachalam Rd, 

T.nager, Pondybazar, 
600017, Guindy

  

148 29/12/2025 G Mani Subbiah G Mani 
Subbiah

S Gomathinayagam S 
Gomathinayagam 

(FTHR)

No 22, Vanniyar 2nd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

149 29/12/2025 Sivaprakasam Munusamy (FTHR) 185, Habibullah Road, T 
Nagar, North Usman 

Road, 600017, Chennai

  

150 29/12/2025 Sathesh Kumsr Sathesh 
Kumsr

Rameshkumsr 
Rameshkumsr (FTHR)

9/7, 
AATHIREREYAPURAM 

MAIN ROOD, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

151 29/12/2025 Jawaharlal Bhawarlal (FTHR) Lifestyle 
Podium95,97,97/1(46,47/1,47/2), 

G N Chetty Road, 
Thygarayanagar, 
Thygarayanagar, 
600017, Guindy

  

152 29/12/2025 Arjun Sridharan Sridharan (FTHR) Mahadevan Apartments 
305/172, T T K Road, 
Alwarpet, Alwarpet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

153 29/12/2025 P Dinesh Kanth Perumal (FTHR) 30/64, Thomas Road, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

154 29/12/2025 Reena Samuel (HSBN) 21, Aziz Mulk 3rd Sreet, 
Thousand Light, Greams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

155 29/12/2025 Baskar Subramani (FTHR) 6/2-13 Marcy Homes, 
Athreyapuram 2nd 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

156 29/12/2025 G Mani Subbiah G Mani 
Subbiah

S Gomathinayagam S 
Gomathinayagam 

(FTHR)

No 22, Vanniyar 2nd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

157 29/12/2025 RAGHUL KRISHNA PRABHAKARAN 
(FTHR)

NO.21/7, 
PARTHASARATHIPURAM 

2ND STREET,, 
THIYAGARAYA 

NAGAR, 
THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 600017, 

GUINDY

  

158 29/12/2025 Ashmath Asha Babu (FTHR) 09 C Block, Giriyappa 
Road / T Nagar, 

Chennai, 
THIYAGARAYANAGAR, 

600017, Chennai

  

159 29/12/2025 R Saisabarish N Rajendra Prasad 
(FTHR)

No.160/10, 
Dharmapuram 7th 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

160 29/12/2025 Indhirani Baskar (HSBN) 6/2-13, Mercy Homes, 
Athreyapuram 2nd 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

161 29/12/2025 R.MEENAKSHI RADHAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

B-4 Golden Gate ,11/33, 
Habibullah Road, 

Chennai, Northusman 
Road, 600017, Chennai

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

162 29/12/2025 Rajenora Kanaiyalal 
Mehta

Kanaiyalal Meta (FTHR) 28/83/1, Aziz Mulk 3rd 
Street, Thousand Lights, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

163 29/12/2025 G.Jayalakshmi Ganesh (HSBN) 30/57, Thomas Road, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

164 29/12/2025 Easwar Ram Srivats  S Suresh Narayanan 
(FTHR)

2nd floor Krishna Kutir 
Apartments,, 6/24 

Ramanathan Street, 
Mahalinga Puram,, 
Nungambakkam,, 
Nungambakkam, 

600034, Nungambakkam

  

165 29/12/2025 KUMAR S SUNDARAM (FTHR) NO.8/3,, 
PARTHASARATHIPURAM 

1ST STREET,, 
THIYAGARAYA 

NAGAR, 
THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 600017, 

GUINDY

  

166 29/12/2025 Jaiganesh Sivaprakasam (FTHR) 185, Habibulla Road, T 
Nagar, North Usman 

Road, 600017, Chennai

  

167 29/12/2025 MOHANAPRIYA N NAVANEETHAKUMAR 
R (HSBN)

303,3rd Floor,Vee Yes 
Manor Apartments, Plot 

No 5, Kandappan 
Colony,, Anna 
Nedumpathai, 
Choolaimedu, 

choolaimedu, 600094, 
Chennai

  

168 29/12/2025 M Meenatchi M 
Meenatchi

G Mani Subbiah (HSBN) No 22, Vanniyar 2nd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

169 29/12/2025 Mukeshkumar 
Mukeshkumar

Rameshkumar 
Rameshkumar (FTHR)

9/7, Aathireyapuram 
Main Road, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmire

  

170 29/12/2025 Yogalakshmi Venugopal (FTHR) 67/2,Ground Floor, 
South Sivan Kovil 

Street, Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

171 29/12/2025 Reshmi Bai Harakchand (HSBN) 90/27, Habibullah Road, 
T Nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Chennai

  

172 29/12/2025 Aaradhana Jaisankar (FTHR) E3/4, TNHB Flats, 
South Sivan Kovil 

Street, Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

173 29/12/2025 Sadhani Lekshmi 
Narayanan 

Arul Kumar S (HSBN) 274/5, Periyar Pathai, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

174 29/12/2025 Siddharth Nandan Bafna Sashi Bafna (WIFE) 142, Hqbibullah Road, T 
Nagar, North Usman 

Road, 600017, Chennai

  

175 29/12/2025 E Krishnammal Elumalai (HSBN) 31/1, Thomas Road, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

176 29/12/2025 Rekha Ezhumalai (FTHR) 7 A Block, 
Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

177 29/12/2025 PREETHI JAIN RAJESH JAIN (HSBN) 97, Habibullah Road, 
T.Nagar, Pondy Bazar, 

600017, Chennai

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

178 29/12/2025 Sushil Ratra Mahesh Chandra Ratra 
(HSBN)

1a.leel Mere Park, 
College Road, Chennai, 

Nungam Bakkam, 
600006, Chennai

  

179 29/12/2025 S Samyuktha Harrison Sethuraman (FTHR) 190, Habibullah Road, T 
Nagar, North Usman 

Road, 600017, Chennai

  

180 29/12/2025 Jayamary Jayamary Rameshkumar 
Rameshkumar (HSBN)

9/7, Aathireyapuram 
Mai Road, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

181 29/12/2025 MC.Ragav Shrivatsan S Chellapandi (FTHR) No.33,Fist Floor,Flat 4,, 
West End Street, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapore

  

182 29/12/2025 Jagadeeshwaran.K Kumar (FTHR) 47 3,106, Aziz Mulk 3rd 
Street, Thousand Lights, 

Greamsroad, 600006, 
Egmore

  

183 29/12/2025 Vansh R Chawla Rakesh Chawla (FTHR) No.2 E Geegee Minar, 
No.23 College Road, 

Thousand Lights, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Nungam Bakkam

  

184 29/12/2025 R Krishnamoorthy Rajaram (FTHR) 17/10, ground floor, 
Bajanai Koil 2nd lane, 
chennai, choolaimedu, 
600094, Aminjikarai

  

185 29/12/2025 Rameshkumr 
Rameshkumr

Jayamary Jayamery 
(WIFE)

9/7, Aathireyapuram 
Main Road, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

186 29/12/2025 Rajeah Jain Gyanchand Jain (FTHR) 97, Habibullah Road, T 
Nagar, North Usman 

Road, 600017, Chennai

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

187 29/12/2025 Karthick . E Ezhumalai (FTHR) No. 7 A Block, 
Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

188 29/12/2025 C Rathi Devi Ravikumar 
Thiruchitrambalam 

(HSBN)

9/2 5/2, Kanishks, 1st 
Floor,Corner Plot, Mini 
Street,, Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Mambalam

  

189 29/12/2025 Bhaskar Nandyal Prabhakar N (FTHR) Kala Flats 2, Habibullah 
Road, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Chennai

  

190 29/12/2025 V Govindasamy Devagi (WIFE) 32/57, Thomas Road, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

191 29/12/2025 Alamelu Ravi Kumar (HSBN) 4/7, Aziz Mulk 3rd 
Street, Thousand Lights, 

Greamsroad, 600006, 
Egmore

  

192 29/12/2025 Vijayraj Harakchand (FTHR) 90 /27, Habibullah 
Road, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Chennai

  

193 29/12/2025 Karthick . S Srinivasan (FTHR) No. 22 A Block, 
Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

194 29/12/2025 karthik M mohan N (FTHR) 24/1, sowrastra nagar 
5th street, chennai, 

choolaimedu, 600094, 
egmore

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

195 29/12/2025 Manikandan S Srinivasan (FTHR) No. 22 A Block, 
Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

196 29/12/2025 Sivagami Sivasamy (HSBN) A 54, 
Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

197 29/12/2025 SANTHAKUMAR V R VENGADESH 
(FTHR)

NO 80, 
SARANGAPANI 

STREET, 
THIYAGARAYA 

NAGAR, 
THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 600017, 

CHENNAI

  

198 29/12/2025 shanthy M mohan N (HSBN) 24/1, sowrastra nagar 
5th street, chennai, 

choolaimedu, 600094, 
egmore

  

199 29/12/2025 PRIYANKA G GOWRI SHANKAR A 
(FTHR)

11/7, Kalyanapuram 
street, choolaimedu, 

choolaimedu, 600094, 
Purasaiwakkam

  

200 29/12/2025 Chandrasekar S Gowri S (MTHR) 31 B Block, 
Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

201 29/12/2025 M Kaleeswari G Manimaran (HSBN) 123/107, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

202 29/12/2025 Deepa K Kamalakannan (HSBN) 50/72, Basha Street, 
Chennai, Choolai Medu, 

600094, Egmore

  

203 29/12/2025 SRIVIDYA  
RAVICHANDRAN 

RAVICHANDRAN  
KRISHNAMURTHY  

(FTHR)

D-8 JAINS ANSRUTA 
APARTMENTS OLD 

126-129, 
VALLUVARKOTTAM 

HIGH ROAD, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
600034, Thousand lights

  

204 29/12/2025 Mohan N Nammalvar (FTHR) 24/1, sowrastra nagar 
5th street, chennai, 

choolaimedu, 600094, 
egmore

  

205 29/12/2025 Nirmala Nagarajan Nagarajan (HSBN) 110/6. Badrikarai, K H 
RD Corporation Lane, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

206 29/12/2025 Loganathan Venugopal (FTHR) 32/79, M.G.R. Road, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

207 29/12/2025 Loganathan B Babu P (FTHR) No. 110/6, Badrikarai, 
K.H. Road, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambamkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

208 29/12/2025 Gayathri S Sivakumar J (FTHR) No.14 A Block, 
Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

209 29/12/2025 S SARU SIVAJI (FTHR) NO.12/258, PERIYAR 
PATHAI, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

210 29/12/2025 Manigandan Anjalai (MTHR) No.38 B Block, 
Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

211 29/12/2025 D Sivashankari Srinivasan (HSBN) 87/119, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

212 29/12/2025 RAJASEKAR RAMU RAMU (FTHR) NO 14/34, ABITH 
NAGAR, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

213 29/12/2025 SUNDARAM SUBRAMANI (FTHR) No.1, Pillaiyar Kovil 
Street, T.Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

214 29/12/2025 Rameshsundramurthy Devi (WIFE) No. 110/6, Badrikarai 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

215 29/12/2025 Saranya A Arulkumar G (FTHR) No. 58 A Block, 
Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

216 29/12/2025 V.Oviyam Vadivelu Oviyam Vadivelu 
(FTHR)

No.89Appaswamy, 
Chetpet, Chennai, 

Chetpet, 600031, Tamil

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

217 29/12/2025 Sanjay A Arulkumar (FTHR) No.58 A Block, 
Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

218 29/12/2025 R DIVYA K RAJASEKAR (FTHR) 43/66, 
Ammayapanstreet, 

Royapettah, Royapettah, 
600014, Mylapoor

  

219 29/12/2025 Hariharan Babu (FTHR) No. 110/6, 
Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

220 29/12/2025 Yogesh Vattikundala Kamalakara Rao (FTHR) 7/4, Minor Trustpuram 
2nd Cross Street, 

Chennai, Choolaimedu, 
600094, Chennai

  

221 29/12/2025 Logeshwari Muthukumar (HSBN) No. 52 C Block, 
Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

222 29/12/2025 Keerthana 
Balasubramaniam

Keerthana 
Balasubramanian 

(FTHR)

5/11appasamy, Chetpet, 
Chennai, Chetpet, 

600031, Tamil

  

223 29/12/2025 HAJEERA FATHIMA MOHAMED 
RASHEED (HSBN)

20/70, AMEERJOHN 
STREET, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, CHENNAI

  

224 29/12/2025 Muthukumar Purushothaman (FTHR) No. 52 C Block, 
Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

225 29/12/2025 S Sathiya Sudhagar (HSBN) 11a, Karunanithinagar 
West 

Namachovayapuram, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

226 29/12/2025 Arunprasad Venkatesan Arunprasad Venkatesan 
(FTHR)

No.82appasamy, 
Chetpet, Chennai, 

Chetpet, 600031, Tamil

  

227 29/12/2025 E Sasikumar G Elumalai (FTHR) No.8, Dasspuram, 
Kodambakkam, 

Choolaimedu, 600024, 
Egmore

  

228 29/12/2025 B Srinivasan Balu (FTHR) 87/119, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

229 29/12/2025 Dinesh Kumar Ravi (FTHR) No. 65, Corporation 
Lane, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

230 29/12/2025 AKSHAYA A Arumugam S (FTHR) 49/2 no14, Sowrashtra 
Nagar 9RD Street, 

Chennai, Choolaimedu, 
600094, Egmore

  

231 29/12/2025 Deepak Malairaj Deepak Malairaj (FTHR) No.89appasamy, 
Chetpet, Chennai, 

Chetpet, 600031, Tamil

  

232 29/12/2025 Manivannan Purushothaman (FTHR) No. 52 C Block, 
Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

233 29/12/2025 Reena Shelsia Raj Kumar (FTHR) 44/22, Beerkaran, 
Teynampet, 

Gopalapuran, 600018, 
Mylapore

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

234 29/12/2025 Shoba Vijayraj (HSBN) 90/27, Habibullah Road, 
T Nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Chennai

  

235 29/12/2025 Dhatchayini Santhi (MTHR) No. 72/ 110- 6, 
Badrikarai, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

236 29/12/2025 Ikhlas Zaidh Mohammed Zaidh 
(FTHR)

No 215/120, Peters 
Lane, Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

237 29/12/2025 Nandhini T Tamilselvan (HSBN) J Block 9, Dr Thomas 
Road, T Nagar, Pondy 
Bazar, 600017, Guindy

  

238 29/12/2025 Shanthirajkumar Rajkumar (HSBN) No. 72 / 112-6, 
Badrikarai, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

239 29/12/2025 Anandhkumar 
Muthukumar

Muthukumar (FTHR) No.101, F1, Pearl 
homes, Nehru Street, 

Choolaimedu High road, 
Chennai, Choolaimedu 
SO, 600094, Chennai

  

240 29/12/2025 Jagathshiva Suhasana Murthy 
(FTHR)

233/311, Anna Salai, 
Teynampet, Greams 

Road, 600006, Mylapore

  

241 29/12/2025 Bhavna K Kivaram (FTHR) No.34, Aziz Mulk 2nd 
Street, Thoudandlight, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

242 29/12/2025 Mala N Nagaraj (HSBN) J Block 22, Dr Thomas 
Road, T Nagar, Pondy 
Bazar, 600017, Guindy

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

243 29/12/2025 Sally Devassy Davassy Chakiat 
(HSBN)

No.5, College Road, 
Chennai, Greams Road, 

600006, Nungam 
Bakkam

  

244 29/12/2025 Krian Raj Raj Kumar (FTHR) 44/22, Beerkaran, 
Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Teynampet

  

245 29/12/2025 Rajaram Velu (FTHR) 88/169, vellalar Street, 
Vellalar Street, Chennai, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

246 29/12/2025 Misbah Khanum Mohammed Ismail 
(FTHR)

Old No 142/1,New No 
314, Peters Road, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapore

  

247 29/12/2025 Elamathi Vadivukkarasan (HSBN) No.64/82, 7th Cross 
Street Trustpuram, 

Kodambakkam, 
Choolaimedu, 600024, 

Egmore

  

248 29/12/2025 J Ramya Janakiraman (HSBN) O Block 28, Dr Thomas 
Road, T Nagar, Pondy 
Bazar, 600017, Guindy

  

249 29/12/2025 Nisha Chablani Naresh Chablani 
(HSBN)

No15/4,ramaniyam 
Aarudhra flat No 2f, 
Habibullah Road, T 

Nagar, T Nagar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

250 29/12/2025 Revathi Ravi (FTHR) 31/15, Pushpa Nagar 
2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

251 29/12/2025 Chithra Supramani (FTHR) No 1, Pillaiyar Kovil 
Street, T Nagar, North 
Ushman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

252 29/12/2025 Jayashree Ramesh (FTHR) 6/9, Yahyali 3rd Street, 
Greams Road, Greams 

Road, 600006, Mylapore

  

253 29/12/2025 Harini P Padmanaban (FTHR) No.65/98, 7th Cross 
Street Trustpuram, 

Kodambakkam, 
Choolaimedu, 600024, 

Egmore

  

254 29/12/2025 Velu Radhakrishnan (FTHR) 88/169, vellalar Street, 
Vellalar .street, Chennai, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

255 29/12/2025 Rakesh L Kumar Ladharam Kumar 
(FTHR)

No.2E Gee Gee Minar, 
No.23 College Road, 

Nungam Bakkam, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Nungam Bakkam

  

256 29/12/2025 T.NAGARAJAN 
THIAGARAJAN

THIAGARAJAN 
THIAGARAJAN 

(FTHR)

G/1 Door 
No37.KANAGATHARA 

CASTLE, CHARI 
STREET. T NAGAR, T 

Nagar, Pondy Bazar, 
600017, T NAGAR

  

257 29/12/2025 Nithya S Selvam (FTHR) O Block 38, Dr Thomas 
Road, T Nagar, Pondy 
Bazar, 600017, Guindy

  

258 29/12/2025 Nirmala Nirmala Madhusudan 
Madhusudan (HSBN)

14/22 Lakshmi 
Appartment, 

Aathireyapuram Main 
Road, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

259 29/12/2025 Deepak Karthick Ram (FTHR) 90 J Janani Homes, 
Vannier 2nd Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

260 29/12/2025 Dhanasrkaran Ravi (FTHR) 15/31, Pushpanagar 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

261 29/12/2025 Parthiban Padmanaban (FTHR) No.65/98, 7th Cross 
Street Trustpuram, 

Kodambakkam, 
Choolaimedu, 600024, 

Egmore

  

262 29/12/2025 MAHALAKSHMI ADHINATHAN 
(HSBN)

126B-8 jains Ansruta, 
Valluvar Kottam High 
Road, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

263 29/12/2025 Lakshmi A Padmanaban (HSBN) No.65/98, 7th Cross 
Street Trustpuram, 

Kodambakkam, 
Choolaimedu, 600024, 

Egmore

  

264 29/12/2025 Naresh H Chablani Hashmatrai F Chablani 
(FTHR)

No15/4,Ramaniyam 
Aarudra Flat No 2f, 

Habibulla Road, 
thyagaraya nagar, 
thyagaraya nagar, 
600017, Guindy

  

265 29/12/2025 Krishnamurthi Supramani (FTHR) No.17/48, Pillaiyar 
Kovil Street, Chennai, 
North Usman Road, 

600017, Guindy

  

266 29/12/2025 Prema Velu (HSBN) 88/169, vellalar Street, 
Vellalar Street, Chennai, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

267 29/12/2025 Pramoth Pramoth Santhoshkumar 
Santhoshkumar (FTHR)

40-B, Perumal Koil 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

268 29/12/2025 Vikash Siddharth Bafna Sashi Bafna (MTHR) 142 Selvam Ganesh Flat 
3b, Habibullah Road, T 

Nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Chennai

  

269 29/12/2025 Dambiyaraja Sundaralingam (FTHR) No.64/82, 7th Cross 
Street Trustpuram, 

Kodambakkam, 
Choolaimedu, 600024, 

Egmore

  

270 29/12/2025 Hitesh Kivaram Kivaram (FTHR) No.34, Azizmulk 2nd 
Street, Thousandlight, 
Greamsroad, 600006, 

Egmore

  

271 29/12/2025 G Jebashri P Gobinath (FTHR) 9/53, PARI STREET 
1ST LANE, Town, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore Nungambakkam

  

272 29/12/2025 Om Prakash Urmila Modi (WIFE) 7 E Gee Gee Manor, No.
23 College Road, 

Chennai, Greams Road, 
600006, Nungam 

Bakkam

  

273 29/12/2025 Gomathi V Karthi Raj M (HSBN) 24/1, Sowrastra Nagar 
5th Street, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

274 29/12/2025 Kiruthiga Maharani (MTHR) No.82/41, Gandhi Road, 
Kodambakkam, 

Choolaimedu, 600024, 
Egmore

  

275 29/12/2025 Sashi Bafna Siddharth Nandan Bafna 
(HSBN)

142 Selvam Ganesh Flat 
3b, Habibullah Road, T 

Nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Chennai
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

276 29/12/2025 Lavanya Govindharajan (HSBN) 88/169, vellalar Street, 
Vellalar Street, Chennai, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

277 29/12/2025 Ravi Srirangam (FTHR) 31/15, Pushpa Nagar 
2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

278 29/12/2025 SAMUEL ANANDRAJ ANDREW SRIDHAR G 
(FTHR)

34/68, Basha Street, 
Chennai, Choolaimedu, 

600094, Egmore

  

279 29/12/2025 Padmavathy Ramamurthy (HSBN) 65/175, Habibulla Road, 
T Nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Chennai

  

280 29/12/2025 Mohamed Abdul Khaliq 
Mohamed Abdul Khaliq

Mohamed Faleel 
Mohamed Faleel (FTHR)

34A, Perumal Koil 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

281 29/12/2025 Sunil Kumar Bharakatia Premila (WIFE) No 153-156,flat No 
14C, Vertica 

Apts ,peters Road, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

282 29/12/2025 R 
Vijayachamundeshwari 

E Raja (HSBN) No.23/1, Gandhi Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Choolaimedu, 600024, 
Egmore

  

283 29/12/2025 Lakshmi Bavadharani Ram (FTHR) 90 J Janani Homes, 
Vanniyar 2nd Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

284 29/12/2025 Sasikumar Ramalingam (FTHR) 128/71/1, South Sivan 
Kovil Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

285 29/12/2025 Rama Krishnan Dhanalakshmi (FTHR) B.3 Meteorological 
Quaters, No.50 College 
Road, Chennai, Greams 
Road, 600006, Nungam 

Bakkam

  

286 29/12/2025 Sekar Kalyanasundaram Kalyanasundaram 
Kalyanasundaram 

(FTHR)

28.C2,2nd Floor,TVS 
APARTMENT, Chari 

Street, T Nagar, 
Pondybazar, 600017, T 

Nagar

  

287 29/12/2025 B Vigneshwaran Baskaran (FTHR) No.5/20, Dayalu Nagar 
3rd Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Choolaimedu, 600024, 

Egmore

  

288 29/12/2025 Sathish Padmavathi (MTHR) 65/175, Habibulla Road, 
T Nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Chennai

  

289 29/12/2025 Kalaivani Ravi (HSBN) 31/15, Pushpa Nagar 
2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

290 29/12/2025 Ranjith Babu (FTHR) 11/14, Begam Shahip 
3rd Street, Thousand 
Light, Greams Road, 

600006, Egmore

  

291 29/12/2025 DIVYA SELES A SAMUEL ANANDRAJ 
(HSBN)

34/68, Basha Street, 
Chennai, Choolai Medu, 

600094, Egmore

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

292 29/12/2025 A Loganathan Annamalai (FTHR) No 38 J Block, 
Pushpanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

293 29/12/2025 Sree Padhma Priya M M Muthumunichamy 
(FTHR)

No.5/20, Dayalu Nagar 
3rd Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Choolaimedu, 600024, 

Egmore

  

294 29/12/2025 Catherine Sivaprakasam Sivaprakasam (HSBN) No: 34, sri sai rama 
nilayam, Shenoy Road, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

295 29/12/2025 Pushpa Krishna Bahadur 
(HSBN)

No.53/1, College Road 
D.p.i, Nungam Bakkam, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Nungam Bakkam

  

296 29/12/2025 L. NATRAJAN N LAKSHMANAN 
(FTHR)

No.21/10, Jambulingam, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

297 29/12/2025 Nishita Bharakatia Vaibhav Kumar 
Bharakatia (HSBN)

No.153-156, flat No 
14C, Vertica 

Aparts ,peters Road, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

298 29/12/2025 PRAVEEN EBINEZER Suresh (FTHR) No 151, Vanniyar 1st 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

299 29/12/2025 S.sornambiga Saravanan (FTHR) No.12, Gandhi Nagar, 
Kodambakkam, 

Choolaimedu, 600024, 
Egmore

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

300 29/12/2025 Selvam Nadimuthu Nadimuthu (FTHR) 112/117 Mohana 
Rangan Flat, Habibulla 
Road, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Chennai

  

301 29/12/2025 Bharath Ravi (FTHR) 27/56, South Sivan 
Kovil Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

302 29/12/2025 Vignesh A Arumugam (FTHR) No49/2/14, Sowrastra 
Nagar 9th Street, 

Chennai, Choolaimedu, 
600094, Egmore

  

303 29/12/2025 MADHUMITHA BALATHANDAYUTHAM 
(FTHR)

No 22/2, Pillayar Kovil 
Street, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

304 29/12/2025 Bhavana Bharakatia Rahul Kumar Bharakatia 
(HSBN)

No.153-156,flat No 
14C, Vertica 

Apartments,peters Road, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

305 29/12/2025 Kishore Kannan Sampath Kumar (FTHR) 168/64C F2, Kumaran 
Appartment, South 
Sivan Kovil Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

306 29/12/2025 Paul Jackson Christoher 
Ponraj

Jeba Nancy Ponraj 
Christopher Ponraj 

(WIFE)

No: 22,, Shenoy Road,, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

307 29/12/2025 Shenbagavalli Ellappan (FTHR) No 34 K Block, 
Pushpanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

308 29/12/2025 Prakash Gopal (FTHR) 45, Pushpanagar 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

309 29/12/2025 Ramamoorthy Lalitha (WIFE) E10,TNHB, South Sivan 
Kovil Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

310 29/12/2025 Chandra Srikanth 
Srikanth visvanathan

Srikanth Visvanathan 
(HSBN)

No: 10,, Shenoy Road,, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

311 29/12/2025 Sheela Angel Barath Kumar (HSBN) 45, Pushpa Nagar 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

312 29/12/2025 Mir Mohamed Abbass 
M 

Mir Mohsin Ali (FTHR) No 146, Peters Road, 
Thousand Light , 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapore

  

313 29/12/2025 SP sarvesh ponkarthik (FTHR) no 212, kamarajapuram 
nungambakkam, 

chennai, 
nungambakkam, 
600034, egmore

  

314 29/12/2025 Juliet Vinnarasi Antony Raj (FTHR) 28/40, Pushpanagar 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Dec 30, 2025, 4:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

315 29/12/2025 Srikanth Visvanathan Chandra Srikanth 
(WIFE)

No:10, subarag apts, 
Shenoy Road,, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

316 29/12/2025 G.Lalitha Gowthaman (HSBN) No.15/7, Thiru Vi Ka 
Road, Royapettah, 

Royapettah, 600014, 
Triplicane

  

317 29/12/2025 Ahmed Husain Lafir Ahammed Hussain 
(FTHR)

7/1,7/2,subaarao Avenue 
1st, College Road, 

Chennai, Greams Road, 
600006, Nungam 

Bakkam

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)



Jan 1, 2026, 2:58 PM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
31/12/2025

To date
31/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 31/12/2025 RAVIKuMAR Manickam S (FTHR) No.34/20 2nd Street, 
Pushpanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

2 31/12/2025 Gowtham.v Vijayakumar L (FTHR) No.1, Azizmulk Lane, 
Thousandlight, Greams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

3 31/12/2025 Mangammal Ramadas Ramadas Ramadas 
(HSBN)

1/18, Thilak Street, T 
Nagar, Pondybazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

4 31/12/2025 Nagananthini 
Dhandapani 

Dhandapani (HSBN) 15, Ammaiappan street, 
Ganapathy colony, 

Royapettah, Royapettah, 
600014, Thousand Lights

  

5 31/12/2025 SURESH KUMAR Sampath Kumar (FTHR) 14/93, Vanniyar 2nd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  



Jan 1, 2026, 2:58 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

6 31/12/2025 Nazeera Alaudeen (HSBN) No.180Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

7 31/12/2025 K PALANISAMY K Kumarasamy (FTHR) 132 A New No 17, 
Vanniyar 1st Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

8 31/12/2025 A.Akash Anbu (FTHR) No.54Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

9 31/12/2025 MAYUR KANTILAL 
SAIYA

KAJAL MAYUR 
SAIYA (WIFE)

9 PUNARPOOSAM 
APARTMENT, 14 
THIRUMOORTHY 

STREET, CHENNAI, 
THYAGARAYANAGAR, 

600017, CHENNAI

  

10 31/12/2025 Aruni Anbu (FTHR) No54Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

11 31/12/2025 K MOHAN DAS KRISHNANAYAR 
(FTHR)

8/96, Vanniyar 2nd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

12 31/12/2025 Thamaraiselvi.p.v Veeran (FTHR) 56/1Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

13 31/12/2025 Michael Justin Michael (FTHR) E9/8 TNHB 
QUARTERS, South 
Sivan Kovil Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  



Jan 1, 2026, 2:58 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

14 31/12/2025 Shajahan Jafferkhan (FTHR) 1/6Giriyapparoad, Road, 
Chennai, Pondybazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

15 31/12/2025 Krishnan S Sivashankar K (FTHR) T2, Salma Royal 
Enclave, No 63, Basha 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Aminjikarai Taluk	

  

16 31/12/2025 Vijaykrishan Dineskumar (FTHR) 3/4Giriyapparoad, Road, 
Chennai, Pondybazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

17 31/12/2025 A BALAJI B Sumathi (WIFE) 88/33, Vanniyar 1st 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

18 31/12/2025 Gunaseelan Vinayagam (FTHR) 9/139Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

19 31/12/2025 Palanivel Sankaran (FTHR) 48/108G.N.cChettysallai, 
Salai, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

20 31/12/2025 priyadharshini gopi (HSBN) no.38, sivan kovil street, 
kodampakkam, 

kodampakkam, 600024, 
egmore

  

21 31/12/2025 Thangam S Sankaran (FTHR) 10/23, Bajanai Kovil 3rd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

22 31/12/2025 Nandini Ravikumar VS (FTHR) 7/11 Bharathy 
Apartments3rd Floor, 

Sarathy Street, T Nagar, 
North Usman Road, 

600017, Guindy

  



Jan 1, 2026, 2:58 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

23 31/12/2025 A RAMDOSS A ARUMUGAM 
(FTHR)

NO 84, 9TH CROSS 
STREET 

TRUSTPURAM, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 
600024, EGMORE

  

24 31/12/2025 Sunitha Sunitha Bhuraram Bhuraram 
(FTHR)

20/1B, Athreyapuram 
Main Road, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

25 31/12/2025 anitha sakshi prasanna (FTHR) no.125/32 .G.sivalaya 
appartment, sivan kovil 
street, kodampakkam, 

kodampakkam, 600024, 
egmore

  

26 31/12/2025 VAISHALI GANESH Ganesh M Davey 
(HSBN)

145 C, Vanniyar 1st 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

27 31/12/2025 deepika hemanathan (HSBN) no.43/1, sivankovil 
street, kodampakkam, 

kodampakkam, 600024, 
egmore

  

28 31/12/2025 NILOFER AYISHA 
GANI A 

V K Abdullah (FTHR) 73 B/2 new No 7, 
Vanniyar 1st Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

29 31/12/2025 Rakesh Rakesh Sohanlal Sohanlal 
(FTHR)

20/1B, Athreyapuram 
Main Road, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

30 31/12/2025 R.Usha Ramabadran S N Ramabadran 
(HSBN)

Door.no.49/10 Flat 
No.F3, West Mada 

Street, Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

31 31/12/2025 Usha Deepthi Pannala Sridhar Anandaraj 
(HSBN)

12/2 Vrindavan 
Apartments, Sarathy 

Street, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

32 31/12/2025 prasanna deepa (WIFE) no.125/32 ,G, sivalaya 
appartmend, sivankoil 
street, kodampakkam, 

kodampakkam, 600024, 
egmore

  

33 31/12/2025 Rajeswari Palanivel (HSBN) 48/108G.N.chettysallai, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

34 31/12/2025 S.N.Ramabadran S K Narayanan (FTHR) Door.no.49/10 Flat.no.3, 
West Mada Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

35 31/12/2025 deepa prasanna (HSBN) no.125/32 G sivalaya 
appartment, sivan kovil 
street, kodampakkam, 

kodampakkam, 600024, 
egmore

  

36 31/12/2025 S HARI 
MAHADEVAN  

SIVAKUMAR (FTHR) 28/3, Chari street, 
thiyagaraya nagar, 
thiyagaraya nagar, 
600017, mambalam

  

37 31/12/2025 D.lakshmikantham Dselvanbabu (HSBN) 3EsukritiapartmentNO.
6/49Giriyapparoad, 

Road, Chennai, 
Pondybazar, 600010, 

Guindy
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

38 31/12/2025 Saravanan P Periaswamy P (FTHR) 23/1/19/1, Sivasailam 
Street, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

39 31/12/2025 HIDHAF 
MOHAMMED 

IRSHAD 

AYISATHNAFLA 
(MTHR)

11/6, Balaji Avenue 2nd 
Street Thiyagara Nagar, 
Chennai, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Guindy

  

40 31/12/2025 mufida mohamed hanifa (FTHR) no.35 A, sivankovil 
street, kodampakkam, 

kodampakkam, 600024, 
egmore

  

41 31/12/2025 Shaik Ajaz Shaik Ajaz Kareem Basha Kareem 
Basha (FTHR)

8/42, Athreyapuram 
Main Road, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

42 31/12/2025 Jayanthi Chandramohan (HSBN) 526Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

43 31/12/2025 Aneya Aneya Manikandan 
Manikandan (FTHR)

15/10, Bajanai Kovil 1 
Steet, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

44 31/12/2025 SHABBEER ABDUL RAWOOF 
(FTHR)

1/1, Basha Street, 
Chennai, Choolai Medu, 

600094, Egmore

  

45 31/12/2025 vengatesh velmurugan (FTHR) no.45/2, sivankovil 
street, kodampakkam, 

kodampakkam, 600024, 
egmore

  

46 31/12/2025 Umadevi Selvanbabu (FTHR) 3Esukritiaparments6/49Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

47 31/12/2025 Sathish Kumar V Velayudham (FTHR) 26/24, 1st Floor, Dayal 
Nagar 2nd Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Mambalam

  

48 31/12/2025 Sai Abishek Loganathan (FTHR) 94/91, Varadarajapuram, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

49 31/12/2025 Chandramohan Ramasamy (FTHR) 526Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

50 31/12/2025 Vasantakannan Kannan (FTHR) 49/6sukritiapartmants, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

51 31/12/2025 Mohammed Moosa 
Khan 

Gul Mohammed Khan 
(FTHR)

30/14, G.A.A.Khan 10th 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

52 31/12/2025 Ganapathyraman Mahadevankannan 
(FTHR)

6/49flatNO.B1D.RGiriyapparoat, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

53 31/12/2025 Ameena Mohammed Moosa 
Khan (HSBN)

32/13, G.A.A. Khan 
10th Street, Thousand 
Light, Greams Road, 

600006, Emore

  

54 31/12/2025 Parimala Rajini (HSBN) 1/9Giriyapparoad, Road, 
Chennai, Pondybazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

55 31/12/2025 GauthamDevinder Devinder (FTHR) NO.
41Vasanthapartmentd, 

Giriyapparoad, Chennai, 
Pondybazar, 600017, 

Guindy
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

56 31/12/2025 Nandhinee B Babu (FTHR) No 3, Gulam Abbas Ali 
Khan 1st Lane, 

Thousand Lights, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

57 31/12/2025 Elllammal Manivannan (HSBN) No. 52 C Block, 
Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

58 31/12/2025 Chellappan Karunkaran (FTHR) NO.1Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

59 31/12/2025 Madhumitha R Velu (FTHR) No.58 B, Badrikarai, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

60 31/12/2025 Sindhu Chellappan (FTHR) No.1Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

61 31/12/2025 Lakshmi Narayanan 
Ramabadran 

S N Ramabadran 
(FTHR)

Door.no.49/10 ,Falt No.
3, West Mada Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

62 31/12/2025 Samundeeswari Karunanidhi (HSBN) 1c Flat, Sreenivasan 
Apartment, Chennai, 

Pondy Bazzar, 600018, 
Guindy

  

63 31/12/2025 S Florence Venastic S Eric Fernando (HSBN) No,:182/2 ,Annai Indira 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

64 31/12/2025 Deebika A D Aravind kumar  A 
Jayanthi  (FTHR)

No 18/38 Gulam Abbas 
Ali Khan 9th Street, 

Thousand lights, 
Chennai, Greams Road, 
600006, Model school 

Road ad

  

65 31/12/2025 Y S Kiran Babu J Yathesh (FTHR) 4c, Srinivasan 
Appartment, Chennai, 
Pondy Bazzar, 600018, 

Guindy

  

66 31/12/2025 M Sujatha T Margabandhu (HSBN) No:192/146, G4 Mani 
Flats, Choolaimedu 

High Road, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

67 31/12/2025 Harikrishnan Subramani (FTHR) A488Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

68 31/12/2025 Y Sneha Latha Yathesh (HSBN) 4 C, Sreenivasan 
Apartment, Chennai, 

Pondy Bazzar, 600018, 
Guindy

  

69 31/12/2025 R NITHYANANDA 
JOTHI 

RAJU M (FTHR) 102/88 VASANTH 
APPARTMENT, 

VANNIYAR STREET, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 

600094, ZONE NINE

  

70 31/12/2025 Chandra Harikrishnan (HSBN) A488Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  



Jan 1, 2026, 2:58 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

71 31/12/2025 Santhi Selvaraj (HSBN) NO.
7DBlockGiriyapparoad, 

Road, Chennai, 
Pondybazar, 600017, 

Guindy

  

72 31/12/2025 Wasim Buhari .B Billal (FTHR) 32/13, G.A.A.Khan 10th 
Street, Thousand Lights, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

73 31/12/2025 Srinivasan Chellappan (FTHR) NO.1Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

74 31/12/2025 JOTI RAAGAV N I  NITHYANANDA 
JOTHI R (FTHR)

102/88 VASANTH 
APPARTMENT, 

VANNIYAR STREET, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 

600094, ZONE NINE

  

75 31/12/2025 ISWARIYALATHA 
DEVI M  

R NITIYAANANDA 
JOTI  (HSBN)

102/88,2ND FLOOR 
DOOR NO 3, 
VASANTH 

APARTMENTS 
VANNIYAR STREET, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 

600094, ZONE NINE

  

76 31/12/2025 GEETHA.S Sundaraj (FTHR) 11/2, Muthustreet, 
Royappettai, 

Royappettai, 600014, 
Mylapore

  

77 31/12/2025 Vinayagam Dhanaraj (FTHR) 9/13Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

78 31/12/2025 Sruthi Krithivasan (FTHR) 148/2, Habibullah Road, 
T Nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Chennai
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

79 31/12/2025 VIJAYRAJAN M Murugan G (FTHR) 19/85, Vanniyar 2nd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Kodambakkam, 600094, 
Egmore

  

80 31/12/2025 PADMA M MURALI (HSBN) FLAT NO.39, 
ARUNODHAYA 

APARTMENTS, 204, 
CHOOLAIMEDU 

HIGH ROAD, 
CHENNAI, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

81 31/12/2025 R.srinath Ravi (FTHR) 41/22.2/22vasanthapts, 
Giriyapparoad, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

82 31/12/2025 Vijayalaksmi Vinayagam (HSBN) 9/139Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

83 31/12/2025 VANI BALU (HSBN) 127/4, Vanniyar 2nd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

84 31/12/2025 Kala Munusamy (FTHR) 22/3Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

85 31/12/2025 MADHESHWARAN B BALU (FTHR) 127/4, Vanniyar 1st 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

86 31/12/2025 Kiran Kannan (FTHR) 18/2Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

87 31/12/2025 Manikandan Chellappan (FTHR) NO.1Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

88 31/12/2025 Jayashree S Sudarsanbabu V (HSBN) No/24/146, Sowrastra 
Nagar 9th Street, 

Chennai, Choolaimedu, 
600094, Egmore

  

89 31/12/2025 SHRISTI GOEL ARUN 
SUBRAMANIAN 

(HSBN)

15, 2nd Street, 
Sowrashtra Nagar, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Chennai

  

90 31/12/2025 Pavithra Rajkumar (HSBN) NO.2Kamarajapuram, 
G.N.Chettyroad, 

Chennai, Pondybazar, 
600017, Guindy

  

91 31/12/2025 Vishwa.P Prabhu (FTHR) 19/14, G.A.A Khan 10th 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Emore

  

92 31/12/2025 R PADMASHRI RAJI (FTHR) 217, DHARMAPURAM 
9TH STREET, T 

NAGAR, T NAGAR, 
600017, THOUSAND 

LIGHT

  

93 31/12/2025 Sharmila Devaraj (FTHR) 19/14, G.A.A Khan 10th 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

94 31/12/2025 BALAKRISHNAN SATHAIYA (FTHR) 24/57, 
KODAMBAKKAM 

HIGH ROAD, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 

600034, CHENNAI

  



Jan 1, 2026, 2:58 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

95 31/12/2025 R Sarika Shree M Ravichandiran 
(FTHR)

No.160/10, 
Dharmapuram 7th 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

96 31/12/2025 D D Ashwin Kumar Devaraj (FTHR) 6,19/45, Mookambikai 
Enclave, Sarangappani 
Street, Thiyagarayar 
Nagar, North Usman 

Road, 600017, Egmore

  

97 31/12/2025 Santhosh Vijayalakshmi (MTHR) 19, G.A.A Khan 10th 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

98 31/12/2025 SHALINI PALRAJ PALRAJ (FTHR) NO 80/1 2ND FLOOR, 
BASHA STREET, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

99 31/12/2025 Saai Sathish Kumar (FTHR) 43/20, Ameerjan Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

100 31/12/2025 Shaheen Ali Shamshar Khan (FTHR) 112/44, 
Thiruvengadapuram 1st 

Street, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

101 31/12/2025 Jaswanth Bastine Ajai John Peter Kennedy 
(FTHR)

Lcm Flats No.4 G/f 
D.no 10/4 old No 73/4, 

Ameerjan Street, 
Choolaimedu, Chennai, 

600094, Egmore

  

102 31/12/2025 Ragavi S S S K Subramanian 
(FTHR)

15/I Block, Cochin 
House Police Quarters, 

Anderson Road, Greams 
Road,, Thousand Lights, 

Thousand Lights, 
600006, Thousand Lights
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

103 31/12/2025 Sebastiammal John Peter Kennedy 
(HSBN)

D..no 10/4 Old No 73/4 
lcm Flats No.4, 

Ameerjan Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

104 31/12/2025 PALRAJ RAMASAMY RAMASAMY (FTHR) NO 80/1 2ND FLOOR, 
BASHA STREET, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

105 31/12/2025 Rajagopalan Sivakama Sundari 
(WIFE)

57/1, Ganga Nagar 4th 
Cross Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

106 31/12/2025 R.Rajaram Ramaiya (FTHR) Door.no.49A,Arundhthi 
Appr, West Mada Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

107 31/12/2025 Kamatchi Chellaiya (HSBN) 120/43, 
Thiruvengadapuram 1st 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

108 31/12/2025 SANJANA VISHAL (HSBN) No.56, 
Ammayapanstreet, 

Royapettah, Royapettah, 
600014, Mylapoor

  

109 31/12/2025 Yaminisri Sridhar Saai Sathish (HSBN) 43/20 ground Floor, 
Ameerjan Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

110 31/12/2025 ASHWINI PALRAJ PALRAJ (FTHR) NO 80/1 2ND FLOOR, 
BASHA STREET, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

111 31/12/2025 Vijayaraghavachari 
Ranganathan 

Vijayaraghavachari 
Srinivasan (FTHR)

3B, GRN Kodiyalam, 
5th Street, Thirumurthy 
Nagar, Nungambakkam, 

nungambakkam, 
600034, Nungambakkam

  

112 31/12/2025 Sivakama Sundari Rajagopalan (HSBN) 57/1, Ganga Nagar 4th 
Cross Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

113 31/12/2025 E.M.somraj M Mohan (FTHR) Door.no.10/18, 
Deivanayagam Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

114 31/12/2025 J..A Nelson J Arokianathan (FTHR) 2/55, Ameer Jan Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

115 31/12/2025 Meera Bai Mannavalan (HSBN) 84/56, Aziz Mulk 3th 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

116 31/12/2025 N.kalaiselvannan Nallaiya (FTHR) Door.no.34/1, West 
Mada Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

117 31/12/2025 Megala.N J A Nelson (HSBN) 2/55 Third Floor, Ameer 
Jan Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

118 31/12/2025 Shridevi Manohar Lagichetty 
(FTHR)

S2, New No 11/12A, 
Ganga Nagar 1st Main 
Road, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

119 31/12/2025 Rukmani Srinivasan (FTHR) 84/56, Aziz Mulk 3th 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

120 31/12/2025 Agnes Hepzhibah J A Nelson (FTHR) 2/55 Third Floor, Ameer 
Jan Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

121 31/12/2025 N.Ramasubramani Narayana Iyer (FTHR) Door.no.49/1, West 
Mada Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

122 31/12/2025 Sucharitha Lagichetty Manohar Lagichetty 
(HSBN)

S2 11/12A, Ganga 
Nagar 1st Main Road, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

123 31/12/2025 R KARTHIK  RAVINDRAN (FTHR) 13/2, SWASTIKS 
APARTMENTS, BALU 

MUDALI STREET, 
T.NAGAR, CHENNAI, 

NORTH USMAN 
ROAD, 600017, 

THOUSAND LIGHT

  

124 31/12/2025 Missa Jessin Rizwana Parveen 
(MTHR)

57/4, Ameerjan Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

125 31/12/2025 Gulenaazfathima Mirzavvarabbas (HSBN) Door.no.100/4, West 
Mada Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

126 31/12/2025 Krishnamurthy Srinivasan (FTHR) 84/56, Aziz Mulk 3th 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

127 31/12/2025 Mirzavvarabbas Mirzakirali (FTHR) Door.no.100/4, West 
Mada Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

128 31/12/2025 Aswin Kumar Sethooraman (FTHR) 57/1, Ganga Nagar 4th 
Cross Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

129 31/12/2025 Mohammed Akhtar 
Sayeed 

Peer Mohamed (FTHR) 16/71, Ameerjan Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

130 31/12/2025 Latharajan RajanNarayanan (HSBN) Door.no.16/15A, 
Deivanayagam Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

131 31/12/2025 Jakkulapadma Jakkulaveerabhadrarao 
(HSBN)

131/94, Habbullah 
Road, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Chennai

  

132 31/12/2025 Sandhya Meera Bai (MTHR) 84/56, Aziz Mulk 3 Th 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

133 31/12/2025 SUMAIYAH 
FATHIMA S 

SHARFUL HUQ 
(FTHR)

49/1, 
VENKATNARAYANA 

ROAD, T Nagar, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

134 31/12/2025 K Jaya SENTHIL (FTHR) 13/2, Balu Mudali 
Street, T.Nagar, 

Chennai, North Usman 
Road, 600017, thousand 

light

  

135 31/12/2025 Jakkulasridurga Jakkulaveerabhadrarao 
(FTHR)

131/94, Habbullah 
Road, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Chennai

  

136 31/12/2025 RajanNarayanan Narayanan (FTHR) Door.no.16/15A, West 
Mada Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

137 31/12/2025 Neethu Vikash Siddharth Bafna 
(HSBN)

142Selvan Ganesh Flat, 
Habibullah Road, T 
Nagar, North Usman 

Road, 600017, Chennai

  

138 31/12/2025 Sybil Jecintha Sathiyamanogaran 
(FTHR)

43/22, Pushpanagar 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

139 31/12/2025 Charan P Premnath (FTHR) 2, Srivarsha apts, 
Andavar Nagar 1st 

Street, Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

140 31/12/2025 Kalyani S Sankaran (FTHR) 10/23, Bajanai Kovil 3rd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Teynampet
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

141 31/12/2025 Kalyani Latteri Srinivasan 
Kannan (HSBN)

184, Habibullah Road, T 
Nagar, North Usman 

Road, 600017, Chennai

  

142 31/12/2025 Suresh Kumar Govindasamy (FTHR) 34/65, Ameerjan Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

143 31/12/2025 Vinodh Venkatesan (FTHR) 84/56, Aziz Mulk 3th 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

144 31/12/2025 Geetha Suresh Kumar (HSBN) 34/65, Ameerjan Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

145 31/12/2025 Madhumitha Suresh Kumar (FTHR) 34/65, Ameerjan Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

146 31/12/2025 Manju Pashini Siva Shankar (HSBN) 84/56, Aziz Mulk 3th 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

147 31/12/2025 Ajmalkhan Mohammad 
Mahir 

Sithi Jameela beevi 
(MTHR)

12/72, Ameer Jan Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

148 31/12/2025 Senthil Kumar Vasanthi (WIFE) 24/69-1, Ameer Jan 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

149 31/12/2025 Nancy Nathan (FTHR) 19/14, G.A.A.Khan 10th 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

150 31/12/2025 Vasanthi Natarajan (HSBN) 24/ 69-1, Ameerjan 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

151 31/12/2025 Natha.W Sakila N (WIFE) 19, G.A.A Khan 10th 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

152 31/12/2025 Chandrasekaran Natarajan (FTHR) 24/69-1, Ameerjan 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

153 31/12/2025 V Madhan Kumar Vijaya Kumar (FTHR) 34/65, Ameer jan Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

154 31/12/2025 Mohammed Harris.A Amjed Ahmed (FTHR) No.4/11, Azizmulk 4th 
Street, Thousandlight, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

155 31/12/2025 K Nandha Kumar N Krishnan (FTHR) Old No 8 New No 15, 
Ameer Jan Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

156 31/12/2025 Aarthi R Radha Krishnan M 
(FTHR)

24/69-1 A-6, Ameerjan 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

157 31/12/2025 Bahmiya Banu Abdhul Hak (FTHR) 52/27, Pushpanagar 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

158 31/12/2025 Mohammed Zaheer.Z Mohammed Zakariya 
(FTHR)

12/8, Aziz Mulk 7th 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

159 31/12/2025 Aishwarya D Suresh (FTHR) S-7 subhiksha Flats No.
45, Ameer Jan Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

160 31/12/2025 Vasantha Suresh (OTHR) No.45 ,s-7 subhiksha 
Flats, Ameer Jan Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

161 31/12/2025 Abdul Qadir Mohamed Shafiullah 
Khan (FTHR)

26/57, Ameer Jan Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

162 31/12/2025 Thuresh Sampath (FTHR) 17/8, Pushpanagar 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

163 31/12/2025 Raj Anglo Magesh Raju M A J (FTHR) No.1, Ameer Jan Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

164 31/12/2025 Harini Aisvarya Karthikeyan (FTHR) 36/64 ,52, Ameer Jan 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
01/01/2026

To date
01/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 01/01/2026 Swetha V G Giri V J (FTHR) 27/13, Ameerjan Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

2 01/01/2026 R Padmavathy G Rajendran (HSBN) 2/55, Ameerjan Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

3 01/01/2026 G Rajendran Gopu (FTHR) 2/55, Ameerjan Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egnore

  

4 01/01/2026 Ponni Jayaraman (HSBN) 9/41, Ameerjan Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

5 01/01/2026 Umayal P L S Subbiah (FTHR) 23/49, Ameer Jan Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

6 01/01/2026 Sundararaman P L S Subbiah (FTHR) 23/49, Ameer Jan Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

7 01/01/2026 SHANTHI Shanthi SURENDRAKUMAR 
Surendrakumar (FTHR)

3/19, Thilak Street, T 
Nagar, Pondybazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

8 01/01/2026 Ulaganathan Lakshmirajan (FTHR) 37-13/17, Ameerjan 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

9 01/01/2026 Giri V J Shanthi (WIFE) 27/13, Ameerjan Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

10 01/01/2026 Naveen Kumar V G Giri V J (FTHR) 27/13, Ameerjan Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

11 01/01/2026 Shanthi V G Giri V J (HSBN) 27/13, Ameer Jan Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

12 01/01/2026 Muthulakshmi Murugavel (HSBN) 37/17, Ameerjan Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

13 01/01/2026 Malar Murugesan (HSBN) No.2, Ameerjan Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

14 01/01/2026 AHAMED 
ABDULLAH AFNAAN

KALEELUR RAHMAN 
AHAMED MOHIDEEN 

(FTHR)

New No 21 Old No 10, 
Second Cross Street, 

Lake Area, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Chennai
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

15 01/01/2026 Alen Shibu Shaiji Shibu (MTHR) 24/25, Sherfuddin 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

16 01/01/2026 DILLIBABU 
MADURAI

MAHALAKSHMI 
JAYASEKARAN 

(WIFE)

NO 3, 127/3, 1ST 
FLOOR, VANNIAR 

FIRST STREET, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 

600094, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM

  

17 01/01/2026 Ananth Maniam Maniam (FTHR) 26/22 A-1 Subhiksha 
Apartments, Sherfuddin 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

18 01/01/2026 Raghul Maniam Maniam (FTHR) 22/26 A-1 Subhiksha 
Apartments, Sherfuddin 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

19 01/01/2026 Vasanthkumar Manogar R (FTHR) 13/5, Sherfuddin Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

20 01/01/2026 Selvarani Manogar (HSBN) 13/5, Sherfuddin Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

21 01/01/2026 Fathima Nahleen Zakir Hussain N (FTHR) 6/19 First Floor, 
Sherfuddin Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

22 01/01/2026 Nafeesha Aqeela Zakir Hussain (FTHR) 6/19, 1A, Sherfuddin 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  



Jan 2, 2026, 1:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

23 01/01/2026 Aleena Shibu Shaiji Shibu (MTHR) 24/25, Sherfudeen 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

24 01/01/2026 Srikabilesh Moorthy (FTHR) 37/12, Sherfudeen 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

25 01/01/2026 Vivekanandan Ananthi (WIFE) Old No 69 New No 24, 
Ameerjan Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

26 01/01/2026 Kirthika Mohan (HSBN) Old No 69 New No 26, 
Ameerjan Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

27 01/01/2026 GOPIKALAKSHMI MUTHU (FTHR) Old No : 81 New No:
233, Habibullah Road, 
Chennai, Northusman 
Road, 600017, Chennai

  

28 01/01/2026 Gopal Ramanathan (FTHR) 14, Kasthuri Estate First 
Street, Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

29 01/01/2026 Kannan Srinivasan 
Latteri 

Kalyani (WIFE) 184/89, Habibullah 
Road, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Chennai

  

30 01/01/2026 Malarvizhi Loganthan (HSBN) No/101/40A11, 
Sowrastra Nagar 9th 

Street, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Jan 2, 2026, 1:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

31 01/01/2026 Sheela Sundar Sundar (HSBN) 98 Muthu Apartment, 
Habibullah Road, T 
Nagar, North Usman 

Road, 600017, Chennai

  

32 01/01/2026 HARSHINI B BHASKAR (FTHR) 11/5 B,, RANGOON 
STREET, GREAMS 
ROAD, THOUSAND 
LIGHT, THOUSAND 

LIGHT, 600006, 
CHENNAI

  

33 01/01/2026 Abilasha Sheela Sundar (MTHR) 129/98, Habibullah 
Road, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Chennai

  

34 01/01/2026 Ashika Beevi M Mohamedali (FTHR) No/62/14, Sowrashtra 
Nagar 10th Street, 

Chennai, Choolaimedu, 
600094, Egmore

  

35 01/01/2026 Jeevarathinam 
Subramani 

Subramani (FTHR) 12 A1, Habibullah 
Road, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Chennai

  

36 01/01/2026 Patchipulusu Ramesh 
Narendra 

Devaki Srividhya 
(WIFE)

53/153 PTR Apartment, 
Habibullah Road, T 
Nagar, Noth Usman 

Road, 600017, Chennai

  

37 01/01/2026 SRI VIDHYA P PARVATHIDASAN 
(FTHR)

NO 25/102, ANNA 
NEDUMPATHAI, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

38 01/01/2026 Devaku Srividhya P R Narendra (HSBN) 53/153 PTR Apartment, 
Habibulla Road, T 

Nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Chennai

  



Jan 2, 2026, 1:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

39 01/01/2026 Akshitha M Muralidharan S (FTHR) 17/5, Zackria Colony 
Main Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Tamilnadu

  

40 01/01/2026 Devi G Govindan E (FTHR) 1/13, Zackriya Colony 
Main Road, Chennai, 

Kodambakkam, 600094, 
Tamilnadu

  

41 01/01/2026 Sahana P Palanisamy S (FTHR) 31/55, Zackriya Colony 
Main Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600024, 
Chennai

  

42 01/01/2026 Hari Dharan D Devarjan B (FTHR) H(block)89, RBI Staff 
Quarters, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Chennai

  

43 01/01/2026 Xavier A Augustine R (FTHR) F.64, RBI Staff 
Quarters, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Chennai

  

44 01/01/2026 Sriram Prasad 
Chinnaswamy 

Rangarajan

Padma R (MTHR) No 1220, Flat G2, 
Logaganapathy Apts, 

4th Cross 
Street ,Trustpuram,Kodambakkam, 

Chennai, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Chennai

  

45 01/01/2026 Panneer Selvam J Jaganathan (FTHR) No/2/75, Sowrastra 
Nagar 10th Street, 

Chennai, Choolaimedu, 
600094, Egmore

  

46 01/01/2026 SAMIKSHA SANJAY SANJAY 
VASUDEVAN  (FTHR)

OLD NO 11 NEW NO 
22, THIRUMURTHI 

NAGAR 5TH STREET, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
600034, THOUSANDS 

LIGHTS

  



Jan 2, 2026, 1:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

47 01/01/2026 CHIDHANAND KALAICHELVI 
(MTHR)

NO 42, SOWRASTRA 
NAGAR 9TH STREET, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, CHENNAI

  

48 01/01/2026 Nasrinfathima M Mohammedmustafa M 
(FTHR)

1/A, Zachariya Colony 
Main Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Chennai

  

49 01/01/2026 Keerthi B Babu (HSBN) Old No 58/1 new No 52, 
Ameer Jan Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

50 01/01/2026 Abitha Afreen Ml Sheik Ayub Khan S 
(OTHR)

No/207/174 Dblock, 
Greata Pearl 
Apartments, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

51 01/01/2026 Priyadharshini M Mugundan T (FTHR) 22/5, Anugraha Apts 
Zackaria Colony Main 

Road, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Chennai

  

52 01/01/2026 V Babu Venkateshwara Rao 
(FTHR)

Old No 58/1 new No 52, 
Ameer Jan Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

53 01/01/2026 Punniyakotti Vedachalam (FTHR) 15/9 Subhashri Apts, 
Zackaria Colony 2 nd 

Street, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Jan 2, 2026, 1:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

54 01/01/2026 Hari Dharan D Devarajan B (FTHR) H(block)89, RBI Staff 
Quarters, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Chennai

  

55 01/01/2026 V Suga Ravikumar Venkateshwara Rao 
(FTHR)

Old No 58/1 new No 52, 
Ameer Jan Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

56 01/01/2026 Uma Ramachandran (HSBN) 31/7, Mangadusamy 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungabamkkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

57 01/01/2026 Mohan Vivekanandan (FTHR) Old No 69 New No 24, 
Ameerjan Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

58 01/01/2026 Latha Balaji (HSBN) 26 B-1 Royal Orchard 
Appartment, 

Mangadusami Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

59 01/01/2026 Ananthi Vivekanandan (HSBN) Old No 69 New No 24, 
Ameer Jan Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

60 01/01/2026 Balaji Latha (WIFE) 26 B-1 Royal Orchard 
Appartments, 

Mangadusami Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 2, 2026, 1:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

61 01/01/2026 S Logeshwaran Kumari (MTHR) 59/27, Ameerjan Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

62 01/01/2026 Dheeptha Balaji (FTHR) 26, B-1, Mangadusami 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

63 01/01/2026 Hemavathi Mani (FTHR) 28/48, Aziz Mulk 1th 
Street, Thousandlight, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

64 01/01/2026 Mani Vellaiyan (FTHR) 39, Abdullah Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

65 01/01/2026 Rahamathunisha S Sheik Ayub Khan S 
(HSBN)

NO/207/174 Dback, 
Greata Pearl 
Apartments, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

66 01/01/2026 Sree Krishna Preetha Jayalakshmi (MTHR) 22 A, Abdullah Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

67 01/01/2026 Jayalakshmi Ramanathan (HSBN) 22A, Abdullah Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

68 01/01/2026 S.Eric Fernando Florence Venastic 
(WIFE)

182/1, Annai Indira 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

69 01/01/2026 Nishan Senthilkumar (FTHR) 17/8, Krishna Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 2, 2026, 1:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

70 01/01/2026 SIMRAH FATHIMA S SHARFUL HUQ 
(FTHR)

49/1, 
VENKATNARAYANA 

ROAD, Thiyagaraya 
Nagar, Pondy Bazeer, 

600017, Guindy

  

71 01/01/2026 Nivetha S Senthil Kumar (FTHR) 17/8, Krishna Street, 
Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakam, 600034, 
Egmore

  

72 01/01/2026 Selvalakshmi.K Bharath Mani Babu 
(HSBN)

No.208 A-102, Majestic 
Shore Apartment, 

Choolaimedu High 
Road, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

73 01/01/2026 SHOUKATH 
UNISSA .A 

SHARFUL HUQ 
(HSBN)

49/1, Venkatnarayana 
Road, Thiyagaraya 

Nagar, Pondy Bazeer, 
600017, Guindy

  

74 01/01/2026 KRISH NISHANTH DEENADAYALAN 
(FTHR)

17/9 Oakland 
Apartment, Melony Roa, 

T Nagar, T Nagar, 
600017, Guindy

  

75 01/01/2026 E.Julie Rinu Nirmal Selvaraj (HSBN) 182/1, Annai Indira 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

76 01/01/2026 Dinesh Raj M Mohan N (FTHR) 24/1,2, Sowrshtra Nagar 
5TH Street, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  



Jan 2, 2026, 1:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

77 01/01/2026 valarmathy 
paramasivam 

Senthilkumar (HSBN) FLAT NO 5,GRN 
LAKSHMI VISTA 

APTS, 3RD 
FLOOR,NO 

67KAMDAR NAGAR 
2ND STREET, 

NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 

600034, EGMORE

  

78 01/01/2026 SRI NATH VIVEKANANDAM 
(FTHR)

SAI NOKETAN O.NO: 
121 N.NO: 114, 

HABIBULLAH ROAD, 
T.Nagar, Northusman 
Road, 600017, Chennai

  

79 01/01/2026 Aafreen Jahan R A Mohamed Rafathullah 
(FTHR)

203 Shopping 
Inn,Chithira Avenue,, 

Choolaimedu, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

80 01/01/2026 Prinitha Bharath Mani Babu 
(FTHR)

No.208 A-102 Majestic 
Shore Apartment, 

Choolaimedu High 
Road, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

81 01/01/2026 ARUN RAMAMURTHY 
(FTHR)

Flat No A-2 melody 
Apartment, New No 13 
melony Road, T Nagar, 
Pondy Bazaar, 600017, 

Guindy

  

82 01/01/2026 Princy  A Arumugam M (FTHR) no 61, 9th cross street, 
trustpuram 

kodambakkam, chennai, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

egmore

  

83 01/01/2026 Buvaneshwar R Ravi S (FTHR) 24/16, Sowrasthra Nagar 
4TH Street, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  



Jan 2, 2026, 1:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

84 01/01/2026 DEV ANANDA 
KARISHNA 

ARULKUMAR (FTHR) Door NoA5 GROUND 
FLOOR CEEBROS 
COURT, Habibullah 

Road, T.Nagar, 
Northusman Road, 

600017, Guindy

  

85 01/01/2026 Umamaheswari.M Umashankar R (HSBN) 142/129 F5 Sreeman 
Narayana Apartment, 
Choolaimedu High 

Road, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

86 01/01/2026 PRANAV .M.S SENTHIMURUGAN M 
(FTHR)

4A Ram Tulsu 
Apratment, Melony 

Road, T Nagar, Pondy 
Bazaar, 600017, Guindy

  

87 01/01/2026 HRIDAY JAIN RAJESH JAIN (FTHR) 97/30, Habibullah Road, 
T.Nagar, Northusman 
Road, 600017, Chennai

  

88 01/01/2026 Anitha Srinath (HSBN) Sai Niketan 114/121, 
Habibullah Road, T 
Nagar, North Usman 

Road, 600017, Chennai

  

89 01/01/2026 Babu Murugesan (FTHR) Maduvan Appart, 
Avvaishanmugam Salai, 
Chennai, G0palapuram, 

600086, Mylapour

  

90 01/01/2026 Saraswathi P Prabhakaran K (HSBN) 6/24 ,2, Sowrastra Nagra 
5TH Street, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

91 01/01/2026 Sharmeen R A Mohamed Rafathullah 
(FTHR)

203,Shopping Inn 
Chithira Avenue,, 

Choolaimedu, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Jan 2, 2026, 1:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

92 01/01/2026 Girish V  J Jesudas   V  T Jesudas   V  T (FTHR) No: 30,. 3B Arihant 
Heritage Apts., Shenoy 

Road,, Nungambakkam,, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

93 01/01/2026 Mohamed Idris Khan S Sheik Ayub Khan S 
(FTHR)

NO/207/174, Greata 
Pearl Apartments, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

94 01/01/2026 Lakshmi Vivekanadham (HSBN) 121/114 Sai Niketan, 
Habibullah Road, T 
Nagar, North Usman 

Road, 600017, Chennai

  

95 01/01/2026 Gomathy Mahadevan Mahadevan (HSBN) Jaipour Terrace, 
Avvaishanmugam, 

Chennai, Gopalapuram, 
600086, Mylapour

  

96 01/01/2026 Thennalur 
Kalyanaraman Gopalan 

Padma (WIFE) 120, Habibullah Road, T 
Nagar, North Usman 

Road, 600017, Chennai

  

97 01/01/2026 HRISHIKESH MOHAN RADHIKA MOHAN 
(MTHR)

1B/1C1st FLR 
SWATHIAURAAPARTMENT 

184/89, Habibullah 
Road, T.Nagar, 

Northusman Road, 
600017, Chennai

  

98 01/01/2026 G pandian Gurusamy (FTHR) Door No 603 Suresh 
Block, Chithra Avanue,, 
Chennai, Choolaimedu, 

600094, Egmore

  

99 01/01/2026 YESHWANTH 
KUMAR Devaraj

DEVARAJ (FTHR) 15, PILLAIYAR KOIL 
STREET, 

THIYAGARAYANAGAR, 
THIYAGARAYANAGAR, 

600017, CHENNAI

  



Jan 2, 2026, 1:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

100 01/01/2026 S  Vignesh Sivakumar Sivakumar (FTHR) No:29, 10/1,, North 
Mada street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

101 01/01/2026 Deepesh R.D Dharshan Kumar R 
(FTHR)

10/8, Aziz Mulk 6th 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

102 01/01/2026 Madhu Bala S Shankar (HSBN) No/341/174, Greata 
Pearl Aprments, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

103 01/01/2026 Sumathi Muthusamy (HSBN) Police Qurters, 
Contransmith Salai, 

Chennai, Gopalapuram, 
600086, Mylapour

  

104 01/01/2026 Uma Shankar R Ramachandran (FTHR) No:142/129 F-5 
Sreeman Narayana 

Apartme, Choolaimedu 
High Road, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

105 01/01/2026 Maryajones Dhanraj (FTHR) 15/16, West 
Namachiviyapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

106 01/01/2026 SARGUNAM RAMAN (HSBN) 80/44, Muthu Street, 
Royappettai, 

Royappettai, 600014, 
Mylapore

  



Jan 2, 2026, 1:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

107 01/01/2026 A Murugan Rukmani A (MTHR) No.38/4 1st Floor, 
Rubypark Apts,, 

Sowrastra Nagar 7th 
Cross, Chennai, 

Choolaimeddu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

108 01/01/2026 Gopinath Gajendran (FTHR) No:146/192, Mani Flats, 
Choolaimedu High 

Road, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

109 01/01/2026 Deepa Ananda Mohan Ananda Mohan (HSBN) Madhurima Appart, 
Contransmith Salai, 

Chennai, Gopalapuram, 
600086, Mylapour

  

110 01/01/2026 Abirami Chandrasekar Chandrasekar (HSBN) 9 C.R.Shelters, 
Muthustreet, 
Royappettai, 

Royappettai, 600014, 
Mylapore

  

111 01/01/2026 Yuvaraj S Shankar (FTHR) 153/136, West 
Namachiviyapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

112 01/01/2026 Shreenidhii Gokulaudayakumar 
(FTHR)

14/6, Aziz Mulk 6th 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

113 01/01/2026 K Ramanan Kuppusamy (FTHR) No:135 Lakshmi 
Narayana Flats, 

Choolaimedu High 
Road, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  



Jan 2, 2026, 1:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

114 01/01/2026 Aysha Safeeya T Thameem Ansari 
(FTHR)

145/151, West 
Namachiviyapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

115 01/01/2026 M Ramya Lakshmi C R Murthy (FTHR) No 11/22, 7th Cross St 
Sowrastra Nagar, 

Chennai, Choolaimedu, 
600094, Egmore

  

116 01/01/2026 D.R Santhosh Gnana 
Kumar 

Reynald Vasanthakumar 
(FTHR)

36, Aziz Mulk 1th 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

117 01/01/2026 Muruganandham Poonusamy (FTHR) 78/93, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

118 01/01/2026 C Dhanalakshmi Chandrasekar (HSBN) 19/30, Karunanithinagar 
Westnamachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

119 01/01/2026 Rupashree.G Gokulaudaya Kumar 
(FTHR)

14 6/1, Aziz Mulk 6th 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

120 01/01/2026 Jeevajothi P Palani (FTHR) 127/179, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

121 01/01/2026 Ananda Mohan Balakrishan (FTHR) Madhurima, 
Contrasmith Salai, 

Chennai, Gopalpuram, 
600086, Mylapour

  



Jan 2, 2026, 1:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

122 01/01/2026 N Kowsalya Nagarajan (FTHR) 65/111, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

123 01/01/2026 Nia Augustine Augustine (FTHR) No 10/9, 2ND Floor, 
Nawab Habibullah 
Avenue, 2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

124 01/01/2026 Preetha Raja Sekaran Raja Sekaran (FTHR) 14/6, Aziz Mulk 6th 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

125 01/01/2026 Geetha Nandagopal (HSBN) 132, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

126 01/01/2026 Reethika Veera (FTHR) 19/43, South Madha 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

127 01/01/2026 Hariharan Balakrishan (FTHR) Madhurima Apart, 
Contrasmith Salai, 

Chennai, Gopalapuram, 
600086, Mylapour

  

128 01/01/2026 Thakiya Abdul Razack (FTHR) 1/2, Aziz Mulk 8th 
Street, Greams Road, 

Greams Road, 600006, 
Egmore

  

129 01/01/2026 Maran.T.M Mudurai (FTHR) 28/2, Aziz Mulk 1th 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

130 01/01/2026 Anishwath Veera (FTHR) 19/43, South Mada 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

131 01/01/2026 L Bhavani Alias 
Rajeswari 

Lakshmikanth R P 
(HSBN)

Door No 201 Suruthi 
Block, Chithra Avenue 

Choolaimedu High 
Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

132 01/01/2026 MOHAMED 
MUKHTAR 

AHAMED KABEER 
(FTHR)

57/145E, Vanniyar 1st 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

133 01/01/2026 Mohammed Hashim Mohammed Haneef 
(FTHR)

28, Aziz Mulk1th street, 
Thousand Light, Greams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

134 01/01/2026 KEERTHIGA V Gopal M (HSBN) 266/9, Periyar Pathai, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

135 01/01/2026 Kasthuri Arumugam (HSBN) 37, South Mada Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

136 01/01/2026 PARIMALA 
KARUPPUSAMY 

KARUPPUSAMY 
(FTHR)

243/2, Periyar Pathai, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

137 01/01/2026 Munivel Porkayal (WIFE) 18/41, South Mada 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

138 01/01/2026 Amritha K Sudhagar Babu 
(HSBN)

23/13, Sowrastra Nagar 
1street, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

139 01/01/2026 Shankar Ramani R Ramani (FTHR) NO/341/174, Greata 
Pearl Aparments, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

140 01/01/2026 Porkayal Munivel (HSBN) 41/18, South Mada 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

141 01/01/2026 Kalpana Munivel (FTHR) 18/41, South Mada 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
02/01/2026

To date
02/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 02/01/2026 Saranya  NK sreenath  s (HSBN) 57/26 Divyam Flats 2nd 
floor S5, 

Thiruvalluvarpuram 1st 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Chennai

  

2 02/01/2026 madhura magesh (FTHR) no.3 arcod apprtmant, 
sivan kovil street, 
kodampakkam, 

kodampakkam, 600024, 
egmore

  

3 02/01/2026 santhi aladiyan (HSBN) no.115, sivan kovil 
street, kodampakkam, 

kodampakkam, 600024, 
egmore

  

4 02/01/2026 Sownder R Ravichandran (FTHR) 6/2, Sakthi Nagar 4th 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Teynampet

  

5 02/01/2026 Sudha Arulraj (HSBN) 12/40, Sakthi Nagar 3rd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Teynampet

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

6 02/01/2026 dikshitha visali prabhakaran (FTHR) no.45/3 G2 new.no 8, 
sivan kovil street, 
kodampakkam, 

kodampakkam, 600024, 
egmore

  

7 02/01/2026 Mukesh Suresh Suresh (FTHR) 18, Solaiyappan Street, 
T Nagar, T Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

8 02/01/2026 Arulraj Kasi (FTHR) 12/40, Sakthi Nagar 3rd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Teynampet

  

9 02/01/2026 tamilselvi santhi (MTHR) no.115, sivan kovil 
street, kodampakkam, 

kodampakkam, 600024, 
egmore

  

10 02/01/2026 Kannan Tamilsaranya (WIFE) 12/10, Sakthi Nagar 3rd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Teynampet

  

11 02/01/2026 manikavel santhi (MTHR) no.115, sivan kovil 
street, kodampakkam, 

kodampakkam, 600024, 
egmore

  

12 02/01/2026 Beena Betsi Pramila 
Sethuraman

B Mary Flavia (MTHR) 6A VGN Notting Hill 
Apartment, 

Nungambakkam High 
Road, Chennai, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Mambalam 

Taluk Office

  

13 02/01/2026 Kavya Paul Udaya 
Suriyan

Paul Udaya Suriyan 
(FTHR)

20, Solaiyappan Street, 
T Nagar, T Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

14 02/01/2026 Thayaparan Arunthathi (WIFE) 12/40, Sakthi Nagar 3rd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

15 02/01/2026 Arunthathi Thayaparan (HSBN) 12/40, Sakthi Nagar 3rd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

16 02/01/2026 B Mary Flavia T Sethuraman (HSBN) 6A VGN Notting Hill 
Apartment, 

Nungambakkam High 
road, Chennai, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Mambalam 

Taluk Office

  

17 02/01/2026 Anandhajothi Kumar Kumar (HSBN) 199A, Dharmapuram 
6th Street, T Nagar, T 
Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

18 02/01/2026 Gayathiri Devi Lakshmana Prasad GH 
(FTHR)

30/14, Sakthi Nagar 5th 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

19 02/01/2026 Kumar Ganapathi (FTHR) 199A, Dharmapuram 
6th Street, T Nagar, T 
Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

20 02/01/2026 Reena Sethuraman T Sethuraman (FTHR) 6A VGN Notting Hill 
Apartment, 

Nungambakkam High 
Road, Chennai, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Mambalam 

Taluk Office

  

21 02/01/2026 Nalapathisara Vincentraj (FTHR) 296/26, Dharmapuram 
6th Street, T Nagar, T 
Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

22 02/01/2026 JaswNtee Prakash (FTHR) 9/40, Corporation Lane, 
T Nagar, T Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

23 02/01/2026 R Piraisoodan A Ramesh (FTHR) No.240, Dharmapuram 
10th Street, T Nagar, T 
Nagar, 600017, Guindy
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

24 02/01/2026 R MARIA SHABHE 
LOIS 

D RAJESH KUMAR 
(FTHR)

NO 5, AROKIASAMY 
STREET,VARATHARAJAPET, 

KODAMBAKKAM, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 

600024, MAMBALAM

  

25 02/01/2026 A Ramesh D Azhagesan (FTHR) No.240, Dharmapuram 
10th Street, T Nagar, T 
Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

26 02/01/2026 Selvaraj Vijayalakshmi (WIFE) 12, Corporation 2nd 
Lane, T Nagar, T Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

27 02/01/2026 Inaamul Husain S Sikkandar Badusha S 
(FTHR)

No/93/40, Sowrastar 
Nagar 9th Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

28 02/01/2026 B Rohini Basker (FTHR) 61/1, Muthiah Street, 
Vellala Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Egmore

  

29 02/01/2026 Sujay Chandramouli (FTHR) 339, Avvai Shanmugam 
Salai, Town, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Gopalapuram

  

30 02/01/2026 Rajeshwari Ranganathan Seethalakshmi (MTHR) 28/15, Thandavarayan 
Street, Thandavarayan 

Street, Royapettah, 
600014, Mylapore

  

31 02/01/2026 PRANAV  M V  M VIJAYAKUMAR 
(FTHR)

NO.45, AZIZ MULK 
2nd STREET, 

THOUSAND LIGHTS, 
GREAMS ROAD, 
600006, EGMORE

  

32 02/01/2026 VIGNESH D DURAI RAJ C (FTHR) 155/2, Vanniyar 1st 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

33 02/01/2026 Areefatarannum Gulam Khalilullah 
(FTHR)

10/10, Ribeiro Street, 
Town, Gopalapuram, 
600014, Gopalapuram

  

34 02/01/2026 Philp Rajkumar Jothi (MTHR) 84, Dharmapuram Main 
Road, T Nagar, T Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

35 02/01/2026 GANESH L  LAKSHMANAN 
(FTHR)

1, SAKTHI NAGAR 
1ST STREET, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

36 02/01/2026 Tamil Selvi S Subbaiah (FTHR) 26/57, Paari Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

37 02/01/2026 Chittybabu Murugan (FTHR) 18, Corporation 2nd 
Lane, T Nagar, T Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

38 02/01/2026 Vaishnavi Surendran (FTHR) 276, Avvai Shanmugam 
Salai, Town, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Gopalapuram

  

39 02/01/2026 Sunil Basker (FTHR) 61/1, Muthiah Street, 
Vellala Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Egmore

  

40 02/01/2026 D RAJESH KUMAR A DAVID (FTHR) NO 5, 
AROCKIASWAMY 

STREET,VARADHARAJPET, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 

600024, MAMBALAM

  

41 02/01/2026 SWETHA D DURAI RAJ C (FTHR) 155/2, Vanniyar 1st 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

42 02/01/2026 Daksyayane Velkannan Velkannan C (FTHR) 3B Tarakeshwar 
Apartments, Besant 
Road, Royapettah, 

Royapettah, 600014, 
Mylapore

  

43 02/01/2026 Vaishnavi Surendran (FTHR) 276, Avvai Shanmugam 
Salai, Town, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Gopalapuram

  

44 02/01/2026 Mohammed Abdul Sohel Mustafa (FTHR) 241, Avvai Shanmugam 
Salai, Town, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Gopalapuram

  

45 02/01/2026 SELVI C Durai Raj C (HSBN) 155/2, Vanniyat 1st 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

46 02/01/2026 Roghan Mathi P M Pugazhendhi (FTHR) 161/146, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

47 02/01/2026 A Priyadharshini N Albert (FTHR) No.15, Dharmapuram 
11th Street, T Nagar, T 
Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

48 02/01/2026 Rohithmathi P M Pugazhendhi (FTHR) 161/146, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

49 02/01/2026 Muthusamy Annalakshmi (WIFE) 2/25, Corporation 3rd 
Lane, T Nagar, T Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

50 02/01/2026 R AKSHITA RAJKUMAR (FTHR) 174/64 G, SIVAN KOIL 
SOUTH STREET, 

KODAMBAKKAM, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 
600024, EGMORE
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

51 02/01/2026 Annalakshmi Muthusamy (HSBN) 25/2, Corporation 3rd 
Lane, T Nagar, T Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

52 02/01/2026 Chandran S Shankar (FTHR) 153/136, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

53 02/01/2026 P ANUSUYA RAJKUMAR (HSBN) 174/64 G, SIVAN KOIL 
SOUTH STREET, 

KODAMBAKKAM, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 
600024, EGMORE

  

54 02/01/2026 seethalakshmi 
Ranganathan 

Rajeshwari Ranganathan 
(OTHR)

28/15, Thandavarayan 
Street, Royapettah, 

Royapettah, 600014, 
Mylapore

  

55 02/01/2026 DURAI RAJ C Selvi C (WIFE) 155/2, Vanniyar 1st 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

56 02/01/2026 SATHISH M MUTHUPARAMALINGAM 
P (FTHR)

40/26, SIVAN KOVIL 
SOUTH 

STREET,NEAR 
POWERHOUSE, 

KODAMBAKKAM, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 

600024, MAMBALAM

  

57 02/01/2026 M Sasikala P Mani (HSBN) No.198/16, 
Dharmapuram 8th 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

58 02/01/2026 Mookkayi Thangaraj (HSBN) 283/49, Dharmapuram 
6th Street, T Nagar, T 
Nagar, 600017, Guindy
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

59 02/01/2026 Saranya P Palani (FTHR) 127/179, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

60 02/01/2026 Pakshirajan RVB Rangarajan S (FTHR) Plot No 52, Flat No 2B 
Rani Palace, Gill Nagar 

2nd Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Kodambakkam

  

61 02/01/2026 Chandravaradhan.V.R Raja V (FTHR) 361, A.G.O Quaters 
Annasalai Teynampet, 
Chennai, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

62 02/01/2026 Naraiah Lakshmi (WIFE) 287/41, Dharmapuram 
6th Street, T Nagar, T 
Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

63 02/01/2026 R JOSHIKA RAJKUMAR (FTHR) 174/64 G, SIVAN KOIL 
SOUTH STREET, 

KODAMBAKKAM, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 
600024, EGMORE

  

64 02/01/2026 Florence Bridget Georg 
F 

Fitz Gerald George 
(FTHR)

46/24, Beerkaran 1st 
Cross Street, 
Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

65 02/01/2026 MUTHUKRISHNAN A 
S 

AMIRTHAVALLI 
(WIFE)

S2 LKS WAYZS 2nd 
Floor Plotno 4 No211, 
PERIYAR PATHAI, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

66 02/01/2026 M Muthulakshmi N Murthy (FTHR) No.162/14, 
Dharmapuram 7th 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

67 02/01/2026 R. Madhumithra 
Richadmoses

Richamoses (FTHR) No ,57 Appasamy, 
Chetpet, Chennai, 
Chetpet, 600031, 

Egmore

  

68 02/01/2026 Santhosh.M Murugan (FTHR) 116.I, Railway 
Quarters,Teynampet, 
Chennai, Tenampet, 

600018, Zone 
9,mylapure,Teynampet

  

69 02/01/2026 AKSHITH P S 
SATHYANANTHAN 

PRABHU 
SATHYANARAYAN 

(FTHR)

no 18, Thiruveedhiyan 
street, 

GOPALAPURAM, 
GOPALAPURAM, 

600086, MYLAPORE

  

70 02/01/2026 R VIGNESH K R P Rudran (FTHR) 145, 
VAIKUNDAPURAM 

2ND STREET, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 

600034, EGMORE

  

71 02/01/2026 Yosadha Gopal (FTHR) 187/169, West 
Namachivayapura, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

72 02/01/2026 Shivani G Selvaraj (FTHR) 117/i,, Railway 
Quarters,Teynampet, 
Chennai, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone 
9,mylapore,Teynampet

  

73 02/01/2026 T Geethika N G Thangarajan 
(FTHR)

No.181/9, 
Dharmapuram 7th 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

74 02/01/2026 Indhra Venkatesan (HSBN) 156/A, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

75 02/01/2026 BALASUBRAMANI KUMARAVEL (FTHR) 13/4, 
SRIRAMAPURAM 

1ST STREET, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

76 02/01/2026 M. Srinith Mailvel Mailvel (FTHR) No 19/37 Appasamy, 
Chetpet, Chennai, 
Chetpet, 600031, 

Egmore

  

77 02/01/2026 Thamilselvi Senthilnathan (HSBN) 165, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

78 02/01/2026 R.Asmitha Ravichandran Ravichandran (FTHR) No 12 A Block 
Appasamy, Chetpet, 
Chennai, Chetpet, 
600031, Egmore

  

79 02/01/2026 Ashish Modi Modi Sheetal (WIFE) 6E G.G.springs, Avvai 
Shanmugam Salai, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600014, 

Mylapore

  

80 02/01/2026 Kareem Basha Kareem 
Basha

Shanaz Begum Shanaz 
Begum (WIFE)

8/42, Athreyapuram 
Main Road, 

Athreyapuram Main 
Road, Choolaimedu, 

600094, Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

81 02/01/2026 Manimegalai Arumugam (HSBN) Ajai Kumar, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

82 02/01/2026 Ramachandra Boopathy Sappanimuthu (FTHR) No.32/18, Flat No.2, 1st 
Cross street, 
Trustpuram, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

83 02/01/2026 A Shanaz Begum I Abdul Kadhar (HSBN) No.164/53, 
Dharmapuram 7th 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

84 02/01/2026 R. Johnsonsuresh 
Rabortsambadam

Robortsambadam 
(FTHR)

No. 22 A Block 
Appasamy, Chetpet, 
Chetpet, Chennai, 
600031, Egmore

  

85 02/01/2026 Prabakaran K Krishnamoorthy (FTHR) 6/24,2, Sowrashtra 
Nagar 5TH Street, 

Chennai, Choolaimedu, 
600094, Egmore

  

86 02/01/2026 S. Viyaguladoss Selvaraj Selvaraj (FTHR) No 29 Appasamy, 
Chetpet, Chennai, 
Chetpet, 600031, 

Egmore

  

87 02/01/2026 Perumal V Vellaya (FTHR) 20, Sowrashtra Nagar 
5TH Street, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

88 02/01/2026 Eswari.R Rammohan J K (HSBN) 118/l, Railway 
Quarters,Teynampet,chennai, 

Chennai, Teynampet, 
600018, Zone 

9,mylapore,teynampet
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

89 02/01/2026 Harshini Moorthi (FTHR) 1, Sankarapuram 2nd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

90 02/01/2026 Veeraammal P Perumal V (HSBN) 20, Sowrashra Nagar 
5TH Street, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

91 02/01/2026 ANNAMMA PHILIP MAMMEN PHILIP 
(HSBN)

4-A, Chandika, 
D.P.Towers, No.
8,College Lane, 

Thousand Lights, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

92 02/01/2026 R KAVITHAI SELVI T M RAJENDRAN 
(FTHR)

8/16 Rajapuranikar 
Street, Varadharajpet, 
Chennai, Choolaimedu 

94, 600094, Egmore

  

93 02/01/2026 Palanisamy C Chandrayan (FTHR) C-5 Power Apartments, 
Zackariya Colony Main 

Raod Chollaimedu, 
Chennai, choolaimedu, 

600094, Chennai

  

94 02/01/2026 Jonah A Jacob Mini James (MTHR) 16/21, Thandavarayan 
Street, Royapettah, 

Royapettah, 600014, 
Mylapore

  

95 02/01/2026 Shayamala K Kothandaraman S 
(HSBN)

4/24,2, Sowrastra Nagar 
5TH Street, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

96 02/01/2026 A.Ramya Devi Ari Krishnan (FTHR) Door.No.4/21, West 
Mada Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

97 02/01/2026 Uma Maheswari  James hendry  (HSBN) 307 'I' Block TVK 
NAGAR, Teynampet, 

Chennai, ALWARPET, 
600018, Mylapore

  

98 02/01/2026 SAHANA Y M Manju Nath Y R (FTHR) Door.no.100, West 
Mada Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

99 02/01/2026 Thiyagarani .T Euthyaselvaraj (HSBN) 24/88, Trustpuram, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

100 02/01/2026 Namita Balani Balani Haresh Rajkumar Balani 
(HSBN)

6A G.G.Springs, Avvai 
Shanmugam salai, 

Royapettah, Royapettah, 
600014, Mylapore

  

101 02/01/2026 PRAKASH B NANDHINI P (WIFE) NO 81/33, 
Thiruvalluvarpuram 
2street Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu Post 

Office, 600094, 
Teynampet

  

102 02/01/2026 A.Meagashree A Arivazhagan (FTHR) C Block 4 th Floor No 5 
Silver Park Apt, 

Thanigachalam Rd, T 
Nager, Pondy Bazar, 
600017, Tamilnadu

  

103 02/01/2026 Katyayani Tiwary Ritu Pandey (MTHR) 3, Sankarapuram Main 
Road, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

104 02/01/2026 Kamakshi Nandakumar (HSBN) 9/5, Besant Road, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600014, 
Chennai

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

105 02/01/2026 S Durgalakahmi Sasikumar (FTHR) 14c/18, 
Karunanithinagar 

Westnamachivapuram, 
Choolaimefu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

106 02/01/2026 VIGNESH LAKSHMANAN 
(FTHR)

8/8, PUSHPA NAGAR 
SLUM CLEARENCE 

BOARD, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
600034, THOUSAND 

LIGHTS

  

107 02/01/2026 YESODHA A SRINIVASAN (FTHR) 25/14, LALA 
THOTTAM 1ST 

STREET, 
THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, NORTH 
USMAN ROAD, 
600017, GUINDY

  

108 02/01/2026 Ramprasad Aswini (WIFE) 22/27 C 3 Krishna 
Nivas, Vaidhyaraman 

St, T Nager, Pondy 
Bazar, 600017, Guindy

  

109 02/01/2026 MATILDA JOTHIPANDIAN 
(HSBN)

NO 26/114, GILL 
NAGAR EXTENSION, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

110 02/01/2026 Bhuvanamary Martin (HSBN) 1, Sankarapuram Main 
Road, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

111 02/01/2026 Harshaa Modi Ashish Modi (FTHR) 6E G.G.Springs, Avvai 
Shanmugam Salai, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600014, 

Royapettah

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

112 02/01/2026 HARISAMY N NANNIYAR (FTHR) 30/7 24/7, 
THIYAGARAYA 

GRAMANI STREET, 
THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, NORTH 
USMAN ROAD, 
600017, GUINDY

  

113 02/01/2026 Keerthana Gnanasekar (FTHR) 95/48, Seventh Th Cross 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

114 02/01/2026 Yavanaraj Suresh (FTHR) 6, Sankarapuram Main 
Road, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Teynampet

  

115 02/01/2026 Shanaz Begam Shanaz 
Bagam

Kareem Basha Kareem 
Basha (HSBN)

8/42, Athreypuram Msin 
Road, Athreyapuram 

Main Road, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

116 02/01/2026 Santhosh Selvam (FTHR) No.19 A,Block, Thiru vi 
Ka Kudyiruppu, 

Teynampet, Teynampet, 
600018, Guindy

  

117 02/01/2026 Meenachi Gnanasekar (HSBN) 95/48, Sevanth Th Cross 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

118 02/01/2026 Danish Tabasum Danish 
Tabasum

Kareem Basha Kareem 
Basha (FTHR)

8/42, Athreyapuram 
Main Road, 

Athreyapuram Main 
Road, Choolaimedu, 

600094, Egmore

  

119 02/01/2026 Nirmala Parasuraman (HSBN) 20/15, Trustpuram 
Sevanth Th Cross Streer, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

120 02/01/2026 Shankar Gopal (FTHR) No.60 B-Block, Thiru 
Vi Ka Kudiyiruppu, 

Teyampet, Teynampet, 
600018, Guindy

  

121 02/01/2026 Indira Subaayya (FTHR) 22/43, Trustpuram 
Seventh Th Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

122 02/01/2026 ARULMARi SHEELA CYRIL 
ViNOTHKUMAR 

(HSBN)

No.49/10 2nd Street, 
Pushpanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

123 02/01/2026 Sumathi Arulmurugan (HSBN) A.block 31, T.vi.ka 
Coloni, Teynampet, 
Teynampet, 600018, 

Guindy

  

124 02/01/2026 Logeswari Gunasekar (FTHR) 72, Seventh Cross Street 
Trustpuram, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

125 02/01/2026 Srivathsan C S Vidya (WIFE) 174/93, Habibullah 
Road, T Nagar, North 
Udman Road, 600017, 

Chennai

  

126 02/01/2026 Prasad Shankar Shankar (FTHR) 3, Sankarapuram 2nd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

127 02/01/2026 CYRIL 
VINOTHKUMAR 

ARULRAJ (FTHR) No.49/10 2nd Street, 
Pushpanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

128 02/01/2026 RAFIYA TASNEEM SYED SHAKEEL 
(FTHR)

12/19 GULAM ABBAS 
ALI KHAN 3RD 

STREET, GREAMS 
ROAD, EGMORE, 
EGMORE, 600006, 

THOUSAND LIGHTS

  

129 02/01/2026 Saritha S Subramani (FTHR) NEW NO 93 OLD NO 
95, 

VARADHARAJAPURAM, 
TEYNAMPET, 

TEYNAMPET, 600018, 
MYLAPORE

  

130 02/01/2026 Selvaraj Jayaraman (FTHR) 1, Sankarapuram Main 
Road, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Teynampet

  

131 02/01/2026 JOTHIMANI B BALASUBBRAMANIAN 
(HSBN)

No.37 2 ND Street, 
Pushpanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

132 02/01/2026 S Ahmed Riffan  Pandiselvi  (WIFE) No:16/10, Muthumani 
Street choolaimedu, 

chennai, Kodambakkam, 
600094, egmore

  

133 02/01/2026 CHANDRALEKA N NATARAJAN  (HSBN) 53 
KAMARAJAPURAM, 

2ND STREET, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 

600034, CENTRAL 
CHENNAI

  

134 02/01/2026 Shafia Fathima.A Amjed Ahmed (FTHR) No.4/11, Azizmulk 4th 
Street, Thousandlight, 
Greamsroad, 600006, 

Egmore

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

135 02/01/2026 Vasanth Kumar Senthil Kumar (FTHR) I/ 289, Thiruvika 
Kudietuppu, Teynampet, 
Pondy Bazzar, 600018, 

Guindy

  

136 02/01/2026 Haresh Rajkumar Balani Jeya Balani (MTHR) 6A G.G.Springs, Avvai 
Shanmugam Salai, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Chennai

  

137 02/01/2026 Ananthalakshmi Juliuschristopher 
(HSBN)

19/51, Radhakrishnan 
3rd Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

138 02/01/2026 Kumaravel Krishnan (FTHR) J/ 316, Thiruvika 
Kudieruppu, 

Teynampet, Pondy 
Bazzar, 600018, Guindy

  

139 02/01/2026 Vijayalakshmi J Jeyabalan (HSBN) 56, Sivan Kovil Cross 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

140 02/01/2026 Harini k Karunakaran D (FTHR) 13/7, Iyam perumal 
street, Royapettah, 

Royapettah, 600014, 
Royapettah

  

141 02/01/2026 Prabu S Shakkaravarthi (FTHR) No:47, East 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

142 02/01/2026 KARTHIKEYAN S Visalakshi (WIFE) A11 Leelavathy 
Apartment, Pragasam 

Street, T Nagar, T 
Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

143 02/01/2026 DVD BHAVANI SUBBAIAH (HSBN) 59/A1, SIVAN KOIL 
SOUTH STREET, 

KODAMBAKKAM, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 
600024, EGMORE

  

144 02/01/2026 Mohan Babu Bala Murugan (FTHR) 13A/6, Muthu Thottam 
2nd Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

145 02/01/2026 Jeyabalan Munusamy (FTHR) 56, Sivan Kovil Cross 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

146 02/01/2026 S Niharabanu Sahulhameed (FTHR) 75/39, 
Westnamachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

147 02/01/2026 Manikandan Pannir Selvam (FTHR) N/424, Thiruvika 
Kudieruppu, 

Teynampet, Pondy 
Bazzar, 600018, Guindy

  

148 02/01/2026 Subin Joel Prasanna Suresh Prasanna Rao 
(FTHR)

6/11, Muthi Thottam 
2nd Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

149 02/01/2026 Pushpa Mathiyazhagan (HSBN) No:49, East 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

150 02/01/2026 VISALAKSHI Karthikeyan s (HSBN) A11 Leelavathi 
Apartment 9/5, 

Prakasam Street, T 
nagar, T nagar, 600017, 

Guindy

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

151 02/01/2026 Kameswaran Govindaraj (FTHR) 10, Muthu Thottam 1st 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

152 02/01/2026 Chithra Balasubramaniyam 
(FTHR)

37, Pushpanagar 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

153 02/01/2026 K.Saravanan KABALI (FTHR) NO.231, Tank Bund 
Road, Nungambakkam, 

North usman Road, 
600034, Egmore

  

154 02/01/2026 J Leandervijay G Jhonedward (FTHR) 16/A, Sivan Koil Cross 
Street, Kodambakkam, 
Kodabakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

155 02/01/2026 Pavithra Suresh (FTHR) 18/37, Pushpanagar 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

156 02/01/2026 HEMALATHA Mahadevan (HSBN) No 2/36, Prakasam 
Street, T nagar, T Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

157 02/01/2026 NAMAN    R Ramesh Jain (FTHR) 34/8 3rd floor Lakshmi 
Enclave, South Boag 
road, T nagar, Pondy 

bazaar, 600017, Guindy

  

158 02/01/2026 Sowri Raj Balraj (FTHR) 22/43, Pushanagr 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

159 02/01/2026 BHARANI DEEPA G S Gangadharan (FTHR) A-9-1 Gemini Parsan 
Apartment 448A/599, 

Cathedral Garden, 
Greams Road, Greams 
Road, 600006, Guindy

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

160 02/01/2026 Vijayalakshmi .k SUDHA K (MTHR) No.14, Tank Bund 
Road, Nungambakkam, 

North Usman Road, 
600034, Egmore

  

161 02/01/2026 Sambooranam Balu (HSBN) 49, Pushpanagar 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

162 02/01/2026 KIRUTHIKA K PREETHA DEVI  
(MTHR)

NO:3/2 
ADAIKKAALAM 

ILLAM, MUSTHURA 
BEGUM STREET, 

ROYAPETTAH 
CHENNAI, 

ROYAPETTAH, 
600014, EGMORE 

TALUK

  

163 02/01/2026 DEVADARSHINI RAVINDRAN (FTHR) 8/16 Rajapuranikar 
Street, Varadharajpettai, 

Chennai, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

164 02/01/2026 L HANNAH 
AARALYN 

A LOUIS MATHEW 
(FTHR)

No.30/141/1, Tank Bund 
Road, Nungambakkam, 

North Usman Road, 
600034, Egmore

  

165 02/01/2026 Sanjay D Devarajan B (FTHR) 182, Kakkan Colony, 
Nungambakkam, North 
Usman Road, 600034, 

Egmore

  

166 02/01/2026 Mariyammal Francis (FTHR) 27, Pushpanagar 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Nungambakkam

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

167 02/01/2026 Rajkumar S Muthulakshmi R (WIFE) New No:3, Old No:47/2, 
Bajanai Koil Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Choolaimedu

  

168 02/01/2026 Sasikumar Manikkam (FTHR) No 12, Kumarappalane, 
Nugampakkam, 

Nugambakkam, 600034, 
Egmore

  

169 02/01/2026 Sri Ram B Babu R (FTHR) 162 A, Kakkan Colony, 
Nungambakkam, North 
Usman Road, 600034, 

Egmore

  

170 02/01/2026 Manimaran Subramani (FTHR) 13, Pushpanagar 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

171 02/01/2026 S.KEERTHIKA Sukumar (HSBN) No.24/128, 
Thiruvalluvarpuram2ndstreetchoolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu Post 

Office, 600094, 
Teynampet

  

172 02/01/2026 Muthulakshmi Krishnamoorthy (HSBN) 29/3, Sakthi Nagar 3rd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Teynampet

  

173 02/01/2026 Preethi Deeppak Deeppak Swaminathan 
(HSBN)

No.1, Vaidyaraman 
Street, Thiyagaraya 

Nagar, Pondy Bazaar, 
600017, Guindy

  

174 02/01/2026 Girijs M Sasikumar (HSBN) No12, Kumarappalane, 
Nugambakkam, 

Nugambakkam, 600034, 
Egmore

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

175 02/01/2026 Cruz Santhigo Noel 
Fernando 

Sadanantham Santiago 
(FTHR)

G-1INDUS JUBILEE 
MANOR No.38, Tank 

Bund Road, 
Nungambakkam, North 
Usman Road, 600034, 

Egmore

  

176 02/01/2026 Shanthi Raju (HSBN) 40, Sakthinagar 3rd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Teynampet

  

177 02/01/2026 Shalini B Balaraman (FTHR) Q - 1, Ramakamathu 
Puram, T.nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

178 02/01/2026 A.VARSHA Ashok kumar (FTHR) 62/46, Muthustreet, 
Royappettai, 

Royappettai, 600014, 
Mylapore

  

179 02/01/2026 Kalpana Murali Murali Nannaien 
(HSBN)

8/20, Sakthi Nagar 5th 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Teynampet

  

180 02/01/2026 MARIYA ANTHONY 
JOTHI 

VETHA POTHAGAR 
(HSBN)

Door.no.8/29, 
Deivanayagam Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

181 02/01/2026 Kanimalr .S Euthayaselvaraj (FTHR) 24/88, 
Eight,street,trustpuram, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

182 02/01/2026 Koteeswaramma Bheemasanwarrao 
(HSBN)

10/3, Sakthinagar 3rd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Teynampet

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

183 02/01/2026 PERIYANAYAGI Durai (HSBN) No 28, Kumarappa 
Lane, Nugambakkam, 

Nugambakkam, 600034, 
Egmore

  

184 02/01/2026 H.SHANAAZ Hayathbasha (HSBN) 13/6, Muthustreet, 
Royappettai, 

Royappettai, 600014, 
Mylapore

  

185 02/01/2026 V RAGINI C Venkatesan (FTHR) 8/16 Rajapuranikar 
Street, Varadharajpettai, 
Chennai, Choolaimedu, 

600094, Egmore

  

186 02/01/2026 ASANCIYA V VETHA POTHAGAR 
(FTHR)

Door.no.8/29, 
Deivanayagam Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

187 02/01/2026 Murali Nannaien Nannaien (FTHR) 8/20, Sakthi Nagar 5th 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

188 02/01/2026 Hema Priya D Dhanasekar S (FTHR) 177/168, Kakan Colony, 
Nungambakkam, North 
Usman Road, 600034, 

Egmore

  

189 02/01/2026 K.Ajay Kamaraj (FTHR) 40/80, Trustpuram, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

190 02/01/2026 K. Achudhan Kamaraj (FTHR) 40/80, Eight Street, 
Trustpuram, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

191 02/01/2026 J Sasikala G Johnedward (HSBN) 16/A, Sivan Koil Cross 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  



Jan 3, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

192 02/01/2026 BEAULA MAHIMA   V VICTOR SAMUEL 
(FTHR)

OLD NO 5 NEW NO 
11, BAJANAI KOIL 

STREET, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

193 02/01/2026 P. Keerthika Palani (FTHR) 25/13, Eight 
Street ,trustpuram, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
03/01/2026

To date
03/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 03/01/2026 Veeravalli Venkata 
Aravindakrishna

Lakshminarayanan 
Veeravalli Venkata 

(FTHR)

door 204 flat no 44 
arunodhaya apts, 

choolaimedu high road 
choolaimedu, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

2 03/01/2026 Pushparaj Suppaiah pillai (FTHR) 18 A, Pillaiyar Koil 
Street, Teynampet, 

Teynampet, 600018, 
Mylapore/zone 9/ 

teynampet

  

3 03/01/2026 Victor Quan Kongshen (FTHR) 33/14, MA Garden, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 
600014, Mylapore/ zone 

9/ teynampet

  

4 03/01/2026 Gokulnath Prabhakaran (FTHR) 94/91, Varadarajapuram, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

5 03/01/2026 Pappa Kasi (HSBN) 12/40, Sakthinagar 3rd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

6 03/01/2026 Karunamma Periyakondaiah (FTHR) 293/31, Dharmapuram 
6th Street, T Nagar, T 
Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

7 03/01/2026 Thirupuram Lakshumanan (FTHR) 82C, Nakeerar Nagar, 
Nagar, Mylapur, 

600018, Teynampet

  

8 03/01/2026 K Logeshwari P Karnaprakash (FTHR) No.198/16, 
Dharmapuram 8th 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

9 03/01/2026 Srinivasan Kannan (FTHR) 42, Solaiyappan Street, 
T Nagar, T Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

10 03/01/2026 Adithyan Narayanan (FTHR) 95/93, Varadarajapuram, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

11 03/01/2026 Divya G Rajkumar (HSBN) Oldno-110/6 New no 72, 
Kodambakkam High 

Road, Nungambakkan, 
Tnagar, 600034, Egmore

  

12 03/01/2026 Bharanitharan Sakthivel (FTHR) 48/5, Solaiyappan 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

13 03/01/2026 Padmini Christraj (HSBN) 65, 
Thiruvengadapuram1 St 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

14 03/01/2026 ADHIRAJ GUPTA ROHIT GUPTA (FTHR) 22/5, RUTLAND GATE 
5TH STREET, 

THOUSANDLIGHT, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Mandal

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

15 03/01/2026 VENKATESH 
GOPINATH 

Gopinath (FTHR) Door.no.12/28, 
Deivanayagam Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

16 03/01/2026 JOSEPHINE BASKAR (HSBN) 26/19 G2, Khan Street, 
Chennai, Chennai, 
600094, Egmore

  

17 03/01/2026 Senthamarai Sargunam (HSBN) 82c, No.1, Thirumalai 
Pillai Rd, Chennai, 

Mylapur, 600018, D. M. 
S

  

18 03/01/2026 AJAY GUPTA Madanlal Gupta (FTHR) 18/117, Gill Nagar Extn, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

19 03/01/2026 Lakshmi Naraiah (HSBN) 287/41, Dharmapuram 
6th Street, T Nagar, T 
Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

20 03/01/2026 Karthik Saravanan (FTHR) 102/24, Savath Cross St, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Chennai

  

21 03/01/2026 Gopinath Raju Raju (FTHR) Door.no.12/28, 
Deivanayagamstreet, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

22 03/01/2026 P C Harshitha Chandrasekar V (FTHR) 93/95, Varadarajapuram, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

23 03/01/2026 Karthik Nandhakumar (FTHR) 8/32, Corporation Lane, 
T Nagar, T Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

24 03/01/2026 A Sharmila V Anbazhagan (FTHR) No.252/9, 
Dharmapuram 11th 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

25 03/01/2026 SHEIK RIZWAN SATHIC BATCHA 
(FTHR)

A-15, METRO FLATS, 
No.6, VELLALAR 

STREET, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 

CHENNAI, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 
600024, CHENNAI

  

26 03/01/2026 E Selvi Ekambaram (HSBN) No.32/62, Thomas 
Road, Thiyagaraya 
Nagar, Thiyagaraya 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

27 03/01/2026 Gunaekaran Divya (WIFE) 110/6no71, 
Kodambakkam, 
Chennai, Tnagat, 
600034, Egmor

  

28 03/01/2026 Vishnuvardhan Anusuyadevi (MTHR) 12, Solaiyappan Street, 
T Nagar, T Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

29 03/01/2026 KRITHIKA Sridhar (FTHR) 7/A6Geethalaapartment, 
Neelakandametha Street, 
T.nager, Pondybazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  

30 03/01/2026 Sachin Anandan Anandan (FTHR) 13/27, Rajaji 3rd street, 
Nungambakkam, 

Tnagar, 600034, Egmore

  

31 03/01/2026 Saravanan Lakshmi (WIFE) 24/102, Savath St, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Tamilnadu

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

32 03/01/2026 PRABHU DANIEL B CHARLES (FTHR) NO 8B, DR 
THIRUMURTHY 

NAGAR,5TH STREET, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
600034, EGAMORE

  

33 03/01/2026 R Loganathan Geetha (WIFE) Old No 10/2 New 29, 
Grama 2nd Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Guindy

  

34 03/01/2026 R. Manonmani 
Ravichandran

Ravichandran (HSBN) No.29 Appasamy, 
Chetpet, Chennai, 
Chetpet, 600031, 

Egmore

  

35 03/01/2026 Sumithra Nagappan (HSBN) 93/42, Savath Crosst, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Tamilnadu

  

36 03/01/2026 Vaishali Govindarajan (FTHR) No:185 F-3 Salmas 
Sarjana Castle, 

Choolaimedu High 
Road, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

37 03/01/2026 A SHREERAM ANNAMALAI (FTHR) 70/74 C 1ST FLOOR, 
THIRUVALLUVARPURAM 

1ST STREET, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

38 03/01/2026 Sri Nath .R K Raguraman (FTHR) No.32/49, Azizmulk 2nd 
Street, Thoisandlight, 

Greams Road, 600006, 
Egmore

  

39 03/01/2026 Rohitgurung Ravi Gurung (FTHR) 2/2, Solaiyappan Street, 
T Nagar, T Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

40 03/01/2026 R. Priyadharshini 
Rukmani

Rukmani (MTHR) No 29 Appasamy, 
Chetpet, Chennai, 
Chetpet, 600031, 

Egmore

  

41 03/01/2026 Prathisha .S Vanitha S (MTHR) No.8/19, Dhamodaran 
Street,Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Thousand Light

  

42 03/01/2026 Priya Mariaroyfelix Maria Roy Felix (HSBN) 29/1, 2 Floor, Appu 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Chennai

  

43 03/01/2026 Devi R Rames (HSBN) 110/6, Nungambakkam, 
Chennai, T nagar, 
600034, Egmore

  

44 03/01/2026 Rajendran Thanikasalam (FTHR) 3, Solaiyappan Street, T 
Nagar, T Nagar, 600017, 

Guindy

  

45 03/01/2026 THAILAMMAL 
GOPINATH 

Gopinath Raju (HSBN) Door.no.12/28, 
Deivanayagam Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

46 03/01/2026 V Anbazhagan Veeraswamy (FTHR) No.252/9, 
Dharmapuram 11th 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

47 03/01/2026 Sangeetha Parvathi 
Chandrasekaran (MTHR)

13 Pranav saraswathi 
Kamalam, Arcot Street, 
T.nager, Pondybazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  

48 03/01/2026 Dheephiga Dhanabalan Jayasundari Dhanabalan 
(MTHR)

17-18F, Zackaria colony 
4th Street, Choolaimedu, 

choolaimedu, 600094, 
thousand lights

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

49 03/01/2026 Lochana Rangarajan (FTHR) 27/13,F6, Krishnapuram 
Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

50 03/01/2026 HEMAVATHI R ELUMALAI (FTHR) Old No 15 
THIRUVENAGADAPURAM, 

FIRST STREET/
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHENNAI, GILL 
NAGAR, 600094, 
CHOOLAIMEDU

  

51 03/01/2026 Rajeshwari Prakash (HSBN) 59, Solaiyappan Street, 
T Nagar, T Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

52 03/01/2026 R. Priyaga Rukmani Rukmani (MTHR) No 29 Appasamy, 
Chetpet, Chennai, 
Chetpet, 600031, 

Egmore

  

53 03/01/2026 L GEETHA Loganathan (HSBN) Old No10/2 New No 29, 
Grama 2nd Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Guindy

  

54 03/01/2026 Praveena Karthikeyan (HSBN) 42/93, Savanthst, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600094, 
Tamilnadu

  

55 03/01/2026 Saravanan Ranganathan (FTHR) 46/3, Solaiyappan 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

56 03/01/2026 VISHAAL S SHUNMUGARAJESWARAN 
(FTHR)

OLD NO 10,NEW NO 
13,, VIVEKANANDA 

STREET,NORTH 
USMAN ROAD, 
THIYAGARAYA 

NAGAR, 
THIYAGARAYANAGAR, 
600017, MAMBALAM

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

57 03/01/2026 Krishnasamy Krishnasamy (OTHR) 112, Singh Koil, 
Chennai, T Nagar, 
600017, Egmore

  

58 03/01/2026 NIVETHA S SRIDHAR (FTHR) 2/46-C, SUBETHAR 
GARDEN,KODAMBAKKAM, 

CHENNAI, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 

600024, 
KODAMBAKKAM

  

59 03/01/2026 EMMANUEL 
SATISH . L

Lourduraj A (FTHR) 28/11., Sowrashtra 
Nagar 3TH Street, 

Chennai, Choolaimedu, 
600094, Egmore

  

60 03/01/2026 R Kavin Ravikumar (FTHR) No.256, Dharmapuram 
11th Street, T Nagar, T 
Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

61 03/01/2026 ISHITH ANNIETHOMAS 
(MTHR)

23, Saravana Street, 
T.nagar, Pondybazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  

62 03/01/2026 SAMTHANI ADAM BASHA (FTHR) NO 52/8 1ST FLOOR, 
ANNA 

NEDUMPATHAI, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

63 03/01/2026 BARKAVI V Vadivel M (FTHR) 32B Block, 
NAKKIRAN NAGAR 

TEYNAMPET, 
Chennai, DMS, 600018, 

MYLAPORE

  

64 03/01/2026 M.RAJA MADURAI (FTHR) 75, Mambalam High 
Road, Thiyagaraya 

Nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Guindy

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

65 03/01/2026 Yazhini  R Prathiba R (MTHR) 10/44, C2, SHRI 
VARASIDDHI 

VINAYAGAR APT, 
TRUSTPURAM 5TH 

CR ST, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 

CHENNAI, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 

600024, MAMBALAM

  

66 03/01/2026 S.VATHSALA Balasubramanian 
(HSBN)

No 6/34 T3 Jasmine 
Apartment, Pragasam 

Street, T nagar, T nagar, 
600017, Guindy

  

67 03/01/2026 NINO ANNIETHOMAS 
(MTHR)

23, Saravanastreet, 
T.nager, Pondybazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  

68 03/01/2026 Daisy Vasuki G R George Raja S (HSBN) No 34, S1 Sneham 
Apartments, Trustpuram 

4th Cross Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

69 03/01/2026 MARY SHEELA L L LOURDU RAJ A 
(HSBN)

28/11, Sowrashtra Nagar 
3TH Street, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

70 03/01/2026 SUVETHA S SRIDHAR (FTHR) 2/46-C, SUBEDHAR 
GARDEN,KODAMBAKKAM, 

KODAMBAKKAM, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 
600024, CHENNAI

  

71 03/01/2026 Afrose Parveen A Ansari (FTHR) 75/39, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

72 03/01/2026 Esakkiappan Shanmugam (FTHR) No.26/1A, Inbaraj 
Puram 1street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

73 03/01/2026 Mohanraj.p Padmanaban (FTHR) 33, Gangaikarai Puram, 
Chennai, Tnagar, 
600017, Guindy

  

74 03/01/2026 harini Murugan (FTHR) 15/8, Savanthcrooss st, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Tamilnadu

  

75 03/01/2026 Mary.muthammal Manoharan (HSBN) Ney no 8.old10, 
trustpuram 3rd cross 

street, kodambakkam, 
kodambakkam, 600024, 

egmor

  

76 03/01/2026 Juliuschiristopher Asirvatham (FTHR) 19/51, Radhakrishnan 
Nagar 3rd Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Teynampet

  

77 03/01/2026 NISHAANT Bhaskar (FTHR) 33malies, 
Neelakandametha Street, 
T.nagar, Pondybazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  

78 03/01/2026 AFRAH NILOFER AM ABDUL MALIK SA 
(FTHR)

16/128, New Market 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

79 03/01/2026 SHANTHI V Saran Raj N (HSBN) 32 B Block, 
NAKKEERAR NAGAR 

TEYNAMPET, 
Chennai, DMS, 600018, 

Mylapore

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

80 03/01/2026 Latha D Deva (HSBN) FLAT NO. 19B, 2ND 
FLOOR,, RUTLAND 
GATE 4TH STREET, 

OPP 
TAJCOROMANDEL 
HOTEL, THOUSAND 

LIGHTS, GREAMS 
ROAD, 600006, 

EGMORE

  

81 03/01/2026 IRIS MARIAN L L Lourduraj A (FTHR) 28/11, Sowrashtra Nagar 
3TH Street, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

82 03/01/2026 Giridhar Srinivasan (FTHR) 30/3,sri Hari Apartment, 
Puliyur 2nd Main 
Road,Trustpuram, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
EGMORE

  

83 03/01/2026 ANIL KUMAR 
PANJIYAR 

SITA PANJIYAR  
(WIFE)

150L, MANDAKINI 
APARTMENT, 6TH 
FLOOR, RAILWAY 

OFFICERS ENCLAVE, 
STERLING ROAD, 

NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 

600034, EGMORE

  

84 03/01/2026 Dhanalakshmi Ramasamy (HSBN) 33mallies, Neelakanda 
Metha Street, T.nager, 
Pondybazaar, 600017, 

Guindy

  

85 03/01/2026 Daniel Amalan G R George Raja S (FTHR) No 34, S1 Sneham 
Apartments, Trustpuram 

4th Cross Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

86 03/01/2026 Sharmila Esakkiappan (HSBN) 26/1 Inbaraja Puram 
1street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

87 03/01/2026 S Ahmed Sherief Shahul Hameed A 
(FTHR)

91/1, Babu Street, 
Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

88 03/01/2026 Mahalakshmi V Saraswathi (MTHR) No.65/31,, Poes Road, 
Teynampet, Chennai, 
Teynampet, 600018, 

chennai

  

89 03/01/2026 DIVYA 
DEANAPALAN 

Venkatesh Gopinath 
(FTHR)

Door.no.12/28, 
Deivanayagam Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

90 03/01/2026 Veerarajan Veeraiah (FTHR) 11b/19, M M Garden, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

91 03/01/2026 Moses Deva Monoharan (FTHR) New8old10, trustpuram 
3rd street, 

kodambakkam, 
kodambakkam, 600024, 

egmor

  

92 03/01/2026 Lalitha N S Nataraj Kumar K 
(HSBN)

22/14, Sowrashtra Nagar 
3TH Street, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

93 03/01/2026 Arumugam Elumalai (FTHR) A9/3Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

94 03/01/2026 Joshua Paramanandam 
Joel Paramanandam

Joel paramanandam 
(FTHR)

No: 19/20,, Shenoy 
Road, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

95 03/01/2026 Harriharan C Chandrasekaran (FTHR) Door.no.42/24, West 
Mada Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

96 03/01/2026 Vinod Kumar Ramaswamy (FTHR) No.4/1, Azizmulk Lane, 
Thousandlight, Greams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

97 03/01/2026 V Thilagavathi P Velumani (HSBN) No.123/17, 
Dharmapuram 9th 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

98 03/01/2026 Afreen S Shahul Hameed A 
(FTHR)

91/1, Babu Street, 
Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

99 03/01/2026 K.kantha Kamalakannan (HSBN) No27/115, Thangavelu 
Street Seeranipurapm, 
T.nagar, NorthUsman 
Road, 600014, Guindy

  

100 03/01/2026 R.Gokul Raja (FTHR) 184Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

101 03/01/2026 Hemanth R N Narayanan (FTHR) 35/39, 
Varadharajapuram, 

Teynampet, Teynampet, 
600018, Mylapore

  

102 03/01/2026 George Raja S Daisy Vasuki G R 
(WIFE)

No 34, S1 Sneham 
Apartments, Trustpuram 

4th Cross Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

103 03/01/2026 SHANTHY MOHAN MOHAN (HSBN) 41-14, 3A, AJAY 
APARTMENTS, 

SHERFUDIN STREET, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 

600094, AMINJIKARAI

  

104 03/01/2026 M. KRISHNAVENI S 
MUTURAMALINGAM 

(FTHR)

No 14/94, 
Thiruvalluvarpuram2ndstreetchoolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu Post 

Office, 600094, 
Teynampet

  

105 03/01/2026 Rani Elizabeth mary Manoharan (FTHR) New 8 old 10, 
trustpuram3rd cross 

street, kodambakkam, 
kodambakkam, 600024, 

egmor

  

106 03/01/2026 A Janani Arivudainabi M Shree Vidhya 
(MTHR)

No 61, Kamarajapuram 
Extn, Nungambakkam, 

T Nagar, 600034, 
Egmore

  

107 03/01/2026 Sudhan Vivek 
Muruganandam 

Muruganandam (FTHR) 118/3, A 5 Subhiksha 
Arjun Apartments, 

Bajanai Koil 5th Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

108 03/01/2026 KUKUTLA Nàtaraj 
Kumar P

Praksa RAo R (FTHR) 22/14, Sowrashtra Nagar 
3TH Street, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

109 03/01/2026 Kumaravel V Sudhakar (FTHR) Old No 108/2 New No 
225, Vellalar Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

110 03/01/2026 Niranjana Victor Antony Raj 
(HSBN)

6B Amrith Gardan 
11Narayanapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

111 03/01/2026 Varun Hari Praveen Kumar (FTHR) 55/25 B, Poes Garden, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapure

  

112 03/01/2026 SivaRanjani karunanithi Karunanithi (FTHR) No: 13/6,, Shenoy 
Road,, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

113 03/01/2026 Ramesh Sekar Sekar (FTHR) 59, Kamarajapuram 
extension, 

Nungambakkam, T 
Nagar, 600034, Egmore

  

114 03/01/2026 KAMALAKANNAN Gopal (FTHR) No19/22, 
Kumarappalane, 
Nugambkkam, 

Nugambakkam, 600034, 
Egmore

  

115 03/01/2026 Praveen Raj Kaveri (WIFE) No:11, 40 Feet Scheme 
Road, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Chetpet

  

116 03/01/2026 J.GRACY M JOHN PETER 
(HSBN)

Door.no.10/18, 
Deivanayagam Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

117 03/01/2026 Sreeja R N Narayanan (FTHR) 35/39, 
Varadharajapuram, 

Teynampet, Teynampet, 
600018, Mylapore

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

118 03/01/2026 Rajeswari Veerarajan (HSBN) 11b/19, M M Garden, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

119 03/01/2026 Parameshwari Sivakumar Sivakumar (HSBN) 266, Kamarajapuram, 
Nungambakkam, 

Tnagar, 600034, Egmore

  

120 03/01/2026 Chris Antony J A Jerome Sanjeev 
Nathan  (FTHR)

17/1, 3rd Street 
Sowrastra Nagar, 

Choolaimedu, Chennai, 
600094, Chennai

  

121 03/01/2026 Fathima Gopinath (HSBN) 86/1, Jayalakhmipuram 
Main Road 

Nungambakkam, 
Chennai, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

122 03/01/2026 Jayalakshmi Vaikuntam Vaikuntam (HSBN) Door.no.49/1, West 
Mada Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

123 03/01/2026 Aarthi H RAMANATHAN P 
(HSBN)

No.85 /S 1Flat, Tank 
Bund Road, 

Nungambakkam, North 
Usman Road, 600034, 

Egmore

  

124 03/01/2026 G Johnedward Govindhaswamy P 
(FTHR)

16/A, Sivan Koil Cross 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

125 03/01/2026 C.k.balaaji Padma (WIFE) No27/115, Thangavelu 
Street Seeranipuram, 

T.nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Guindy

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

126 03/01/2026 Harikrishnan Ravi (FTHR) No. 71 X, Corporation 
Lane, Badrikarai, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

127 03/01/2026 Maria Roy Felix Priya Mariaroyfelix 
(WIFE)

29/1, 2 Floor, Appu 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Chennai

  

128 03/01/2026 Jeevitha Kamalakannan (HSBN) No 19/22, Kumarapa 
Lane, Nugambakkam, 

Nugambakkam, 600034, 
Egmore

  

129 03/01/2026 Lakshmi Nishevitha Ganeshrajan (FTHR) 1/10, Venus Colony 2nd 
Street, Alwarpet, 

Alwarpet, 600018, 
Mylapore

  

130 03/01/2026 Chitra Pichayalillai Ravikumar (HSBN) 262, Kamarajapuram 
2nd street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Tnagar, 600034, Egmore

  

131 03/01/2026 Ambrose G Gnanaprakasam (FTHR) No: 5, Mahalingapuram 
2nd Cross Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Chetpet

  

132 03/01/2026 Jayalakshmi Ravi Ravi Arumugam 
(HSBN)

No. 71 X, Corporation 
Lane, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

133 03/01/2026 Thilakraj Govindaraj (FTHR) .7Inbarajapuram, 1street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

134 03/01/2026 Harikrishna Lakshminarayanan 
(FTHR)

1/11, Venus Colony 2nd 
Street, Alwarpet, 

Alwarpet, 600018, 
Mylapore

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

135 03/01/2026 Muthuselvi K Sathuragiri P (HSBN) 95/185, Vellalar Street, 
Kodamabakkam, 

Kodambakkan, 600024, 
Egmore

  

136 03/01/2026 Kalyan Ramasamy (FTHR) 13/7 Fc Leetee Homes, 
Gillnagar1st Street, 

Chennai, ChoolaiMedu, 
600094, Egmore

  

137 03/01/2026 Roshini Ravikumar Ravikumar (FTHR) 262, 2nd street 
Kamarajapuram, 
Nungambakkam, 

Tnagar, 600034, Egmore

  

138 03/01/2026 Umarani Giridhar (HSBN) 30/3,sri Hari Apartment, 
Puliyur 2nd Main Road, 

TRUSTPURAM, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

139 03/01/2026 Srinivasan Varadharajan Varadharajan (FTHR) No 3/6 1st Floor, Gulam 
Abbas Ali Khan 1st 

Lane, Thousand Lights, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

140 03/01/2026 A Jerome Sanjeev 
Nathan  

J Deepa Jerome  (WIFE) New No. 17/1 Old No. 
6/1, 3rd Street Sowrastra 

Nagar, Choolaimedu, 
Chennai, 600094, 

Chennai

  

141 03/01/2026 Kothainayaki Elumalai (FTHR) No. 5/135, 
Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

142 03/01/2026 Shree Sujan Someshwar Sivarajan (FTHR) 22,D1, Nageswara 
Road, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Nungambakkam

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

143 03/01/2026 Amirthakrishna Lakshminarayanan 
(FTHR)

1/11, Venus Colony 2nd 
Street, Alwarpet, 

Alwarpet, 600018, 
Mylapore

  

144 03/01/2026 Paeraan Murali (FTHR) 37/20 1st Floor, Anna 
nedum pathai, Chennai, 
Choolai Medu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

145 03/01/2026 Padma.k Balaaji (HSBN) No 27/115, Thangavelu 
Street Seerineepuram, 
T.nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Guindy

  

146 03/01/2026 Savanthi Premkumar (HSBN) 56, Kamarajapuram  2nd 
street, Nungambakkam, 
Tnagar, 600034, Egmore

  

147 03/01/2026 Sivagami K Kaalidas (HSBN) No. 5/ 135, 
Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

148 03/01/2026 krishna murthy sudhamani (OTHR) Aswin graoe castle, 
trustpuram 42/21 first 

cross street, 
kodambakkam, 

kodambakkam, 600024, 
egmor

  

149 03/01/2026 Rishi Karthikeyan 
Ranganathan (FTHR)

New No:4, Palat 
Narayani Ammal Road, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Chetpet

  

150 03/01/2026 Yamini G G Gopalakrishnan 
(FTHR)

10/4, Alagiripuram 2nd 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

151 03/01/2026 S MARIAPPAN SERMAPANDI (FTHR) 49/110 2ND STREET, 
THIRUVALLUVARPURAM, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

152 03/01/2026 JAYALAKSHMI.S K Swaminathan (FTHR) NO 32/65 Trustpuram 
10 Cross Street, 
Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

153 03/01/2026 MURALI Ramanathan (FTHR) 37/20 First Floor, 
ANNANEDUM 

PAATHAI, Chennai, 
Choolimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

154 03/01/2026 Srinivasan Ram (FTHR) No. 22, A Block, 
Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

155 03/01/2026 K.NIshanthinee Kanagaraj (FTHR) No.107/15, Tank Bund 
Road, Nungambakkam, 

North Usman Road, 
600034, Egmore

  

156 03/01/2026 Sandhiya Dakshanamoorthy 
(FTHR)

12/15, Thirumoorthy 
Nagar, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Nungambakkam

  

157 03/01/2026 S Prathiksha Sivakumar (FTHR) No 52/28, Model School 
Road, Thousand Lights, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

158 03/01/2026 Mukesh Kumar .N Narayanasami (FTHR) 29/17 B4 Adilmansion, 
Gill Nagar 1st Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

159 03/01/2026 Mrinalini Karthikeyan 
Ranganathan (HSBN)

No:4 old No: 9, Palat 
Narayani Ammal Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Chetpet

  

160 03/01/2026 Thangam Thirlogu (HSBN) 52/78, 
Thiruvengadapuram 1st 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

161 03/01/2026 Viji S Srinivasan (HSBN) No. 22 A Block, 
Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

162 03/01/2026 Gnanamani Babu 
Arulselvam

Babu Arulselvam 
(HSBN)

No.2, ThirukaiAmman 
Koil Street, Chennai, 

Greams Road, 600006, 
Egmore

  

163 03/01/2026 Lakshminivashini Vijayalakshmi (MTHR) 1/11, Venus Colony 2nd 
Street, Alwarpet, 

Alwarpet, 600018, 
Mylapore

  

164 03/01/2026 MAHADEVAN R R Hemalatha (WIFE) 4A Gatala Apartment 
2/4 4th Floor, Pragasam 
Street, T nagar, T Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

165 03/01/2026 Abinaya Sivalingam (FTHR) 205GIRIYAPPAROAD, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

166 03/01/2026 Venkatesan krishnan (FTHR) 90/2, kamarajapuram, 
Nungam Bakkam, 

Ushman Road, 600034, 
Eagamor

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

167 03/01/2026 vijayalakshmi Maheshbabu (HSBN) 8/44, Trustpuram 
3rd.minor, 

kodambakkam, 
kodambakkam, 600024, 

egmor

  

168 03/01/2026 Ravi Arumugam Jayalakshmi (WIFE) No. X 71, Corporation 
Lane, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

169 03/01/2026 A.Ravi Sarala (MTHR) 118 Gangaikarai Puram, 
Singh Kovil, 

Thiyagaraya Nagar, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

170 03/01/2026 Vimala Muthukkumar (FTHR) 1, Krishnapuram Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

171 03/01/2026 Dhanush Vijaya Kumar (FTHR) 15,1street Arunachalam 
Road, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

172 03/01/2026 Karthikeyan 
Ranganathan 

Ranganathan (FTHR) No: 4 Old No: 9, Palat 
Narayani Ammal Stree, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Chetpet

  

173 03/01/2026 KARISHINI K Karthikeyan (FTHR) 4/44, Jayalakshmipuram 
1st Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

174 03/01/2026 Janani E Elumalai (FTHR) No. 5/135, 
Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

175 03/01/2026 K B. Haritha Balamurugan (FTHR) 16, Aziz Mulk 6th 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

176 03/01/2026 Jamuna Thrilogu (FTHR) 52/78, 
Thiruvengadapuram1st 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

177 03/01/2026 Sandhiya Dakshanamoorthy 
(FTHR)

12/15, Thirumoorthy 
Nagar, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Nungambakkam

  

178 03/01/2026 Anusree V K Vijayan (FTHR) 11, Puliyur 2nd Main 
Road,Trustpuram, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

179 03/01/2026 JANANI Kamaraj (FTHR) 54 K Block, M K Radha 
Nagar, T Nagar, Pandi 
bazar, 600017, Guindy

  

180 03/01/2026 Muniammal Chinnakulanthai (FTHR) No. 134, 
Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

181 03/01/2026 Divya Mohan (FTHR) 235, Solayappan Street, 
T Nagar, T Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

182 03/01/2026 J.S.Dushyant Jayabalan K (FTHR) Door.no.96/16, West 
Mada Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

183 03/01/2026 A Rosemery Abraham (HSBN) No.249/3, 
Dharmapuram 11th 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

184 03/01/2026 JANANI S Sekar (FTHR) 155/2 Aswini 
Apartments, Vanniyar 

1st Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

185 03/01/2026 Kasthuri Alagappan (HSBN) O Block 433, Tiruvika 
Kudierppu, Chennai, 
Azhavar Pet, 600018, 

Chennai

  

186 03/01/2026 Samyuktha Shekar (FTHR) 35/20c, Thirumalai 
Road, T.nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

187 03/01/2026 Gokila.S Murugan (HSBN) X 38 Gangai Karai 
Puram, Pragasam Street, 

Thiyagaraya Nagar, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

188 03/01/2026 VISHVALINGAM Natarajan (FTHR) Door.no.80, West Mada 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

189 03/01/2026 Sankar Gurumurthy (FTHR) 2/41Vasanthapartments, 
Giriyapparoad, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

190 03/01/2026 Rohan V Vinod Kumar P K 
(FTHR)

B2, Ceebros Sai 
Lakshmi, 17/9, Beasant 

Road, Royapettah, 
Chennai, Peters Road, 

600014, Chennai

  

191 03/01/2026 Munusamy Kaali (FTHR) 22/9, Solaiyappan 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

192 03/01/2026 Thiruvenkata 
Ramanujam 

Kallapiran (FTHR) Flat No: 5 Ashok 
Vignesh 4/22, Palat 

Sankaran Road, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Chetpet

  

193 03/01/2026 Thabhjtha Shreen Grace (MTHR) 27/12, 
Thiruvengadapuram 1sy 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

194 03/01/2026 J Annejennifer Johnson (FTHR) 20, GMM STREET, 
THOUSAND LIGHT, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Mandal

  

195 03/01/2026 Kishore Saravanan SARAVANAN (FTHR) 10, GULLAM ABBAS 
ALIKHAN 7TH 

STREET, THOUSAND 
LIGHTS, GREAMS 

ROAD, 600006, 
THOUSAND LIGHTS

  

196 03/01/2026 SOWMYA RAJASEKAR (HSBN) No.3, Jayalakshmipuram 
3rd Street, Chennai, 

Nugambakkam, 600034, 
Egmore

  

197 03/01/2026 Balan sivasamy k (FTHR) New no 2.old no13, 
puliyurmeinrodu, 
kodambakkam, 

kodambakkam, 600024, 
egmor

  

198 03/01/2026 Shelin Thana Raj (FTHR) 17, Aziz Mulk 1th 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

199 03/01/2026 Rose Victor Rita Das (MTHR) 33/14, MA Garden, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 
600018, Mylapore/zone 

9/teynampet

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

200 03/01/2026 S Janakiraman Sengani (FTHR) 72 Gudisai Pagudhi M K 
Radha Nagar, Kudisai 
Paghudhi M K Radha 

Nagar, T Nagar, Greems 
Road, 600006, Mylapore

  

201 03/01/2026 Abishek Balaji Balaji (FTHR) 20/28, Southa Sivan 
Kovil Street, 

Kodambakkm, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

202 03/01/2026 Revathi Chidambaram (HSBN) 27/13, Krishnapurm 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

203 03/01/2026 Mary Elizabeth 
Chinnappan

Brijit Jayaram (OTHR) No:28, subharagh Apts, 
Shenoy Road, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

204 03/01/2026 Baskaran Muniyammal (MTHR) A - Block. No.15, 
Giriyappa Road, 

Chennai, Pondy Bazar, 
600017, Guindy

  

205 03/01/2026 Sujatha Suresh (HSBN) 49/1, 
Thiruvengadapuram 1st 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

206 03/01/2026 Neha Kumari Seema Devi (MTHR) 73/33 A, Thirumalai 
Pillai Lane, T.nagar, 
North Usman Road, 

600017, Guindy

  

207 03/01/2026 Nagarjun Kandasamy (FTHR) 1 Narayana Puram, 
1street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

208 03/01/2026 Dinesh Dakshinamoorthy C 
(FTHR)

X 14, Gangai Karai 
Puram, Thiyagaraya 
Nagar, Thiyagaraya 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

209 03/01/2026 V Deepak Vijayan (FTHR) 509 R Block, Tiruvika 
Kudiruppu, Chennai, 
Azhvar Pet, 600018, 

Mylapour

  

210 03/01/2026 Jayashri Sankar (HSBN) 2/41Vasaanthapts, 
Giriyapparoad, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

211 03/01/2026 Nithya Shree Srinivasan (FTHR) No9/17, Ellaiamman 
Colony 4th Cross Street, 
Chenni, Gopalapuram, 

600086, Mylapore

  

212 03/01/2026 Sophiya Sasikumar (HSBN) 13/5, Gmm Street, 
Thousandlight, 

Greamsroad, 600006, 
Mandal

  

213 03/01/2026 Suresh Sujatha (WIFE) 49/1, 
Thiruvengadapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

214 03/01/2026 R LAKSHMIPATHI RAJARAM (FTHR) 50/160, VANNIAR 
STREET, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 

600094, ZONE NINE

  

215 03/01/2026 Jaya Mary Chinnappan 
Chinnappan

Chinnappan (FTHR) No: 28,first floor. 
Subharag Apts, Shenoy 
Road, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

216 03/01/2026 P Vinoth R Perumal (FTHR) 7 F B klock, M K Radha 
Nagar, Teynampet, D M 

S, 600006, Mylapore

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

217 03/01/2026 K. Praviksha Kathiravan (FTHR) No 29/15, Gulam Abbas 
Ali Khan 2nd Street, 

Thousandblights, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

218 03/01/2026 A.kalaichelvi Annadurai (HSBN) No.13/14, Azizmulk 5th 
Street, Thousandlight, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

219 03/01/2026 R DEVAKI BAI RAJARAM (FTHR) 50/160, VANNIAR 
STREET, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOALIMEDU, 

600094, ZONE NINE

  

220 03/01/2026 John Bosco Joseph Joseph Jude Antony 
(FTHR)

17/57, Mahalakshmi 
Flat Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

221 03/01/2026 PRAKASH M Moorthy (FTHR) 155/2 aswini Apartment, 
Vanniyar 1st Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

222 03/01/2026 Mahalakshmi SriRamulu (FTHR) 37/17, 
Thiruvengadapuram 1st 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

223 03/01/2026 Hayanalee Richard (FTHR) 549 T Block, Tiruvika 
Kudiruppu, Chennai, 
Azhwarpet, 600018, 

Mylapour

  

224 03/01/2026 Josey Ann Jijo Jijo Thomas (FTHR) No:31/51 8th Street, 
Sowrastra Nagar, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

225 03/01/2026 SURiyanarayanan V Vijayalakshmi (WIFE) 15/8, Sowrashtra Nagar 
2nd Street, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

226 03/01/2026 Muthu Kathi Ja Mohammed Gani 
(HSBN)

52 Narayana Puram, 
Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

227 03/01/2026 Pradeep Raj Raj (FTHR) 18/21, Begam Sahip 3rd 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

228 03/01/2026 Suriya Balabaskaran (FTHR) 37 /17, 
Thiruvengadapura 1st 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

229 03/01/2026 Manoharan Marymuthammal 
(WIFE)

New no 8.old no10, 
Trustpuram.

3rd.crossstreet, 
kodambakkam, 

kodambakkam, 600024, 
egmor

  

230 03/01/2026 Puppala Hymavathi Appa Rao (HSBN) No. 689 Old No.318, 
Dr.thomas Road, 

Thiyagaraya Nagar, 
Pandi Bazar, 600017, 

Guindy

  

231 03/01/2026 Arani Paramasiam (HSBN) 27/2, South Sivan Kovil 
Streer, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

232 03/01/2026 A.Sona Ashok Kumar (FTHR) No.68/81, Ellaiamman 
Colony 3th Cross Street, 

Teynamapet, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapure

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

233 03/01/2026 SHARON JENIFER S SOLOMON A (FTHR) 22A/ 26A, kaliyamman 
kovil 1st street, 

Thousand light, greams 
road, 600006, egmore

  

234 03/01/2026 Kishore Jayaraman (FTHR) 23/6, Jayalakshmipuram 
Main Road 

Nungambakkam, 
Chennai, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

235 03/01/2026 GLARISHA RAJASEKAR (FTHR) 62, KODAMBAKKAM 
HIGH ROAD, 

THIYAGARAYA 
NAGR, HABIBULLA 

ROAD, 600017, 
MAMBALAM

  

236 03/01/2026 Benedict S Samuvel (FTHR) 9, Annai Illam, Dayal 
Nagar Main Road, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Chennai Egmore

  

237 03/01/2026 KAVITHA KRISHNA KUMAR 
(FTHR)

No 17/7, PERIyAR 
ROAD, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

GuIndy

  

238 03/01/2026 J UDAYA SELVI JOHTHI LINGAM   
(HSBN)

T-2, Aswin Gopi Niwas, 
3rd Floor, No.18, 

Zacariah Colony Main 
Road, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

239 03/01/2026 Madhuvanthi Kadirvel Ramalingam 
(FTHR)

No 23 and 24, no 47, 
LCM Villa Flat no 9, 
Bajanai koil street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Aminjikarai

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

240 03/01/2026 S S Abishek S Saravanaraj (FTHR) 2/14, Subbarayan Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

241 03/01/2026 S Saravanaraj Selvarajan (FTHR) 2/14, Subbarayan Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

242 03/01/2026 S Aiswarya Saravanaraj (FTHR) 2/14, Subbarayan Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

243 03/01/2026 L.Jaya Loganathan (HSBN) No.31/6, Thomas Road, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

244 03/01/2026 Sivasubramaniam Sivanesan (FTHR) 26, Josier Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

245 03/01/2026 Krishnakumar Rameshkumar (FTHR) 4/7, Ramanujam Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 

600034, Nungambakkam

  

246 03/01/2026 Sivakarthikeyan Sivasubramaniam 
(FTHR)

26, Josier Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

247 03/01/2026 R.Santhosh K Rajesh (FTHR) No.31/36, Thomas 
Road, Thiyagaraya 
Nagar, Thiyagaraya 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

248 03/01/2026 Sudharsanan Selvaraj (FTHR) 27/13, Ramanujam 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

249 03/01/2026 PREM KUMAR .M MOHAN (FTHR) 15/29 Block, South 
Boag Road, T.nager, 
Pandi Bazar, 600017, 

Guindy

  

250 03/01/2026 Kalaiarasi Sivasubramaniam 
(HSBN)

26, Josier Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

251 03/01/2026 A.Naresh J Anandhan (FTHR) No.31/56, Dr.thomas 
Road, Thiyagaraya 
Nagar, Thiyagaraya 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

252 03/01/2026 Babu Srinivasan (FTHR) 21/10, Ramanujam 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

253 03/01/2026 Suyambukani Jayakumar (HSBN) 26, Josier Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

254 03/01/2026 Mironika K karikalan (FTHR) 51, K Block, Epfo Staff 
Quarters, Thirumoorthy 
nagar, Nungambakkam, 

600034, CHENNAI

  

255 03/01/2026 Vignesh P Parthiban R L (FTHR) 5, New Colony, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

256 03/01/2026 VIGNESH K KUMAR (FTHR) 20/16, LALA GARDEN 
2 ND STREET, T 
NAGAR, NORTH 
USMAN ROAD, 

600017, MAMBALAM 
GUINDY

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

257 03/01/2026 P Saranya Periyasamy (FTHR) 61/101, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

258 03/01/2026 Ayyanar Dharmalingam (FTHR) 335/19, Subedhar 
Garden, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

259 03/01/2026 Srinivasan Pushpavathy (WIFE) 7/1,Akshaya Flat, 
Mangadusamy Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

260 03/01/2026 G.Naveenkumar K Govindasamy (FTHR) No.27/2, Dr.thomas 
Road, Thiyagaraya 
Nagar, Thiyagaraya 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

261 03/01/2026 Usha Rani Jegan (HSBN) 8, New Colony, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

262 03/01/2026 Nivetha A Ashok Kumar (FTHR) 327/18, Subedhar 
Garden, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

263 03/01/2026 MADHU BALA K KARUPPASAMY 
(FTHR)

1 ST FLOOR,KAK 
HOUSE 284, AVVAI 

SHANMUGAM 
SALAI, 

GOPALAPURAM, 
GOPALAPURAM, 

600086, THOUSAND 
LIGHTS

  

264 03/01/2026 Mohanraj Dharmalingam (FTHR) 282/8, Subedhar Garden, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

265 03/01/2026 Santhosh Rathnam Palani (FTHR) 8/2, Vidwan Sundaram 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

266 03/01/2026 KAILASH   B Bala Murugan (FTHR) 15/1 sangeetha 
appartment, South Boag 

road, T nagar, Pondy 
bazar, 600017, Guindy

  

267 03/01/2026 C. NISHA CHKKALINGAM 
(FTHR)

5/3, Basha Street, 
Chennai, Choolai Medu, 

600094, Egmore

  

268 03/01/2026 ARAVINDKUMAR SATHYASEELAN 
(FTHR)

No.6 Housing Board, 
South Mada Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

269 03/01/2026 SATHYAPRIYA A ARUMUGAM (HSBN) 10/20, LALA GARDEN 
2ND STREET, T 

NAGAR, NORTH 
USMAN ROAD, 

600017, MAMBALAM 
GUINDY

  

270 03/01/2026 Saraswathy Vigneshwaran (HSBN) 7/1 Akshaya Flat, 
Mangadusamy Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

271 03/01/2026 Sumithra R Narendar (FTHR) 10/14, Muthu Thottam 
2nd Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

272 03/01/2026 Dhanalakshmi Ravi Ravi E (HSBN) No 6/7, Thiru Vi Ka 
Road, Royapettah, 

Gopalapuram, 600014, 
Mylapore

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

273 03/01/2026 Harinesh S Sampath (FTHR) 51, Elango Salai, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

274 03/01/2026 AKIL SENTHIL SENTHIL KENNEDY  
(FTHR)

1 ST FLOOR,284, 
AVVAI 

SHANMUGAM 
SALAI, 

GOPALAPURAM, 
GOPALAPURAM, 

600086, THOUSAND 
LIGHTS

  

275 03/01/2026 G Kalaiselvan Govindasamy (FTHR) No.32/57, Dr.thomas 
Road, Thiyagaraya 
Nagar, Thiyagaraya 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

276 03/01/2026 Yashanapriya .U Uvaraj B (FTHR) No.4/44, Vanniyar 2nd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

277 03/01/2026 V ARUMUGAM VARADHARAJAN 
(FTHR)

10/20, LALA GARDEN 
2ND STREET, T 

NAGAR, NORTH 
USMAN ROAD, 

600017, MAMBALAM 
GUINDY

  

278 03/01/2026 Karthikeyan K Kannan (FTHR) 269/13, Subedhar 
Garden, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

279 03/01/2026 MANJUNATH Y R SRIVIDYA Y R (WIFE) Door.no.100, West 
Mada Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

280 03/01/2026 Vigneshwaran Srinivasan (FTHR) 7/1 Akshya Flat, 
Mangadusamy Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

281 03/01/2026 R.PRIYANKA Raj (FTHR) Door.no.35/44, West 
Mada Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

282 03/01/2026 K Sai Varshan  Kannan  V (FTHR) 46/54, Gangai Amman 
Kovil Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Nungambakkam

  

283 03/01/2026 Priya Manikandan (HSBN) No.56.B.block, 
Thiru.vi.ka.kudiyiruppu, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Guindy

  

284 03/01/2026 Shankar Narayan Vigneshwaran (FTHR) 7/1 Akshaya 
Appartments, 

Mangadusamy Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 

600034, Nungambakkam

  

285 03/01/2026 JANSI RANI A ARAVINDKUMAR 
(HSBN)

No.6 Housing Board, 
South Mada Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

286 03/01/2026 AADHYANTH NAIR Ajit Kumar Nair (FTHR) 16/1, Pycrofts Garden 
Road, Chennai, Greams 

Road, 600006, 
Nungambkkam

  

287 03/01/2026 Ravi E Dhanalakshmi R (WIFE) No 7/6, Thiru Vi K 
Road, Royapettah, 

Gopalapuram, 600014, 
Mylapore

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

288 03/01/2026 S.Vimala A Senthikumar (HSBN) No.31/48, Dr.thomas 
Road, Thiyagaraya 
Nagar, Thiyagaraya 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

289 03/01/2026 B.SARANYA G Babu Rajendran 
(FTHR)

Door.no.32/50, West 
Mada Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

290 03/01/2026 Zaid K Nasiba K (MTHR) NO/207/174, Greata 
Pearl Aparments, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

291 03/01/2026 Gautham Nahar Jawaharlal Nahar 
(FTHR)

43/12C, Habibullah 
Road, 

Thiyagarayanagar, 
Thiyagarayanagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

292 03/01/2026 VINOTH KUMAR SEKAR (FTHR) 4/11, 4TH LANE 
VELAYUTHAM 

STREET PUDUPET, 
ANNA SALAI, ANNA 
SALAI, 600002, ANNA 

SALAI

  

293 03/01/2026 Susmitha Sadhanandhan (FTHR) 32,7-1, Mangadusamy 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

294 03/01/2026 SRI VIDYA Y R Manjunath Y R (HSBN) Door.no.100, West 
Mada Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

295 03/01/2026 S Akash A Senthilkumar (FTHR) No.31/48, Dr.thomas 
Road, Thiyagaraya 
Nagar, Thiyagaraya 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

296 03/01/2026 Surya narayanan Narayana swamy 
(FTHR)

21/12, Sarangabani 
street, T.Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

297 03/01/2026 Rammohan J.K Krishnamurthy J R 
(FTHR)

118/l, Railway Quarters, 
Chennai, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone 
9,mylapore,Teynampet

  

298 03/01/2026 Manikandan Shanmugam (FTHR) No.56.B.block, 
Thiru.vi.ka.kudiyiruppu, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Guindy

  

299 03/01/2026 C Rathi Jagadeeswari C (MTHR) No 30, Gulam Abbas 
Ali 7th St, Town, 

Greams Road, 600006, 
Egmore

  

300 03/01/2026 Ravi Karunanidhi (FTHR) 32, 7-1, Mangadu Samy 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

301 03/01/2026 Augustin Irudhayaraj (FTHR) N/opposite.129A, 
Thiruvika Kudieruppu, 

Teynampet, Pondy 
Bazzar, 600018, Guindy

  

302 03/01/2026 SAKHI CHAWDA 
CHAWDA

Roopa Chawda Anil 
Sheth (MTHR)

10,flat no.7.A,Vandana 
Towers, Haddows Road, 
Chennai, Greams Road, 
600006, Nungambakkam

  

303 03/01/2026 Reena Kumari Gautham Nahar (HSBN) 43/12C, Habibullah 
Road, 

Thiyagarayanagar, 
Thiyagarayanagar, 

600017, Guindy

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

304 03/01/2026 D Shyam Abishek David (FTHR) NO 5/7, RATHINA 
SABAPATHY 

STREET, 
PULIYURPURAM, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 
600024, EGMORE

  

305 03/01/2026 Sheela P Jyothish Kumar P T 
(HSBN)

NPL GRAND 
MELODY, 3A, 3rd 

Floor, 10, Woods Road, 
Royapettah, Royapettah, 
600014, Thousand Lights

  

306 03/01/2026 varshini Desikan (FTHR) Flat no6 Astalakshmi 
apartmen New no 35, 
Sarangabani street, 

T.Nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Guindy

  

307 03/01/2026 Krishna R Ravi E (FTHR) No 6/7, Thiru Vi Ka 
Road, Royapettah, 

Gopalapuram, 600014, 
Mylapore

  

308 03/01/2026 Kavya Karthikeyan (FTHR) 20/10, Vidyodaya 1st 
Cross Street, 

Thiyagarayanagar, 
Thiyagarayanagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

309 03/01/2026 VISHAL .Y.M Manjunath Y R (FTHR) Door.no.100, West 
Mada Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

310 03/01/2026 AATHIRAI.A.K Arivarasu B (FTHR) 20 B/3, Jayamal Street, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone 
9,mylapore,Teynampet

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

311 03/01/2026 Jenesh V.R Roshan Vimalchand 
(FTHR)

4B/7, Jayamal Street, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone 9, 
Mylapore,teynampet

  

312 03/01/2026 Ram Jayaraman Seethalakshmi 
Jayaraman (MTHR)

C 3 Sai swagath No 13, 
Sarangabani street, 

T.nagar, North Usman 
road, 600017, Guindy

  

313 03/01/2026 Chellakili Dakshinamuthy (HSBN) 3/133,seeranpuram,t,nagar, 
Chennai, T,nagar, 
Nouthusmanroad, 

600017, 
Mambalam,guind

  

314 03/01/2026 Bee Bi Zulekha Abdul Karim Khan 
(HSBN)

No 18/22, Gulam Abbas 
Ali Khan7th Lane, 

Town, Greams Road, 
600006, Egmore

  

315 03/01/2026 LOKESH Jagadeesan (FTHR) 352/220/Darshan 
Apartment/A6, Avvai 

Shanmugam Salai, 
Chennai, Gopalapuram, 

600086, Chennai

  

316 03/01/2026 Susila Ramakrishnan Ramakrishnan (HSBN) Door.no.33/6, West 
Mada Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

317 03/01/2026 P  Aishwarya Sheela P (MTHR) NPL GRAND 
MELODY, 3A,3rd 

Floor, 10, Woods Road, 
Royapettah, Royapettah, 
600014, Thousand Lights

  

318 03/01/2026 sangeetha Ram (HSBN) C 3 Sai swagath  13, 
Sarangabani  street, 

T.nagar, North Usman 
road, 600017, Guindy

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

319 03/01/2026 Nisapereween Mohammad Anas 
(HSBN)

No 26/16 A, Gulam 
Abbas Ali. Khan 7 Th 
Lane, Town, Greams 

Road, 600006, Egmore

  

320 03/01/2026 Lalitha Kumari Champalal Vimalchand 
(HSBN)

4B/7, Jayamal Street, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone 9, 
Mylapore ,Teynampet

  

321 03/01/2026 Dhiresh Laxmidas 
Bathia 

Meena Dhiresh Batjia 
(FTHR)

No 4, VeeraBharan 
Street, Nugambakkam, 

Nugambakkam, 600034, 
Egmore

  

322 03/01/2026 Tamilarasi R christy Paul (HSBN) No 7, Thiru Vi Ka 
Road ,whites Road, 

Royapettah, 
Gopalapuram, 600014, 

Mylapore

  

323 03/01/2026 Naveen Nataraja.C Chezhian (FTHR) 115A, Railway Quarters, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone 
9,mylapore,Teynampet

  

324 03/01/2026 SG muralidar Sg Mohana krishnan 
(FTHR)

New  6 old 49, 
Sarangabani  street, 

T.nagar, North Usman 
road, 600017, Guindy

  

325 03/01/2026 Roshan Vimalchand Vimalchand Champalal 
(FTHR)

4B/7, Jayamal Street, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, 
Zone9 ,mylapore,teynampet

  

326 03/01/2026 Rajakumari Munusamy (HSBN) 3/133,seeranpuram,t,nagar, 
Mambalam,guindy, 

T,nagar, 
Nouthusmanroad, 
600017, Guindy

  

327 03/01/2026 Pavisha Jothikumar (FTHR) D8,E3, Police Quarters, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone 
9,Mylapore,teynampet

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

328 03/01/2026 JAYASHREE VELU D (FTHR) No.16, Sarangapani 
Street GRTank, T 

Nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Guindy

  

329 03/01/2026 Dharshini  Desikan Desikan (FTHR) Flat no 6 astalakshmi 
apt  no 35, Sarangabani 
street, T.nagar, North 
Usman road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

330 03/01/2026 Vasantapriyan R Ramesh Kumar A 
(FTHR)

F/114, Railway 
Quarters, Teynampet, 
Teynampet, 600018, 

Zone 9,mylapore, 
Teynampet

  

331 03/01/2026 Nirmala Chalapathy Krishna Rao Bhupathi 
(FTHR)

Flat No B-1 No 10, 
Vidyodaya 2nd Cross 

Street, 
Thiyagarayanagar, 
Thiyagarayanagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

332 03/01/2026 Bahauddeen Ahmedmoniddin (FTHR) No24/2/new No 6, 
Gulam Abbas Ali Khan 
7th St, Town, Greams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

333 03/01/2026 MALATHIKRISHNAMURTHY V G Krishnamurthy 
(HSBN)

Door.no.49,flat,no.54, 
West Mada Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

334 03/01/2026 R.Barkathun Naziya Rahamadulla (FTHR) C.Blak 10, C.Block 10, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone 9, 
Mylapore, Teynampet

  

335 03/01/2026 Malathi.m Manigandan (FTHR) 32, Railway Quarters, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone 
9 ,mylapore ,teynampet

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

336 03/01/2026 Selva kumar Martin (FTHR) 11/27, Sarangabani 
street, T.nagar, North 
Usman road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

337 03/01/2026 a.Srinithi D Alagirisamy (FTHR) E-3, Police Quarters, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone 
9,mylapore,teynampey

  

338 03/01/2026 Kalaiselvi Venkadesan (HSBN) 96/50, Kumarappa 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmor

  

339 03/01/2026 R.ROHIT A RAJ KUMAR (FTHR) No.30 RED BRICK 
APARTMENTS, Tank 

Bund Road, 
Nungambakkam, North 
Usman Road, 600034, 

Egmore

  

340 03/01/2026 D.CHITRA DHARMALINGAM 
(FTHR)

Door.no.16/17, West 
Mada Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

341 03/01/2026 AMALORPAVAM K Francis (HSBN) No 7/1, Gulam Abbas 
Ali Khan4th St, Town, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

342 03/01/2026 Sesha Chalapathy Bhavanarayanan (FTHR) Flat No B-1 No 10, 
Vidyodaya 2nd Cross 

Street, 
Thiyagarayanagar, 
Thiyagarayanagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

343 03/01/2026 Akshsy Dhiresh Dhiresh Laxmidas 
Bathia (FTHR)

No 4, 
VeeraBhadranstreet, 

Nugambakkam, 
Nugambakkam, 600034, 

Emgore

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

344 03/01/2026 Syed Imran M Syed Malangsha (FTHR) old No 112 A, New No 
197, Peters Lane, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapore

  

345 03/01/2026 MUNIYA SAMY VELU (FTHR) 79/34, Basha Street, 
Chennai, Choolai Medu, 

600094, Egmore

  

346 03/01/2026 SATEENDAR H HARI R (FTHR) No. 50 L Block, 
Pushpanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

347 03/01/2026 N Anandan Natarajan (FTHR) No 18/20, Gulam Abbas 
Ali Khan 7th Lane, 

Town, Greams Road, 
600006, Egmore

  

348 03/01/2026 Muhammed Abbaap.K BN Kaisar (FTHR) 565,, Anna Salai, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone 9, 
Mylapore,Teynampet

  

349 03/01/2026 Thamaraiswathiv Venkatesan (FTHR) 96/50, Kumarappa 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

350 03/01/2026 IBRAHM, BADUSHA S SIKKANDAR 
BADUSH S (FTHR)

6/23, Sowrastra Nagar 
4TH Street, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

351 03/01/2026 Pushpavathy Srinivasan (HSBN) 7/1 Akshya Flat, 
Mangadu Samy Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

352 03/01/2026 Steve Ebanezer Selvaraj EBANEZER 
SELVARAJ (FTHR)

No.3A Mahalakshmi 
Flats 3rd Floor, Tank 

Bund Road, 
Nungambakkam, North 
Usman Road, 600034, 

Egmore

  

353 03/01/2026 Muthusamy Aiagan Aiagan Aiagan (FTHR) 14/26, Ponnaiyanpuram 
2nd St, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

354 03/01/2026 SALOMONBABU BaBU (FTHR) No.28/50 2 nd Street, 
Pushpanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

355 03/01/2026 S.Senthil Subramani (FTHR) No 26, Kumarapa Lane, 
Nugambakkam, 

Nugambakkam, 600034, 
Egmorr

  

356 03/01/2026 AVANTHIKA Mohana Priya (MTHR) 96/36, Muthustreet, 
Royappettai, Royapettai, 

600014, Mylapore

  

357 03/01/2026 HRISHIKESH 
CHANDRASEKHAR R 

RAMNATH S (FTHR) 37/64, GIRI ROAD, T 
NAGAR, T NAGAR, 

600017, GUINDY

  

358 03/01/2026 DHANAM Venkatesh (HSBN) 1, Muthustreet, 
Royapettai, Royapettai, 

600014, Mylapore

  

359 03/01/2026 Lakshmikanth R Palanikumar R (FTHR) Door No.201,suruthi 
Block No.9, Chithra 
Avanue, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

360 03/01/2026 Balaji P ANITHA L (WIFE) No.35 L Block, 
Pushpanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

361 03/01/2026 V Poornima A Murugan (HSBN) 89/97, Bajanai Koil 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Nungambakkam

  

362 03/01/2026 Viniss Raj Murugesan Murugesan (FTHR) No.39/2/62, Azizmulk 
2nd Street, 

Thousandlight, Greams 
Roaf, 600006, Egmore

  

363 03/01/2026 Jagadeep Thiruvasagam Jagadeep Thiruvasagam 
(FTHR)

51/111appasamy, 
Chetpet, Chennai, 

Chetpet, 600031, Tamil

  

364 03/01/2026 Fairoz Ekbal Ekbal (FTHR) Door No 305,Suresh 
Block 3/F, Chithra 
Avanue, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

365 03/01/2026 LEON RAJ.C ATOKA MARY C 
(MTHR)

No.59 L Block, 
Pushapanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

366 03/01/2026 Aysha Mujeer Rahman (FTHR) 41/17, Noorvera Samy 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

367 03/01/2026 Rasika Kumar Rasika Kumar (FTHR) 44B Block Appasamy, 
Chetpet, Chennai, 

Chetpet, 600031, Tamil

  

368 03/01/2026 K.VIKASH BABURAO K Surendrakumar 
(FTHR)

No 3/19, Veerabathiran 
Street, Nugambakkam, 

Nugambakkam, 600034, 
Egmore

  

369 03/01/2026 Vikkiram Raj 
Murugesan 

Murugesan (FTHR) No.39/2/62, Azizmulk 
2nd Street, 

Thoudandlight, Greams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

370 03/01/2026 P Nirmala Dhuraisingam (FTHR) 15/7 2 nd Street, 
Pushpanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

371 03/01/2026 Sasirani Sivakumar Sasirani Sivakumar 
(HSBN)

69/153appasamy, 
Chetpet, Chennai, 

Chetpet, 600031, Tamil

  

372 03/01/2026 Chanma Syeo Rafi (HSBN) 43, Noorveera Samy 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungamabakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

373 03/01/2026 Anitha .L Balaji P (HSBN) No.35 L Block, 
Pushapanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

374 03/01/2026 M D Bharadhan Madhaga S Dhanasekar 
(FTHR)

Door No 406 A Jayam 
Block, Chithra Avanue, 
Chennai, Choolaimedu, 

600094, Egmore

  

375 03/01/2026 Surendar Yuvaraj Surendar Yuvarj (FTHR) 99appasamy, Chetpet, 
Chennai, Chetpey, 

600031, Tamil

  

376 03/01/2026 S Priya Dharshini  K Sekar (FTHR) 76/48 Basha Street, 
Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Choolaimedu

  

377 03/01/2026 Mary John John (HSBN) No 1, Veerabadran 
Street, Nugambakkam, 

Nugambakkam, 600034, 
Egmore

  

378 03/01/2026 Sagaya Doss M Mariya Fransis (MTHR) 30/4 2nd Street, 
Pushapanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 4, 2026, 12:00 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

379 03/01/2026 Jayasankar Damodaran (FTHR) 32/8, Noorveera Samy 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

380 03/01/2026 Bharathi Arumainathan Bharathi Arumainathan 
(FTHR)

48appasamy, Chetpet, 
Chennai, Chetpet, 

600031, Tamil

  

381 03/01/2026 Charu Latha R Rathinam v (FTHR) 4/34, veerapandiya 
nagar 2nd cross street, 
chennai, choolaimedu 

post off, 600094, chennai

  

382 03/01/2026 Dhanushiyaa M P Pandiaraj M (FTHR) 14/1b New No 26, 
Sowrastra Nagar, 

Chennai, Choolaimedu, 
600094, Egmore

  

383 03/01/2026 Vijayaraj Raja (FTHR) No.38/22 2nd Street, 
Pushapanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
04/01/2026

To date
04/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 04/01/2026 S.Hudafathima Samiullah (FTHR) No.26/69/2, Aziz Mulk 
2nd Street, 

Thousandlight, Greams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

2 04/01/2026 B.AISHWARYA K VikashBurao (HSBN) 9/15, Veerabadran 
Street, Nugambakkam, 

Nugambakkam, 600034, 
Egmore

  

3 04/01/2026 Joanna Caroline 
Jayaseelan

Joanna Caroline 
Jayaseelan (FTHR)

65A Appasamy, 
Chetpey, Chennai, 

Chetpet, 600031, Tamil

  

4 04/01/2026 Sharmi M Murali R (FTHR) No.12, Noor Veera 
swamy Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

5 04/01/2026 Palani Rani (WIFE) 35 L Block, Pushpa 
Nagar, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

6 04/01/2026 Neeta Ezhil Koteeswaran Neeta Ezhil 
Koteeswaran (FTHR)

83appasamy, Chetpet, 
Chennai, Chetpet, 

600031, Tamil

  

7 04/01/2026 No 5 Mashilamani (FTHR) No 5, Kumarapa Lane, 
Nugambakkam, 

Nugambakkam, 600034, 
Egmore

  

8 04/01/2026 S.Mohammed Tanveer Samiullah (FTHR) No.26/69/2, Azizmulk 
2nd Street, 

Thoudandlight, Greams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

9 04/01/2026 Avanthika Raju Avanthika Raju (FTHR) 47/23appasamy, 
Chetpet, Chennai, 

Chetpet, 600031, Tamil

  

10 04/01/2026 Chandra Kanniyappan (HSBN) No 21, Kuparapa Lane, 
Nugambakkam, 

Nugambakkam, 600034, 
Egmore

  

11 04/01/2026 Jayalshmi Subramani Jayalshmi Subramani 
(FTHR)

106appasamy, Chetpet, 
Chennai, Chetpet, 

600031, Tamil

  

12 04/01/2026 Pradheesh Ramesh Pradheesh Ramesh 
(FTHR)

21appasamy, Chetpet, 
Chennai, Chetpet, 

600031, Tamil

  

13 04/01/2026 Palani R Rani (WIFE) No.35 L Block, 
Pushapanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

14 04/01/2026 Violet Mary Jayaseelan (HSBN) M/399, Thiruvika 
Kudieruppu, 

Teynampet, Pondy 
Bazzar, 600018, Guindy

  

15 04/01/2026 Kilara Balasundaram Kilara Balasundaram 
(HSBN)

99appasamy, Chetpet, 
Chennai, Chetpet, 

600031, Tamil

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

16 04/01/2026 Nagalakshmi Balasubramanyam 
(FTHR)

Gothi  towers flat-f old 
no 41,New no 20, 
Sarangabani street, 

T.Nagar, North Usman 
road, 600017, Guindy

  

17 04/01/2026 Amudha Sridharan Amudha Sridharan 
(HSBN)

97appasamy, Chetpet, 
Chennai, Chetpet, 

600031, Tamil

  

18 04/01/2026 Sunandini Balasubramanyam 
(FTHR)

41/20 Flat-F Gothi 
towers, Sarangabani 
street, T.nagar, North 
Usman road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

19 04/01/2026 Tamil Selvan S Selvam N (FTHR) New No.22, Old No.16, 
Sriramapuram, 1st 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore 
Numgambakkam

  

20 04/01/2026 Faritha Begum.A Adambasha (HSBN) 112/205, Choolaimedu 
High Road, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

21 04/01/2026 Arundhati K Kanna das (FTHR) 13/6 A2 Sai Swagath 
apartment, Sarangabani, 
T.Nagar, North Usman 
road, 600017, Guindy

  

22 04/01/2026 Deepa Elangovan Deepa Elangovan 
(FTHR)

No.43appasamy, 
Chetpet, Chennai, 

Chetpet, 600031, Tamil

  

23 04/01/2026 Sudha  Das Kannadas (HSBN) 13/6 A2 Sai Swagath  
appartment, Sarangabani 

street, T.nagar, North 
Usman road, 600017, 

Guindy

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

24 04/01/2026 Kannadas Sudha Das (WIFE) 13/6 A2 Sai Swagath 
apartment, Sarangabani 
street, T.nagar, North 
Usman road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

25 04/01/2026 Pranaav  krishnaa Usha Gugan (MTHR) H-7 Gothi towers 20, 
Sarangabani street, 

T.nagar, North usman 
road, 600017, Guindy

  

26 04/01/2026 Rangarajan Usha Rangarajan (WIFE) No 54, Sarangabani  
street, T.nagar, North 
Usman road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

27 04/01/2026 Usha Rangarajan Rangarajan (HSBN) No 54, Sarangabani 
street, T.nagar, North 
usaman road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

28 04/01/2026 R Mohana SriVarthini Manjula (MTHR) Old no 15 New no 30, 
GMM Street, Thousand 
lights, THousand lights, 

600006, Egmore

  

29 04/01/2026 Krithika Karthik Karthik Raguram 
(HSBN)

Daly 3A ceebros  no 
14/4S, Sarangabani 

street, T.nagar, North 
usman road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

30 04/01/2026 Sree Hari Charan Sesha Chalapathy 
(FTHR)

Flat No B-1 No 10 Sree 
Hari Apartment, 

Vidyodaya 2nd Street, 
Thiyagarayanagar, 
Thiyagarayanagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

31 04/01/2026 Karthik Raghuram Kiruthika (WIFE) Flat 3A ceebros  no 
14/4s, Sarangabani 

street, T.nagar, North 
Usman road, 600017, 

Guindy

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

32 04/01/2026 Rishabh Sathish Chakravarthy 
(FTHR)

13/6 A1 Sai Swagath 
appartment, Sarangabani 

street, T.nagar, North 
Usman road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

33 04/01/2026 Venkatesan Vijaya (WIFE) No / 204, Choolaimedu 
High Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Eagmore

  

34 04/01/2026 Shankar Raman Pattabiraman (FTHR) 14/45, Sarangapani 
Street, T.nagar, North 

Usman, 600017, Guindy

  

35 04/01/2026 KINGSLY LIONEK 
Morais

Lionel Morais Morais 
(FTHR)

23 VasResidency, 
Saravana Street, 

T.nagar, Pondybazaar, 
600017, Guindy

  

36 04/01/2026 Geetha  Chithra Shankar Raman (HSBN) 3B ceebros vrindhavan 
14/4s, Sarangabani 

street, T.nagar, North 
Usman road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

37 04/01/2026 Sahithyaa Raman Shankar Raman (FTHR) 14/45, Sarangapani 
Street, T. Nagar, North 
Usman, 600017, Guindy

  

38 04/01/2026 Harshini Manivannan jayapaul 
(FTHR)

6/48,B2 adarsh 
apartments, Sarangabani 

street, T.nagar, North 
Usman road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

39 04/01/2026 Sangeetha A Asaithambi  (FTHR) No. 47/8, Perumal Kovil 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Chennai, 600094, 
Egmore

  

40 04/01/2026 ANNIE THOMAS Vargees Edmand 
Thomas (HSBN)

23 Vas Residency, 
Saravana Street, 

T.nagar, Pondybazaar, 
600017, Guindy

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

41 04/01/2026 Yash Naveen Kumar (FTHR) 45/19 ,flat No 1 
Mokkambika Enclave, 

Sarangapani Street, 
T .nagar, North Usman, 

600017, Guindy

  

42 04/01/2026 K.pradeepkumar Kumar Kumar (FTHR) No 1 A Block 
Appasamy, Chetpet, 
Chennai, Chetpet, 
600031, Egmore

  

43 04/01/2026 Noorullah Allah Baksh (FTHR) 5B, Nungambakkam 
High Road, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

44 04/01/2026 Saji Sheja (MTHR) No 8, GAA Khan 8th 
Street, Town, Grams 

Road, 600006, Egmore

  

45 04/01/2026 S.Rajeswari Sivakumar (HSBN) No.56, Azizmulk 2nd 
Street, Thousandlight, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

46 04/01/2026 Atika Banu Zameethuallah (HSBN) No 2/12, Aziz Mulk 4th 
Street, Thousandblights, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

47 04/01/2026 Chandra Mohan Padmanabhan (FTHR) B 25 Syndicate 
Residency, Dr Thomas 

Road 1st Street, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

48 04/01/2026 K Sugumar M Kalyanakumar 
(FTHR)

19 G Block, M K Radha 
Nagar, Teynampet, D M 

S, 600018, Mylapore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

49 04/01/2026 Suhaina Farheen Abdul Subhan (FTHR) No/40, Sowrashtra 
Nagar 9th Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

50 04/01/2026 V Vaishnavi S Vetriselvan (FTHR) No.185/1, 
Dharmapuram 7th 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

51 04/01/2026 M.sandhiyavathi 
Manoharan

Monoharan (FTHR) No 62,Appasamy, 
Chetpet, Chennai, 
Chetpet, 600031, 

Egmore

  

52 04/01/2026 Deivamani Andrus Andrus (HSBN) No.2, Thirukaiamman 
Koil Street, Chennai, 

Greams Road, 600006, 
Egmore

  

53 04/01/2026 G Monish S Ganesan (FTHR) 5 H Block, M K Radhar 
Nagar, S S Puram, 

Greems Road, 600006, 
Mylapore

  

54 04/01/2026 J. Sethu Seshadri Jayakrishnan (FTHR) 41/19, Nallan Street, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

55 04/01/2026 Seshadri Nand Kumar Seshadri (FTHR) B4 112, Choolaimedu 
Neduchalai, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egomore

  

56 04/01/2026 V. Dharanikumar 
Vigeshwaran

Vigeshwaran (FTHR) No 41 Appasamy, 
Chetpet, Chennai, 
Chennai, 600031, 

Egmore

  

57 04/01/2026 V Indhumathi S Vetriselvan (HSBN) No.185/1, 
Dharmapuram 7th 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

58 04/01/2026 Balaji Panneer Selvam (FTHR) No.827A, Dr.Thomas 
Road, Thiyagaraya 
Nagar, Pandi Bazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

59 04/01/2026 Andrus Arokyanathan Arokiyanathan (FTHR) No.2, Thirukaiamman 
Koil Street, Chennai, 

Greams Road, 600006, 
Egmore

  

60 04/01/2026 Saravanan R Sumathi (MTHR) F Block 1, Dr Thomas 
Road, T Nagar, Pondy 

Bazaar, 600017, Guindy

  

61 04/01/2026 A Sarojini L Arumugam (HSBN) No.229/3, 
Dharmapuram 10th 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

62 04/01/2026 Banumathi Jan (HSBN) 87/1seeran,puram,t,nagar, 
T,nagar, Chennai, Nouth 

usman road, 600017, 
Mambalam, Guindy

  

63 04/01/2026 KEIRTHANASAI G S  SHEELA GOPI (MTHR) No 9/2, 2nd lane, 
Sriramapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Choolaimedu

  

64 04/01/2026 J. Dharshan Jayaprakash Jayaprakash (FTHR) No 66Appasamy, 
Chetpet, Chennai, 
Chennai, 600031, 

Egmore

  

65 04/01/2026 Rahema Begam Mohammed Yosuff 
(HSBN)

No 15, Grama 1st Lane, 
Nungambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600034, 
Guindy

  

66 04/01/2026 Sathish Nataraajan (FTHR) E Block 26, Dr Thomas 
Road, T Nagar, Pondy 

Bazaar, 600017, Guindy

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

67 04/01/2026 Santhosh Kasi (FTHR) k 38, pushpa nagar, 
nungambakkam, 
nungambakkam, 
600034, chennai

  

68 04/01/2026 D Sureha Dayanidhi (HSBN) 19/10, Seeranipuram, T 
Nagar, North Usman 

Road, 600017, 
Mambalamguindy

  

69 04/01/2026 Rajamani Muthusamy Muthusamy Muthusamy 
(HSBN)

14/26, Pinnaiyanpuram 
1 St Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

70 04/01/2026 ParathRaj Mohanraj (FTHR) No33 B Block 
Gangaikaraipuram, 
Gangaikaraipuram, 

Chennai, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

71 04/01/2026 Jenilia Philips Jenilia 
Philips

Powl Rani (MTHR) H5 Amutham Colony, 
South Boag Road, T 

Nagar, Pondy Bazaar, 
600017, Guindy

  

72 04/01/2026 Srisanth Chandrasekar (FTHR) 39/7, Kodampakkam 
Modal, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

73 04/01/2026 RUSHADUDDIN SIRAJUDDIN (FTHR) 10/26 flat 214 Vandhana 
Towers, Haddows Road, 
Chennai, Greams Road, 
600006, Nungambakkam

  

74 04/01/2026 P Kamalesh Perumal (FTHR) 103/98, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

75 04/01/2026 MADAMALLESWARI 
MADA

Madasaibaba Mada 
(HSBN)

36, Neela Kanda Metha 
Street, T.nagar, 

Pondybazaar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

76 04/01/2026 S Ramarajan Selvaraj (FTHR) 8/21, Balqji Avenue 
Second Street, T Nagar, 

North Usman Road, 
600017, Guindy

  

77 04/01/2026 N Selvaraj N Parameshwari 
(MTHR)

91/94, Ramastreet, 
Nungambakkam, 
Egmore, 600034, 

Thousand light

  

78 04/01/2026 SUSHMITHA.A ANANDAN (FTHR) 97/27,2nd Floor, Nehru 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

79 04/01/2026 Selvalakshmi Azhakuvel (HSBN) 10/16, Corporation 
Lane, T Nagar, T Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

80 04/01/2026 Dhandapani E Ellappan G (FTHR) 60 G Block, S S Puram, 
M K Radha Nagar, 

Greems Road, 600006, 
Mylapore

  

81 04/01/2026 Balaraman Raghavasastri (FTHR) K7, Venus Colony 2nd 
Cross Street, Alwarpet, 

Alwarpet, 600018, 
Mylapore

  

82 04/01/2026 Pranav M V M Vijayakumar (FTHR) No.45, Aziz Mulk 2nd 
Street, Thousandlight, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

83 04/01/2026 P Sharmila Paramasivam (FTHR) No 29/12, Grama 1st 
Street, Nungambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600034, 

Guindy

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

84 04/01/2026 V Siva sakthi Venkatesh (FTHR) 49A, Ganga Nagar 3rd 
Cross Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Mambalam

  

85 04/01/2026 Josephine Deepa HENRY ALFRED 
(HSBN)

11/2, kaliyamman koil 
2nd street, Thousend 
light, Greams road, 

600006, Egmore

  

86 04/01/2026 A.THARUNIKA ARUL (FTHR) 113/1,F6,OMEGA 
SPRINGS, New Market 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

87 04/01/2026 Brindha Shree Kumar Kumar (FTHR) 220/189, 
Kamarajapuram, 
Nungambakkam, 

Tnagar, 600034, Egmore

  

88 04/01/2026 B.Madhumitha K Balamurugan (FTHR) No.29/40, Dr.thomas 
Road, Thiyagaraya 
Nagar, Thiyagaraya 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

89 04/01/2026 GAGAN RAJ S SANJAY KUMAR M 
(FTHR)

14/20, Sowrastra Nagar 
5TH Street, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

90 04/01/2026 R sneaha Rrajesh (HSBN) 13/7,seeranpuram,t,nagar, 
Chennai, T,ngar, North 
usman road, 600017, 

Chennai

  

91 04/01/2026 Anadan S Sesaiah (FTHR) 11/5, Eswar Nager 2 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

92 04/01/2026 Dipak Kumar Agrawal Radheshyam Bhai 
(FTHR)

2/18 A/3, Kasthuri 
Estate 1 Street, 

Allwarpet, Allwarpet, 
600018, Mylapure

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

93 04/01/2026 Nivetaa L R Raajal (FTHR) 10/5/1, Sarathy Street, T 
Nagar, North Usman 

Road, 600017, Guindy

  

94 04/01/2026 Fathi nsara aysha Mustafa (FTHR) 19/8, Thirumurthy 
Nagar,4thstreet, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

95 04/01/2026 S.savithri S Sathyamoorty (HSBN) No.31/40, Dr.thomas 
Road, Thiyagaraya 
Nagar, Thiyagaraya 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

96 04/01/2026 Akash Sivakumar (FTHR) No 15 / Arunodhaya 
Aparment, Choolaimedu 

High Road, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

97 04/01/2026 Shruthiha Manikandan Manikandan (FTHR) 13/7, Balaji Avenue 
Second Street, T Nagar, 

North Usman Road, 
600017, Chennai

  

98 04/01/2026 Reena Vicsan (HSBN) L/opposite.69, Thiruvika 
Kudieruppu, 

Teynampet, Pondy 
Bazzar, 600018, Guindy

  

99 04/01/2026 RAEESAH 
FIRDHOUSE 

Sirajuddin (FTHR) 10/26 flat 214 Vandhana 
Towers, Haddows Road, 
Chennai, Greams Road, 
600006, Nungambakkam

  

100 04/01/2026 Yuvaraj Moorthi (FTHR) 20/30, Rajaji 3rd street, 
Nungambakkam, 

Tnagar, 600034, Egmore

  

101 04/01/2026 MADASAIBABA 
MADA

Madhavaiah Mada 
(FTHR)

36, Neelakandametha 
Street, T.nagar, 

Pondybazaar, 600017, 
Guindy

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

102 04/01/2026 Umaheswari Kudhayakumar (HSBN) 12/69, Seeranipuram, 
T,ngar, 

Nouthusmanroad, 
600017, 

Mambalam,guindy

  

103 04/01/2026 Ilaya Deepan Lakshmanan (FTHR) No. 33/23, Dr. Thomas 
Road, Thiyagaraya 
Nagar, Pandi Bazar, 

600013, Guindy

  

104 04/01/2026 CHELLADURAI C SIVARANJANI T 
(WIFE)

256/282, A11, Third 
Floor, A Block,, 

Gitanjali Flat, Avvai 
Shanmugam Road, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Thousand Light

  

105 04/01/2026 Murali Ramraj (FTHR) 246/256, 
Kamarajapuram 2nd 

street, Nungambakkam, 
Tnagar, 600034, Egmore

  

106 04/01/2026 Vinothini Thangaraj (HSBN) 185Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

107 04/01/2026 P B UNNI KRISHNAN BALAKRISHNAPILLAI 
(FTHR)

113,A-4,Ganesh 
Appartment, New 

Market Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

108 04/01/2026 Madhusudhanan Na Bagyalakshmi (WIFE) 45/19, Choolaimedu 
Neduuchalai, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

109 04/01/2026 Ahamedabdulhameed Abdul Kayoom (FTHR) 19/8, Thirumurthy 
Nagar, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

110 04/01/2026 Rajshree Agarwal Agarwal Dipak Kumar 
(HSBN)

2/18/A3 ramkriipa, 
Kasthuri Estate 1 Street, 
Allwarpet, Allwarpet, 

600018, Mylapure

  

111 04/01/2026 USHA NANDAGOPAL RAMESH 
RAMANATHAN 

(HSBN)

14 4th Lene,, 
Nungambkkam High 

Road, Chennai, Greams 
Road, 600006, 
Nungambkkam

  

112 04/01/2026 Fathima Afrah 
Mohammed Gani 

Alima Grand Mother 
(OTHR)

52 Narayana Puram, 
Main Road, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

113 04/01/2026 Moshitha M Mohan D (FTHR) 76, appaswamy street , 
harrington road, chetpet, 
chetpet, 600031, Egmor

  

114 04/01/2026 Nivethitha S B Bsskaran (FTHR) F 8 Amahalakshmi Flat, 
Dangband Road, 
Nungambakkam, 
Habibullah Road, 
600034, Egmore. 9

  

115 04/01/2026 Murugavel Pazhanisamy (FTHR) 29/39, B.E.COLONY 
3street, Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

116 04/01/2026 Saliyabee Kadhar (HSBN) 204Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

117 04/01/2026 T Sumathi B Thangaraj (HSBN) No.174, Dharmapuram 
7th Street, T Nagar, T 
Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

118 04/01/2026 Thirukumaran Dheenan (FTHR) No:20, kaliyamman koil 
1st street, Thousend 
lights, Greams road, 

600006, Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

119 04/01/2026 Beena Venu Pillai Venu Gopal Pillai 
(HSBN)

3 CD, Block 4, Kences 
Enclave, 1 Ramakrishna 
Street, Tnagar, Chennai, 

Thyagarayanagar, 
600017, Guindy

  

120 04/01/2026 Kuppammal Vigneshwaran (OTHR) 18/29, Rajaji 2nd street, 
pushpa nagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Tnagar, 600034, Egmore

  

121 04/01/2026 K,parvathi Kallmuthu (HSBN) 12/69,seeranpuram, 
Mambalam Guindy, 

T,nagar, 
Nouthusmanroad, 

600017, 
Mambalam,guindy

  

122 04/01/2026 Jancy Nana Meri Alexsandar Josaph 
(FTHR)

308/07, Dharmapuram 
6th Street, T Nagar, T 
Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

123 04/01/2026 Ponnan L Lakshmanan (FTHR) No.217, 
Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600017, Egmore

  

124 04/01/2026 Chitti Babu Mani (FTHR) No/30, Sowrastra Nagar 
9th Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

125 04/01/2026 Mohammd Rabi Vasupushn (FTHR) 7/3, B.E.COLONY 3 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

126 04/01/2026 Vigneshwaran Kuppammal (MTHR) 18/29, Rajaji 3rd street 
pushpa nagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Tnagar, 600034, Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

127 04/01/2026 SIVARANJANI T CHELLADURAI C 
(HSBN)

256/282, A11, 3rd Floor, 
A Block, Gitanjali Flats, 

Avvai Shanmugam 
Road, Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Thousand Lights

  

128 04/01/2026 Poojit Vinod (FTHR) 13b/10, Brahadhampal 
Road, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

129 04/01/2026 Arunkumar Babu (FTHR) 297/25, Dharmapuram 
6th Street, T Nagar, T 
Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

130 04/01/2026 Malini Varatyarajan (FTHR) No. 110/6, 
Kodambakkam, 

Badrikarai, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

131 04/01/2026 Madhumitha Manivannan (FTHR) No. 14/7, Dr. Thomas 
Road, Thiyagaraya 
Nagar, Pandi Bazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

132 04/01/2026 B Thangaraj Balakrishnan (FTHR) No.174, Dharmapuram 
7th Street, T Nagar, T 
Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

133 04/01/2026 Radhika Hariah Harish (HSBN) No 27 Kalmanjesadan, 
Thirumalai Road, 

T.nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Guindy

  

134 04/01/2026 Kethireddy Keerthi Sankethkerthireddy 
(HSBN)

316/253, T.T.K Road, 
Alwarpet, Alwarpet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

135 04/01/2026 Gulshan Tikamdas G  Chawla 
(FTHR)

246/256, 
Kamarajapuram 2nd 

lane, Nungambakkam, 
Tnagar, 600034, Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

136 04/01/2026 JAGADHISHWARAN 
K 

Karuppasamy A (FTHR) Door No 101 Vasu 
Block, Chithra Avanue, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

137 04/01/2026 Yogeswar Manivannan (FTHR) D.8, M K Radha Nagar, 
Teynampet, Pandi Pazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

138 04/01/2026 BAGAVATHI Subramoney (HSBN) 35 1A Jamals Akila, 
Neelakandamethastreet, 
T.nager, Pondybazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  

139 04/01/2026 Saroja Chellaiah (HSBN) 2/3, Dharmapuram 6th 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

140 04/01/2026 Anand Venkatraman Anusha 
Mohanaranganathan 

(WIFE)

AG Swarups heritage,, 
1and 3 kasturi estate 2nd 
st poes garden, Chennai, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Chennai

  

141 04/01/2026 Dharani sri Irudayaraj (FTHR) No . 48 B Block, 
Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

142 04/01/2026 C.K Kandaswamy C K Palaniswamy 
(FTHR)

33/17, Krishnabai Street, 
T Nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Guindy

  

143 04/01/2026 Muthu Charan M K Bhuvaneshwari 
(WIFE)

Flat No 2/3, Dwaraka 
Residency, No 2 
Giriappa Road, 

Thiyagaraya Nagar, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

600017, Thousand Lights

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

144 04/01/2026 S Vijayalakshmi Shanmugam (HSBN) 108/125, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

145 04/01/2026 Mageshwaran 
Mageshwaran

Krishnan Krushnan 
(FTHR)

9/2 New 36, 
Artheryapuram Main 
Road, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

146 04/01/2026 MEENACHI S SILAMBARASAN 
(FTHR)

No.17c, 
Thiruvalluvarpuram 2nd 

Streetchoolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu Post 
Office, 600094, Egmore

  

147 04/01/2026 Usha Sridharan (HSBN) 172/305, T.T.K Road, 
Alwarpet, Alwarpet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

148 04/01/2026 K Murthy Kuppan (FTHR) No.32/23, Dr.thomas 
Road, Thiyagaraya 
Nagar, Thiyagaraya 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

149 04/01/2026 Eshwari Murali (HSBN) 262/28, Dharmapuram 
6th Street, T Nagar, T 
Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

150 04/01/2026 Madhumitha R Ravikumar R (FTHR) 17, Puliyur 2nd Main 
Road 1st Lane, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

151 04/01/2026 Rajalakshmi Manivannan (FTHR) D.8, Mk Radha Nagar, 
Teynampet, Pandi Pazar, 

600017, Guindy

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

152 04/01/2026 K Bhuvaneshwari Muthu Charan M 
(HSBN)

Flat No 2/3, Dwaraka 
Reisdency, No 2. 
Giriyappa Road, 

Thiyagaraya Nagar, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

600017, Thousand Lights

  

153 04/01/2026 VIJAY KUMAR JAYAKUMAR (FTHR) No 65/31, 
DOSSPURAM, 

KODAMBAKKAM, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 
600024, EGMORE

  

154 04/01/2026 Sumathi Eliya (HSBN) 297, Dharmapuram 6th 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

155 04/01/2026 M Sai Pradeesh A Moorthy (FTHR) No.231/7, 
Dharmapuram 10th 
Street, T Nagar, T 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

156 04/01/2026 Priya Nair Vinod Hariharan 
(HSBN)

Flat No.40 Arunodhaya 
Apartment, No.204/175, 

choolaimedu High 
Road, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

157 04/01/2026 ROOUHI FIRDHOSE Sirajuddin (FTHR) 10/26 flat 214 Vandhana 
Towets, Haddows Road, 
Chennai, Greams Road, 
600006, Nungambakkam

  

158 04/01/2026 Rachana varsha Sri selvam (FTHR) 348 - 10, Ambujammal 
Street, Alwarpet, 

Alwarpet, 600018, 
Mylapore

  

159 04/01/2026 Kousalya Ponusamy (FTHR) A 56 Block Nakeerar 
Nagar, Nager, Chennai, 

Teynampet, 600018, 
Mylapoor

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

160 04/01/2026 Anand Ramachandran (FTHR) 3/2, Poes Garden, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapure

  

161 04/01/2026 Chandramouli Subramanian (FTHR) No 15, Sowrasatranagar 
2nd Street, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

162 04/01/2026 TAHERA BANU MOHAMMED 
AMANULLAH (HSBN)

14/71, T-1, MIR 
BAKSHI ALI STREET, 

ROYAPETTAH, 
ROYAPETTAH, 

600014, ROYAPETTAH

  

163 04/01/2026 M Pushpha K Murthy (HSBN) No.32/23, Dr.thomas 
Road, Thiyagaraya 
Nagar, Thiyagaraya 

Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

164 04/01/2026 MARY JOYS 
KUMARY K 

VIJAYKUMAR (HSBN) No 65/31, 
DOSSPURAM, 

KODAMBAKKAM, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 
600024, EGMORE

  

165 04/01/2026 Sarvesh Suresh (FTHR) 48, Perumalkoil Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

166 04/01/2026 Sagunthala Manivannan (HSBN) D 8, Mk Radha Nagar, 
Teynampet, Pandi Pazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

167 04/01/2026 S Shanthan K Srinivasan (FTHR) No 13/37, Grama 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600034, 

Guindy

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

168 04/01/2026 S.kalaivani Rajaguru (HSBN) 87/20, mahalakshmi 
Flats, Choolaimedu 

High Road, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

169 04/01/2026 VIREN NAHAR R Ramesh Kumar (FTHR) 29/15,DBS Bridge View 
Aprt3rd Floor,, 

Cathedral Garden Road, 
Nungambakkam, 

Tnagar, 600034, Egmore

  

170 04/01/2026 Masilamani Chellammal (WIFE) No.37, Badrikarai, 
Corporation Lane, 
Nungambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600034, 
Egmore

  

171 04/01/2026 R RAJA GANESH RAJASEKAR (FTHR) No:48/167, NELSON 
MANICKAM ROAD, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

172 04/01/2026 M. Ranjini Manickam (FTHR) New No.142 Old No.
194, Choolaimedu High 

Road, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

173 04/01/2026 Mahalakshmi Srivasan (FTHR) 2/3, B.E. COLONY 3 
STREET, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

174 04/01/2026 Baskar Baskar (FTHR) 2/3, Corporation Lane, T 
Nagar, T Nagar, 600017, 

Guindy

  

175 04/01/2026 Monish Kumar.S.S Sivamani Kumaran 
(FTHR)

128/71 old Number, 
Siven Koil South Street, 

City, Kodambakkam, 
600024, Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

176 04/01/2026 Perumal Nagan (FTHR) 30/26,, Gangaram 
Garden, Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

177 04/01/2026 Alamelu Masilamani (FTHR) No. 37 A, Badrikarai, 
Corporation Lane, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

178 04/01/2026 CHANDRAN V VENKATESAN (FTHR) 25/59, 
VARADHARAJAPET 

MAIN ROAD, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 
600024, CHENNAI

  

179 04/01/2026 N THARRIKA NARENDRA BABU 
(FTHR)

No 3 2nd Floor, South 
Gangaiamman Koil 2nd 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Chennai

  

180 04/01/2026 R,vigneshwaram Ravikumar (FTHR) 12/19, 
Seeranpuram,t,nagar, 

T,nagar, 
Nouthusmanroaf, 

600017, 
Mambalam,guindy

  

181 04/01/2026 Venmathi Kuppusamy (FTHR) 104 n Block, Mk Radha 
Nagar, Teynampet, 

Pandi Pazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

182 04/01/2026 UMA R RAVIKUMAR (HSBN) 23/123, New Market 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

183 04/01/2026 Monica JACINTHA P Prem Kumar (FTHR) 12,C-block, nakkeeran 
nagar, teynampet, 

teynampet, 600018, 
chennai

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

184 04/01/2026 Hemasree Alamelu (MTHR) No. 37 A, Badrikarai, 
Kodambakkam High 

Road, Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

185 04/01/2026 Revathipriya H Hari Subramanian 
(HSBN)

10/19, Puliyur 2nd Main 
Road Frist Lane, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

186 04/01/2026 Radhika G Saravanakumar (HSBN) No 6/23, Grama 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600034, 

Guindy

  

187 04/01/2026 Kiruthika.M Mariyappan (FTHR) 25/1, Siven Koil South 
Street, City, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

188 04/01/2026 Shyam Karuna (FTHR) A.190Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

189 04/01/2026 Muthulakshmi K Inthirani Karuppasamy 
(MTHR)

95/185, Vellalar Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

190 04/01/2026 Sushmitha Krithivasan (HSBN) No 1 Ganesh Raam Apt 
1A, Binny Road, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopslapuram, 600086, 

Mylapure

  

191 04/01/2026 KOUSHIK 
BHARADWAJ 

Ravichandran (FTHR) 30, Ramastreet, 
Nungambakkam, 
Egmore, 600034, 
Thousand Light

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

192 04/01/2026 Maya S Maya S Shanmugaraja D (FTHR) H 1 Amudham Colony, 
South Boag Road, T 

Nagar, Pondy Bazaar, 
600018, Guindy

  

193 04/01/2026 Kaliammal Kuppusami (HSBN) 104 n Block, Mk Radha 
Nagar, Teynampet, 

Pandi Pazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

194 04/01/2026 Varshini Eshwar (FTHR) No 17, Sowrashra 
Nagar1 Street, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

195 04/01/2026 PRAKSHA NAHAR Suresh Kumar (FTHR) 29/15,401, Cathedral 
Garden Road, 

Nungambakkam, T 
Nagar, 600034, Egmore

  

196 04/01/2026 Divya R Rathinkumar S (FTHR) No. 9 A, Corporation 
Colony, Badrikarai, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

197 04/01/2026 G.Thanasri Gopal (FTHR) 4 B. Prakasam Street, 
Gangaikarai Puram, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

198 04/01/2026 Manishkumar Raji (FTHR) 59/30, 
Seeranpuram,t,nagar, 

T,nagat, 
Nouthusmanroad, 

600017, 
Mambalamguindy

  

199 04/01/2026 SUBRAMONEY Ananthasubramani 
Aiyer (FTHR)

35 1A Jamals Akila, 
Neelakandametha Street, 
T.nager, Pondybazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

200 04/01/2026 K Karpagam M Karthick (HSBN) No.217, Dharmapuram 
10th Street, T Nagar, T 
Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

201 04/01/2026 Ashok Venkatesh (FTHR) 7th Block, No.20, 
Pushpa Nagar,, Pushpa 

Nagar, Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmor

  

202 04/01/2026 Nivinyaa Babu Chitti Babu (FTHR) No/45/1, Sowrastra 
Nagar 9th Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

203 04/01/2026 Pandian .d Duraisamy (FTHR) No.3/79, Tank Bund 
Road, Nungambakkam, 

North Usman Road, 
600034, Egmore

  

204 04/01/2026 Pavithra Ramesh (FTHR) 6/43, Corporation Line 
5th, T Nagar, T Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

205 04/01/2026 Rajesh Mummidi Dorasanamma 
Mummidi (MTHR)

Old No33 34 New No72 
Aishwarya Lakshmi, 

Thirumalaipillai Road, 
T.nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Guindy

  

206 04/01/2026 AAKIFA AMRIN Abdul Waheed Sheik 
(FTHR)

113/3, New Market 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

207 04/01/2026 J. Parthiban R Jayaraman (FTHR) 52, Nallan Street, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

208 04/01/2026 Rohith D Devarajan M (FTHR) No. 9 A Block, 
Prakasam Street, 

Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600017, Egmore

  

209 04/01/2026 Geetharani R Karmegam (HSBN) No. 63, Ellaiamman 
Colony, City, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapure

  

210 04/01/2026 Sudha Murthi Prabhu Ram Prabhu 
Ram (OTHR)

No 5/9 5th Crosse Street 
Lake Area, 5th Cross 

Street Lake Area, 
Chennai, Egmore, 
600034, Egmore

  

211 04/01/2026 NANDITHABHARATHI.B BHARATHIDASAN E 
(FTHR)

No 70/5 10thcross Street 
Trustpuram, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

212 04/01/2026 Sasikumar Selvaraj (FTHR) B.34, Police Qtars, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapure

  

213 04/01/2026 Mariyam Nisha Al Ameen (FTHR) 48, Perumalkoil Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

214 04/01/2026 Indrani Karuppasamy Karuppasamy (HSBN) 95/185, Vellalar Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

215 04/01/2026 Mohan Shanmugam (FTHR) J-block No.10, 
Giriyappa Road, 

Chennai, Pondy Bazar, 
600017, Guindy

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

216 04/01/2026 Ramesh Ramayyah (FTHR) 41/287, Dharmapuram 
6th Street, T Nagar, T 
Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

217 04/01/2026 Nandhini Mumtaj (MTHR) 322/204Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

218 04/01/2026 Rithik Rajan S Rithik 
Rajan S

Saravanan T (FTHR) M46 Amutham Colony, 
South Boag Road, T 

Nagar, Pondy Bazaar, 
600017, Guindy

  

219 04/01/2026 Vennila D Devarajan (FTHR) No. 9 A Block, 
Prakasam Street, 

Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600017, Egmore

  

220 04/01/2026 PRIYA V  selvapandi (HSBN) No16/21, Bajanai Koil 
3rd Street, Town, 

choolaimedu, 600094, 
chennai

  

221 04/01/2026 J,prithivlaksha Jayakumar (FTHR) 69/12,, 
Seeranpuram,t,nagar, 
Tnagar, North Usman 

Road, 600017, 
Mambalam,guindy

  

222 04/01/2026 Uma Maheswari Deenathayalan (HSBN) 14/1 Arunachalam 
Nagar Istreet, 1street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

223 04/01/2026 Thilakavathi. V Velmurugan (FTHR) 32/39, Nallan Street, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

224 04/01/2026 Usha Kannan (HSBN) 24/42, Perummal Koil 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

225 04/01/2026 Prabhuram Prabhuram Sudha Sudha (MTHR) No 5/9 5th Crosse Street 
Lake Area, 

Nungambakkam, 
Egmore, Egmore, 
600034, Egmore

  

226 04/01/2026 Bhavani S Sathishkumar V (HSBN) No. 86, 
Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600017, Egmore

  

227 04/01/2026 Anuradha Vasudevan Vasudevan Seshachari 
(FTHR)

Old No 68 New No 3, 
Ganga Nagar 3rd Cross 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

228 04/01/2026 J.Adaikalam Jacob (HSBN) 106/1, Nehru Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

229 04/01/2026 Ramya Selvaraj (FTHR) 34/B, Police Qtars, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapure

  

230 04/01/2026 Ajith M Susila (MTHR) D Block 32, Dr Thomas 
Road, T Nagar, Pondy 

Bazaar, 600017, Guindy

  

231 04/01/2026 DORASANAMMA.M Prasad (HSBN) Old No33 34 New No72 
Aishwarya Lakshmi, 

Thirumalai Pillai Lane, 
T.nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Guindy

  

232 04/01/2026 Syed Nihaai Syedabdulhaleem 
(FTHR)

21, Thirumoorthynagar, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

233 04/01/2026 R.Ronak Jain Rajendra Kumar Jain 
(FTHR)

No.147, Tank Bund 
Road, Nungambakkam, 

North Usman Road, 
600034, Egmore

  

234 04/01/2026 Manikandan Puliyadi 
Sundaragobal 

Sundaragobal P N 
(FTHR)

J 10 Kanchi Colony, 
South Boag Road, T 

Nagar, Pondy Bazaar, 
600017, Guindy

  

235 04/01/2026 K,mageswaran Kalimuthu (FTHR) 10/70, 
Seeranpuram,t,nagar, 

T,nagar, 
Nouthusmanroad, 

600017, 
Mambalam,guindy

  

236 04/01/2026 Usha Seetharaman Seetharaman (FTHR) 24, F2, First Floor, 
Trustpuram 4th Cross 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

237 04/01/2026 T Kalaikumar B Thangaraj (FTHR) No.174, Dharmapuram 
7th Street, T Nagar, T 
Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

238 04/01/2026 Arun Kandasamy (FTHR) No. 21 A Block, 
Prakasam Street, 

Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600017, Egmore

  

239 04/01/2026 PRADEEP Prakash (FTHR) N/405, Thiruvika 
Kudieruppu, 

Teynampet, Pondy 
Bazzar, 600018, Guindy

  

240 04/01/2026 Albert Nikhil G Gerard Sudhakar 
(FTHR)

32/16, 6th Street, 
Sowrashtra Nagar, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

241 04/01/2026 DEEPIKA Umashankar (FTHR) 19/10, Cathedral Garden 
Road, Nungambakkam, 

T nagar, 600034, Egmore

  

242 04/01/2026 Senthilmurugan.m Munusamy (FTHR) 4/2Giriyapparoad, Road, 
Chennai, Pondybazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

243 04/01/2026 Sankaranarayanan Sundaram (FTHR) 10/48, Perumalkoil 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

244 04/01/2026 Elango Balakrishnan (FTHR) No.3, Ganga Nagar 3rd 
Cross Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

245 04/01/2026 M RADHAKRISHNAN S BANUMATHI 
(WIFE)

No.33 TNR Villa, 
Vanniyar street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Kodambakkam

  

246 04/01/2026 prabha ramadorai R ramadorai (HSBN) no 109/46,parsan 
paradise a block,a4, g n 

chetty road, 
thayagarayanagar, 
thayagarayanagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

247 04/01/2026 P Tushanth P Tushath Ram Bathi Reddy Ram 
Bathi Reddy (FTHR)

No9/516th Crosse Street 
Lake Area, 

Nungambakkam, 
Egmore, Egmore, 
600034, Egmore

  

248 04/01/2026 Naganandhini Puliyadi 
Manikandan 

Manikandan P S (HSBN) J 10 Kanchi Colony, 
South Boag Road, T 

Nagar, Pondy Bazaar, 
600017, Guindy

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

249 04/01/2026 Gayathri B Bharanikumar R B 
(HSBN)

56/17, Sivan Kovil 
Cross Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

250 04/01/2026 M,rahui Manindraran (FTHR) 70/60, 
Seeranpuram,t,nagar, 

T,nagar, 
Nouthusmanroad, 

600017, 
Mambalam,guindy

  

251 04/01/2026 Masilamani S Samykannu (FTHR) No.20 A Block, 
Prakasam Street, 

Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600017, Egmore

  

252 04/01/2026 KRISHNAKUMAR GAYATHRI (OTHR) No 17/7, PERIYAR 
ROAD, T NAGAR, 
NORTH USMAN 
ROSD, 600017, 

GUINDY

  

253 04/01/2026 Gnanaprakasam Gnanaprakadam (FTHR) 58 G Block, S S Puram, 
M K Radha Nagar, D M 

S, 600006, Mylapore

  

254 04/01/2026 Kuppusamy Perumal (FTHR) No .104 n Block, Mk 
Radha Nagar, 

Teynampet, Pandi Pazar, 
600017, Guindy

  

255 04/01/2026 Malavika Iyer Shobana Chandramouli 
(MTHR)

A-5 Srivastam 54, 
Thirumalai Pillai Road, 
T.nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Guindy

  

256 04/01/2026 A Karna Arumugam (FTHR) No.175, Dharmapuram 
7th Street, T Nagar, T 
Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

257 04/01/2026 Chandra Devi 
Thanikachalam 

Thanikachalam (HSBN) E Residences A Block 
203, No 2 Club House 

Road, Annasalai, Mount 
Road, 600002, Mylapore

  

258 04/01/2026 Sanjana J Raja Sejar (FTHR) No:7, Narayanan Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Chetpet

  

259 04/01/2026 SHWETHA 
JETHANAND 

Jethanand Hargundas 
Nichani (FTHR)

10/26 flat111/4c 
Vandhana Towers, 

Haddows Road, 
Chennai, Greams Road, 
600006, Nungambakkam

  

260 04/01/2026 Aravid Muthkumaran (FTHR) No 11/6, Rajalakshmi 
Aprts Sowrashtra Nager, 
Chennai, Choolaimedu, 

600094, Egmore

  

261 04/01/2026 Lakshmi Arumugam (HSBN) 61 Ground Floor, South 
Sivan Koil Street, City, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

262 04/01/2026 SRINATH P PANDIYAN I (FTHR) NO A Block 6 10th St 
Trustpuram, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

263 04/01/2026 Adhavan H D Hari Shankar M (FTHR) A5 Amudham Colony, 
South Boag Road, T 

Nagar, Pondy Bazaar, 
600017, Guindy

  

264 04/01/2026 Mukesh P Pachaiyappan K (FTHR) No. X 21, Prakasam 
Street, 

Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600017, Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

265 04/01/2026 Gurusundari Sankaranarayanan 
(HSBN)

10/48, Perumalkoil 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

266 04/01/2026 Meera Zulaiha Ameerdeen Habib 
(FTHR)

12, Nageswara Road, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

267 04/01/2026 M Sanjai Susila (MTHR) D Block 32, Dr Thomas 
Road, T Nagar, Pondy 

Bazaar, 600017, Guindy

  

268 04/01/2026 SAKSHI BHERWANI RAMESH Bherwani 
(FTHR)

8/15, Prakasam Street, T 
nagar, T nagar, 600017, 

Guindy

  

269 04/01/2026 Avinesh Venkatesh (FTHR) 48 G S S Puram, S S 
Puram, Teynampet, 

Greams Road, 600006, 
Mylapore

  

270 04/01/2026 T.K. SUMITHRA Tharmasivam (FTHR) 93, Mambalam High 
Road, THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Guindy

  

271 04/01/2026 Udhaya Kumar Dhanalakshmi (MTHR) N/379, Thiruvika 
Kudieruppu, 

Teynampet, Pondy 
Bazzar, 600018, Guindy

  

272 04/01/2026 Vignesh P Pachaiyappan K (FTHR) No. 21 X, Prakasam 
Street, 

Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600017, Egmore

  

273 04/01/2026 Subash Chandran S Subramanian (FTHR) No: 7/13, Palat Sankaran 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

274 04/01/2026 Prasanth Sai G S Ganesan (FTHR) 4/24, Trustpuram 4th 
Cross Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

275 04/01/2026 AISHWARIYA Umesh Kaarthik (HSBN) 23, Saravana Street, 
T.nager, Pondybazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  

276 04/01/2026 Pavithra P Padmanaban S (FTHR) 17/7, Sivan Koil Cross 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

277 04/01/2026 Senchu lakshmi Seni vasan (FTHR) 20/40, Rajaji 3rd street, 
pushpa nagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Tnagar, 600034, Egmore

  

278 04/01/2026 Shobana Dharkeswaran (FTHR) No.5/5, Mk Radha 
Nagar, Teynampet, 

Pandi Pazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

279 04/01/2026 Sadagopan 
Thanikachalam 

Sadagopan (FTHR) E.residences A Block 
203, No 2 Club House 

Road, Annasalai, 
Annasalai, 600002, 

Mylapore

  

280 04/01/2026 Manasa R Ramadurai (FTHR) no 109/46,parsan 
paradise,A-block A4, G 

N Chetty Road, 
thayagarayanagar, 
thayagarayanagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

281 04/01/2026 Vittobai P Pachaiyappan K (HSBN) No. 21 X, Prakasam 
Street, 

Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600017, Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

282 04/01/2026 R LALITHA RAJA (HSBN) 17/33 CORPORATION 
COLONY, 3RD 

STREET, T NAGAR, 
THIYAGARAYANAGAR, 

600017, 
THIYAGARAYANAGAR

  

283 04/01/2026 Hemnath.S Suresh Babu (FTHR) No.71/27, Azizmulk 2nd 
Street, Thousandlight, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

284 04/01/2026 S BANUMATHI M RADHAKRISHNAN 
(HSBN)

12/1, PONNUSWAMY 
VATHIYAR STREET, 
VARADHARAJPET, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 

600024, 
KODAMBAKKAM

  

285 04/01/2026 Velu Munusamy (FTHR) I/286, Thiruvika 
Kudieruppu, 

Teynampet, Pondy 
Bazzar, 600018, Guindy

  

286 04/01/2026 BHAVNA Madan 
Mohan

Madan Mohan (FTHR) 25/,P1,GPRA Quarters, 
Haddows Road, 

Chennai, Greams Road, 
600006, Nungambakkam

  

287 04/01/2026 S Naveen Kumar Sathiyaseelan (FTHR) 20 M K Radha Nagar, 
No.1, Thirumalai Pillai 
Rd, Chennai, D M S, 

600018, Mylapore

  

288 04/01/2026 Jahaber Nachiya Haja Maideen (HSBN) Flat 1, Ganga Nagar 1st 
Main Road, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

289 04/01/2026 Ram Bathi Reddy Ram 
Bathi Reddy

Taritha Ram Taritha 
Ram (HSBN)

No 9/51 6th Cross Street 
Lake Area, Nungam 
Bakkam, Egmore, 
Egmore, 600034, 

Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

290 04/01/2026 Pachaiyappan K Vittobai P (WIFE) No. 21 X, Prakasam 
Street, 

Gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600017, Egmore

  

291 04/01/2026 M,rajeshkuram Tnagar Mageswarar (FTHR) 10/70,, 
Seeranpuram,t,nagan, 

T,nagar, 
Nouthusmanroad, 

600017, Mambalaguindy

  

292 04/01/2026 Jaganathan Srinivasan (FTHR) 20/40, Rajaji 3rd street, 
Pushpa Nagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Tnagar, 600034, Egmore

  

293 04/01/2026 S MADHAN SATHYANARAYANAN 
(FTHR)

46, GIRI ROAD, T 
NAGAR, T NAGAR, 

600017, GUINDY

  

294 04/01/2026 Sanjana Sridhar (FTHR) New No10 Old No 6, 
Narayanan Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

295 04/01/2026 Shameema Haja Maideen (FTHR) 1 Flat D, Ganga Nagar 
1st Main Road, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

296 04/01/2026 Sasikala S Srinivasan R (HSBN) E 7 Amudham Colony, 
South Boag Road, T 

Nagar, Pondy Bazaar, 
600017, Guindy

  

297 04/01/2026 Karthik.B Balu (FTHR) No.5kamarajapuram, 
G.N.Chettyroad, 

Chennai, Pondybazar, 
600017, Guindy

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

298 04/01/2026 V S ABHISHEK VIJAYAKUMAR 
(FTHR)

11/7, LALA GARDEN 
1ST STREET, 

THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, NORTH 
USMAN ROAD, 
600017, GUINDY

  

299 04/01/2026 Sushmethaa M Muralidharen G (FTHR) 14, Trustpuram,2nd 
Cross Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

300 04/01/2026 Srividya Rajagopalan Rajagopalan (FTHR) 27/3, South Gangai 
Amman Koil 2nd Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

301 04/01/2026 Hari Suburamanian T Thiagarajan (FTHR) 10, Puliyur 1st Lane 2nd 
Main Road, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

302 04/01/2026 R Rennie Jancy M Ranjith Singh (FTHR) 7/4, G1, Gokul Vishwa 
Flats, Trustpuram 4th 

Cross Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

303 04/01/2026 Aravind Gnanaprakasam (FTHR) 58 G Block, S S Puram, 
Teynampet, Greams 

Road, 600006, Mylapore

  

304 04/01/2026 Sivaranjani M Madhivanan M (FTHR) No.45, Vidyodhaya 
Main Road, Badrikarai, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

305 04/01/2026 Tariha Ram Tariha Ram Ram Bathi Reddy Ram 
Bathi Reddy (HSBN)

No 9/51 6th Cross Street 
Lake Area, 

Nungambakkam, 
Egmore, Egmore, 
600034, Egmore

  

306 04/01/2026 Sakshi Dutta Subrata Dutta (FTHR) No 18/19, Sowrashtra 
Nagar 2 nd Street, 

Chennai, Choolaimedu, 
600094, Egmore

  

307 04/01/2026 M Venkatesan Mani (FTHR) B block No.18, Doctor 
Thomas Road, T Nagar, 

T Nagar, 600017, 
Chennai

  

308 04/01/2026 Mumtaj.s Saliyabee (MTHR) 322/204Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

309 04/01/2026 Sushil G Duseja Sushil Gopichand 
(FTHR)

7/4, Kasthuri Estate 2 
Nd Street, Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapure

  

310 04/01/2026 Tharun Suresh Babu (FTHR) 21/5, South Gangai 
Amman Koil 2nd Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

311 04/01/2026 HARIHARAN PACHAIYAPPAN 
(FTHR)

25/5, LALA GARDEN 
2ND STREET, 

THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, NORTH 
USMAN ROAD, 
600017, GUINDY

  

312 04/01/2026 Manjula R Ramesh C (HSBN) E 32 Amutham Colony, 
South Boag Road, T 

Nagar, Pondy Bazaar, 
600017, Guindy

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

313 04/01/2026 Baskaran N Jayalakshmi (WIFE) No: 40/1 B-3 Ramana 
Enclave, Madhavan 

Road, Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

314 04/01/2026 Shalini Mumtaj (MTHR) 322/204Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

315 04/01/2026 Selvarangan Selvarangan Govindharajan 
Govindharajan (FTHR)

No B3 N R Nillam 5th 
Cross Street Lake, 
Nungambakkam, 
Egmore, Egmore, 
600034, Egmore

  

316 04/01/2026 ArleenBenita Jesudharan (FTHR) No 72, Pushpanagar, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

317 04/01/2026 Shree Balaji Venkatesan (FTHR) No. 28/65, 
Kodambakkam High 

Road, Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

318 04/01/2026 MEENA DAVE Shashikant D Dave 
(FTHR)

54/17, Nuw Tank St, 
Nugambakkam, 

Nugambakkam, 600034, 
Egmore

  

319 04/01/2026 Susila L Lakshmanan (HSBN) 82 C, Slum Area, 
Nakkeeran Nagar, D M 

S, 600018, Mylapore

  

320 04/01/2026 Jaya Sushil Sushil G Duseja (HSBN) 7/4, Kasthuri Estate 2 
Street, Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapure

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

321 04/01/2026 verjini geetha Rinz Divakaran (HSBN) 12/3 Aditya Apts, Trust 
puram 3rd crossst, 

kodambakkam, 
kodambakkam, 600024, 

egmor

  

322 04/01/2026 Aaditya Sivaraman (FTHR) 9/11, South Gangai 
Amman Koil 2nd Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

323 04/01/2026 Shwet Dutta Subrata Dutta (FTHR) No 18/19, Sowrashtra 
Nagar 2ed Street, 

Chennai, Choolaimedu, 
600094, Egmore

  

324 04/01/2026 B.lokeshwari Balu (FTHR) NO.4Kamarajarpuram, 
G.N.chettyroad, 

Chennai, Pondybazar, 
600017, Guindy

  

325 04/01/2026 Manav Sushil G Duseja (FTHR) 7/4, Kasthuri Estate 2 
Street, Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapure

  

326 04/01/2026 DHANUSHRAM S R RAMAMOORTHY 
(FTHR)

10, LALA GARDEN 
2ND STREET, 

THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, NORTH 
USMAN ROAD, 
600017, GUINDY

  

327 04/01/2026 Rajalakshmi M Muralidharen G (FTHR) New No-25,Old 
No-14,seetha Devi Flats, 
Trustburam,2nd Cross 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

328 04/01/2026 Baktavalchaiam Ponnusamy (FTHR) No :57/10, Nehru Street, 
Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

329 04/01/2026 Murugan Murugesan (FTHR) A-block No.14, 
Giriyappa Road, 

Chennai, Pondy Bazar, 
600017, Guindy

  

330 04/01/2026 Saraswathi Narayanasamy (HSBN) 57/10, Nehru Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

331 04/01/2026 Chandra Mathi K V Balakrishnan (HSBN) Madhurima Apartment, 
Contransmith Road, 

Chennai, Gopalapuram, 
600086, Mylapour

  

332 04/01/2026 Ayesha Qudsia Riyaz Riyaz Ahamed 
Rafeullah (FTHR)

Old /19 New50, Nuw 
Tank Street, 

Nugambakkam, 
Nugambakkam, 600034, 

Egmore

  

333 04/01/2026 Pooja M Monish V (HSBN) 2/20, Sowrastra Nagar 
4TH Street, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

334 04/01/2026 DAYALAN PAKKIRISWAMY 
(FTHR)

22, LALA GARDEN 
2ND STREET, 

THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, NORTH 
USMAN ROAD, 
600017, GUINDY

  

335 04/01/2026 VISWESHWARAN K KRISHNAKUMAR 
KANNAN (FTHR)

No 17/7, 
PERIYARROAD, T 
NAGAR, NORTH 
UAMAN ROAD, 
600017, GUINDY

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

336 04/01/2026 Ums Sathiyanthan Sathiyanathan 
Mahadevan (HSBN)

Jeypore Terrace, 
Avvaishanmugam Salai, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapour

  

337 04/01/2026 vanitha Rajiv gandhi subramani 
(HSBN)

no.5/26, puliyur main 
road, kodambakkam, 

kodambakkam, 600024, 
egmor

  

338 04/01/2026 Balasundaram Gopal (FTHR) 5/9Giriyapparoad, Road, 
Chennai, Pondybazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

339 04/01/2026 Dhiraj Ravindra kumar (FTHR) No 22, Thirumoorthy 
street, T.nagar, Guindy, 

600017, Guindy

  

340 04/01/2026 Bhagya .M Manjunathan (HSBN) 115/J, Railway Quarters, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, 
Zone9,mylapore,teynampet

  

341 04/01/2026 Praveena P Pradeep (FTHR) Flat 4 29/16, 
Padmavathiyar, 

Chennai, Gopalapuram, 
600086, Mylapour

  

342 04/01/2026 Sathiyaraj Govindarajulu Govindarajulu (FTHR) 47/1, Melpadi Muthu 
Street, Town, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

343 04/01/2026 SM.shakeer Ahamath B Syed Masthan (FTHR) 12, Railway Quarters, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, 
Zone9,mylapore,teynampet

  

344 04/01/2026 R Janasri M Raja (FTHR) 50/77, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

345 04/01/2026 U.GAYATHRI C Umapathy (FTHR) 8/26, Jayalakshmipuram 
3rd Street, Chennai, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

346 04/01/2026 FUDAILAMED Ahamed Thameem 
(FTHR)

4/7, Nuw Tank Road, 
Nugambakkam, 

Nugambakkam, 600034, 
Egmore

  

347 04/01/2026 Santha Moorthy .m Poogothai (WIFE) 267/385, Anna Salai, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone 
9,mylapore, Teynampet

  

348 04/01/2026 Chainraj Chainraj Laduram (FTHR) 2/1, Krishnama Road, 
Town, Nungambakkam, 

600034, Egmore

  

349 04/01/2026 S Bharathi Saravanan (FTHR) 84/96, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

350 04/01/2026 DEVIKA SARASARAO SARASARAO (FTHR) 51/24 F-5 GOPAL 
VILLA, AMEERJAN 

STREET, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 

CHENNAI, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, Aminjikarai

  

351 04/01/2026 T.VIDHYA Thangaraj (FTHR) 26/21, 
DHARMAPURAM 2 

ND STREET, T 
NAGAR, North Usman 

Road, 600017, 
MAMBALAM 

GUINDY

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

352 04/01/2026 ROSHAN 
SUNDARAMURTHY 

Ashok Kumar (FTHR) 14/36, 
Jayalakshmipuram 3rd 

Street, Chennai, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

353 04/01/2026 Saarthak Sarma Gayatri G (MTHR) 120/b, Railway 
Quarters, Teynampet, 
Teynampet, 600018, 
Zone 9, Mylapore, 

Teynampet

  

354 04/01/2026 Kentish Possea Gayathri S (WIFE) 282/681, Anna Salai, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, 
Zone9,mylapore,teynampet

  

355 04/01/2026 Ambuja Kumari Sathiyaraj (HSBN) 47/1, Mel Padi Muthu 
Street, Town, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

356 04/01/2026 Rohinee M Muralidhar (HSBN) B5 Dharshan, 
Avvaishanmugam, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapour

  

357 04/01/2026 M.p.Geetha V R Gopalarathnam 
(HSBN)

120/B, Railway 
Quarters, Teynampet, 
Teynampet, 600018, 

Zone 
9,mylapore,teynampet

  

358 04/01/2026 EMMANUVEL 
EBENEZER 

Ebenezer Aaron 
Devasagayam (FTHR)

28/14, 
Jayalakshmipuram, 

Chennai, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

359 04/01/2026 Gnana Soundar Haridass (FTHR) 1, Krishnama Road, 
Town, Nungambakkam, 

600034, Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

360 04/01/2026 M,priska Maheswaran (FTHR) 10/70, 
Serrran,puram,t,nagar, 

T,nagar, 
Nouthusmanroad, 

600017, 
Mambalam,guindy

  

361 04/01/2026 P Sarathkumar Periyasamy (FTHR) 61/101, West 
Namachivapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

362 04/01/2026 Poogathai .s Shanth Moorthy Ms 
(HSBN)

276/385, Anna Salai, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, 
Zone9 ,mylapore,teynampet

  

363 04/01/2026 Jaganathan.S Shanthmoorthy M S 
(FTHR)

276/385, Anna Salai, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone 
9,mylapore,teynampet

  

364 04/01/2026 PRIYAN T THANIGAIVEL 
(FTHR)

Plot No.45,3rd Floor T1, 
Karunya 

Apartment,Thenmozhi 
Street, 

Thiruvenkatapuram, Old 
Perungalathur, 600063, 

Tambaram

  

365 04/01/2026 Ramji Prasad Indraprashadu (FTHR) 58, Veerabathiran, 
Nugambakkam, 

Nugambakkam, 600034, 
Egmore

  

366 04/01/2026 Amitoj Singh Tejpartap Singh (FTHR) 121/c, Railway Quarters, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone 9, 
Mylapore,Teynampet

  

367 04/01/2026 Syed Abdul Kaleem Parveen Kaleem (WIFE) 12 5A,, Bragadhambal 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

368 04/01/2026 Gayathri Balasubramaniam 
(HSBN)

4, Krishnama Road, 
Town, Nungambakkam, 

600034, Egmore

  

369 04/01/2026 siva s sherly rosita (WIFE) old no 5/2, new no 52/2, 
varatharajpet main road, 

kodambakkam, 
kodambakkam, 600024, 

thousand light

  

370 04/01/2026 Sanjay Ranjani Sridhar (MTHR) B6dharshan, 
Avvaishanmugam Salai, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapour

  

371 04/01/2026 ESWARI K K S KRISHNA 
MURTHY (HSBN)

19/8 GROUND FLOOR 
SHRI SUBIKSHA 

ESTATE, BAJANAI 
KOIL 4TH STREET, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, CHENNAI

  

372 04/01/2026 E. Muniyammal Dharmaraj (HSBN) 202/4, Choolaimedu 
Lane, Choolaimedu 

High Road, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

373 04/01/2026 Seivmary Narayananswamy 
(HSBN)

65/, 
Seeranpuram,t,nagar, T, 

Nagar, 
Nouthusmanroad, 

600017, 
Mambalam,guindy

  

374 04/01/2026 Abuchassen Masthan (FTHR) 21, Krishnama Road, 
Town, Nungambakkam, 

600034, Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

375 04/01/2026 Venkatesan Rajendran (FTHR) 96/50, Kumarappa 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

376 04/01/2026 Abdul Niaz Mohamed Ali Jinnah 
(FTHR)

Taj Palace 97, 
Choolaimedu High 

Road, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

377 04/01/2026 Harini I Indrajith B (FTHR) 112/183, 
Kamarajapuram 4th 

Street, Nungambakka, 
North Usman Road, 

600034, Egmore

  

378 04/01/2026 Hafsah Kaleem Syed Aboul Kaleem 
(FTHR)

12 5A, Bragadhambal, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

379 04/01/2026 Khema Devi Purushotham (HSBN) 361, Anna Salai, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, 
Zone9,mylapore, 

Teynampet

  

380 04/01/2026 Khatija Sulthana Rahamathunisa (MTHR) No 50, New Tank Street, 
Nugambakkam, 

Nugambakkam, 600034, 
Egmore

  

381 04/01/2026 R K Jayavardhani  kothai nayaki  (MTHR) C 205 amar prakash 
temple waves, 

kundrathur, kundrathur, 
kundrathur post offi, 
600069, kundrathur 

taluka

  

382 04/01/2026 N RASIKA NARENDRA BABU 
(FTHR)

No 3 2nd Floor, South 
Gangaiamman Koil 2nd 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

CHENNAI

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

383 04/01/2026 SHANBAGAVALLI Dhatchanamoorthy 
(HSBN)

D 44, Nakkiran Nagar 
Teynampet, Chennai, 

Dms, 600018, Mylapore

  

384 04/01/2026 Munusamy Rajakuram (MTHR) 3/133,, 
Serranpuram,t,nagar, 

T,nagar, 
Nouthusmanroad, 

600017, 
Mambalam,guindu

  

385 04/01/2026 SURESHKUMAR D SELVI D (MTHR) NO.8/4 ,23,, 
PARTHASARATHIPURAM 

2ND STREET,, 
THIYAGARAYA 

NAGAR, 
THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 600017, 

GUINDY

  

386 04/01/2026 Shyamkumar Krishnarajakumar 
(FTHR)

65, Mel Padi Muthu 
Street, Town, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

387 04/01/2026 Yasvaanth Venkatesan (FTHR) 96/50, Kumarappa 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

388 04/01/2026 Tejpartap Singh Hari Singh (FTHR) 121/c, Railway Quarters, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone 9 
Mylapore,teynampet

  

389 04/01/2026 P Sasikala Periyasamy (FTHR) 61/101, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

390 04/01/2026 P.SENTHIL RAJ R Pannerselvam (FTHR) Door.no.27/7, 
Deivanayagam Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

391 04/01/2026 Shakthi Shankar Jai Shankar (FTHR) 43/1, Mel Padi Muthu 
Street, Town, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

392 04/01/2026 Meenachi Govindasamy (HSBN) F 47, S S Puram 
Teynampet, Chennai, 

DMS, 600018, Mylapore

  

393 04/01/2026 Pratibha Devendra 
Yadav 

Devandra Kumar Yadav 
(HSBN)

12/f, Railway Quarters, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, 
Zone9,mylapore,teynampet

  

394 04/01/2026 Abiyuth C Chinnappan J (FTHR) New No:37/2,old No:
22/4,, Sowrashtrs Nagar 
8th Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

395 04/01/2026 Balaji Mageswaran (FTHR) 70/10, 
Seeranpuramt,nagar, 

T,nagar, 
Nouthusmanroad, 

600017, 
Mambalam,guindy

  

396 04/01/2026 Vaishali.R Rammohan (FTHR) 118/L, Railway 
Quarters, Teynampet, 
Teynampet, 600018, 
Zone 9, Mylapore, 

Teynampet

  

397 04/01/2026 Bhavani Krishnakumar Krishnakumar (HSBN) 2C Kartic Dev 
Apartments,No.17, 
Sundararajan Street, 

Abiramapuram, 
Teynampet, 600018, 

Chennai

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

398 04/01/2026 SARASARAO NAMALAKSHMI 
(WIFE)

51/24 G1 GOPAL 
VILLA, AMEERJAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, Aminjikarai

  

399 04/01/2026 SOWMYA 
NARAYANAN K 

KRISHNASWY AS 
(FTHR)

Door.no.14/16, 
Deivanayagam Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

400 04/01/2026 Priyankha Madan Raj (FTHR) 47/23, Mel Padi Muthu 
Street, Town, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

401 04/01/2026 Paramdeep Kaur Jaswant Singh Ahuja 
(FTHR)

121/c, Railway Quarters, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone 9 
Mylapore, Teynampet

  

402 04/01/2026 VELMURUGAN R RAJENDRAN (FTHR) NO.4/15,, 
PARTHASARATHIPURAM 

2ND STREET,, 
THIYAGARAYA 

NAGAR, 
THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 600017, 

GUINDY

  

403 04/01/2026 Arthi Sathish Kumar (HSBN) 85/83 ABA Flat, 
Kumarappa Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

404 04/01/2026 Shanmugam Magamayee (MTHR) 94/119, 
Seeranpuram,t,nagar, 

T,nagar, 
Nouthusmanroad, 

600017, 
Mambalam,guindy

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

405 04/01/2026 Harshini A Ayyappan A (FTHR) New No 208 Old No 83, 
Habibullah Road, 
Chennai, T Nagar, 
600017, Chennai

  

406 04/01/2026 SWATHI SAMPATH Sowmya Narayanan 
(HSBN)

Door.no.14/16, 
Deivanayagam Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600031, Egmore

  

407 04/01/2026 Muralidhar Narasimhan Chari 
(FTHR)

B 5dhsrshan, 
Avvaishanmugam Salai, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapour

  

408 04/01/2026 Leelavathy Ramamoorthy (FTHR) 19/c, Mel Padi Muthu 
Street, Town, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

409 04/01/2026 DHAVAMANI MASILAMANI (FTHR) 23/9, Bharadeeswarar 
Colony 1st Street, 

Kodambakkm, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

410 04/01/2026 S Dilliganesh Sagadevan (FTHR) 62/71, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

411 04/01/2026 SOWNDARYA .S SRINIVASAN R 
(FTHR)

NO.84, Sarangspani 
Street GRTank, 

T .Nagar, 
NarthUamanRoad, 

600017, Guindy

  

412 04/01/2026 SRIRAM S SARASARAO (FTHR) 51/24  F-5 GOPAL 
VILLA, AMEERJAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, Aminjikarai

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

413 04/01/2026 SHALINI P ARIKRISHNAN 
(HSBN)

NO.6/26,, 
PARTHASARATHIPURAM 

2ND STREET,, 
THIYAGARAYA 

NAGAR, 
THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 600017, 

GUINDY

  

414 04/01/2026 Periasamy Magamayee (WIFE) 94/119, 
Seeranpuram,t,nagar, 

T,nagat, 
Nouthusmanroad, 

600017, 
Mambalam,guindy

  

415 04/01/2026 Swarna Chander Chander (FTHR) 3, Jagannathan Street, 
Town, Nungambakkam, 

600034, Egmore

  

416 04/01/2026 John Samvel S Sagayam Xavier D 
(FTHR)

105, Kamarajapuram 4th 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

North Usman Roda, 
600034, Egmore

  

417 04/01/2026 S. Swetha Senthil Murugan (FTHR) 17 I Block Cochin 
House Police Quarters, 
Greams Road, Chennai, 

Thousand Light, 
600006, Thousand Light

  

418 04/01/2026 kothai nayaki  kunasekaran  (FTHR) C 205 amar prakash 
temple waves, 

kundrathur road, 
kundrathur, kundrathur 

post offi, 600069, 
kundrathur taluka

  

419 04/01/2026 Sangeetha Murugan (FTHR) 19/22, South Boag 
Road, T.Nagar, Pandy 

Pozzar, 600017, Guindy

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

420 04/01/2026 Rajamanikkam Maharaja (FTHR) 20/29, Kumarappa 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungabamkkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

421 04/01/2026 DHANALAKSHNMI DHAVAMANI (HSBN) 23/9, Bharadeeswarar 
1st Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

422 04/01/2026 PRABHU R RAJI (FTHR) NO.6/26,, 
PARTHASARATHIPURAM 

2ND STREET,, 
THIYAGARAYA 

NAGAR, 
THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 600017, 

GUINDY

  

423 04/01/2026 VEDANT M Bherwani Magesh Bherwani 
(FTHR)

No 15, Pragasam Street, 
T Nagar, T Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

424 04/01/2026 Adithiyan Adithiyan Armstrong 
(FTHR)

7, Jaganathan Street, 
Town, Nungambakkam, 

600034, Egmore

  

425 04/01/2026 GOWRI Kannadhasan (HSBN) 5, Bharadheeswarar 5th 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

426 04/01/2026 Murugan P Suriyakala (WIFE) No:53, Sowrashtra 
Nagar 8th Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

427 04/01/2026 Saran Baskaran (FTHR) 8/12, Muthu Thottam 
2nd Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

428 04/01/2026 M.Gopika Murugan (FTHR) 19/22, South Boag 
Road, T.Nagar, Pandy 

Pozzar, 600017, Guindy

  

429 04/01/2026 E ELAMARAN VANAMALA C 
(MTHR)

27, bajanai kovil, 4th 
street,, choolaimedu, 

choolaimedu, 600094, 
choolaimedu

  

430 04/01/2026 Evangelin Mercy D Devarajan B (FTHR) 182, Kakkan Colony, 
Nungambakkam, North 
Usman Road, 600034, 

Egmore

  

431 04/01/2026 S.Sridevi Senthil Murugan 
(HSBN)

17 I Block Cochin 
House Police Quarters, 
Greams Road, Chennai, 

Thousand Light, 
600006, Thousand Light

  

432 04/01/2026 KARTHICK PALANIAMML 
(MTHR)

26A, Bharadeeswarar 
Colony 5th Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

433 04/01/2026 Raja Amirtharajan (FTHR) 185Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

434 04/01/2026 BHUVANA S SARASARAO (FTHR) 51/24 G-1 GOPAL 
VILLA, AMEERJAN 
STREET, CHENNAI, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, AMINJIKARAI

  

435 04/01/2026 NADARAJAN .P Padavttan (FTHR) No .88, Sarangapani 
StreetGRTank, TNagar, 

North Usman Road, 
600017, Guindy

  

436 04/01/2026 Sunil K Kannan C (FTHR) 269/13, Subedhar 
Garden, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

437 04/01/2026 Deepa Suresh Babu (HSBN) 19/34, South Boag 
Road, T.Nagar, Pandy 

Pozzar, 600017, Guindy

  

438 04/01/2026 IMRAN FAREED Sheik Dawood 
Ebramsha (OTHR)

No 41/18A, 
Kodambakkam High 

Road, Nungambakkam, 
T Nagar, 600034, 

Egmore

  

439 04/01/2026 Srivatsan Sridharan (FTHR) 6/13, Noor Veera Samy 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

440 04/01/2026 Senthil Murugan .P Pitchandi (FTHR) 17 I Block Cochin 
House Police Quarters, 
Greams Road, Chennai, 

Thousand Light, 
600006, Thousand Light

  

441 04/01/2026 K Murali Kumar (FTHR) 5/3, Muthu Thottam 1st 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

442 04/01/2026 NATARAJAMOORTHI Sriramalu (FTHR) 23/9, Bharadeeswara 
Colony 1st Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

443 04/01/2026 Suresh Babu Palani (FTHR) 19/34, South Boag 
Road, T.Nagar, Pandy 

Pozzar, 600017, Guindy

  

444 04/01/2026 Suriyakala Murgan (HSBN) No :53, Sowrastra Nagar 
8th Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

445 04/01/2026 Loshitha B Baskar K (FTHR) 27/18, Elango Salai , 
Cross Street, 

Teynampet, Teynampet, 
600018, Mylapore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

446 04/01/2026 Mohammed Fardeen 
Khan.F 

S Farook Basha (FTHR) Old No. 22/2, New No. 
53, Gangai Amman Koil 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

447 04/01/2026 Hannah Harriet S Sagayam Seviyar D 
(FTHR)

105, Kamarajapuram 4th 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

North Usman Road, 
600034, Egmore

  

448 04/01/2026 Kowsalya Prakashkumar (HSBN) 6/13A, Muthu Thottam 
2nd Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

449 04/01/2026 P.Muthu Sudha (WIFE) 19 I Block Cochin 
House Police Quarters, 
Greams Road, Chennai, 

Thousand Light, 
600006, Thousand Light

  

450 04/01/2026 LOKESH BHERWANI Suresh Bherwani 
(FTHR)

No 15/8, Prakasam 
Street, T Nagar, T nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

451 04/01/2026 MANIAMMAL Nataraian (HSBN) No.88, 
SarangapanistreetGRTank, 

T Nagar, 
Northusmanroad, 
600017, Guindy

  

452 04/01/2026 Allwin V Victor G (FTHR) 298/15, Subedhar 
Garden, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

453 04/01/2026 21/10 Ramanujam Street Babu (HSBN) 21/10, Ramanujam 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

454 04/01/2026 Ajaykumar R Rajmohan B (FTHR) 169, Kakkan Colony 
2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, North 
Usman Road, 600034, 

Egmore

  

455 04/01/2026 Vaisali  Haridass (FTHR) No.10A/6, Narasmman 
street, triplicane, 

chennai, chennai, 600 
005, 600005, Cheapuk 

triplicane

  

456 04/01/2026 Chinnathambi Manikkampillai (FTHR) 10/14, Muthu Thottam 
2nd Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

457 04/01/2026 Aravind.V Velliangiri E (FTHR) 21/30, South Boag 
Road, T.Nagar, Pandy 

Pozzar, 600017, Guindy

  

458 04/01/2026 HATHIJA BEEVI Sheik Dawood 
Ebramsha (OTHR)

No 41/18A, 
Kodambakkam High 

Road, Nungambakkam, 
T Nagar, 600034, 

Egmore

  

459 04/01/2026 Bala Subramani V P Viswanathan M (FTHR) No/69/40, Sowrastra 
Nagar 9th Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

460 04/01/2026 Thambaiya Sethuram Thambaiya (FTHR) 3/lA, Jayamal Street, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, 
Zone9,mylapore,teynampet

  

461 04/01/2026 Bharath S K V Saravanan (FTHR) 11/5 4th Floor, Elango 
Salai Lane, Teynampet, 

Teynampet, 600018, 
Mylapore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

462 04/01/2026 Jothi Kumar Nandhi Gowder (FTHR) 8/D, Police Quarters, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone 
9,Mylapure,Teynampet

  

463 04/01/2026 Dhanalakshmi Natrajan (HSBN) 28/16, South Mada 
Street Houaing Board, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

464 04/01/2026 Thenmozhi Rajesh (HSBN) 16/30, South Boag 
Road, T.Nagar, Pandy 

Pozzar, 600017, Guindy

  

465 04/01/2026 Sathish kumar S Srinivasa Raghavan 
(FTHR)

10/19, New colony, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 

600034, Thousand lights

  

466 04/01/2026 Vinod Chandran (FTHR) 19/14, G.A.A.Khan 10 
Th Street, Thousand 
Light, Greams Road, 

600006, Egmore

  

467 04/01/2026 Indira .p T Palani (HSBN) 121/D, Railway 
Quarters, Teynampet, 
Teynampet, 600018, 

Zone9,mylapore,teynampet

  

468 04/01/2026 A.Ruba Ananthakumar AAnanthakumar (HSBN) 18 C Block Cochin 
House Police Quarters, 

Anderson Road, Greams 
Road, Thousand Light, 

600006, Chennai

  

469 04/01/2026 SOUNDAR  M Manikkam (FTHR) B19 BBC Homes, South 
Boag road, T nagar, 

Pondy bazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

470 04/01/2026 Seethalakshmi Jothikumar (HSBN) D block, Police 
Quarters, Teynampet, 
Teynampet, 600018, 
Zone 9, Mylapore, 

Teynampet

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

471 04/01/2026 Vijayalakshmi G Gurusamy (FTHR) No.6, Gandhi Nagar, 
Dhayalu Nagar, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar

  

472 04/01/2026 Priyadharshini V G D Vijay Raghavan 
(FTHR)

D3, 
Omkaraparments,Jayammal 

Road, Teynampet, 
Teynampet, 600018, 

Zone 9, 
Mylapore,Teynampet

  

473 04/01/2026 Sarvesh P Paramaguru S (FTHR) 109, Kamarajapuram 4 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

North Usman Road, 
600034, Egmore

  

474 04/01/2026 S. Gayathri Kentish Possea (HSBN) 282/681, Anna Salai, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600019, Zone 9 
Mylapore,teynampet

  

475 04/01/2026 DHIVYA R Shriram (HSBN) G2 Sruthilakshmi Aprt 
31, Prakasam Street, T 

Nagar, T Nagar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

476 04/01/2026 U.Gayathri Udhayakumar (FTHR) 18/26, South Boag 
Road, T.Nagar, Pandy 

Pozzar, 600017, Guindy

  

477 04/01/2026 Rakesh Natrajan (FTHR) 28/16, South Mada 
Street Housing Board, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

478 04/01/2026 Munivel Dhanavel (FTHR) 53, Aziz Mulk 1th 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

479 04/01/2026 Sankarvikram Baskar (FTHR) 121/A, Railway 
Quarters, Teynampet, 
Teynampet, 600018, 

Zone9,mylapore,Teynampet

  

480 04/01/2026 E Kala Elumalai (HSBN) 38 J Block, M K Radha 
Nagar, Teynampet, 

Greams Road, 600006, 
Mylapore

  

481 04/01/2026 SRIDEVI 
Shanmugarajeshwaran

Sendurpandian (FTHR) 13/10, Vivekanantha 
Street, T Nagar, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

482 04/01/2026 V.R.Gopalarathnam V R Radhakrishnan 
(FTHR)

120-B, Railway 
Quarters, Teynampet, 
Teynampet, 600018, 
Zone 9, Mylapore, 

Teynampet

  

483 04/01/2026 Yuvashree R Rajmohan B (FTHR) 169, Kakkan Colony 2 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

North Usman Road, 
600034, Egmore

  

484 04/01/2026 Natrajan Dhanalakshmi (WIFE) 28/16, South Mada 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

485 04/01/2026 Rupashri.J Jayashankar (FTHR) 16/11, Jayamal Street, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, 
Zone9,mylapore,teynampet

  

486 04/01/2026 Mir Sadiq Abbas Azeez Jan (FTHR) No 142/3, Peters Road, 
Thousand Light, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

487 04/01/2026 Saraswathana p Ponnar K (FTHR) Door No 14/1b New No.
26, Sowrastra Nagar 7th 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

488 04/01/2026 Manju B Vishal K (HSBN) 184/110, 
Kamarajapuram 4 

Street, Nungambakkam, 
North Usman Road, 

600034, Egmore

  

489 04/01/2026 Farthima Syed Gouse Syed Gouse (HSBN) 11/16, Jayammal Road, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone 9, 
Mylapore, Teynampet

  

490 04/01/2026 C.shveta Chezhian (FTHR) 115/A, Jayamal Street, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, 
Zone9,mylapore,teynampet

  

491 04/01/2026 A Narkunam Arumainathan (HSBN) 26 G Block, M K Radha 
Nagar, Teynampet, 

Greams Road, 600018, 
Mylapore

  

492 04/01/2026 Dejashree S Sankar (FTHR) No.28/18, South Mada 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

493 04/01/2026 Dhanush Murugan (FTHR) 18/1, G.A.A Khan 10th 
Street, Thousand Ligh, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

494 04/01/2026 S Murugan G Sambath (FTHR) N0.44 N Block, Tank 
Bund 

Road.Pushpannagar, 
Nungambakkam, 

TNagar, 600034, Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

495 04/01/2026 Dhanush Jothikumar (FTHR) 8-D Block, Police 
Quarters, Teynampet, 
Teynampet, 600018, 
Zone 9, Mylapore, 

Teynampet

  

496 04/01/2026 Prakashmal Bhandari Shakuutala (WIFE) 73, Mahathama Gandhi 
Road, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

497 04/01/2026 P AKKILESH PURUSHOTHAMAN 
(FTHR)

No 2th Second Street, 
Thiruvalluvarpuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Chennai

  

498 04/01/2026 K Vasantha Kuppan (HSBN) 21 I Block, S S Puram 
M K Radha Nagar, 
Teynampet, Greams 

Road, 600006, Mylapore

  

499 04/01/2026 Gautham Thambaiya Sethuram 
(FTHR)

3/1A, Jayammal Road, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone 9, 
Mylapore, Teynampet

  

500 04/01/2026 Sumaiya Afrin. F Fazalu Rahman (FTHR) 8/9, Aziz Mulk 6th 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

501 04/01/2026 Madhav 
Bramanandham.s 

Sureshkumar (FTHR) Trustupuram 6th St, 
Trustupuram 6th Cross 

St, Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

502 04/01/2026 V Ranjani Radha Venkataraman (FTHR) 9/213 GRN SRINIVAS, 
Thirumoorthy Nagar Ist 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

503 04/01/2026 MALIKMOHAMED ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

5, Chari Street, T Nagar, 
Pondybazar, 600017, 

Guindy

  

504 04/01/2026 T.Palani P Indira (WIFE) 117D, Railway Quarters, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone 9, 
Mylapore, Teynampet

  

505 04/01/2026 keerthana T thiyagarajan S (FTHR) inbarajapuram 1st street 
choolaimedu, 
inbarajapuram 

choolaimedu, town, 
choolaimedu, 600094, 

chennai

  

506 04/01/2026 Ashok Kumar K Kumaran (FTHR) 17,, Thomaiappan 
Steeet, Royapettah, 

Royapettah, 600014, 
Royapettah

  

507 04/01/2026 Kannan Chinnadurai (FTHR) 21, South Mada Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

508 04/01/2026 M Sathiyanarayanan Santhanalakshmi (WIFE) Door No 8/45, 
Sowrastra Nagar7th 
Stree, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

509 04/01/2026 Brindhapreethi.B Baskar (FTHR) 121/A, Railway 
Quarters, Teynampet, 
Teynampet, 600018, 
Zone 9, Mylapore, 

Teynampet

  

510 04/01/2026 Murugammal Kullabalan (HSBN) 47 B Block, M K Radha 
Nagar, Teynampet, 

Greams Road, 600006, 
Mylapore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

511 04/01/2026 G Jana N Venkataraman 
(HSBN)

9/213 GRN SRINIVAS, 
Thirumoorthy Nagar ISt 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

512 04/01/2026 K Francis Xavier Kulandhai Swamy 
(FTHR)

36/71, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

513 04/01/2026 Sujatha Nandakumar Nandhakumar (HSBN) B4 Anupam Complex, 
Choolaimedu, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

514 04/01/2026 Akhil Ajith Kumar (FTHR) No 44/15, GAA Khan 
9th Street, Town, Grams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

515 04/01/2026 DHANUSH .G GANESH A (FTHR) No.52, Sarangapani 
StreetGRTank, Tnagar, 

North UsmanRoad, 
600017, Guindy

  

516 04/01/2026 Jusudoss Jessy (WIFE) 28/37, Aziz Mulk 1th 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

517 04/01/2026 HARINI CHANDRAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

I BLOCK NO 4, Thilak 
Street, 

Ramakirushnapuram, T 
Nagar, Pondybazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

518 04/01/2026 Mohan Kuppurao (FTHR) 6 B Block, S S Puram, 
Teynampet, Greans 

Road, 600018, Mylapore

  

519 04/01/2026 Aravindan J R Janatha P (MTHR) 18, Thomaiappan Street, 
Royapettah, Royapettah, 

600014, Royapettah

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

520 04/01/2026 N Venkataraman G Jana (WIFE) 9/213 GRN SRINIVAS, 
Dr.Thirumoorthy Nagar 

Ist Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

521 04/01/2026 Vaheetha Begum Jaleel Shagul Hameed (HSBN) 33/26, Dr Subbarayan 
Nagar, 8th street, 

kodambakkam, Chennai, 
Vadapalani, 600024, 

Mambalam

  

522 04/01/2026 Pandiyamma Chinnadurai (HSBN) 21, South Mada Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

523 04/01/2026 K SHAN OBETH R Krishnamoorthy 
(FTHR)

No.11/23 2nd Street, 
Pushapanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

524 04/01/2026 D AISHWARYA P DURAI (FTHR) Flat 301 ISHA 
MAJESTIKA, 5/6 

PAUL APPASAMY 
STREET, T NAGAR, T 

NAGAR, 600017, 
GUINDY

  

525 04/01/2026 J Harini Jaishankar (FTHR) 45/19, Choolaimedu 
High Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Eagmore

  

526 04/01/2026 M Manjula Mohan (HSBN) 6 B Block, M K Radha 
Nagar, Teynampet, 

Greams Road, 600018, 
Mylapore

  

527 04/01/2026 Nazima Kousar Mohammed Hashim 
(FTHR)

28, Aziz Mulk 1th 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

528 04/01/2026 MONICA PRASHANT Prashant P Dave (HSBN) No 54/17, New Tank 
Street, Nugambakkam, 

Nugambakkam, 600034, 
Egmore

  

529 04/01/2026 Thenkumari K Selva Kumar (HSBN) 9/27 E Block Back Side, 
Nakeeran Nagar, 

Teynampet, Greams 
Road, 600018, Mylapore

  

530 04/01/2026 Kevin Sanjay Nelthropp Geetha Nelthropp 
(MTHR)

14, Yadaval Street, 
Aminjikarai, 

Aminjikarai, 600029, 
Aminjikarai

  

531 04/01/2026 BASKARAN Narayanasamy (FTHR) 3 Block,4th C.KENCES 
ENCLAVE, 

RAMAKRISHNA 
STREET, T NAGAR, 
Pondybazar, 600017, 

Guindy

  

532 04/01/2026 Subhashini P R Anand R (HSBN) Hansa On Oh One, Flat 
No.4-B, No.101, 

Valluvarkottam High 
Road, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

533 04/01/2026 D KALYANI DURAI Dr P DURAI (HSBN) Flat 301 ISHA 
MAJESTICA, 5/6 

PAUL APPASWAMY 
STREET, T NAGAR, T 

NAGAR, 600017, 
GUINDY

  

534 04/01/2026 Lalitha Subramanian Subramanian (HSBN) S4 Subiksha Apprment, 
Choolaimedu 

Neduchalai, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Eagmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

535 04/01/2026 G Krishnakanth Govindarajsn M (FTHR) No.36/21 2nd Street, 
Pushapanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

536 04/01/2026 Bakiyalakshmi Velan (HSBN) 64 D Block Back Side, 
Nakeeran Nagar, 

Teynampet, Greams 
Nagar, 600018, 

Mylapore

  

537 04/01/2026 Ajith Kumar Jayaa Kumari (MTHR) No.44/15, GAA Khan 
9th Street, Town, Grams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

538 04/01/2026 Gowthami S Suresh Babu (FTHR) No.71/27, Azizmulk 2nd 
Street, Thousandlight, 
Grrams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

539 04/01/2026 Humaid Ahamed 
Jalaludeen 

Ahamed Jalaludeen 
(FTHR)

28, Nageswara Road, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

540 04/01/2026 Syamala VENKATTASALA 
(FTHR)

37, Chari Street, T 
NAGAR, Pondybazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

541 04/01/2026 Narasimha Sayee 
Pranavh 

R Revathy (MTHR) Mukil flat no 1, 29/63, 
Ameerjan street, 

choolaimedu, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

542 04/01/2026 Roshan Ajay Baskar (FTHR) 19/45, Choolaimedu 
Neduichalai, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Eagmore

  

543 04/01/2026 ADAM HMEED SHAH ZAROOK SYED SHAH 
(FTHR)

No 58, Veera Badran 
Street, Nugambakkam, 

Nugambakkam, 600034, 
Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

544 04/01/2026 Karthigeyan T Thirunavukkarasu 
(FTHR)

Hansa Flat,6 B, No 101, 
Valluvarkottam High 

Road, Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

545 04/01/2026 P DURAI PERUMAL A N (FTHR) Flat No 301 ISHA 
MAJESTICA, 5/6 

PAUL APPASWAMY 
STREET, T NAGAR, T 

NAGAR, 600017, 
GUINDY

  

546 04/01/2026 Jayaa Kumari Padmavathi (MTHR) No.44/15, GAA Khan 
9th Street, Town, Grams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

547 04/01/2026 Nandhithaa Thirunavukkarasu 
(FTHR)

Hansa Flat 6 B No.101, 
Valluvarkottam High 

Road, Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

548 04/01/2026 K GOD WILL 
THOMAS 

M KASPER (FTHR) No. 36/53 2nd Street, 
Pushpanagar, 

Nungambakksm, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

549 04/01/2026 Rahmath Fathima Sharfa Seyed Hameed (FTHR) 28, Nageswara Road, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

550 04/01/2026 Shafiullah Khan Azeez Khan (FTHR) 197, Choolaimedu high 
Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Eagmore

  

551 04/01/2026 Thirunavukkarasu Nivedita (WIFE) Hansa Flat 6 B,No. 101, 
Valluvarkottam High 

Road, Nungambbakam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

552 04/01/2026 KAMALA 
RAGURAMAN 

RAGURAMAN (HSBN) 2 6,1/2 GRN ARCADE, 
Thilak Street, T 

NAGAR, Pondybazar, 
600017, Guindy

  

553 04/01/2026 SUDHA P PRABHU R (HSBN) NO.2/26,, 
PARTHASARATHIPURAM 

2ND STREET,, 
THIYAGARAYA 

NAGAR, 
THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 600017, 

GUINDY

  

554 04/01/2026 K.Jaya Kumar Kaniyappan (FTHR) No21, Kumarappa Lane, 
Nugambakkam, 

Nugambkkam, 600034, 
Egmore

  

555 04/01/2026 Pavithraa Thenmozhi (MTHR) No 34/18, GAA Khan 
8th Street, Town, Grams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

556 04/01/2026 Amina Asfah Seyed Hameed (FTHR) 28, Nageswara Road, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

557 04/01/2026 SRI VIDYA .M MARIMUTHU C 
(FTHR)

No.12 2nd Street, 
Pushpanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

558 04/01/2026 Puja A Joseph C (HSBN) No.51/158, Vanniar 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu SO, 
600094, Chennai

  

559 04/01/2026 Haroon Moosa (FTHR) No.2/12, Azizmulk 4th 
Street, Thousandlight, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

560 04/01/2026 Cynthia M S Venkatesan (HSBN) 501/ Manikandan Block 
Chitra Avenue, 

Choolaimedu, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Eagmore

  

561 04/01/2026 LAALITHYA SURENDRAKUMAR 
(FTHR)

3/19, Thilak Street, 
Chennai, Pondybazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

562 04/01/2026 Nivedita Thirunavukkarasu 
(HSBN)

Hansa Flat 6 B, No.101, 
Valluvarkottam High 

Road, Nungamabakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

563 04/01/2026 DIVYA C. M NEELA (MTHR) No.12 2nd Street, 
Pushpanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

564 04/01/2026 Nivetha S Shanthi (MTHR) No 25, Kumarappa 
Lane, Nugambakkam, 

Nugambakkam, 600034, 
Egmore

  

565 04/01/2026 Settu Mari Muthu (MTHR) No 12/1, GAA Khan 9th 
Street, Town, Grams 

Road, 600006, Egmore

  

566 04/01/2026 NARMADHA DR Ramchandran (FTHR) 18/66, 
Ammayapanstreet, 

Royapettah, Royapettah, 
600014, Mylapoor

  

567 04/01/2026 Ajvad Mohamed Authad Mahmood Authad 
(FTHR)

10/17, Thirumoorthy 
Nagar, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

568 04/01/2026 MEERA SANOFAR MALIKMOHAMED 
(FTHR)

28/30, 
VIVEKANANTHA 
STREET, T Nagar, 
PONDYBAZAR, 
600017, Guindy

  



Jan 5, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
05/01/2026

To date
05/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 05/01/2026 RAGHUL Gnanasekar (FTHR) No.15/23 2nd Street, 
Pushpanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

2 05/01/2026 GNANESWARA 
KRISHNAN 

RAJA V N RAO 
PENUMAKA (FTHR)

14/2,BALAJI 
APARTMENT, Thilak 

Street, Chennai, 
Pondybazar, 600017, 

Guindy

  

3 05/01/2026 Kamachi Janki Raman (HSBN) No 12/1, GAA Khan 9th 
Street, Town, Grams 

Road, 600006, Egmore

  

4 05/01/2026 NEHA DEPA kTALE 
DA 

DEPAK TALEDA 
(HSBN)

N.N34/1old58, 
Ammayapanstreet, 

Royapettah, Royapettah, 
600014, Mylapoor

  

5 05/01/2026 NEELA M Marimuthu (FTHR) No.12 2nd Street, 
Pushpanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

6 05/01/2026 Sivakumar P Perumal M (FTHR) No.27/71, Azizmulk 2nd 
Street, Thousandlight, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

7 05/01/2026 NEELA JAYAPAl Jayapal (HSBN) S3,DOOR NOMBER 
4/24.KIRISTAL, Chari 

Street, T NAGAR, 
Pondybazar, 600017, 

Guindy

  

8 05/01/2026 Rajaaswari Munusamy (FTHR) No17, GAA Khan 8th 
Street, Town, Grams 

Road, 600006, Egmore

  

9 05/01/2026 Hafsa Haji Mohamed (FTHR) 9/3, Nageswara Road, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

10 05/01/2026 Sivakumar P Perumal M (FTHR) No.27/71, Azizmulk 2nd 
Street, Thousandlight, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

11 05/01/2026 SREERAM Saranya (WIFE) B,2, GRN ARCADE, 
THILAK STREET, T 
NAGAR, Pondybazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

12 05/01/2026 Anthony Irudhaya 
Nathan 

Irudhayanathan (FTHR) No 24, GAA Khan 8th 
Street, Town, Grams 

Road, 600006, Egmore

  

13 05/01/2026 P. Pushpa M Perumal (HSBN) No.27/71, Azizmulk 2nd 
Street, Thousandlight, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

14 05/01/2026 Lalithaa Vinnarasi Richard (HSBN) No 16/26, GAA Khan 
8th Street, Town, Grams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

15 05/01/2026 V. C. Sridevi Sivakumar (HSBN) No.27/71, Azizmulk 2nd 
Street, Thousandlight, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

16 05/01/2026 Richard Staniclas Stanielas (FTHR) No 16/26, GAA Khan 
8th Street, Town, Grams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

17 05/01/2026 Gayathri  R Ramesh s (FTHR) No:22 B' Block 
gangaikaraipuram, 
Nungambakkam, 

Chennai, 
Nungambakkam, 

600034, thousand light

  

18 05/01/2026 Roja Josab (HSBN) G/opposite.108, 
Thiruvika Kudieruppu, 

Teynampet, Pondy 
Bazzar, 600018, Guindy

  

19 05/01/2026 Aswini Mariya Selvi (MTHR) 91, Thiruvika 
Kudieruppu, 

Teynampet, Pondy 
Bazzar, 600018, Guindy

  

20 05/01/2026 Kasthuri Sankar (HSBN) I/288, Thiruvika 
Kudiwruppu, 

Teynampet, Pondy 
Bazzar, 600018, Guindy

  

21 05/01/2026 Nallappan Periyasami (FTHR) G/243, Thiruvika 
Kudieruppu, 

Teynampet, Pondy 
Bazzar, 600018, Guindy

  

22 05/01/2026 Saranya Nallappan (FTHR) G/243, Thiruvika 
Kudieruppu, 

Teynampet, Pondy 
Bazzar, 600018, Guindy

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

23 05/01/2026 Deepika.S Selvan (FTHR) 21.C.Black.Prakasam 
Street, Gangaikarai 

Puram, 
Thiyagarayanagar, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

24 05/01/2026 Akilandam C Chinnathambi (HSBN) 57/10, Nehru Street, 
Choolaimecu, 

Choolaimecu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

25 05/01/2026 Santhanam Veemraj (FTHR) X 26.Gangaikarai 
Puram, Prakasam Street, 

Thiyagaraya Nagar, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

26 05/01/2026 Rahul. S Surash (FTHR) 45.C.Black Gangaikarai 
Puram, Prakasam Street, 

Thiyagaraya Nagar, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

27 05/01/2026 Rajavadhani Anbazhgan (FTHR) X 62. Gangaikarai 
Puram, Prakasm Street, 

Thiyagaraya Nagar, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

28 05/01/2026 Bhavani Vishnu Prasad Vinayakam B (FTHR) 117 F, Railway officers 
Enclave,, New No 363, 
Anna salai, Rostrevor 
garden, Teynampet, 

600018, Chennai

  

29 05/01/2026 Bhavani Ujwala Deepthi Bhavani Vishnu Prasad 
(HSBN)

117 F, Railway officers 
Enclave, New No 363, 
Anna salai, Rosetrevor 
Garden, Teynampet, 

600018, Chennai
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

30 05/01/2026 AJIN Paulraj (FTHR) No 4/22, Gulam Abbas 
Ali Khan 4th St, Town, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

31 05/01/2026 Bhavani Muni Sai Siri Bhavani Vishnu Prasad 
(FTHR)

117 F, Railway officers 
Enclave, New No 363, 
Anna Salai, Rostrevor 
Garden, Teynampet, 

600018, Chennai

  

32 05/01/2026 A UMMAL BASEERA Ayubkhan (HSBN) No 12/42, G A A K 7 
Lane, Town, Greams 

Road, 600006, Egmore

  

33 05/01/2026 Sindhuja S Narasimha Rama prabhu 
(HSBN)

Old No-10 New No-17, 
Trustpuram, 2nd Cross 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

34 05/01/2026 Paulraj Nirmala Rani (WIFE) No 9/22, Gulam Abbas 
Ali Khan 4th St, Town., 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

35 05/01/2026 Rajagopalan Uma (WIFE) 27/3, South Gangai 
Amman Koil 2nd Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

36 05/01/2026 Nivas S Sriram (FTHR) No 7 J Block, 
Pushpanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

37 05/01/2026 A ASHIYA FATHIMA Ayubkhan (FTHR) No 12/42, Gulam Abbas 
Ali 7th St, Town, 

Greams Road, 600006, 
Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

38 05/01/2026 Nabiha.M.A Mohammed 
Azmathullah (FTHR)

3A/2A, Yahya Ali First 
Street, Teynampet, 

Greams Road, 600006, 
Mylapore

  

39 05/01/2026 Joseph P T Thomas (FTHR) 94, Bajanai Koil Thiru 
Vi Ka Colony 4th St, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

40 05/01/2026 Puspha Rani Babu Raj (HSBN) No 6, Gulam Abbas Ali 
Khan 6th St, Town, 

Greams Road, 600006, 
Egmore

  

41 05/01/2026 Buburaj D Durairaj (FTHR) No 6, Gulam Abbas 
Ali.khan 6th St, Town, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

42 05/01/2026 Francis.D Doss (FTHR) 47, Beerkaran Street, 
Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

43 05/01/2026 Selva Bharathi  R RAJA RAJA CHOLAN 
P  (FTHR)

1/13 GOPALAPURAM 
POLICE LINE, 

CONRAN SMITH 
ROAD, 

GOPALAPURAM, 
GOPALAPURAM, 

600086, MYLAPORE

  

44 05/01/2026 Lakshmi Arumugam (HSBN) 61 Ground Floor, South 
Siven Koil Street, City, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

45 05/01/2026 Rahamathulla Abbas (FTHR) 4/2,7, 
Thiruvengadapuram 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Chennai
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

46 05/01/2026 SITA PANJIYAR ANIL KUMAR 
PANJIYAR  (HSBN)

150L, MANDAKINI 
APARTMENT, 

RAILWAY OFFICERS 
ENCLAVE, STERLING 

ROAD, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 

600034, CHENNAI 
EGMORE

  

47 05/01/2026 Chithra.p Ravi (HSBN) 8/12, Vannara Pathai, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

48 05/01/2026 S.Rajeswari S Rajeswari K Kabilan K Kabilan 
(HSBN)

27/14, West 
Namachivaya Puram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

49 05/01/2026 T kAVIYA THOKAPPIYAR K 
(FTHR)

No 5/4, Gulam Abbas 
Ali 5th St, Town, 

Greams Road, 600006, 
Egmore

  

50 05/01/2026 MEENA  THANGARAJ (HSBN) G6, S S PURAM ,, M K 
RADHA NAGAR, 
GREAMS ROAD, 
GREAMS ROAD, 

600006, MYLAPORE

  

51 05/01/2026 Jananee J Jeyachandran (FTHR) 24/18, Bajanai Koil, 
Thiru Vi Ka Colony 4th 

St, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

52 05/01/2026 R Keerthana K Raja (FTHR) No.129/43, Muthaiah 
Street, Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Chennai
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

53 05/01/2026 G Tamilarasi N KATHIRVEL 
(HSBN)

15/2, EASWAR 
NAGAR 2ND STREET, 

KODAMBAKKAM, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 
600024, EGMORE

  

54 05/01/2026 T DIVYA Tholkappiyar K (FTHR) No 5/11, Gulam Abbas 
Ali khan 5th St, Town, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

55 05/01/2026 Maryluesa Sankar Samvel (FTHR) E2 /7 1st Floor, TNHB 
Pulliur Housing Board, 
City, Kodambakkam, 

600024, Egmore

  

56 05/01/2026 Priyanka B Balu Barnabas (FTHR) 27A, Chokkattan salai, 
Jayalakshmipuram main, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

57 05/01/2026 K S TANUSREE K satish kumar (FTHR) No 13, Gulam Abbas 
Ali Khan 3rd St, Town, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

58 05/01/2026 Sentamil Kamalakannan (FTHR) 126, Dharmapuram 
Main Road, Thiyagaraya 

Nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Gundy

  

59 05/01/2026 Murugan Arumugam (FTHR) 61/2, South Siven Koil 
Street, City, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

60 05/01/2026 Sandhiya S Santhil Kumar (FTHR) 9, Beerkaran Street, 
Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

61 05/01/2026 Durga Devi N Chellammal (MTHR) 32A/26, Bajanai Koil, 
Thiru Vi Ka Colony 4th 

St, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

62 05/01/2026 M SNEHA M Kalpana (MTHR) No 21/2, Gulam Abbas 
Ali Khan 7th Lane, 

Town, Greams Road, 
600006, Egmore

  

63 05/01/2026 Sanjay S Santhil Kumar (FTHR) 4/1, Beerkaran Street, 
Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

64 05/01/2026 Sundaram.M Kamatchi (FTHR) 168/64C 
Kumaran.Tower.Appartment, 
South Sivan Koil Street, 

City, Kodambakkam, 
600024, Egmore

  

65 05/01/2026 ganesh SURESH RAJ (FTHR) 26/66, 
KRISHNAPURAM, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, Aminjikarai

  

66 05/01/2026 M MADHAN Mathew (FTHR) No 21/2, Gulam Abbas 
Ali khan 7th Lane, 

Town, Greams Road, 
600006, Egmore

  

67 05/01/2026 KATHIRVEL NATARAJAN  (FTHR) 15/2, EASWAR 
NAGAR 2ND STREET, 

KODAMBAKKAM, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 
600024, EGMORE

  

68 05/01/2026 Ashish Subas Subas (FTHR) 93/8, Cathedral Road, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

69 05/01/2026 RAJESWARI PALRAJ PALRAJ (HSBN) NO 80/1, 2ND FLOOR, 
BASHA STREET, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

70 05/01/2026 K S Geetha Udhayakumar (HSBN) No 8/20, Gulam Abbas 
Ali Khan 3rd St, Town, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

71 05/01/2026 SHREEYAA Saravanan Thangavel 
(FTHR)

Falt No B 3 Green 
Harmony, Kasthuri 

Estate 3 Street, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapure

  

72 05/01/2026 Nazia Parveen A Abdul Hafeez R (HSBN) 25/1, Yaya Ali 3rd 
Street, Teynampet, 

Greams Road, 600006, 
Mylapore

  

73 05/01/2026 lakshmi Rameshbabu kabilan (HSBN) no. 10, Austin nagar, 
first Street, teynampet, 
Chennai, teynampet, 
600018, teynampet

  

74 05/01/2026 Subas Madhavan (FTHR) 93/8, Cathedral Road, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

75 05/01/2026 M NEHA Magesh R (FTHR) No 3/1 New No 7, 
Gulam Abbas Ali Khan 
4th St, Town, Greams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

76 05/01/2026 Jason Paul M Manohar (FTHR) 18/35, Xavier Street, 
Teynampet, Greams 

Road, 600006, Mylapore

  

77 05/01/2026 Syamala Devi Subas (HSBN) 93/8, Cathedral Road, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

78 05/01/2026 ROSHAN NEPALI O M Bahadur Nepali 
(FTHR)

No 9/22, Gulam Abbas 
Ali Khan4th St, Town, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

79 05/01/2026 Kalaivani R Raman (FTHR) 62, Beerkaran Street, 
Teynampet, 

GopalaPuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

80 05/01/2026 Meenal Sundar (HSBN) 168/64C Kumaran 
Appartment, South 

Siven Koil Street, City, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

81 05/01/2026 V Moorthyvasudevan Vasudevan (FTHR) 95/82, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choilaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

82 05/01/2026 Kevin Siva Sakthi M (FTHR) 24/5, Beerkaran Street, 
Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

83 05/01/2026 Syed Shabbeer Ahmed Syed Basheer Ahmed 
(FTHR)

4/11, Yahya Ali 1st 
Street, Teynampet, 

Greams Road, 600006, 
Mylapore

  

84 05/01/2026 Anup Kumar 
Gopinathan 

 Gopinathan nair (FTHR) FLAT NUMBER- PB,, 
LANDMARK 

VERTICA, PETERS 
ROAD, Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

CHENNAI

  

85 05/01/2026 M Saraswathi Moorthi (HSBN) 95/80, 
Westnamachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

86 05/01/2026 Sadhak Hameed  Thaika Sithi Asma S A K 
(WIFE)

no 10/57, josier street, 
nungambakkam, 
nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

87 05/01/2026 Kamala Kannan V Velyutham (FTHR) No/40A, Sowrastra 
Nagar 9th Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

88 05/01/2026 Udhayakumar Ramamoorthy (FTHR) E10, TNHB Colony, 
South Sivan Kovil 

Street, Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

89 05/01/2026 Sangeetha Magamayee (MTHR) 94/119, 
Seernapuram,t,nagar, 

T,nagar, 
Nouthusmanroad, 

600017, 
Mambalam,guindy

  

90 05/01/2026 Thameem Mul Ansari Syed Ali Fathima 
(MTHR)

E2/5,TNHB Colony, 
South Sivan Kovil 

Street, Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

91 05/01/2026 Siyadu Syed Ali Fathima 
(WIFE)

E2/5,TNHB Colony, 
South Sivan Kovil 

Street, Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

92 05/01/2026 Joseph Augustine 
Stenyraj

Stephen Glaster (FTHR) No 5 2nd Floor, 
Vivekananda Street, 

North Usman Road, T 
NAGAR, 600017, T 

NAGAR

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

93 05/01/2026 Balakumaran Subramanlan (FTHR) 39/20, 
Seeranpuram,t,nagar, 

T,nagar, 
Nouthusmanroad, 

600017, 
Mambalamguindy

  

94 05/01/2026 M ARAvIND Malarmannan (FTHR) No 24/8, Gulam Abbas 
Ali Khan 4th St, Town, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

95 05/01/2026 JAGADESH KUMAR 
C 

CHANDRA PRAKASH 
V (FTHR)

11/6 The PINNACLE 
APTS 3A 3rd FLOOR, 

CHINNIAH STREET, T 
NAGAR, T NAGAR, 

600017, GUINDY

  

96 05/01/2026 VELMURUGAN G GOVINDARAJ (FTHR) No.1/8, 1st Floor, Balaji 
Flats, Sankarapuram 2nd 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Chennai, Choolaimedu, 

600094, Chennai

  

97 05/01/2026 Ramesh Subramani (FTHR) 4/48,, Sivan Kovil South 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

98 05/01/2026 Ravikumar Rajan (FTHR) No 5/11, Gulam Abbas 
Ali.khan 5th St, Town, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

99 05/01/2026 Siva Divay (WIFE) 102,/a,, 
Seeranpuram,t,nagar, 

T,nagar, 
Nouthusmanroad, 

600017, 
Mambalam,guindy

  

100 05/01/2026 Mallika Rajan (HSBN) No5/11, Gulam Abbas 
Ali Khan 5th St, Town, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

101 05/01/2026 Jyoti Singh Anup Kumar 
Gopinathan (HSBN)

FLAT NUMBER- PB, 
LANDMARK 

VERTICA, PETERS 
ROAD, 

GOPALAPURAM, 
GOPALAPURAM, 

600086, chennai

  

102 05/01/2026 G Suresh Jayanthi (MTHR) 125/108, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

103 05/01/2026 Ramyam,m Mohanraj (HSBN) 31/61,, 
Seeran,puram,t,nagar, 

T,nagar, 
Nouthusmanroad, 

600017, 
Mambalam,guindy

  

104 05/01/2026 Ashwin Dandapani (FTHR) 31/10, Bharadeeswarar 
Colony 5th Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

105 05/01/2026 Mohamedasifhussein Hyder Ali (FTHR) 158/5, Avvai 
Shanmugam Salai, 

Town, Gopalapuram, 
600086, Gopalapuram

  

106 05/01/2026 MADHAVI MURTHY MURTHY S (HSBN) NO.26,, 
PARTHASARATHIPURAM 

EXTENSION, 
THIYAGARAYA 

NAGAR, 
THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 600017, 

GUINDY

  

107 05/01/2026 Akshay Kawarilal (FTHR) 172/7, Avvai 
Shanmugam Salai, 

Town, Gopalapuram, 
600086, Gopalapuram

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

108 05/01/2026 GURU S SWAMINATHAN C 
(FTHR)

New 75 Old 38 
Rishikesh Apts, G N 

CHETTY STREET, T 
NAGAR, T NAGAR, 

600017, GUINDY

  

109 05/01/2026 Arokiyamary Sandhiradevan (HSBN) 149/108,, 
Seeranpuramt,nagar, 

T,nagar, 
Nouthusmanroad, 

600017, 
Mambalam,guindy

  

110 05/01/2026 HARITHA M MURTHY S (FTHR) NO.26,, 
PARTHASARATHIPURAM 

EXTENSION, 
THIYAGARAYA 

NAGAR, 
THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 600017, 

GUINDY

  

111 05/01/2026 Mohandas Ravi Shankar Rao (WIFE) 333, Avvai Shanmugam 
Salai, Town, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Gopalapuram

  

112 05/01/2026 K AKILA D Kumar (HSBN) No 24/2 New No 6, 
Gulam Abbas Ali Khan 
7th St, Town, Greams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

113 05/01/2026 Mahadevan Janthi (WIFE) 35/69,, 
Seeranpuram,t,nagar, 

T,nagar, 
Nouthusmanroad, 

600017, 
Mambalam,guindy

  

114 05/01/2026 Swetha.M Murugan (FTHR) 46/159, Bharadeeswarar 
Colony 1st Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

115 05/01/2026 Subashree Veeraraghavan (FTHR) 123, Avvai Shanmugam 
Salai, Town, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Gopalapuram

  

116 05/01/2026 AHaLAQ AHAMED Mohamed AbulKhadar 
(FTHR)

No 13/5, Gulam Abbas 
Ali Khan 4th St, Town, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

117 05/01/2026 R,karthika Krishkuram (HSBN) 35/69,, 
Seeranpuram,t,nagar, 

T,nagar, 
Nouthusmanroad, 

600017, 
Mambalam,guindy

  

118 05/01/2026 KAMALA B BALU R (HSBN) NO.26,, 
PARTHASARATHIPURAM 

EXTENSION,, 
THIYAGARAYA 

NAGAR, 
THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 600017, 

GUINDY

  

119 05/01/2026 Gokulshree Veeramani (FTHR) 276/258, Avvai 
Shanmugam Salai, 

Town, Gopalapuram, 
600086, Gopalapuram

  

120 05/01/2026 G Manimaran M Kaleeswari (WIFE) 123/107, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

121 05/01/2026 Sathish Kumar S Sivakumar (FTHR) No.56, Azizmulk 2nd 
Street, Thousandlight, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

122 05/01/2026 Vindhya C Joseph (HSBN) 94, Bajanai Koil, Thiru 
Vi Ka Colony 2nd St, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

123 05/01/2026 KANNDASAN.E Ellappan (FTHR) No,5, Bharadeeswarar 
5th Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

124 05/01/2026 Veeramani Panneerselvam (WIFE) 276/258, Avvai 
Shanmugam Salai, 

Town, Gopalapuram, 
600086, Gopalapuram

  

125 05/01/2026 IRUDHAYASEELI Durairaj (FTHR) No 8, Gulam Abbas Ali 
Khan 5th St, Town, 

Greams Road, 600006, 
Egmore

  

126 05/01/2026 DIWAKAR.K Kannadasan (FTHR) No,5, Bharadeeswarar 
5th Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

127 05/01/2026 M,rohith Muthyammal (MTHR) 8,, Seeranpuram,y,nagar, 
T,nagar, 

Nouthusmanroad, 
600017, 

Mambalam,guindy

  

128 05/01/2026 U Swetha Udayakumar (FTHR) 116/118, 
Westnamachivayspuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

129 05/01/2026 Sivasubramaniam sathi velayutham 
(FTHR)

29, cochin House, 
Greems Road, Thousand 
Lights, 600006, Chennai

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

130 05/01/2026 RAMESHKUMAR Soman (FTHR) No 6 /12, Gulam Abbas 
Ali khan.5th St, Town, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

131 05/01/2026 MONIKA 
PRIYADHARSHINI P 

PRABHU (FTHR) NO.6/26,, 
PARTHASARATHIPURAM 

2ND STREET,, 
THIYAGARAYA 

NAGAR, 
THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 600017, 

GUINDY

  

132 05/01/2026 S SANTHI P SIVANESAN (HSBN) A3 ROSY MEALLIDA 
APARTMENTS, 2ND 
FLOOR 1ST STREET, 

GOPALAPURAM, 
GOPALAPURAM, 

600086, ZONE NINE

  

133 05/01/2026 Soorya R Ramachandran (FTHR) 1, Bajanai Koil, Thiru 
Vika Colony 4th St, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

134 05/01/2026 K RAJKUMAR KALIAMURTHY 
(FTHR)

174/64 G, SIVAN KOIL 
SOUTH STREET, 

KODAMBAKKAM, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 
600024, EGMORE

  

135 05/01/2026 C.K.Shylaja Sivaraman (HSBN) 22/3 Lakshmi Narayana 
Apartment, 135, 

Choolaimedu High 
Road, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

136 05/01/2026 V Santhosh Venkatesh (FTHR) 31/20, Karunanithinagar 
Westnamachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

137 05/01/2026 CLARA FATHIMa M A Joseph (HSBN) Flat No.F 1st Floor 
Prajwal Zen Apt, No.1 
zacharia Colony 2 nd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

138 05/01/2026 Samundeeswari Rameshkumar (HSBN) No 6/12, Gulam Abbas 
Ali Khan 5th St, Town, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

139 05/01/2026 Syamala.T Anilkumar (HSBN) No.45/93, 
Ellaiamman.colony, 

Teynampet, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapure

  

140 05/01/2026 G.Suresh Gopal (FTHR) 17/4, Dr.Ambedkar 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

141 05/01/2026 Chandira Sivasubramaniam 
(HSBN)

29, cochin house, 
greems road, Thousand 
lights, 600006, Chennai

  

142 05/01/2026 Aravindhan Rameshkumar (FTHR) No 6/12, Gulam Abbas 
Ali Khan 5th St, Town, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

143 05/01/2026 K.P.Sivaraman Pazhanan (FTHR) 22/3 Lakshmi Narayan 
Flat, 135, Dr Ambedkar 
Street,Choolaimedu high 

Road, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

144 05/01/2026 Hameed Abdul Bari 
Hameed Abdul Bari

K S M Ahamed Yaseen 
K S M Ahamed Yaseen 

(FTHR)

No10/21nd Cross St 
Lake Area Nungam, No 
10/21 2nd Cross St Lake 
Area, Egmore, Egmore, 

600034, Egmore

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

145 05/01/2026 R Arunkumar Rameshkumar (FTHR) No 6/12, Gulam Abbas 
Ali.khan 5th St, Town, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

146 05/01/2026 Pushpavalli N L Vijaya Padmanabhan R 
J (HSBN)

45/22, Ponnusamy 
Vathiyar Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedul, 600094, 
Egmore

  

147 05/01/2026 Prabakaran Govindapanikkerpadiyath 
(FTHR)

B4-24, Nageswara 
Road, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

148 05/01/2026 Surjina Juliat Peter (FTHR) 189/152 Ground Floor 
Lakshmi Apartment, 
Choolaimedu High 

Road, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

149 05/01/2026 Bharath Prakash (FTHR) 17/52, BEGUM 
SHAHIB STREET, 

THOUSAND LIGHTS, 
GREAMS ROAD, 
GREAMS ROAD, 
600006, CHENNAI

  

150 05/01/2026 Dharani M Suryakala (MTHR) H block No 2, 
Ramakamathupuram t 

nagar, T nagar, Tnagar, 
600017, Egmore

  

151 05/01/2026 Anilkumar Syamala (WIFE) No.45/93, Ellaiamman 
colony 4th Cross Street, 

Teynampet, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapore

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

152 05/01/2026 Yugan A Anandhan (FTHR) 18/42, Ponnusamy 
Vathiyar Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

153 05/01/2026 No 21 2nd Cross St 
Lake Area No

Hameed Abdul Bari 
Hameed Abdul Bari 

(OTHR)

No 21 2nd Cross St 
Lake Area Nungam, 

Nungambakkam, 
Egmore, Egmore, 
600034, Egmore

  

154 05/01/2026 SANTHANAM K KRISHNAN (FTHR) T2, 5 Kings Park 
Apartment, 1, Main 
Road, Ganga Nagar, 

Kodampakkam, 600024, 
Chennai

  

155 05/01/2026 MAHALAKSHMI .B DEVI (MTHR) No.68, Sarangapani 
Street GRTank, Tnagar, 

North Usmam Road, 
600017, Guindy

  

156 05/01/2026 D.Jayashree Dhandapani (FTHR) 37, P. V Koli 3rd Street, 
Royappettai, Royapettai, 

600014, Mylapore

  

157 05/01/2026 Geetha Lakshmi V.B Karthi N (HSBN) Flat No 76,O 
Block ,EPFO Staff 

Quarters, Dr 
Thirumoorthy Nagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

158 05/01/2026 NASIRA BEGAM MOHAMMED 
IBRAHIM (HSBN)

BABA FOUNDATION,
129/43, MUTAHAIAH 

STREET, 
VELLALLAR 
TEYNAMPET, 

GOPALAPURAM, 
600086, MYLAPORE

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

159 05/01/2026 A RAJ KUMAR ALEXPANDIAN 
(FTHR)

55/1, SECOND 
FLOOR, AZIZ MULK 

THIRD STREET, 
CHENNAI, 

THOUSAND LIGHTS, 
600006, EGMORE

  

160 05/01/2026 Dhilras Fathima.A AHMED Ali M (FTHR) No.13/09, 
Chokkalingam Nagar, 
City, Gopalapuram, 
600086, Mylapore

  

161 05/01/2026 Karthi N Geetha Lakshmi V B 
(WIFE)

76,O Block Type 2 EPF 
Quarters, Dr 

Thirumoorthy Nagar, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

162 05/01/2026 Tina Mary Rosari Tina 
Mary Rosari

Rosario Vinoth Rosario 
Vinoth (FTHR)

No 37 G2 Om Sai Ram 
Flats 1st Main, 

Nungambakkam, 
Egmore, Egmore, 
600034, Egmore

  

163 05/01/2026 Sripriyakumari Muralia (FTHR) 13/, 
Seeranpuram,t,nagar, 
T,nagar, Nouthusman, 

600017, 
Mambalam,guindy

  

164 05/01/2026 S Seetha Lakshmi V Subramanian (FTHR) 9/2B,GRN SRINIVAS, 
Dr Thirumoorthy Nagar 

Ist Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

165 05/01/2026 GAYATHRI .P VETRIVEL C (HSBN) NO.14, 
SARANGAPANI 

STREET GRTANK, 
T.NAGAR, NORTH 

USMAN ROAD, 
600017, Guindy

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

166 05/01/2026 Manju,j Karthikeyan (HSBN) 113/, Seeranpuram, 
T,nagar, 

Nouthusmanroad, 
600017, 

Mambalamguindy

  

167 05/01/2026 Logesh Manivel (FTHR) 7 E, M K Radha Nagar, 
S S Puram, Teynampet, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Mylapore

  

168 05/01/2026 S De Medici Zenith Salathiyan (FTHR) 6/14, Selva Vinayagar 
Koil Street, Anna 

Nedumpathai, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

169 05/01/2026 No 22 5th Cross St Lake 
Area Nungambakkam

Rathinambal 
Rathinambal (WIFE)

No 22 5th Cross St Lake 
Area, Nungambakkam, 

Egmore, Egmore, 
600034, Egmore

  

170 05/01/2026 Sherinancy Richard (FTHR) No 16/26, GAA Khan 
8th Street, Town, Grams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

171 05/01/2026 S.Durgadevi K R Senthil (HSBN) No.61, Ellaiamman 
Colony, City, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

172 05/01/2026 SWAMINATHAN C CHELLAPPAN (FTHR) New No 75 Old No 38 
Flat No 31, Rishikesh 

Apartments G N Chetty 
Road, T Nagar, T 

Nagae, 600017, Guindy

  

173 05/01/2026 Mahalakshi,s Anandhi (MTHR) 10/70,, Seeranpuram, 
T,nagar, 

Nouthusmanroad, 
600017, 

Mambalamguindy

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

174 05/01/2026 Bathrinath Shiva Prakesh (FTHR) 79/225, M K Radha 
Nagar, S S Puram, 

Teynampet, Greams 
Road, 600006, Mylapore

  

175 05/01/2026 Valli Valli Manikandan 
Manikandan (OTHR)

No184/154 lake Area 
Park Said Road, 
Nungambakkam, 
Egmore, Egmore, 
600034, Egmore

  

176 05/01/2026 Markantony Stanies Richard (FTHR) No 16/26, GAA Khan 
8th Street, Town, Grams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

177 05/01/2026 Keerthana Veeraragavan (FTHR) G 10, S S Puram, 
Teynampet, D M S, 
600006, Mylapore

  

178 05/01/2026 Ambujvalli Raghavan (FTHR) No:97/22, Ellaiamman 
Colony 1st Cross St, 
City, Gopalapuram, 
600086, Mylapore

  

179 05/01/2026 UMA S SWAMINATHAN C 
(HSBN)

New No 750 Old No 38 
Flat No31, Rishikesh 

Apartment G N Chetty 
Road, T Nagar, T Nagar, 

600017, Guindy

  

180 05/01/2026 Anush Thomas Cherian Thomas Cherian (FTHR) 4/8, Bragathabal Road, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

181 05/01/2026 Lakshmi Lakshmi Ramakrishnan 
Ramakrishnan (HSBN)

No 5/3 3rd Cross St 
Lake Area, 

Nungambakkam, 
Egmore, Egmore, 
600034, Egmore

  

182 05/01/2026 SANJEEVI .E ELUMALAI (FTHR) No.25, Sarangapani 
Streer.GRTank, 

T.NAGAR, 
NorthUsmanRoad, 

600017, Guindy

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

183 05/01/2026 Sherin Princy M Mariya Raj N (FTHR) No/40/53, Sowrastra 
Nagar 9th Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

184 05/01/2026 CHITRA S SRINIVASAN K 
(HSBN)

26/16, SOWRSTRA 
NAGAR 5TH STREET, 
Chennai, Choolaimedu, 

600094, Egmore

  

185 05/01/2026 HARINI S SHANKAR K (FTHR) 9/17, Chokkattan salai, 
Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam MDO 
Sub, 600034, Egmore

  

186 05/01/2026 S,dineshkumar Anandhi (MTHR) 10/70, Seeranpuram, 
T,nagar, 

Nouthusmanroad, 
600017, 

Mambalam,guindy

  

187 05/01/2026 Raghavan Amutharani (WIFE) No:97/22, Ellaiamman 
Colony 1st Cross St, 
City, Gopalapuram, 
600086, Mylapore

  

188 05/01/2026 No2 5th Cross St Lake 
Area Nungambakkam

Keerthivasan 
Keerthivasan (HSBN)

No 2 5th Cross St Lake 
Area, Nungambakkam, 

Egmore, Egmore, 
600034, Egmore

  

189 05/01/2026 BHUVANASUNDAR S SRINIVASAN N 
(FTHR)

26/16, SOWRASTRA 
NAGAR 5TH STREET, 
Chennai, Choolaimedu, 

600094, Egmore

  

190 05/01/2026 Sruthirekha K Kalaiselvan (FTHR) No 20/32, Grama 1 
Street, Nungambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600034, 

Guindy

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

191 05/01/2026 D M BRANAV 
VISHNU 

MUTHUNARAYANAN 
DEVANATHAN 

(FTHR)

FLAT B 2 NO 6 
SAVITHRI NILAYAM, 

BHAGIRATHI 
AMMAL STREET, T 
NAGAR, T NAGAR, 

600017, GUINDY

  

192 05/01/2026 A,meera Muthamal (MTHR) 93/81, Seeranpuram, 
T,nagar, 

Nouthusmanroad, 
600017, 

Mambalamguindy

  

193 05/01/2026 R.Roshini Ravi (FTHR) 8/12, Vannara Pathai 
Kodambakkam Chennai, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

194 05/01/2026 Arumugam Velu (FTHR) 61/2, South Siven Koil 
Street, City, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

195 05/01/2026 R,kannan Gunasundari (WIFE) 86,, Seeranpuram, 
T,nagar, 

Nouthusmanroad, 
600017, 

Mambalamguindy

  

196 05/01/2026 Madhumitha M Maruthamuthu (FTHR) 42/42, Prasana 
vinayagar kovil 3rd 

street, Pudhupet, 
Gopalapuram, 600014, 

Royapettah

  

197 05/01/2026 M Sathyasree V Madanagopal (FTHR) 116/118, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

198 05/01/2026 Ganesh Karthick 
Chackra Dhari

Ganesh Karthick 
Chackra Dhari (FTHR)

No.82appasamy, 
Chetpet, Chennai, 

Chetpet, 600031, Tamil

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

199 05/01/2026 Mohammed Shadu Kali Fulla (FTHR) No/93/40, Sowrastra 
Nagar 9th Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

200 05/01/2026 R,prethiyadevi Prasad (OTHR) I, Seeranpuram, T,nagar, 
Nouthusmanroad, 

600017, 
Mambalamguindy

  

201 05/01/2026 A FAREED ABDUL LATHIF 
(FTHR)

NO 47A, DR 
NATESAN ROAD, 

TRIPLICANE, 
TRIPLICANE, 600005, 

TRIPLICANE

  

202 05/01/2026 R,jyothi Prada (OTHR) 1,, Seetanpuram, 
T,nagar, Nouthusman, 

600017, 
Mambalamguindy

  

203 05/01/2026 BENJAMIN JONES S Sudhakar S (FTHR) 14/2 28, Sowrashtra 
Nagar 4TH Street, 

Chennai, Choolaimedu, 
600094, Egmore

  

204 05/01/2026 A Vadivel Anandhakrishnan 
(FTHR)

67/34, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

205 05/01/2026 G .Jayasankar D Boomathy (WIFE) 9/11 B/7 
Lakshminarayanan 

Apartment, Kumarappa 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

206 05/01/2026 Froiskahan Akbar (FTHR) No/93/40, Sowrashtra 
Nagar 9th Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

207 05/01/2026 JAYASHREE K KUMARAVEL (FTHR) 98, 7th Cross Street, 
TRUSTPURAM,, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
mambalam

  

208 05/01/2026 T,rajamani Prasda (OTHR) 1,, Seeranpuram, 
T,nagar, 

Nouthusmanroad, 
600017, 

Mambalamguindy

  

209 05/01/2026 S Parvathy D Gopalan (HSBN) 9/11, B7, Lakshmi 
Narayanan Appartment, 

Kumarappa Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

210 05/01/2026 MAANASA V Viswanathan R (FTHR) 15/3, Sowrastra Nagar 
4TH Street, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

211 05/01/2026 JAYALAKSHMI .V VELU (HSBN) No .16, Sarangapani 
StreetGRTank, Tnagar, 

Northusmanroad, 
600017, Guindy

  

212 05/01/2026 Devi Rajakuam (HSBN) 69/12,, Seeranpuram, 
T,nagar, 

Nouthusmanroad, 
600017, 

Mambalamguindy

  

213 05/01/2026 Kartheka R Rajeev Sai S (FTHR) No/58/A-3, Sowrastra 
Nagar 10th Street 

Subhikshaapt, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

214 05/01/2026 Narayanasamy V Vinayagam S (FTHR) 57/10, NEHRU 
STREET, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

215 05/01/2026 R,sangeetha Davi (MTHR) 13/7, Seeranpuram, 
T,nagar, 

Nouthusmanroad, 
600017, 

Mambalam,guindy

  

216 05/01/2026 MADHUMITHA V VISwANATHAN R 
(FTHR)

15/3, sowrashtra Nagar 
4TH Street, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

217 05/01/2026 ASMA SIDDIQUA AHAMED JAN M J 
(HSBN)

OLD NO. 22 NEW NO. 
81 THE PALM FLAT 

4B, 
JAYALAKSHMIPURAM 

SECOND STREET, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 

600034, EGMORE 
TALUK

  

218 05/01/2026 Sundaram Kamatchi (FTHR) 168/64-C Kumaran 
Tower Appartment, 

South Siven Koil Street, 
Egmore, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

219 05/01/2026 SWARNALAKSHMI Kannan (FTHR) Flat No 7CD,6TH 
BLOCK, KENCES 

ENCLAVE, 
RAMAKRUSHNA 

STREET, T NAGAR, 
Pondybazar, 600017, 

Guindy

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

220 05/01/2026 Geetha M Mohan Raj M (HSBN) No/41, B.E Colony 1st 
Main Road, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

221 05/01/2026 Mallika Murugan (OTHR) 57/29, Seeranpuram, 
T,nagar, 

Nouthusmanroad, 
600017, 

Mambalamguindy

  

222 05/01/2026 MALATHI .A ANANDHAN D 
(HSBN)

NO.38, 
SARANHSPANI 

STREET GRTANK, 
T .NAHAR, Narth 

Usman Road, 600017, 
Guindy

  

223 05/01/2026 Sneha Murali (FTHR) 89/59, Sivan Koil South 
Street, City, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

224 05/01/2026 Shalini Ashokkumar (FTHR) 34/79, Seeranpuram, 
T,nagar, 

Nouthusmanroad, 
600017, 

Mambalamguindy

  

225 05/01/2026 Samant.L.R Lavanya (MTHR) 108, South Siven Koil 
Street, City, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

226 05/01/2026 Kala Sri Kannan (HSBN) Flat No 7 CD,6TH 
BLACK,KENCES 

ENCLEVE, 
Ramakkirushna Street, T 
NAGAR, Pondybazar, 

600017, Guindy

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

227 05/01/2026 G.Karthikeyan S Suresh Kumar (FTHR) 4th Kammalar Sreet, 
Greasm Road, Thousand 

Light, Greas Road, 
600006, Engmor

  

228 05/01/2026 Saminathan Chinnathambi (FTHR) 26/18 2nd floor, Vallalar 
street, choolaimedu, 

choolaimedu, 600094, 
aminjikarai

  

229 05/01/2026 Barath Deva Kumar (FTHR) No34/18, GAA Khan 
8th Street, Town, Grams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

230 05/01/2026 M Sethukarasi K Muthuthaiya (FTHR) No.D3, Power 
Apartment Periya Road, 

T Nagar, T Nagar, 
600017, Guindy

  

231 05/01/2026 D Boomathy G Jayasankar (HSBN) 9/11 B7 
Lakshminarayana 

Apartment, Kumarappa 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

232 05/01/2026 Josephine Baskar (HSBN) 26/19 G -2 alpha 
Blossoms, Khan Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

233 05/01/2026 Giri Selvi (MTHR) 94, Seeranpuram, 
T,nagar, 

Nouthusmanroad, 
600017, 

Mambalamguindy

  

234 05/01/2026 Fathima Shahmiya Noorul Harque (FTHR) 121/45, Vaikundapuram 
2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

235 05/01/2026 Arunkumar Manjunathan (FTHR) 32,s2, Vannarpathai, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

236 05/01/2026 Kirubakaran Mathurai Muthu (FTHR) No.166 E-block, Thiru 
Vi Ka Kudiyiruppu, 

Teynampet, Teynampet, 
600018, Guindy

  

237 05/01/2026 K. LALITHA K Kuppuswamy (HSBN) No. 22/1,, Gangai 
Amman Koil Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

238 05/01/2026 Marie Benedict Ajay John Amalraj (FTHR) 80,2E,Poonam Apts, 
Nungambakkam High 

Road, Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

239 05/01/2026 Amutharani Raghavan (HSBN) No:97/22, Ellaiamman 
Colony 1st Cross St, 
City, Gopalapuram, 
600086, Mylapore

  

240 05/01/2026 Ayshath Shamliya Noorul Haque (FTHR) 121/45, Vaikundapuram 
2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

241 05/01/2026 Peter Mangal Raj Punnianathan (FTHR) No 22, Khan Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

242 05/01/2026 Praashath Banu (MTHR) No19/24A, GAA Khan 
8th.street, Town, Grams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

243 05/01/2026 SUMATHI .S SathishKumar (HSBN) NO13, Sarangspani 
Street GRTank, T.nagar, 

North Usma Road, 
600017, Guindy

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

244 05/01/2026 R Ranjithkumar N Raman (FTHR) 6th Block ,No 18, 
Pushpa Nagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Egmore, 600034, T 

Nagar

  

245 05/01/2026 KARTHICK 
KUMARAN 

Kannan (FTHR) 7CD,6TH BLOCK 
KENCES ENCLAVE, 

RAMKIRUSHNA 
STREET, T Ngar, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

246 05/01/2026 G J Gopalan G Jayasankar (FTHR) 9/11 B7 Lakshmi 
Narayana Apartment, 

Kumarappa Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

247 05/01/2026 Irfanbasha N Noorullah A B (FTHR) 5B,C Block,Anugraha 
Apartment, 

Nungambakkam High 
Road, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

248 05/01/2026 Sivagami Manikandan (HSBN) 13/7, Balaji,avenue,
2nd,stree, T,nagar, 
Nouthusmanroad, 

600017, 
Mambalam,guindy

  

249 05/01/2026 Monica Puruthivikar (HSBN) 4/9, Vaikundapuram 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

250 05/01/2026 Munusamy Saminathan (FTHR) No:58, East 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

251 05/01/2026 Ashokkumar Arumugam (FTHR) No.129 D.block, Thiru 
Vi Ka Kudiyiruppu, 

Teynampet, Teynampet, 
600018, Guindy

  

252 05/01/2026 M A .Joseph J Clara Fathima (WIFE) Flat No.F 1 st Floor 
Prajwal Zen Apt, No.1 
Zackaria Colony 2nd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

253 05/01/2026 S.M.Umamaheswari Premchand (HSBN) 7/3, Sterling 3rd Cross 
St, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

254 05/01/2026 Stalin T Thomas (FTHR) No 27/9, Grama 2 
Street, Nungambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600034, 

Guindy

  

255 05/01/2026 N Imran Basha Noorullah A B (FTHR) 5B,C Block,Anugraha 
Apartment, 

Nungambakkam High 
Road, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

256 05/01/2026 Thenmozhi Devakumar (HSBN) No34/18, GAA Khan 
8th Street, Town, Grams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

257 05/01/2026 Mounika Ramarajans (HSBN) 21/, Balaji,avenue, 
T,nagar, 

Nouthusmanroad, 
600017, 

Mambalamguindy

  

258 05/01/2026 SAMU .T THARANI (FTHR) No.42, Sarangapani 
Street.GRTank, 

T .NAGAR, NARTH 
USMAN ROAD, 
600017, Guindy

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

259 05/01/2026 Priyadharshini. D Dhamotharan C (FTHR) 38, Nallan Street, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

260 05/01/2026 K Ashok Kumar (FTHR) 12 C Block, S S Puram, 
M K Radha Nagar, 

Pandibazar, 600018, 
Mylapore

  

261 05/01/2026 Neethu Nandhakumar Nandhakumar (FTHR) No:46/168 Ground 
Floor, Nelson 

Manickam Road, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

262 05/01/2026 Paruvatham Bakdhavaichaiam 
(HSBN)

57/10, Nehru Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

263 05/01/2026 P Fathima Punnianathan (HSBN) No 18/22, Khan Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

264 05/01/2026 M Aishwarya Manikandan (HSBN) 6th Block,No17, Pushpa 
Nagar, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

265 05/01/2026 T. CHITHRA T PRASHANT (HSBN) 21/3, Zackriya Colony 1 
St Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

266 05/01/2026 Meenakumari Murali (FTHR) 1/, Seeranpuram, 
T,nagar, 

Nouthusmanroad, 
600017, 

Mambalamguindy

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

267 05/01/2026 Pathimamery Saravanan (HSBN) 56/141, Vaikundapuram 
2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Egmore, 600034, 

Egmore

  

268 05/01/2026 Ambrose Punnianathan (FTHR) New No 18 Old No 22, 
Khan Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

269 05/01/2026 Alaiyappan Murukesan (FTHR) No.137 D.block, 
Thiru.vi.ka.kudiyiruppu, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Guindy

  

270 05/01/2026 Shailashree. K P Krishnan (FTHR) 45/55, Nallan Street, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

271 05/01/2026 Revathi Aravind Kumar (FTHR) No 38, GAA Khan 9th 
Street, Town, Grams 

Road, 600006, Egmore

  

272 05/01/2026 PERUMAL V D Dhanalakshmi (WIFE) Door.no.4, 
Deivanayagam Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

273 05/01/2026 Raja S Sankar (FTHR) No 25, Grama 1st Street, 
Nungambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600034, 
Guindy

  

274 05/01/2026 Praveena R Ravikumar (FTHR) 46, Vaikundapuram 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

275 05/01/2026 Supriya Deepalakshmi (MTHR) No 8/29, Neelakandan 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

276 05/01/2026 M Sakthivel S Logesh (OTHR) 6th Block ,no 29, 
Pushpa Nagar, 

Nungambakkam, T 
Nagar, 600034, Egmore

  

277 05/01/2026 A Palani Adhimulam (FTHR) 99 C Block, S S Puram, 
Nakkirar Nagar, 

Tyagaraya Nagar, 
600017, Mylapore

  

278 05/01/2026 Sukanya Selvi Shankar Ramaswami 
(FTHR)

19/1,3rd Floor, Dr 
Thirumoorthy Nagar Ist 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

279 05/01/2026 Kamsala Dhanapal (HSBN) 57/10, NEHRU 
STREET, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

280 05/01/2026 Priyanka Ravikumar (FTHR) 46, Vaikundapuram 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

281 05/01/2026 Praveen Kumar Vennila A (MTHR) No 61/113, 
Thiruvenkatapuram 

Second Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

282 05/01/2026 Karthikeyan Balaji (FTHR) 11 and 13, Durgabai 
Deshmukh Rd, Pushpa 

Nagar, 
Nungambhakkam, 
Nungambhakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

283 05/01/2026 Nirmalkumar D Williams (FTHR) No.3/2, Azizmulk 2nd 
Street, Thousandlight, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  



Jan 6, 2026, 12:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

284 05/01/2026 S Dinesh Sudhakar (FTHR) 42 D Block Back Side, 
Nakkeeran Nagar, 

Teynampet, D M S, 
600018, Mylapore

  

285 05/01/2026 Venkateswari Pattabi Raman (HSBN) No17/6, GAA Khan 8th 
Street, Town, Grams 

Road, 600006, Egmore

  

286 05/01/2026 RAMKUMAR BABU Sanyasi Rao (FTHR) 30/4, Thilak Street, T 
Ngar, Pondybazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

287 05/01/2026 Nithya. M Muthukrishnan (HSBN) D-4 1St Floor, P And D 
Quarters Dr. 

Subburayan Nagar, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

288 05/01/2026 Sowmoya Ashok kumar (HSBN) 33 S S Puram, 
Nakkeeran Nagar, 

Teynampet, Greams 
Road, 600017, Mylapore

  

289 05/01/2026 Nandhini Augustin (FTHR) N/129, Thiruvika 
Kudieruppu, 

Teynampet, Pondy 
Bazzar, 600018, Guindy

  

290 05/01/2026 Rajakumari Kuppan (FTHR) 33 D Block Back Side, S 
S Puram, Teynampet, 

Greams Road, 600018, 
Mylapore

  

291 05/01/2026 Gayathri S Shanker Ramaswami 
(FTHR)

19/1,Ist Floor, Dr 
Thirumoorthy Nagar Ist 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

292 05/01/2026 S Yuvaraj Suresh Kumar (FTHR) No 58/121 A, 
Thiruvenkada puram 

Second Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

293 05/01/2026 NOORULLA SHERIF IBRAHIM SHERIF 
(FTHR)

NO 16/1, BEGUM 
SAHIB STREET 

MAKKIS GARDEN, 
THOUSAND LIGHT, 

GREAMS ROAD, 
600006, VALLUVAR 

KOTTAM

  

294 05/01/2026 Evengeline S Sandygreen K (FTHR) No.2/3, Azizmulk 4th 
Street, Thousandlight, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

295 05/01/2026 Kandasamy D Deivanayagam (FTHR) 57/10, NEHRU 
STREET, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

296 05/01/2026 ANUSIYA RAMBABU (HSBN) No 74 2nd Street, 
Vaikundapuram2nd 

Street, Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

297 05/01/2026 Suryaprasanth p Ponnar K (FTHR) No.14/1B,New No 26, 
Sowrastra Nagar 7th 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

298 05/01/2026 Anburani S Shanker Ramaswami 
(HSBN)

19/1,Ist Floor, Dr 
Thirumoorthy Nagar Ist 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

299 05/01/2026 Vijesh Chakkeri Selvam Vijesh Chakkeri Selvam 
(FTHR)

No.82appasamy, 
Chetpet, Chennai, 

Chetpet, 600031, Tamil

  

300 05/01/2026 Mary Josephine Augustine J (FTHR) No 29/103, 
Thiruvenkadapuram 2 

Nd Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

301 05/01/2026 Rajasekar Krishnamoorthy (FTHR) 23 D Block, S S Puram, 
Nakeeran Nagar, 

Pandibazar, 600017, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar

  

302 05/01/2026 Surendar. S Sugumar P (FTHR) 38/27, Nallan Street, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

303 05/01/2026 Sheik Thowfeeq Peer Mohamed Essa 
(FTHR)

Old No 5A New No 
100, Sivan Kovil South 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

304 05/01/2026 Vignesh Chakkari 
Selvam

Vignesh Chakkari 
Selvam (FTHR)

No.82appasamy, 
Chetpet, Chennai, 

Chetpet, 600031, Tamil

  

305 05/01/2026 Geetha Gunasekar (HSBN) 46, Vaikundapuram 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

306 05/01/2026 Parameshwari Dhanasingh (HSBN) 24 H Block, S S Puram, 
Teynampet, Greams 

Road, 600017, Mylapore

  

307 05/01/2026 JAYAPAL Ramasamy (FTHR) S3,4/24, CHARI 
STREET, T NGAR, 
Pondybazar, 600017, 

Guindy

  

308 05/01/2026 SRINIVASAN GANESN (FTHR) No 15/29, BALU 
Muthali Street, T 

NAGAR, T NAGAR, 
600017, GUiNDY

  

309 05/01/2026 Gowri Kanagavel (HSBN) E6/1,TNHB Quarters, 
Ground Floor,, South 
Sivan Kovil Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

310 05/01/2026 Kodimalar Siva (HSBN) 20/25, Begum Sahip 3rd 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

311 05/01/2026 Muthu Krishnammal S Shanmuga Sundaram 
(HSBN)

56,K Block,EPFO Staff 
Quarters, Dr 

Thirumoorthy Nagar, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

312 05/01/2026 Lavanya Devaraj (FTHR) 37 G Block, S S Puram, 
Teynampet, Greams 

Road, 600006, Mylapore

  

313 05/01/2026 Swathi Rajan (FTHR) E3/6, TNHB Quarters, 
South Sivan Kovil 

Street, Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

314 05/01/2026 Prithivi Raj P Praphakaran (FTHR) 69/32, Vaikundapuran 
2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

315 05/01/2026 Varalakshmi Rajan (FTHR) E3/6,, South Sivan 
Kovil Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

316 05/01/2026 Sandhiya P Parasuraman (FTHR) 9 G Block, S S Puram, 
M K Radha Nagar, 

Teynampet, 600018, 
Mylapore

  

317 05/01/2026 LATHA BAI GOWRI SHANKAR 
(HSBN)

3B,3rd Floor,7th Block 
Kences, 

Ramakkirushnaa Street, 
T Ngar, Pondybazar, 

600017, Guindy
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

318 05/01/2026 Evajancy Dsilva (FTHR) 9/7, Begum Shakip 3rd 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

319 05/01/2026 Loyed George Sangeetha (WIFE) 152/67, Sivan Kovil 
South Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

320 05/01/2026 Murugan Stephan (FTHR) 12 G Block, S S Puram, 
Teynampet, Greams 

Road, 600018, Mylapore

  

321 05/01/2026 PAVITHRA .M MANIVANNAN 
(FTHR)

NO .5, 
SARANGAPANISTREETGRTANK, 

T Nagar, 
Northusmanroad, 
600017, Guindy

  

322 05/01/2026 USHA DEVARAJAN (HSBN) 6, Thilak Street, T Ngar, 
Pondybazar, 600017, 

Guindy

  

323 05/01/2026 Dinesh Kumar Babu (FTHR) 7, Begam Shakib 3rd 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

324 05/01/2026 Bhavesh Manoj Kumar (FTHR) No.28/2, Neelakandan 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

325 05/01/2026 Nancy Mary John (FTHR) 8, Begum Sahip Street, 
Thousand Light, Greams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

326 05/01/2026 Justin Benito B Baskar (FTHR) No.26/19 G2 Alpha 
Blossoms, Khan Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

327 05/01/2026 Saraswathi Kuppusamy (FTHR) 63 L Block, S Spuram, 
M K Radha Nagar, 

Greams Road, 600006, 
Mylapore

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
06/01/2026

To date
06/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 06/01/2026 Subiksha K Kumar (FTHR) No112/59, 
Thiruvengadapuram 2nd 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

2 06/01/2026 Krithika Rajendaran (FTHR) 10 H Block, S S Puram, 
M K Radhanagar, 

Greams Road, 600006, 
Mylapore

  

3 06/01/2026 Aarthy Nelson (HSBN) 36/8, Begum Shaib 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

4 06/01/2026 AISSHWARYA THIYAGARAJAN 
NAGARAJAN (FTHR)

G/1 Kanakathara 
Laksjmi Kesals, Chari 

Street, T Ngar, 
Pondybazar, 600017, 

Guindy

  

5 06/01/2026 Padmini Kumar (HSBN) No. 112/59, 
Thiruvengadapuram 2 

Nd Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

6 06/01/2026 Vishal Minnal Vaasan (FTHR) No83/120, 
Thiruvengadapuram 2 

Nd Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

7 06/01/2026 AHAMED JAN M J A M JANI (FTHR) OLD NO.22 NEW NO.
81 THE PALM FLAT 

NO.4B, 
JAYALAKSHMIPURAM 

SECOND STREET, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 

600034, EGMORE 
TALUK

  

8 06/01/2026 E Sasi Kumar S Rubini (WIFE) No42/123, 
Thiruvengadapuram 2 

Nd Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

9 06/01/2026 J Murali Meena (WIFE) No 24/128, 
Thiruvengadapuram 2 

Nd Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

10 06/01/2026 Meena Murali (HSBN) No 24/128, 
Thiruvengadapuram 2nd 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

11 06/01/2026 N Dinesh Karthik Nagarajan (FTHR) No 19/9, Khan Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

12 06/01/2026 Suresh Kumar Vijayalakshmi (MTHR) No 19/9, Khan Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

13 06/01/2026 Amalorpavamary Amburose (HSBN) No 6/25, Khan Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

14 06/01/2026 Valsala Katherine John Sunder Singh 
(HSBN)

22 B4 Subhiksha 
Apartment, Sherfudeen 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

15 06/01/2026 Precilla Selvakumari Samuel Jesubatham 
(HSBN)

No 26 First Floor A5 
Jesubatham Villa, 
Sherfuddin Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

16 06/01/2026 Vishnuvardhan Dhanasekar (FTHR) 51/2 old No 17, 
Sherfuddin Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

17 06/01/2026 Vishwandhini Dhanasekar (FTHR) new No 51/2 old No17, 
Sherfudeen Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

18 06/01/2026 Lakshmi Subramanian (HSBN) 2/12 s4 Salma Majestic 
Square, Sherfudeen 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

19 06/01/2026 C Swamidurai Jeevakodi (WIFE) No.10, Sherfudeen 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

20 06/01/2026 A Ramya Alagappan (FTHR) 18/28, Sherfudeen 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

21 06/01/2026 G Krishnaveni Thesiammal (MTHR) Flat No 7 Ishwarya 
Apartments, Sherfuddin 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

22 06/01/2026 Thesiammal Gnanam (HSBN) Flat No 7 Aishwariya 
Apartments, Sherfudeen 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

23 06/01/2026 JOEL JEYARAJ MUKESH RAJKUMAR 
(FTHR)

NO.13/27, Arokyasamy 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

24 06/01/2026 Abirami Venkatesan (HSBN) 9th Block ,No 24, 
Pushpa Nagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

25 06/01/2026 Nithish Abirami (MTHR) 9th Block,No 24, 
Pushpa Nagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

26 06/01/2026 Gowsalya R Raman (FTHR) 1st Block ,No20, Pushpa 
Nagar, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

27 06/01/2026 Padmasri Abirami (MTHR) 9th Block ,No 24, 
Pushpa Nagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

28 06/01/2026 Rishaab Chairmaakumar 
S

Selvakumar T R (FTHR) 175 Flat no 29 
Arunodhaya, 

Choolaimedu, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

29 06/01/2026 Raman G Rani (MTHR) 1st Block,No 20, Pushpa 
Nagar, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

30 06/01/2026 Sumathi R Raman (HSBN) 1st Block,no 20, Pushpa 
Nagar, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600064, Egmore

  

31 06/01/2026 Arumugam Dhamotharan (FTHR) 57/10, Nehru Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

32 06/01/2026 Bhuvaneshwari V Ashok (FTHR) 7th Block, No.20, 
Pushpaa Nagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

33 06/01/2026 Gowtham R Raman (FTHR) 1st Block ,No20, Pushpa 
Nagar, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

34 06/01/2026 Soniya Suresh (FTHR) 20/25, Begam Shahip 
3rd Street, Thousand 
Light, Greams Road, 

600006, Egmore

  

35 06/01/2026 R.Dhevaki Ragavan (HSBN) 7th Block, No.29, 
Pushpaa Nagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

36 06/01/2026 D Divyapriya Megala (MTHR) 5th Block , No14, 
Pushpa Nagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

37 06/01/2026 Mary John (HSBN) 36A/8, Begam Shakib1 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

38 06/01/2026 Sandhiya P Balamurugan (FTHR) 7th Block ,No18, 
Pushpa Nagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

39 06/01/2026 A,purna Annamalai (FTHR) 8/21,, Balaji,avenue2st, 
T,nagar, 

Nouthusmanroad, 
600017, 

Mambalam,guindy

  

40 06/01/2026 C Dharahan Chandrasekaran (FTHR) 212/156 F5 1st Floor 
Share Square, 

Choolaimedu, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

41 06/01/2026 M Jayakumar Bhavani (WIFE) 1st Block ,No 21, 
Pushpa Nagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

42 06/01/2026 A,kannammai Annamalai (HSBN) 8/21,, Balajiaveunue, 
T,nagar, 

Nouthusmanroad, 
600017, 

Mambalam,guindy

  

43 06/01/2026 Sufiya Sulthana V M Mohamed Akram A A 
(HSBN)

No 4 4st Street, 
Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Chennai
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

44 06/01/2026 Suresh Ramya (WIFE) 5th Block ,No 27, 
Pushpa Nagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

45 06/01/2026 Manikandan Manikandan Valli Valli (MTHR) No 184/159 park Said 
Road, Nungambakkam, 

Egmore, Egmore, 
600034, Egmore

  

46 06/01/2026 Subasri D Manimaran (HSBN) A2 1 St Floor 2/20 
Ceebros Subramayam 

Fl, Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gplopalapuram, 600086, 
Gopalapuram

  

47 06/01/2026 Geetha Sankar Geetha 
Sankar

S V Sankar S V Sankar 
(HSBN)

No 8 7th Cross St Lake 
Area, Nungambakkam, 

Egmore, Egmore, 
600034, Egmore

  

48 06/01/2026 Lakshmi Vankatraman (HSBN) Oldno 16 Nno2 4 Th 
Street, Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Chennai

  

49 06/01/2026 Anand K Anand K Eswari Eswari (MTHR) No 184/159 Park Said 
Road 7th Cross St, 
Nungambakkam, 
Egmore, Egmore, 
600034, Egmore

  

50 06/01/2026 Vankatraman Subramaniam (FTHR) Old No 16 No 2 4 Th 
Street, Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Chennai
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

51 06/01/2026 Sabesan Sabesan Sumathi Sumathi 
(WIFE)

No 27/14 5th Cross St 
Lake Area, 

Nungambakkam, 
Egmore, Egmore, 
600034, Egmore

  

52 06/01/2026 Riya Abraham Abraham Oomman 
(FTHR)

No14/4ono12/4seagullapts 
2nd Floor, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Chennai

  

53 06/01/2026 Ashwin Abraham Abraham Oomman 
(FTHR)

No 10/4ono12/4seagull 
Apts 2 Nd Floor, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Chennai

  

54 06/01/2026 Kalaiselvi Anbuselvan (HSBN) No17/6, GAA Khan 8th 
Street, Town, Grams 

Road, 600006, Egmore

  

55 06/01/2026 ZUHA AMAANAH MOHAMMED 
MANSOOR SHAHED 

(FTHR)

29, AMBROSIA 
PYCROFTS GARDEN 

ROAD, CRESENT 
SCHOOL, 

NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
GREAMS ROAD, 
GREAMS ROAD, 

600006, THOUSAND 
LIGHTS TALUK

  

56 06/01/2026 Rehana Begum Shukath Ahmed (HSBN) No.79/28/2, Muthaiah 
Street, Vellala 
Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Chennai

  

57 06/01/2026 Venkatesan Venugopal (FTHR) No 26, GAA Khan 9th 
Street, Town, Grams 

Road, 600006, Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

58 06/01/2026 Balaji Dinakar Rao Sudhamayee (WIFE) 4B 4th Floor Srinivasa 
Apartment, Srinivasam 

Apartment Drivers 
Colony, T.nagar, Pondy 
Bazzar, 600017, Guindy

  

59 06/01/2026 Arunadevi B Balan (FTHR) 22/C2 DWARAKA 
FLAT, Puliyur 2nd 

Main Road,Trustpuram, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

60 06/01/2026 Shankar G Gopal (FTHR) No 25, Grama 1 Street, 
Nungambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600034, 
Guindy

  

61 06/01/2026 MADHUMITHA.k Kannadhasan (FTHR) No.5, Bharadeeswarar 
Colony 5th Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

62 06/01/2026 Ajay Priyan Govindan (FTHR) 3/2, Kamarajapuram 
First Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

63 06/01/2026 VASUKI RAJABATHAR (FTHR) 12/105, NEHRU 
STREET, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, CHENNAI

  

64 06/01/2026 No 5/3 3rd Cross St 
Lake Area 

Nungambakkam

Ramakrishnan 
Ramakrishnan (FTHR)

No 5/3 3rd Cross Lake 
Area, Nungambakkam, 

Egmore, Egmore, 
600034, Egmore

  

65 06/01/2026 R Sudhamayee Balaji Dinakar Rao 
(HSBN)

4B, Srinivasam 
Apartment Drivers 

Colony, Chennai, Pondy 
Bazzar, 600017, Guindy
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

66 06/01/2026 V,chithra,bargavi P S Vyasarajan (HSBN) Flat,7, Sri,malola, 
Apartments/no176old/no,

93, T,nagar, 
Nouthusmanroad, 

600017, 
Mambalam,guindy

  

67 06/01/2026 Shaukath Ahmed Ahmed Rehana Begum (WIFE) No.79/28/2, Muthaiah 
Street, Vellala 
Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Chennai

  

68 06/01/2026 Thilagavathi Dhivagar (HSBN) No 26/22, Grama Stret, 
Nungambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600034, 
Guindy

  

69 06/01/2026 Ann Jasmine D Daniel Jaipandian 
(FTHR)

23/3, Kangasri Nagar, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapure

  

70 06/01/2026 Navaneetham Kuppuswamy (HSBN) 5/21 Sangeetha 
Apartments, Balamuthu 
Krishna Street, T Nagar, 

North Usman Road, 
600017, Guindy

  

71 06/01/2026 Swetha Sudheer Sudheer Kumar  (FTHR) 143 G Gayathri 
Apartment, sterling 

road, nungambakkam, 
nungambakkam, 
600034, egmore

  

72 06/01/2026 LAVANYA S SARAVANAN (HSBN) OLD NO 19/2 NEW 5, 
BALU STREET, 
THIYAGARAYA 

NAGAR, 
THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 600017, 

THOUSAND LIGHTS

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

73 06/01/2026 S. Keerthanaa Satheesh Kumar (FTHR) 102/26, Pillaiyar Koil 
Street, Teynampet, 

Teynampet, 600018, 
Zone9/teynampet/

mylapore

  

74 06/01/2026 Akash G Sathya (FTHR) 498 R Block, Tiruvika 
Kudiruppu, Chennai, 
Azhwarpet, 600018, 

Mylapore

  

75 06/01/2026 HEMASHREE MANOHARAN (FTHR) NO 85/43, 7TH CROSS 
STREET 

TRUSTPURAM, 
KODAMBAKKAM 

VILLAGE, 
KODAMBAKKAM 

POST, 600024, 
THOUSAND LIGHTS

  

76 06/01/2026 Sidharth Thambi Durai (FTHR) No21, GAA Khan 8th 
Street, Town, Grams 

Road, 600006, Egmore

  

77 06/01/2026 Sivakumar P Vijayalakshmi (MTHR) 2/13,S-4,swarma 
Apartment, Puliyur 2nd 
Main Road,Trustpuram, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

78 06/01/2026 Kalyani Devaraj (HSBN) No:68/81, Ellaiamman 
Colony 3 Corees Steert, 

City, Gopalapuram, 
600086, Mylapore

  

79 06/01/2026 No 1park Said Roaf 
Lake Area 

Nungambakkam

Kareem Yaser Kareem 
Yaser (HSBN)

No 1 Park Said Lake 
Area, Nungambakkam, 

Egmore, Egmore, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

80 06/01/2026 Venkatesan Nivedha (WIFE) 45/49, Kamarajapuram 
Second Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

81 06/01/2026 Soundarya Balaji Balaji Dinakar Rao 
(FTHR)

4B, Srinivasam 
Aparment Drivers 

Colony, Chennai, Pondy 
Bazzar, 600017, Guindy

  

82 06/01/2026 Jayalakshmi Sathiamurthi (HSBN) 23/4 12/4, Kanaga Sri 
Nagar, Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapure

  

83 06/01/2026 Vashishtaa Sri Chandrasekaran V 
(FTHR)

549 T Block, Tiruvika 
Kudiruppu, Chennai, 
Aazhwarpet, 600018, 

Mylapore

  

84 06/01/2026 Preethi M Murali Shankar (FTHR) 22/16, South Gangai 
Amman Koil 2nd Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

85 06/01/2026 Liyakath Ahmed Rehana Begum (MTHR) No 79/28/2, Muthaiah 
Street, Vellala 
Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Chennai

  

86 06/01/2026 Kuppusamy Raja (FTHR) 5/21 Sangeetha 
Apartments, Balamuthu 
Krishna Street, T Nagar, 

North Usman Road, 
600017, Guindy

  

87 06/01/2026 Priyadharshini Ramesh (FTHR) 90/101, Flat 12 1st 
Floor, Mani Villa, 

Vannier Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

88 06/01/2026 Ramesh Rajeswari (WIFE) 112, Sivan Koil South 
Street, City, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

89 06/01/2026 Nandlal Pokardas Pokardas (FTHR) 10 meridian Building 2 
Flooor, George Avenue, 
Allwarpet, Allwarpet, 

600018, Mylapure

  

90 06/01/2026 Sadhana Fenelon Manju Shanmugam 
(MTHR)

204, T T K Road 
Parthasarathi Gardan, 
Alwerpet, Alwerpat, 

600018, Mylapur

  

91 06/01/2026 S Arsath Ahamed S 
Arsath Ahamed

Sahul Hameed Risvan 
Sahul Hameed Risvan 

(FTHR)

No 184/159 park Said 
Road, Nungambakkam, 

Egmore, Egmore, 
600034, Egmore

  

92 06/01/2026 S Meriam Sankar (FTHR) No 25, Grama1 Street, 
Nungambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600034, 
Guindy

  

93 06/01/2026 Deepika Nandlal Nandlal Pokardas 
(HSBN)

10, George Avenue, 
Allwarpet, Allwarpet, 

600018, Mylapure

  

94 06/01/2026 Rishiaswath Chandrasekaran (FTHR) 549.t.block.T.v.k.Nager, 
Nager, Chennai, 

Aazhwarpet, 600018, 
Mylapore

  

95 06/01/2026 U Shankar Umapathi (FTHR) 3/34, Mangali Pillai 
Thottam, Chennai, 

Pondy Bazzar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

96 06/01/2026 Vimala Pandian (HSBN) G-block No.16, 
Giriyappa Road, 

Chennai, Pondy Bazar, 
600017, Guindy

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

97 06/01/2026 Ramapuram Arjuna Om 
prakash

R J Arjuna (FTHR) 28-1, josier street, 
nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

98 06/01/2026 D s krishna DLsounderrajan (FTHR) 29 flat G 1, Trustpuram 
1rd cross.street, 
kodambakkam, 

kodambakkam, 600024, 
egmor

  

99 06/01/2026 syed mujtaba aamir s shamshad ali s (FTHR) new no 45 old no 18  1st 
floor, begum main 
street, royapettah, 

royapettah, 600014, 
royapettah

  

100 06/01/2026 M Chandrasekaran Mugunthan (FTHR) 617 W, Tiruvika 
Kudiruppu, Chennai, 
Aazhwarpet, 600018, 

Mylapore

  

101 06/01/2026 Aarti N Wadhwa Nandlal Pokardas 
(FTHR)

10, George Avenue, 
Allwarpet, Allwarpet, 

600018, Mylapure

  

102 06/01/2026 Arulmary Kalidass (HSBN) No9/3/2, GAA Khan 8th 
Street, Town, Grams 

Road, 600006, Egmore

  

103 06/01/2026 No 209 Valluvar 
Koddam High Road 

Nungambakkam

Richie Edison Richie 
Edison (HSBN)

No 209 Valluvarkoattam 
High Road, Nungam 

Bakkam, Egmore, 
Egmore, 600034, 

Egmore

  

104 06/01/2026 Gajalashmi Balaraman (HSBN) No/13/62, Sowrastra 
Nagar 10th Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

105 06/01/2026 A Nithish Balaji P Tamilarasi (MTHR) 3/10, Mangali Pillai 
Thottam, Chennai, 

Pondy Bazzar, 600017, 
Guindy

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

106 06/01/2026 Devesh Ramasubramanian 
(FTHR)

No: 26, Palat Sankaran 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

107 06/01/2026 Jeyarajan A Vijayanthi Jason (WIFE) OLD NO 32/ 33, NEW 
NO 14/16, B6 ADHISRI 

APARTMENTS, 
KOTHARI ROAD, 

NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
Chennai, 600034, 

EGMORE

  

108 06/01/2026 Shilpa Wadhwa Nandlal Pokardas 
(FTHR)

10, George Avenue, 
Allwarpet, Allwarpet, 

600018, Mylapure

  

109 06/01/2026 Thulasi S Deepasri (MTHR) No.16, Tank Bund 
Road, Nungambakkam, 

North Usman Road, 
600034, Egmore

  

110 06/01/2026 Malliga S Shankar (HSBN) No 25/24, Grama 
1street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600034, 

Guindy

  

111 06/01/2026 D S Aravind D L SounderRajan 
(FTHR)

29 Flat G1, 
TRUSTPURAM 1 ST 

CROSS.STREE, 
kodambakkam, 

kodambakkam, 600024, 
egmor

  

112 06/01/2026 C Preetham Chandrasekaran (FTHR) 617 W, Tiruvika 
Kudiruppu, Chennai, 
Aazhwarpet, 600018, 

Mylapore

  

113 06/01/2026 V Hariharan V Venugopal (FTHR) 3/48, Mangali Pillai 
Thottam, Chennai, 

Pondy Bazzar, 600017, 
Guindy

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

114 06/01/2026 Kamesh Bala Raman (FTHR) No17/6, GAA Khan 8th 
Street, Town, Grams 

Road, 600006, Egmore

  

115 06/01/2026 Khushee Ranjrrth Kumar (FTHR) 10, Artheyapuram Main 
Rosd, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

116 06/01/2026 Srimayi Sathyanarayana (FTHR) Jamals Vani Mahal Flat 
No: 1B 1st Floor, No 3 
Lady Madhavan Road, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

117 06/01/2026 Lakshya Jain Sanjay Kumar (FTHR) No.31A, Tank Bund 
Road, Nungambakkam, 

North Usman Road, 
600034, Egmore

  

118 06/01/2026 Shriyans Anumalasetty Sathyanarayana (FTHR) Jamals Vani Mahal First 
Floor B2, No 3 Lady 

Madhavan Road, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

119 06/01/2026 OMER KHATHAB Riyaz Ahamed (FTHR) 19/50, Nuw Tank Street, 
Nugambakkam, 

Nugambakkam, 600034, 
Egmore

  

120 06/01/2026 Vishnupriyan Premkumar (FTHR) No:81, East 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

121 06/01/2026 Lokesh Anbu Selvan (FTHR) No17/6, GAA Khan 8th 
Street, Town, Grams 

Road, 600006, Egmore

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

122 06/01/2026 sithra.sounder rajan souder Rajan (HSBN) 29 FLat g1, 
Trustpuram1 st.cros 

street, kodambakkam, 
kodambakkam, 600024, 

egmor

  

123 06/01/2026 Abdul Rahman Mohamed Faleel (FTHR) 34A, Perumalkovil 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

124 06/01/2026 Naina Mohamed A Fathima Gani H (FTHR) Silver Scheme 
Apartment Flat No B3, 
No 6/2 scheme Road, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

125 06/01/2026 A Dharun Arokayarajan (FTHR) 591 V, Tiruvika 
Kudiruppu, Chennai, 
Aazwaarpet, 600018, 

Mylapore

  

126 06/01/2026 Deepika Aravin Kumar (FTHR) No38, GAA Khan 9th 
Street, Town, Grams 

Road, 600006, Egmore

  

127 06/01/2026 J S Mohamed S M Jafar Sadiq (FTHR) 22/44, New Tank Street, 
Nugambakkam, 

Nugambakkam, 600034, 
Egmore

  

128 06/01/2026 Alphonsepandian .S Sundarapanian (FTHR) No.111/17, Tank Bund 
Road, Nungambakkam, 

North Usman Road, 
600034, Egmore

  

129 06/01/2026 Sowbharnicka Ravi (FTHR) 14/12, Athreyapuram 
Main Road, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

130 06/01/2026 Swetha Anbu Selvan (FTHR) No17/6, GAA Khan 8th 
Street, Town, Grams 

Road, 600006, Egmore

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

131 06/01/2026 Kalpana Vasudevan Vasudevan (HSBN) 168.Flat No.B104 
Majestic Shore 

Apartmen, Choolaimedu 
High Road, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

132 06/01/2026 SUBHASHINI Ananndarupan (HSBN) No 1, Veerabadran 
Street, Nugambakkam, 

Nugambakkam, 600034, 
Egmore

  

133 06/01/2026 Vasanthi Rajkumar (HSBN) No18/38, GAA Khan 
9th Street, Town, Grams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

134 06/01/2026 Sree Siddartdha Swamy Sadanandham (FTHR) No.7 1st Floor-
Mahalakshmi Flots, 
Tank Bund Road, 

Nungambakkam, North 
Usman Road, 600034, 

Egmore

  

135 06/01/2026 Jayakumari Devaraju (HSBN) 14/7, Athreyapuram 1st 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

136 06/01/2026 Banumathi Pusparaj (HSBN) 541Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

137 06/01/2026 Rajkumar Muniamma (MTHR) No 13/38, GAS Khan 
9th Street, Town, Grams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

138 06/01/2026 Janani Prasad C Prasad (HSBN) 75, Kamarajar street, 
chennai, teynampet, 

600018, chennai

  

139 06/01/2026 UTHAMAKODISHWARAN Kalimuthu (FTHR) 8/15, Kumarappa Lane, 
Nugambakkam, 

Nugambambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

140 06/01/2026 Rajkumar Pusparaj (FTHR) 541Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

141 06/01/2026 Kanthamani Ram (HSBN) No. 316/688, 
Dr.Thomas Road, 

Thiyagaraya Nagar, 
Pandi Bazar, 600017, 

Guindy

  

142 06/01/2026 LAKSHMANAN.A Arunachalam (FTHR) 23/10, Muthu Street, 
Royappettai, Royapettai, 

600014, Mylapore

  

143 06/01/2026 Sweety Jain Naresh Kumar S (FTHR) No.31A, Tank Bund 
Road, Nungambakkam, 

North Usman Road, 
600034, Egmore

  

144 06/01/2026 DHARRSHANI.P PARTHIBAN M 
(FTHR)

NO .9, Sarangapsni 
Street GRTank, 

TNAGAR, 
Northusmanroad, 
600017, Guindy

  

145 06/01/2026 Gnanambal Sugumaran (HSBN) No23/24, GAA Khan 
9th Street, Town, Grams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

146 06/01/2026 K Tharunkumar Kamalakannan (FTHR) 19/22, Kumarappa Lane, 
Nugambakkam, 

Nugambakkam, 600034, 
Egmore

  

147 06/01/2026 Jayabal Kannayiram (FTHR) No. 14/2, Dr. Thomas 
Road, Thiyagaraya 
Nagar, Pandi Bazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

148 06/01/2026 Keerthana Pitchaimani (FTHR) 2A/1, Athreyapuram 
2nd Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

149 06/01/2026 AMPERE K KANAGARAJ S P 
(FTHR)

G1, MET STAFF 
QUARTERS, 6, 

COLLEGE ROAD, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
SHASTRIBHAVAN, 
600006, CHENNAI

  

150 06/01/2026 Sandhya Sankar (HSBN) No. 13/27, Dr. Thomas 
Road, Thiyagaraya 
Nagar, Pandi Bazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

151 06/01/2026 CHRISTINA S THOMAS AROCKIA 
LAZAR (HSBN)

4 First Floor 9th 
Avenue, Harrington 

Road, Chetpet, Chennai, 
900031, Egmore

  

152 06/01/2026 V.U. Irwin Kumar USHA (MTHR) 4/18 B MA Garden 
Street, MA Garden, 

Teynampet, Teynampet, 
600018, Zone 9/ 

mylapore/ teynampet

  

153 06/01/2026 NEETHU .R RAMLAL B (FTHR) NO.49, 
SARANGAPANI 

STREET GRTANK, 
Tnagar, 

Northusmanroad, 
600017, Guindy

  

154 06/01/2026 HESMAPRIYA JAYAKANTHAN 
(FTHR)

NO 19/14, SAKTHI 
NAGAR 5TH STREET, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

155 06/01/2026 M. Lokesh MARAN (FTHR) 33, MA Garden, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone9/
mylapore/teynampet

  

156 06/01/2026 Dr.H V Hande Madappa Hande (FTHR) 30, Uttamar Gandhi 
Salai, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

157 06/01/2026 Khyati Malhotra Neeraj Malhotra (HSBN) No 36/37, Gill Nagar 2 
Nd Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

158 06/01/2026 N.kumar Nagarathinam (FTHR) 14/25, Pillaiyar Koil 
Street, Teynampet, 

Teynampet, 600018, 
Zone9/mylapore/

Teynampet

  

159 06/01/2026 Sujatha Rajarajacholan (HSBN) 346/20, Subedhar 
Garden, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

160 06/01/2026 BALAJI .M MANI E (FTHR) No .21c/27, Sarangapani 
Street Grtank, 

T.NAGAR, Northusman 
Road, 600017, Guindy

  

161 06/01/2026 Yuvaraj Srinivasan (FTHR) No.655, Dr. Thomas 
Road, Thiyagaraya 
Nagar, Pandi Bazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

162 06/01/2026 Kamini Malhotra Bharat Bhushan 
Malhotra (HSBN)

Old No 36new No 37, 
Gill Nagar 2nd Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

163 06/01/2026 Sujatha LVS SIVAM (HSBN) 12/25-2 Pillaiyar Koil 
Street, Pillaiyar Koil 
Street, Teynampet, 

Teynampet, 600018, 
Zone9/ Teynampet/

mylapore

  

164 06/01/2026 Palani Krishnan (FTHR) 119/67, New Vellalar 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

165 06/01/2026 Neeraj Malhotra Khyati Malhotra (WIFE) Old No 36 New No 37, 
Gill Nagar 2nd Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

166 06/01/2026 LVS SIVAM Venkataraman (FTHR) 12/25-2, Pillaiyar Koil 
Street, Teynampet, 

Teynampet, 600018, 
Zone 9/mylapore/ 

teynampet

  

167 06/01/2026 Lavanya Neelakantan Neelakantan (FTHR) 9 Krishna Kutir 
Apartments, Harrington 
Road, Chetpet, Chetpet, 

600031, Egmore

  

168 06/01/2026 USHA  S SANTHANAM  (HSBN) T2 5 Kings Park 
Apartment, 1 Main 

Road, Ganga Nagar, 
Kodampakkam, 600024, 

chennai

  

169 06/01/2026 Hemamalini Palani (HSBN) 119/67, New Vellalar 
Street, Chennai, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

170 06/01/2026 Nalini Olaganath (FTHR) Flat No 1 cm Apartment 
G Floor No.1, Gill 
Nagar 2nd Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

171 06/01/2026 Karthick Ramachandran (FTHR) 1/81, Pillaiyar Koil 
Street, Teynampet, 

Teynampet, 600018, 
Zone9/ mylapore/ 

teynampet

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

172 06/01/2026 Afrose Basha A Adam Basha H (FTHR) No:112/205, 
Choolaimedu High 

Road, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

173 06/01/2026 Ananda Kumar Padmavathi (WIFE) No 7 sbi Officers 
Colony, Gill Nagar, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

174 06/01/2026 Kamala Anandhan (HSBN) 8, Muthu Thottam 2nd 
street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

175 06/01/2026 KEERTHI VASINI 
PRABHU 

J PRABHU (HSBN) NO 7-9 GROUND 
FLOOR G2, SHRI 

BALAJI 
APARTMENTS, 

SANKARAPURAM 
1ST STREET, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, 

CHOOLAIMEDU

  

176 06/01/2026 RUPAVATHY .E ELANGOVAN B 
(FTHR)

NO .9, 
Sarangapani.street 

Grtank, T .NAGAR, 
North Usman Road, 

600017, Guindy

  

177 06/01/2026 Alina Mushtaq Mushtaq Ahmed (FTHR) Door No 1 Flat No 
163rd Floor Cm Apart., 
Gill Nagar 2 Nd Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

178 06/01/2026 David A Anandhan (FTHR) 8, Muthu Thottam 2nd 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

179 06/01/2026 Shantha Hande Dr H V Hande (HSBN) 30, Uttamar Gandhi 
Salai, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

180 06/01/2026 K Gopal Kannappa (FTHR) No:17/4 Lashmi 
Narayana Apartment, Dr 

Ambedkar Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

181 06/01/2026 Sujay Sai R Ravi  R (FTHR) 1/1, Sakthi Nagar 3rd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Chennai, Choolaimedu, 
600094, Egmore

  

182 06/01/2026 Manthirikumar G Ganesan (FTHR) 13B/6, Muthu Thottam 
2nd Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

183 06/01/2026 Saraswathi Selvakumar (HSBN) 27/28, Vannarpathi, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

184 06/01/2026 Anand Mariyappan (FTHR) No.13/1, Dr Thomas 
Roard, Thiyagaraya 
Nagar, Pandi Bazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

185 06/01/2026 Mohan P Perumal (FTHR) 289/14, Subedhar 
Garden, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

186 06/01/2026 SURYA T Thangavelu (FTHR) 28/2a, Canalbank Street 
West Namachivaya 

Puram, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

187 06/01/2026 Kumar Arumugam (FTHR) 71/4, Uttamar Gandhi 
Salai, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

188 06/01/2026 Nancy Selvakumar (HSBN) 13, Muthu Thottam 2nd 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

189 06/01/2026 G Maheswari Gopal (HSBN) No:17/4 Lashmi 
Narayana Apartment, Dr 

Ambedkar Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

190 06/01/2026 Alice Mary Anandhan (HSBN) 18/42, Ponnusamy 
Vathiyar Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

191 06/01/2026 Selvakumar Albert (FTHR) 13, Muthu Thottam 2nd 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

192 06/01/2026 Anjalam Kumar (HSBN) 71/4, Uttamar Gandhi 
Salai, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

193 06/01/2026 KARPAGAM JAYAKANTHAN 
(HSBN)

NO 19/14, SAKTHI 
NAGAR 5TH STREET, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

194 06/01/2026 J PRABHU J JEEVANANDAM 
(FTHR)

7-9 S6 2ND FLOOR, 
SHRI BALAJI 
APARTMENT, 

SANKARAPURAM 
1ST STREET, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, 

CHOOLAIMEDU

  

195 06/01/2026 Pinky Chandy Moses Gladson (HSBN) 2C Anugraha 
Apartments, 2nd Cross 
Street, Seetha Nagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Vallurkottam, 600034, 

Egmore

  

196 06/01/2026 Sachin U Umapathy K (FTHR) 2/25, South Gangai 
Amman Koil 2nd Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

197 06/01/2026 Logeswari S Saravanan (HSBN) 5/3, Muthu Thottam 1st 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

198 06/01/2026 Sakthivelayutham Sivasubramaniam 
(FTHR)

29, Cochin House, 
Chennai, Thousand 

Light, 600000, Chennai

  

199 06/01/2026 Badrinarayanan 
Ramamoorthy

Uma Badrinarayanan 
(WIFE)

9H,VGN Notting Hill, 
Nungambakkam High 

Road, Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

200 06/01/2026 Uma Badrinarayanan Badrinarayanan (HSBN) 9H,VGN Nitting Hill, 
Nungambakkam High 

Road, Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

201 06/01/2026 Pugazharasu T Tamiloli D (FTHR) 9, Bajanai Koil, Thiru 
Vi Ka Colony 4th St, 

Puliyur, Choolaimedu, 
600094, Egmore

  

202 06/01/2026 Ida Sathyanarayanan G M Sathyanarayanan 
(HSBN)

Door No 153 156 No 
9A, Landmark Vertica, 

Peters Road, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Gopalapuram

  

203 06/01/2026 SATHYA N Natarajan (FTHR) 29/28, Canal Bank 
Street West 

Namachivaya Puram, 
Chennai, Choolaimedu, 

600094, Egmore

  

204 06/01/2026 Kristen Sagayaraj 
Vedaraj 

Vedaraj Asirvatham 
(FTHR)

No 5/9, Shanmuganar 
Salai, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

205 06/01/2026 S.Geetha Suresh (HSBN) 17/4, Dr.Ambedkar 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

206 06/01/2026 S Prawin Visesh G M Sathyanarayanan 
(FTHR)

Door No 153 156 Flat 
No 9A, Landmark 

Vertica, Peters Road, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Gopalapuram

  

207 06/01/2026 A R Srinivasan N Venkadaraman 
(FTHR)

522,Agaram,Incometax 
Quarters, 

Nungambakkam High 
Road, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

208 06/01/2026 Ashwin Ruthesh G M Sathyanarayanan 
(FTHR)

Door No 153 156 Flat 
No 9A, Landmark 

Vertica, Peters Road, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Gopalapuram

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

209 06/01/2026 Geetha R Rajaram R (HSBN) 106/208, Choolaimedu 
Lane,choolaimedu High 

Road, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

210 06/01/2026 Sri Krishnaa Vasudavann (MTHR) No17/40, GAA Khan 
9th Street, Town, Grams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

211 06/01/2026 SELVI G GURUNATHAN K 
(HSBN)

68/79, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 

CHENNAI, 
CHOOLAIMEDU SO, 

600094, EGMORE

  

212 06/01/2026 N RADHAKRISHNAN  NATARAJAN (FTHR) 57/10 Nehru street, 
CHOOLAIMEDU 

HIGH ROAD, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 

600094, Egmore

  

213 06/01/2026 Saritha Rajesh (HSBN) 65 B, Gill Nagar 2 Nd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

214 06/01/2026 Lakshmi R.K Karthi K R (HSBN) 106/208, Choolaimedu 
Lane, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

215 06/01/2026 Rajesh Saritha (WIFE) 65/B, Gill Nagar 2 nd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

216 06/01/2026 Shalini V Venkatesan (FTHR) 16/94, Sivan Kovil 
South Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

217 06/01/2026 MALARPARVEEN Sadham Hussein (FTHR) 35/18, Canal Bank 
Street West 

Namachivaya Puram, 
Chennai, Choolaimedu, 

600094, Egmore

  

218 06/01/2026 T.B.Mukesh Thirumurugan (FTHR) 9/3,Lakshmi Narayana 
Apartment, Dr 

Ambedkar Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

219 06/01/2026 Mary Victoria GeorgeBruna (HSBN) No32, GAA Khan 9th 
Street, Town, Grams 

Road, 600006, Egmore

  

220 06/01/2026 Vinod Hariharan Priya Nair (WIFE) Flat No.40 Arunodhaya 
Apartment, 204/175, 
Choolaimedu High 

Road, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

221 06/01/2026 Yogini N Chellammal N (MTHR) 32A/26, Bajanai Koil, 
Thiru Vi Ka Colony 4th 

St, Puliyur, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

222 06/01/2026 Leela Govindan (HSBN) No15, GAA Khan 9th 
Street, Town, Grams 

Road, 600006, Egmore

  

223 06/01/2026 Saradha Ramasamy Ramasamy (HSBN) 6,vijay Apartment, 
Sterling Road 3rd Cross 

St, Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

224 06/01/2026 Fathima Gnanavel (HSBN) 35/18, Canal Bank 
Street West 

Namachivaya Puram, 
Chennai, Choolaimedu, 

600094, Egmore

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

225 06/01/2026 Dinesh Dinesh Prasuna Dega Prasuna 
Dega (MTHR)

No10/21lake Area Main 
Road, Nungambakkam, 

Egmore, Egmore, 
600034, Egmore

  

226 06/01/2026 SRIMATHY 
MURUGAN

MURUGAN (FTHR) 17/45, PILLAIYAR 
KOIL STREET, T 

NAGAR, T NAGAR, 
600017, GUINDY

  

227 06/01/2026 Rajam Jaishankar Jaishankar (HSBN) 7/8, Sterling Road 2nd 
Cross St, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

228 06/01/2026 Uthara Vinod Vinod Hariharan (FTHR) Flat No.40, Arunodhaya 
Apartment 204/175, 
Choolaimedu High 

Road, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

229 06/01/2026 Prasuna Dega Prasuna 
Dega

Dinesh Dega Dinesh 
Dega (OTHR)

No 10/21 Lake Area 
Main Road, 

Nungambakkam, 
Egmore, Egmore, 
600034, Egmore

  

230 06/01/2026 Padma Raghavan Sundara Raghavan 
Krishnamachari (HSBN)

3A Sriniketan Apt 
20/15, 3rd Cross Road, 
Raja Annamalaipuram, 
Raja Annamalaipuram, 

600028, Mylapore

  

231 06/01/2026 Anandhi Jayapal (HSBN) 44/81, Trustpuram, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

232 06/01/2026 Priyanka Samdass (HSBN) No9/3/2, GAA Khan 8th 
Street, Town, Grams 

Road, 600006, Egmore

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

233 06/01/2026 JAMAL M Mohammadkutti (FTHR) 64/109, Canal Bank 
Street West 

Namachivaya Puram, 
Chennai, Choolaimedu, 

600094, Egmore

  

234 06/01/2026 N,jayanthi,venkataramananan Cv Shankarraman 
(OTHR)

Flat,7, Sri,molola 
Apartments, T,nagar, 

Nouthusmanroad, 
600017, 

Mambalam,guindy

  

235 06/01/2026 V P JayaRamesh Palaniappan (FTHR) 91, Trustpuram,8thcross 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

236 06/01/2026 Thasneem Kavser 
Thasneem Kavser

Check Allahudine 
Check Allahudine 

(HSBN)

No1 Park Said Road 
Lake Area, 

Nungambakkam, 
Egmore, Egmore, 
600034, Egmore

  

237 06/01/2026 SHYAM B NITHYA B (MTHR) 128, BAJANAI KOVIL 
STREET, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, CHENNAI

  

238 06/01/2026 Jessica Gabriella Glory Usha Priyan (OTHR) 1G Jaimata Apartment, 
Sterling 2nd Cross St, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

239 06/01/2026 NITHISHSRIRAM DEVARAJ (FTHR) 13/2,FLAT A/2, 3RD 
STREET,ZACKRIAH 

COLONY,, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, CHENNAI

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

240 06/01/2026 Jemima Annie Dilip Raj (HSBN) New No. 57, Muthu 
street, Royapettah, 

Royapettah, 600014, 
Royapettah

  

241 06/01/2026 Cv,shankar,raman V Chithrabargavi 
(WIFE)

Flat,7, Sri,malola , 
Apartments,3st,floor,

176,no, T,nagar, 
Nouthusmanroad, 

600017, 
Mambalam,guindy

  

242 06/01/2026 S.G0owtham R Sagayamery (MTHR) 29/47th, Greas Road, 
Thousand Light, Greas 
Rosd, 600006, Engmor

  

243 06/01/2026 Augustintgnatius George Bruno (FTHR) No10, GAA Khan 9th 
Street, Town, Grams 

Road, 600006, Egmore

  

244 06/01/2026 Madhumita Madhumita Sathyabama 
Sathyabama (MTHR)

No 11/6 Lake Area 3rd 
Cross St, 

Nungambakkam, 
Egmore, Egmore, 
600034, Egmore

  

245 06/01/2026 Saravanan Rajaram (FTHR) 5/3, Muthu Thottam 1st 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

246 06/01/2026 V,s, Ragav,shankar Cvshankarraman (FTHR) Flat,7, Sri,malola 
Apartments, T,nagar, 

Nouthusmanroad, 
600017, 

Mambalam,guindy

  

247 06/01/2026 Jothi Balasubramanian 
(HSBN)

No: 9/2, Dr Ambedkar 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

248 06/01/2026 Clayton Lgntius George George Bovno (FTHR) No10, GAAKhan 9th 
Street, Town, Grams 

Road, 600006, Egmore

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

249 06/01/2026 Vikram .a Anbu Rajan (FTHR) No:1 /2, Siva Sankaran 
Apts Ground Floor, 

Teynampet, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapore

  

250 06/01/2026 No 1 Lake Area 7th 
Cross St Flat302 
Nungambakkam

Damodharan 
Damodharan (FTHR)

No 1 Lake Area 7th 
Cross St Flat 302, 
Nungambakkam, 
Egmore, Egmore, 
600034, Egmore

  

251 06/01/2026 BALAJI BABUKUTTY (FTHR) NO 20 BLOCK F, 
VALLUVAR 

KOTTAM HIGH RD 
POLICE LINE, 

NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
T NAGAR NORTH, 

600034, ANNANAGAR

  

252 06/01/2026 Mohamed Farzana Syed Abdul Cader 
(HSBN)

16/6, Sterling Road 1st 
Cross St, 

Nungambakkm, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

253 06/01/2026 Uma Maheswari Ravendran (FTHR) 19,EPFO Staff Quarters, 
Dr Thirumoorthy Nagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

254 06/01/2026 J Panfila Dabria  philomen Sylvia  
(MTHR)

no.35, Pushpa nagar 2nd 
street, Town, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, egmore

  

255 06/01/2026 Rohit Manikandan Sundar (FTHR) O No 88 N No 64, 
Kumarappa Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

256 06/01/2026 John Wesley Samuel (FTHR) 7/13, Trustpuram,8th 
Cross Street,, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

257 06/01/2026 Dhaveen M Murugan (FTHR) 19,EPFO Staff Quarters, 
Dr Thirumoorthy Nagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

258 06/01/2026 Bhuvaneswari Anburajan (HSBN) No:1/2, Sivasankaran 
Apts Ground Floor 

Sivasakar, Teynampet, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapore

  

259 06/01/2026 Dhashvini Kannan (FTHR) 32/67, Vaigundapuram 
2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

260 06/01/2026 Grajeswari Ganesh (HSBN) 44, Vaikundapuram 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

261 06/01/2026 S Chandra Maouli A R V Sreenivasan 
(FTHR)

522,Agaram,Tncome 
Tax Querters, 

Nungambakkam High 
Road, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

262 06/01/2026 Murali M Manickam (FTHR) 97/58, Kumarappa 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

263 06/01/2026 Prathiksha Balaji (FTHR) 31-A/42, 
Kamarajapuram Second 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

264 06/01/2026 Pachaiyammal Sankar (HSBN) 40A/4, Vaikundapuram 
2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

265 06/01/2026 Chrisma Maria Sebastian (FTHR) 32/2, South Gangai 
Amman Koil 2nd Street, 
Puliyur, Choolaimedu, 

600094, Egmore

  

266 06/01/2026 Nandhana Shankar (FTHR) 40A/4, Vaikundapuram 
2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

267 06/01/2026 V.N.Ramaswamy Narayanan (FTHR) 6/6, Sterling Road 3rd 
Cross St, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

268 06/01/2026 M . Tharun Muthukrishnan (FTHR) 63/74, Trustpuram ,8th 
Cross Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

269 06/01/2026 B Shameera Begum Basheer Ahamed 
(FTHR)

16/5, Inbarajapuram 1st 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Chennai, Choolaimedu 
sub post, 600094, 

Egmore Nungambakkam

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

270 06/01/2026 Dheepak Raja R S Ramesh (FTHR) 9/14/Flat No.8,Dharsan 
Apt, Dr Thirumoorthy 

Nagar IInd Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

271 06/01/2026 Sasham Prabhu Sesham Venkataiah 
(FTHR)

106/2, Vaikundapuram 
2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

272 06/01/2026 Vinoth Murugesan Murugesan (FTHR) 366, Avvaishanmugam 
Salai, Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapour

  

273 06/01/2026 E.Dhanush Elumalai (FTHR) 29/th, Greas Road, 
Thousand Light, Greasm 
Road, 600006, Engmor

  

274 06/01/2026 Bhargavi Sai Priya Venkatesh (FTHR) 13/25, Kamarajapuram 
First Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

275 06/01/2026 Naresh Sesham Prabhu Dass 
(FTHR)

106/2, Vaikundapuram 
2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

276 06/01/2026 Bagavathiammal 
Kaliyappan 

Murali (HSBN) 97/58, Kumarappa 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

277 06/01/2026 SHEISHMAA Nagarajan (FTHR) G/1,37,kanakathara 
Lakshmi Kesal, Chari 

Street, T Ngar, 
Pondybazar, 600017, 

Guindy

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

278 06/01/2026 Rajesh Sesjam Prabhu Dass 
(FTHR)

106/2, Vaikundapuram 
2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

279 06/01/2026 Pallavi Goel Goel Pankaj Goel Goel 
(FTHR)

5, Sterling Road 4th 
Cross St, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

280 06/01/2026 CHITRA MAHENDRARAJA 
(FTHR)

83/5, HABIBULLAH 
ROAD, T.Nagar, 

Northusman Road, 
600017, Guindy

  

281 06/01/2026 Jeeviga Jeevanandam (FTHR) No44,D block,new 
cochin house policeqtrs, 

Anderson road, 
thousand lights, Greams 

road, 600006, Egmore

  

282 06/01/2026 Karthi K Selvi (MTHR) 16/13,KG Casablanca II 
Apt, Thirumoorthy 
Nagar Main Road, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

283 06/01/2026 Mahendraraja Nagajothi (WIFE) 83/5, Habibulla Road, T 
Nagar, North Usman 

Road, 600017, Guindy

  

284 06/01/2026 Roopa Vani Suresh Babu (HSBN) 106/2, Vaikundapuram 
2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

285 06/01/2026 M.DEVENDRAKUMAR Dpusha (WIFE) N.n34/1 On58, 
Ammayaanstreet, 

Royapettah, Royapettah, 
600014, Mylapoor

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

286 06/01/2026 A Mery Arokiyasamy (HSBN) 7, Karunanithinagar 
Westnamachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

287 06/01/2026 Mahalakshmi Manikandan (HSBN) 32/14, Baradeeswarar 
Colony 4th Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

288 06/01/2026 Shanthvika B k Bahirathan K (FTHR) 40/68, Kamarajapuram 
Second Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

289 06/01/2026 Raghavaram.A Arulkumar (FTHR) 48/77, Trustupuram 6th 
St, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

290 06/01/2026 Michael Sebastian Sebastian (FTHR) 32/2, South Gangai 
Amman Koil 2nd Street, 
Puliyur, Choolaimedu, 

600094, Egmore

  

291 06/01/2026 Jaiganesh S Sangeetha J (WIFE) E, Residence, D Block ,
202 No -2, Club House 

Road, Mount Road , 
Annasalai, Annasalai, 

600002, Egmore

  

292 06/01/2026 Elisha Dhaane R E D Elayaraja (FTHR) No 9 Flat No 106 Suresh 
Block, Chithra Avanue, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

293 06/01/2026 U.Tamilkumar Umapathy (FTHR) 137/29th, Greasm Road, 
Thousand Light, Greasm 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  



Jan 7, 2026, 12:03 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

294 06/01/2026 Senthilkumar Mahendraraja (FTHR) 83/5, Habibulla Road, T 
Nagar, North Usman 

Road, 600017, Guindy

  

295 06/01/2026 R Prasannakumar A Raja (FTHR) 15/16, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

296 06/01/2026 Vengatesan Babu (FTHR) 13/47, B E Colony 4th 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

297 06/01/2026 Anusha Mary Autony Cruz Bernie 
(HSBN)

No:4/105, Ellaiamman 
Colony, Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

298 06/01/2026 Suresh Babu Roopa Vani (WIFE) 106/2, Vaikundapuram 
2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

299 06/01/2026 Jeevanandam chithra (WIFE) No44,D block,New 
cochin house policeqtrs, 

Anderson road, 
Thousand lights, greams 

road, 600006, Egmore

  

300 06/01/2026 Ramakrishnan.M Munusamy (FTHR) 48/77, Trustupuram 6th 
Cross St, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

301 06/01/2026 Venkatesan Jagadesan (FTHR) 97, Vaikundapuram 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

302 06/01/2026 M Gopinath Mangeswari M (MTHR) No 12, Woods Road, 
Mount Road, Annasalai, 

Annasalai, 600002, 
Egmore

  

303 06/01/2026 NARASIMHAN SOWRIRAJAN (FTHR) A2 KRISHNAMANOR 
190, Habibullah Road, 
T.Nagar, Northusman 
Road, 600017, Guindy

  

304 06/01/2026 Nagajothi Mahendraraja (HSBN) 83/5, Habibullah Road, 
T Nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Guindy

  

305 06/01/2026 Ranjitham Jagadesan (HSBN) 97, Vaikundapuram 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Chennai, 600034, 
Egmore

  

306 06/01/2026 Nehal M Moorthy (FTHR) 10/15, Bajanai Koil 4th 
Street, Puliyur, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

307 06/01/2026 SANJAY M Mathivanan (FTHR) No 7/21/1, Kolamamani 
Amman Koil Street, T 
NAGAR, T NAGAR, 

600017, GUINDY

  

308 06/01/2026 Kesaue Arantla Dolkrishnan (FTHR) 153/59, Vaikundapuram 
2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

309 06/01/2026 V P Sridevi Palaniappan V (FTHR) 91, Trustpuram ,8th 
Cross Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

310 06/01/2026 Swaminathan 
Kuppusamy 

Kuppusamy (FTHR) 145, Habibullah Road, T 
Nagar, North Usman 

Road, 600017, Guindy
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

311 06/01/2026 Charansriram Ve Velmurughan R K 
(FTHR)

C2, Omer Residency 
2nd Floor 2/47, 

Sowrastra Nagar7th 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

312 06/01/2026 John Rosarit Romini 
Padmini Anand Anand

Auxil Felix Juli Anand 
Anand (HSBN)

1/28, Tank Bund Road 
2nd St, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

313 06/01/2026 G R Suresh G A Rajarathinam 
(FTHR)

146/149, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

314 06/01/2026 C Girija C Girija Chandrasekar 
Chandrasekar (FTHR)

83, West 
Namachivayam, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

315 06/01/2026 PRIYAMVADHA D DURAIRAJ (FTHR) Old No : 73 New No :
189, Habibullah Road, 
T.Nagar, Northusman 
Road, 600017, Guindy

  

316 06/01/2026 Chithra jeevanandam (HSBN) No44,D block,New 
cochin house policeqtrs, 

Anderson road, 
Thousand lights, 

Greams road, 600006, 
Egmore

  

317 06/01/2026 Dikshitha J Jaigamesh S (FTHR) E Residence, D Block ,
202, No 2, Mount 
Road ,annasalai, 

Annasalai, Annasalai, 
600002, Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

318 06/01/2026 Kannaiyan Jayaram (FTHR) 153/59, Vaikundapuram 
2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

319 06/01/2026 NIRMALAGAIN Mangilal (FTHR) 20/7, Habibullah Road, 
T Nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Guindy

  

320 06/01/2026 D.DEPAK TALEDA Devendra Kumar 
(FTHR)

N.n34/1. .on58, 
Ammayapanstreet, 

Royapettha, Royapettah, 
600014, Mylapoor

  

321 06/01/2026 Jessica Gabriella Glory Glory Hema Bindu 
Glory (MTHR)

1G,jaimata Apartment, 
Sterlingroad 3rd Cross 
St, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

322 06/01/2026 Nithiyashree 
Nithiyashree

Balasubramaniyan 
Balasubramaniyan 

(FTHR)

40/33, West 
Namachvayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

323 06/01/2026 Tarun Mouli Subba Rao (FTHR) 74, First Floor, Door No.
2, Vaikundapuram 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

324 06/01/2026 Jegatheesan Pichaimani Nadarajan 
(FTHR)

2A/1, Athreyapuram 
2nd Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

325 06/01/2026 Ajeethveera J Jeevanandam (FTHR) No44,D block,New 
Cochin House 

policeQtrs, Anderson 
road, Thousand lights, 
Greams road, 600006, 

Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

326 06/01/2026 Jayashree narasiman Thittai Sowrirajan 
Narasiman (HSBN)

190, Habibullah Road, T 
Nagar, North Usman 

Road, 600017, Guindy

  

327 06/01/2026 DHARANI .V VEMBU M (FTHR) NO.53, Sarangapani 
Street GRtank, T Nagar, 

North Usman Road, 
600017, Guindy

  

328 06/01/2026 SUBHASHREE A ARUMUGAM (FTHR) 192/86, Habibullah 
Road, T.Nagar, 

Northusman Road, 
600017, Guindy

  

329 06/01/2026 R Harshitaa S RAJESH  KUMAR 
(FTHR)

93/1, Aziz Mulk 3rd 
Street, Greams Road, 
Chennai, Thousand 

Lights, 600006, 
Nungambakkam

  

330 06/01/2026 Sridhar RAGHAVENDRAN 
(FTHR)

6/19, Vivekanantha 
Street, T Ngar, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

331 06/01/2026 Pitchaimani Manonmani (WIFE) 2A/1 New No 5, 
Athreyapuram 2nd 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

332 06/01/2026 Syed Muneem N S A Nasir (FTHR) Nasir Grand Melody, 
Apartment, No 6A, 6th 

Street,No 10 ,woods 
Road,, Annasalai, 

Annasalai, 600002, 
Egmore

  

333 06/01/2026 Vibin Saagar Vijayakumar (FTHR) 150/105, Habibulla 
Road, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

334 06/01/2026 Neeraj Suriya Padmanabhan (FTHR) No 39/A4 7th Cross 
Street, Sowrastra Nagar 

7th Cross Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

335 06/01/2026 AESHA BEGAM JAVEED HUSSAIN 
(HSBN)

209/79, Habibullah 
Road, T.Nagar, 

Northusman Roaf, 
600017, Guindy

  

336 06/01/2026 Vimala Deenadayalan Deenadayalan (HSBN) Flat A 1st Floor,Block 
1,Kences Enclave, 

Ramkrishna Street, T 
Ngar, Pondybazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

337 06/01/2026 Manonmani Nadarajan (HSBN) 2A/1 New No 5, 
Athreyapuram 2nd 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

338 06/01/2026 Nausheen Muneem Syed Muneem (HSBN) Grand Melody, 
Apartment, No 6A, 6th 
Street, No 10, Woods 

Road,, Annasalai, 
Annasalai, 600002, 

Egmore

  

339 06/01/2026 K KALPANA K KANMANI (HSBN) 22/5 Rajapuranikar 
Street, Varadharajpet 

Kodambakkam, 
Chennai, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

340 06/01/2026 Aafreen Muneem Syed Muneem (FTHR) Grand Melody, 
Apartment,, No. 6A, 6th 

Floor, No 10,woods 
Road, Annasalai, 

Annasalai, 600002, 
Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

341 06/01/2026 Sanjitha R Sanjitha R Ramkumar Ramkumar 
(FTHR)

13/25, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

342 06/01/2026 Vijaendran Suryakumar (FTHR) 7/9, Begum Sahib 3rd 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

343 06/01/2026 Jaheerhussain 
Jaheerhussain

Jaiinullabdeen 
Jainullabdeen (FTHR)

84, 
Westnamachivayampuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

344 06/01/2026 Samreen Muneem Syed Muneem N (FTHR) Grand Melody , 
Apartment, No 6A,, No 
10, 6th Floor, Woods 

Road, Annasalai, 
Annasalai, 600002, 

Egmore

  

345 06/01/2026 P Murugan P Murugan Palaniyppan 
Palaniyppan (FTHR)

21/22, 
Westnamasivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
07/01/2026

To date
07/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 07/01/2026 Sadhamhussin 
Sadhamhussin

Nainamohameed 
Nainamohameed (FTHR)

145/148, 
Westnamasivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

2 07/01/2026 Deepak V Mirpuri Vashi S Mirpuri (FTHR) Gemini Parsn Apartment 
C Block, Door No 2 Old 
No 599,new No 448 A, 
C Block , Annasalai , 

Greems Road, 
Annasalai, 600006, 

Egmore

  

3 07/01/2026 VANITHA N NANDA KUMAR N 
(HSBN)

No 15/29, BaluMuthali 
Street, T NAGAR, T 

NAGAR, 600017, 
GUINDY

  

4 07/01/2026 Sangeetha J Jai Ganesh S (HSBN) E Residence,D Block, 
202 No 2, Club House 

Road, Mount Road, 
Annasalai, Annasalai, 

600002, Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

5 07/01/2026 Ramesh Kumar Venkatesan (FTHR) 24/88, Poes Garden, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
MYlapure

  

6 07/01/2026 Kalpana Ramesh Kumar (HSBN) 24/88, Poes Garden, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapure

  

7 07/01/2026 Preama Kumari Venkatesan (HSBN) 24/88, Poes Garden, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapure

  

8 07/01/2026 Aaliya Khan.N M Noorullah Khan 
(FTHR)

No.5 B 10 Madhava 
Appartment, Dr.Thomas 

Road 1st Street, 
Chennai, Poundy 

Bazzar, 600017, Guindy

  

9 07/01/2026 Zainab Aafeen Imran Syed Imran Ahmed 
(FTHR)

4/11, Yahya Ali 1st 
Street, Teynampet, 

Greams Road, 600006, 
Mylapore

  

10 07/01/2026 SNEHA U AMPERE K (HSBN) G1, MET STAFF 
QUARTERS, 6, 

COLLEGE ROAD, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
SHASTRIBHAVAN, 
600006, CHENNAI

  

11 07/01/2026 Yadagiri Srinivasarao (FTHR) 28/19, Habibullah Road, 
T Nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Guindy

  

12 07/01/2026 Manassa Sundarkumar Bhiramandham Sundar 
Kumar (FTHR)

157/55, Habibulla Road, 
T Nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Guindy

  

13 07/01/2026 AKHILANDESWARI 
Natesen 

K UDAYAKUMAR 
(HSBN)

No.16/123, Thangavelu 
street, Thiyagaraya 
nagar, Thiyagaraya 

nagar, 600017, 
Thiyagaraya nagar
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

14 07/01/2026 Ponmozhi Saradha (MTHR) 95/20, Habibulla Road, 
T Nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Guindy

  

15 07/01/2026 Nagulapati 
vishnuvardana babu 

Srinivasaroa (FTHR) 28/91, Habibullah Road, 
T Nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Guindy

  

16 07/01/2026 Novsath  J Jaleel Ahmed (HSBN) 33/26, Dr Subbarayan 
nagar, 8th street, 

kodambakkam, Chennai, 
vadapalani, 600024, 

Mambalam

  

17 07/01/2026 Devaraju Jayakumari (WIFE) 14/7, Athreyapuram 1st 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

18 07/01/2026 Ramamurali Sivaramanmurali 
(HSBN)

152/104, Habibulla 
Road, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

19 07/01/2026 Venkatprasath 
Venkatprasath

Mariyappan Mariyappan 
(FTHR)

13/1, Docter Thomas 
Roard, Theigaraya 

Nagar, Pondy Bazar, 
600017, Guindy

  

20 07/01/2026 Smagitha Mahediran (FTHR) 23/10, Habibullah Road, 
T Nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Guindy

  

21 07/01/2026 Ravi Shanmugam (FTHR) 14/12 Lashmi 
Apartment, 

Athreyapuram Main 
Road, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

22 07/01/2026 Meenakshi Srija Nagaraj (FTHR) Door No 74/102, Flat 
No B2, Jana Springs 1st 

Floor, Gowdiya Mutt 
Road, Royapettah, 

Royapettah, 600014, 
Royapettah
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

23 07/01/2026 Shagul Hameed Vaheetha Begum Jaleel 
(WIFE)

33/26, Dr Subbarayan 
nagar, 8th street, 

kodambakkam, Chennai, 
Vadapalani, 600024, 

Mambalam

  

24 07/01/2026 Ganesan Swaminathan Swaminathan (FTHR) 153, Habibullah Road, T 
Nagar, North Usman 

Road, 600017, Guindy

  

25 07/01/2026 Deepan P Pitchairthinam V 
(FTHR)

189/73, Habibullah 
Road, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

26 07/01/2026 Azharudeen J Zameera Khatoon 
(WIFE)

33/26, Dr Subbarayan 
nagar, 8th street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Chennai, vadapalani, 
600024, Mambalam

  

27 07/01/2026 Babu Pradeepbabu (FTHR) 199/3Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

28 07/01/2026 Thilagavathi Babu (HSBN) 212/7Giriyapparoad, 
Road, Chennai, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

29 07/01/2026 Nijantha Priyadharshini 
P 

Prabhu (FTHR) 6/26, Parthasarathy 
Puram 2nd Street, T 

Nagar, T Nagar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

30 07/01/2026 Haran Amrith Krishnakumar (FTHR) 28A, 80, 2nd Street, 
Bharatheeswarar 

Colony, Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:32 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

31 07/01/2026 Aparajit Sriram Sriram Soundararajan 
(FTHR)

30/31 B4 Jamals 
Saumiah, Kumarappa 

Street, Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

32 07/01/2026 Sasvanth Saravanamurthy (FTHR) C - 16, Muthaiah Street, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600086, Mylapore

  

33 07/01/2026 Vijayakumar Perumalthevar (FTHR) 150/105, Habibulla 
Road, T Nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

34 07/01/2026 Mayuri Prakash Prakash (FTHR) 12/6, Thirumurthynagar 
6th Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

35 07/01/2026 Ali Asger Shamsuddin 
Jamangarala (FTHR)

39, Kasthuri Rangan 
Road, Alwarpet, 

Alwarpet, 600018, 
Mylapore

  

36 07/01/2026 P Yuvaraj P Pichandi (FTHR) 195, Habibulla Road, T 
Nagar, North Usman 

Road, 600017, Guindy

  

37 07/01/2026 Anandhan Arumugam (FTHR) 18/42, Ponnusamy 
Vathiyar Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

38 07/01/2026 Ananthakrishnan Anand Parimala (MTHR) C - 19, Muthaiah Street, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600086, Mylapore

  

39 07/01/2026 Srinivasarao Baskarrao Baskarrao (FTHR) 28/91, Habibulla Road, 
T Nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Guindy
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

40 07/01/2026 Antonycruz Bernie Ranjan Fernando 
(FTHR)

No:4/105, Ellaiamman 
Colony, Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

41 07/01/2026 Rajasekaran Radhika (WIFE) 209, Habibulla Road, T 
Nagar, North Usman 

Road, 600017, Guindy

  

42 07/01/2026 Nithinakash Thivanan 
MA

Mathivanan (FTHR) No/59/2, Sowrastra 
Nagar 10th Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

43 07/01/2026 PERIASAMY 
MUTHUSAMY 

MUTHUSAMY (FTHR) S4 Block S GPRA 
Quarters, Haddows 

Road, Nungambakkam 
Chennai, Greams Road, 
600006, Nungambakkam

  

44 07/01/2026 Immanuel 
Devakadatcham 

Clara (WIFE) 224, Cathedral Road, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

45 07/01/2026 Clara Immanuel Devakatcham 
(HSBN)

224, Cathedral Road, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

46 07/01/2026 SRINIVASAN J S SURESH BABU 
(FTHR)

D-4 OMAR 
RESIDENCY 3RD 

FLOOR, 2/47 
SOWRASHTRA 

NAGAR 7TH STREET, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, CHENNAI

  

47 07/01/2026 Raghunathanvellamore 
Ramamoorthy 

Ramamoorthy (FTHR) No4/10, Sowrashtra 
Nagar 2end Street, 

Chennai, Choolaimedu, 
600094, Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

48 07/01/2026 N.SARALA Nagappan (HSBN) No27/2South Sivan 
Kovil Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kidambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

49 07/01/2026 Prathick Samuel N Nathanial Stephenson 
(FTHR)

No.20/53, Azizmulk 2nd 
Street, Thousandlight, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

50 07/01/2026 Jayashree Venkatesh Venkatesh (HSBN) No:25/13, subharag apts, 
Shenoy Road, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

51 07/01/2026 PHILOMENA 
BERNARD

BERNARD JESUDAS 
(HSBN)

4B RIVER HEIGHTS, 
315 

VALLUVARKOTTAM 
HIGH ROAD, 

NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Chennai

  

52 07/01/2026 Suganthy Ravichandran (HSBN) 17, Kamarajapuram 
First Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

53 07/01/2026 Balasubramanian Venkatraman (FTHR) No:9/2, Dr Ambedkar 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

54 07/01/2026 George Williams Ebinezer (FTHR) 14/27, Kamarajapuram 
First Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

55 07/01/2026 Lalitha Ramamoorthy (HSBN) 10/18, TNHB Colony, 
South Sivan Kovil 

Street, Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

56 07/01/2026 Dinesh Babu Ramamoorthy (FTHR) 10/8, TNHB Colony, 
South Sivan Kovil 

Street, Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

57 07/01/2026 Rohini Balasubramanian 
(FTHR)

No:9/2, Dr Ambedkar 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

58 07/01/2026 SUBASHINI RAVINDRAN P 
(HSBN)

No..9 O Block, 
Pushpanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

59 07/01/2026 Chanderleka Natarajan (HSBN) 53, Kamarajapuram 
Second Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

60 07/01/2026 Kalki Prasad Anjan Kumar (FTHR) 83/57, Sivan Kovil 
South Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

61 07/01/2026 Nithya Sakthi Murugan (HSBN) 7/4, Kamarajapuram 
First Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

62 07/01/2026 S Manivannan M Bakkiyalakshmi 
(WIFE)

No:184, Annai Indira 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:32 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

63 07/01/2026 Sakthi Murugan Karuppannan (FTHR) 7/4, Kamarajapuram 
First Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

64 07/01/2026 M Bakkiyalakshmi S Manivannan (HSBN) No:184, Annai Indira 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

65 07/01/2026 Chandra Shanmugam (HSBN) 25/55, 1st Floor, Sivan 
Kovil South Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

66 07/01/2026 Kumar Sivansnamoorthj (FTHR) 32/25, Begum Sahip 2nd 
Lane, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

67 07/01/2026 JEGADESH 
MARIAPPAN R 

VASANTHA 
JEGADESH (WIFE)

1C RAJNIS SUNSHINE 
APARTMENTS, 368 

11TH  STREET Z-
BLOCK BELLY 
AREA, ANNA 

NAGAR, ANNA 
NAGAR, 600040, 
ANNA NAGAR

  

68 07/01/2026 Vijayakumar L Mahalakshmi V (WIFE) No.1, Azizmulk Lane, 
Thousandlight, Greams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

69 07/01/2026 Nasrun Fathima Mohamed Ilyas (FTHR) 4/1, Gulam Abbas Ali 
Khan 7th Street, 
thousand Lights, 

Greams Road, 600006, 
Thousand Lights

  

70 07/01/2026 Yuvaraj Pichandi (FTHR) 195, Habibulla Road, T 
Nagar, North Usman 

Road, 600017, Guindy

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:32 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

71 07/01/2026 Vignesh Elumalai (FTHR) 142.E.block, 
Thiru.vi.ka.kudiyiruppu, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Guindy

  

72 07/01/2026 Paul Jaiisingh Twin Jesinth (FTHR) 44/20 1st Floor, Begum 
Sahib 3rd Street, 

Thousand Light, Greams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

73 07/01/2026 Monish Elumalai (FTHR) No.142.E.block, 
Thiru.vi.ka.kudiyiruppu, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Guindy

  

74 07/01/2026 Jayanth B Balasubramaniam 
(FTHR)

No 7/3 1St Floor, Gulam 
Abbas Ali Khan 1st 

Street, Thousand Lights, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

75 07/01/2026 Rajagopalan V Duraiswamy (FTHR) 63/104, Ellaiamman 
Colony Main Road, 

Chennai, Gopalapuram, 
600086, Chennai

  

76 07/01/2026 M M Vasagi NAGARAJAN 
VADAKALUR 

DHARMALINGAM 
(HSBN)

FLAT C SIGNET 
MANOR BLOCK 2, 

NEW No. 2 
THIRUVEEDIAN 

STREET, 
GOPALAPURAM, 
GOPALAPURAM, 
600086, CHENNAI

  

77 07/01/2026 Anusuya Gangadharan (FTHR) No.23.A.block, Thiru Vi 
Ka Kudiyiruppu, 

Teynampet, Teynampet, 
600018, Guindy

  

78 07/01/2026 Dilara Fasrihint Parveen (MTHR) Old No 38/3 New No 
11/3, Beegum Shaib 

Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:32 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

79 07/01/2026 Dhrmendar Mohanlal (FTHR) 42/122, 
Thiruvengadapuram 1st 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

80 07/01/2026 Lavanya Lavanya THANDHONI 
Thandhoni (FTHR)

738, Dr Thomas Roard, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

Pondy Bazar, 600017, 
Tamilnadu

  

81 07/01/2026 Vasantha Gangadharan (HSBN) No.23.A Block, 
Thiru.vi,ka.kudiyiruppu, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Guindy

  

82 07/01/2026 Mohana Priya M Mohan K (FTHR) No/59/1,2, Sowrastra 
Nagar 10th Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

83 07/01/2026 Mohanlal Selvaram (FTHR) 42/122, 
Thiruvengadapuram 1st 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmor

  

84 07/01/2026 Navin Nath M Muthazagan G (FTHR) 8/13, Moopan mestry 
2nd Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

85 07/01/2026 Dhakshyani Dhakshayani Kathirvan Kathirvan 
(HSBN)

33/41, Dr Thomas Roard 
T Nagar, Thiyagaraya 
Nagar, Pondy Bazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

86 07/01/2026 Jitendra Mohanlal (FTHR) 42/122, 
Thiruvengadapuram 1st 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:32 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

87 07/01/2026 Vijayalakshmi M Nagenthira Kumar R 
(HSBN)

22/16, South Gangai 
Amman Koil 2nd Street, 
Puliyur, Choolaimedu, 

600094, Egmore

  

88 07/01/2026 Vijayalakshmi 
Vijayalakshmi

Vengatesan Vengatesan 
(HSBN)

22, Dr Thomas Roard, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

Pondy Bazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

89 07/01/2026 BASKAR.GR GANESAN V (FTHR) NO.47, 
Sarangapanistreet 

GRTank, T.nagar, North 
Usman Road, 600017, 

Guindy

  

90 07/01/2026 Lakshmi Lakshmi Thandhoni Thandhoni 
(HSBN)

739, Dr Thomas Roard, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

Pondy bazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

91 07/01/2026 Radhika Vijaya (MTHR) 37/17, 
Thiruvengadapura 1st 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

92 07/01/2026 Elsamna James James Mathew (HSBN) 122/47, 
Thiruvengadapuram 1 St 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

93 07/01/2026 VALLI M MANI (FTHR) D Block 65/4 M K 
Radha nagar s s puram, 
Teynampet, chennai, 
Teynampet, 600006, 

chennai

  

94 07/01/2026 M KANDASWAMY MASILAMANI (FTHR) New No:18, Old No:14, 
Ganapathy street, 

chennai, gopalapuram, 
600014, chennai

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:32 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

95 07/01/2026 Vijaya Jagannathan (HSBN) 37 17, 
Thiruvengadapuram 1st 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

96 07/01/2026 G NANDAKUMAR GOPALAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

NO.61/129, T T K 
ROAD, ALWARPET, 

TEYNAMPET, 600018, 
MYLAPORE

  

97 07/01/2026 CHRISTOPHER 
JEFREERAJ 

SANTHOSH RAJ P 
(FTHR)

NO.30, 
SARANHAPANI 

STREET GRTANK, 
T .NAGAR, Narth 

Usman Road, 600017, 
Guindy

  

98 07/01/2026 Ananiah Livingston Dhamodaran (FTHR) 64/1, 
Thiruvengadapuram 1st 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

99 07/01/2026 Shanthi Govindasamy (HSBN) 44/66, Kamarajapuram 
2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

100 07/01/2026 G.V.Nithish S Gowrishankar (FTHR) Old No18/2 New No24, 
Jayalakshmi Puram.3rd 

Stree, Chennai, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

101 07/01/2026 S KARANVEER S ANNU NICHANI 
(MTHR)

4A,ELLORA 
APARTMENT, NO 20 

THIRUMURTHY 
STREET, Thiyagaraya 

Nagar, T NAGAR, 
600017, GUINDY

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:32 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

102 07/01/2026 D Mary David (FTHR) No 515,R Block, Thiru 
Vika Kudiyiruppu, 

Teynampet, Teynampet, 
600018, Mylapore

  

103 07/01/2026 Vinoth Prakash Meganathan (FTHR) Old No 23 New No 38, 
Begum Shaib 2nd Street, 
Thousand Light, Greams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

104 07/01/2026 Abishek R Raghunathan V R 
(FTHR)

No4/10...7/10, 
Sowrashtra Nager 2ed 

Street, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

105 07/01/2026 Sagaya Vanitha Darwin (HSBN) 23/53, 
Thiruvengadapuram1st 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

106 07/01/2026 G.NIRANJAN Ganesh (FTHR) No.18/2, 
Jayalakshmipuram 3rd 

Street, Chennai, 
Nungambakkam, 
600063, Egmore

  

107 07/01/2026 SATHISH KUMAR .C CHACRAVARTHY 
(FTHR)

NO.13, 
Sarangapanistreet G R 
Tank, T.nagar, Narth 

Usman Road, 600017, 
Guindy

  

108 07/01/2026 Darwin Maslin (FTHR) 23,,/53, 
Thiruvengadapuram 1st 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

109 07/01/2026 Arinselvan P S Senthamil Selvan 
(FTHR)

No/12/73, Sowrastra 
Nagar 10th Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:32 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

110 07/01/2026 Asha H Duseja Haresh Chand 
Gordhandas (HSBN)

21 Raintree Apartment 
C Block Flat No 1B, 
Second Cross Street 

Venus Colony, 
Alwarpet, Alwarpet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

111 07/01/2026 NIKATH FATHIMA NISAR AHMED 
(FTHR)

18, Jayalakshmipuram 
1st Street, Chennai, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

112 07/01/2026 ROHAN Darwin (FTHR) 23 53, 
Thiruvengadapuram 1st 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

113 07/01/2026 G KARTHIKA RAMKUMAR (HSBN) NO 3B, RHYTHAM 
APARTMENT, 

ZACKARIA COLONY 
MAIN ROAD, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 

600094, THOUSAND 
LIGHT

  

114 07/01/2026 Bushra Fathima Shagiullah Khan (FTHR) 197, Choolaimedu 
Neduchalai, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Eagmore

  

115 07/01/2026 ABEDA BEGUM MOHAMMED 
SARFRAJ ALI (HSBN)

NEW NO. 3, OLD NO. 
2, SARDAR JUNG 

GARDEN 1ST 
STREET, 

ROYAPETTAH, 
ROYAPETTAH, 

600014, MYLAPORE

  

116 07/01/2026 Srikala A Pardhasaradhi A (HSBN) flat-108, Manikandan 
Block, Chitra Avenue, 
Chennai, Gill Nagar, 

600094, Chennai

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:32 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

117 07/01/2026 PRIYADHARSHINI N NANDAKUMAR 
(FTHR)

NO.61/129, T T K 
ROAD, ALWARPET, 

TEYNAMPET, 600018, 
MYLAPORE

  

118 07/01/2026 MUTHAMMAL .C Chakkaravarthi (HSBN) No.12/29, 
SARANGAPANI 

STREET GRTANK, 
T.nagar, Narth Usman 
Road, 600017, Guindy

  

119 07/01/2026 Rohini Suryanarayanan Suryanarayanan (HSBN) No 29/11, Venus Colony 
2nd Street, Alwarpet, 

Alwarpet, 600018, 
Mylapore

  

120 07/01/2026 Ritu Chopra Jeevanlal (FTHR) Flat No D2 112 
Anuppam Complex, 

Choolaimedu 
Netuchalai, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Eagmore

  

121 07/01/2026 Sri Vidhya Suresh (HSBN) Jeypore Terrace, 
Avvaishanmugam Salai, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapour

  

122 07/01/2026 Priyadharshini.G Sathish (HSBN) 74/125 2nd Floor, Siven 
Koil South Street, City, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

123 07/01/2026 T V Suryanarayanan Krishnaswamy (FTHR) No 29/11, Venus Colony 
2nd Street, Alwarpet, 

Alwarpet, 600018, 
Mylapore

  

124 07/01/2026 SUSHMA CHOPRA TD Jeevanlal (HSBN) Flat No D2 Anuppam 
Complex, Choolaimedu 

Netuchalai, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Eagmore

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:32 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

125 07/01/2026 Srinivasan A Arumugam (FTHR) 30/10G2, South Gangai 
Amman Koil 2nd Street, 
Puliyur, Choolaimedu, 

600094, Egmore

  

126 07/01/2026 Sathish.S Samikannu (FTHR) 74/125 2nd Floor, Siven 
Koil South Street, City, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

127 07/01/2026 Suresh Hariharan (FTHR) Jaipore Terrace, 
Avbaishanmugam Salai, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapout

  

128 07/01/2026 Jayapalan Kanniappan (FTHR) 205 Manikandan Blovk 
Chitra Avanu, 
Choolaimedu 

Netuchalai, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Eagmore

  

129 07/01/2026 Ranjith Kumar Sundaram (FTHR) 168/64C Kumaran 
Tower, South Siven Koil 

Street, City, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

130 07/01/2026 Uma Hariharan (HSBN) Jaipoer Terrace, 
Avvaishanmugam Salai, 

Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapour

  

131 07/01/2026 Samreen Begum S Muzaseer (HSBN) 32, Ground Floor 
Subhiksha Apartment, 
South Gangai Amman 

Koil 2nd Street, Puliyur, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:32 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

132 07/01/2026 Sakthivel Ravichandran (FTHR) 72/1, Siven Koil South 
Street, City, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

133 07/01/2026 Renu Gutgutia Uttam Kumar Gutgutia 
(HSBN)

UTSAV 3, Seshadri 
Road, Alwarpet, 

Alwarpet, 600018, 
Mylapore

  

134 07/01/2026 Anoushka Thomas M Thomas (FTHR) Flat No 3 A Block 4th 
Floor, Indus Jubilee 

Manor Flat Old No 1, 
New No 38 Tank Bund 
Road, Nungambakkam, 
600034, Nungambakkam

  

135 07/01/2026 RAMEJA BEGAM MUHAMED 
JABARULLA (FTHR)

NO 22/29, 3RD 
FLOOR, BALAJI 

NAGAR 2ND STREET, 
ROYAPETTAH, 

600014, ROYAPETTAH

  

136 07/01/2026 SANTHOSH KUMAR DAVID (FTHR) NO 34/5, 
AROKIASAMY 

STREET,VARADHARAJPET, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 

600024, MAMBALAM

  

137 07/01/2026 E.Sanjay Kumar Elumalai (FTHR) 29/18Alagiri Nagar, 
Greams Road, Thousand 

Light, Greams Road, 
600006, Egmor

  

138 07/01/2026 AQSHA ZEHNA MOHAMED GANI 
FAIZAL (FTHR)

205/370, AVVAI 
SHANMUGAM 

SALAI, 
GOPALAPURAM, 
GOPALAPURAM, 
600086, CHENNAI

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:32 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

139 07/01/2026 VENKATARAMANAN Swaminathan (FTHR) 19 Power Apartmets 
Door No 8, 

Neelakandametha Street, 
T.nager, Pondybazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  

140 07/01/2026 Haresh Chand 
Gordhandas 

Gordhandas (FTHR) No 21 Raintree 
Apartments C Block 1 

B, Second Street Venus 
Colony, Alwarpet, 
Alwarpet, 600018, 

Mylapore

  

141 07/01/2026 Nirmala Murali (HSBN) 1/18, Thilak Street, T 
Ngar, Pondybazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

142 07/01/2026 Sarojini Sarojini Mani Mani (FTHR) 58/29, Vijayaragava 
Roard, Thiyagaraya 
Nagar, Pondy Bazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

143 07/01/2026 Ragavan Lakshmanan (FTHR) No 30/3, Muthaiah 
Street, Vellala 
Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Chennai

  

144 07/01/2026 SAAIKRISHNAN Udayakumar (FTHR) 33 Malles Apt Doorno 
102, Neelakandametha 

Street, T.nager, 
Pondybazaar, 600017, 

Guindy

  

145 07/01/2026 Grace Lasar (HSBN) 27 12, 
Thiruvengadapuram 1st 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:32 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

146 07/01/2026 Mohammed Nihaal K K Ayesha Sultana 
(MTHR)

17/9 - F2, Iyyamperumal 
street, Second floor, 

Balaji nagar, 
Royapettah, Chennai, 

Chennai, 600014, 
Mylapore

  

147 07/01/2026 S.Lakshmanan Subbiah Pillai (FTHR) A-26,makkies Garden 
Police Quarters, Greasm 
Road, Thousand Light, 
Greasm Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

148 07/01/2026 Shanmugapriyan Vetrivel (FTHR) 38 67, 
Thiruvengadapuram 1st 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

149 07/01/2026 Dinesh Kumar Agarwal Manju Agarwal (WIFE) 280/1, J J Road, 
Alwarpet, Alwarpet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

150 07/01/2026 SYLAJA Udayakumar (HSBN) 33 Malles Apt Door No 
102, Neelakandametha 

Street, T.nager, 
Pondybazaar, 600017, 

Guindy

  

151 07/01/2026 Dharshana Dharshana Sivakala Sivakala 
(MTHR)

D8,karthikflat, 
Vijiyaraghava roard, 
Thiyagaraya Roard, 

Pondy Bazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

152 07/01/2026 Nivetha P S Padmanaban (FTHR) 17/7, Sivan Koil Cross 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

153 07/01/2026 Renuka Petter (HSBN) 88 49, 
Thiruvengadapuram 1st 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:32 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

154 07/01/2026 Sandhiya M Murali (FTHR) 5/5, Dasspuram, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

155 07/01/2026 Auxil Felix Juli Anand 
Fernando

Fernando (FTHR) 1/28, Tank Bund Road 
2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

156 07/01/2026 CHANDRIKA 
KRISHNAN 

Madhavan (FTHR) 33 Malles Apt Doorno 
102, 

Neelakandamethastreet, 
T.nager, Pondybazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  

157 07/01/2026 Sasikala Karthick (HSBN) 16/107, Kumarappa 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

158 07/01/2026 P Srinath Ramamurthy Ramamurthy (FTHR) 65/ 34, T T K Main 
Road, Alwarpet, 

Alwarpet, 600018, 
Mylapore

  

159 07/01/2026 D Alwin Rufus Winfred S David Anand  (FTHR) old no 2 new no 3 First 
Floor, Sowrastra Nagar 

6th Street , 
Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu Post, 
600094, Chennai

  

160 07/01/2026 Nandhini Venkatesan (FTHR) 31/15, Mel Padi Muthu 
Street, Town, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

161 07/01/2026 Dhanesh Petter (FTHR) 88 49, 
Thiruvengadapuram 1st 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Jan 8, 2026, 12:32 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

162 07/01/2026 Sri Vidya Banri Nar Sri 
Vidya Banri Nar

Badri Narayanan Bandri 
Narayanan (FTHR)

E7 Karthi Apts, 
Vijiyaragavan Roard, 

Thigaraya Nagar, Pondy 
Bazar, 600017, Guindy

  

163 07/01/2026 S Sindhu Suthakar K Sudhakar (FTHR) 185/95, Vellalar Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

164 07/01/2026 Vetrivel Tamilselvan (FTHR) 38 2, 
Thiruvengadapuram 1st 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

165 07/01/2026 Sivashankar Ramakrishnan (MTHR) 9, Jagannadhan Road, 
Town, Nungambakkam, 

600034, Egmore

  

166 07/01/2026 P Sri Hari P Rama Murthi (FTHR) No 65 T T K Road 4th 
Flore Teynampet, 

Teynampet, Mylapur, 
Teynampet, 600018, 

Mylapur

  

167 07/01/2026 Stellamary Bakiyanathan (HSBN) 27 65, 
Thiruvengadapuram 1st 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

168 07/01/2026 Mahalakshmi 
Rangasamy

Rangasamy (FTHR) 31/15, Mel Padi Muthu 
Street, Town, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

169 07/01/2026 Ameer Raja S Subansha (FTHR) No 508 Sri Apartment 
2nd Floor, T T K Road, 

Alwarpet, Alwarpet, 
600018, Mylapore

  

170 07/01/2026 Anuja .Venkataraman Venkataraman (HSBN) 3, Sterling Road 3rd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

171 07/01/2026 Krittika K Kamalakannan R 
(FTHR)

29/13A vijayam 
apartments, andavar 
street choolaimedu, 

chennai, 4 anna nedum 
pathai, 600094, 

aminjikarai

  

172 07/01/2026 Sundaramurthy Arumugam (FTHR) 8/45, Mel Padi Muthu 
Street, Town, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

173 07/01/2026 P. Shanmugam Kamalam (WIFE) No 101, C Block, 1st 
Floor,, E Residence, 
Club House Road,, 

Annasalai, Annasalai, 
600002, Egmore

  

174 07/01/2026 Srinivasan.V Varadharaju (FTHR) 115/c, Railway Quarters, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone 
9,mylapure,Teynampet

  

175 07/01/2026 Abdui Sait Beermohammed (FTHR) C22 New Police Qtrs, 
Greasm Road, Thousand 

Light, Greasm Road, 
600006, Egmore

  

176 07/01/2026 KATHIJA BANU A AHAMED KABEER 
(HSBN)

3/1, SIVAN KOIL 
STREET, 

KODAMBAKKAM, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 
600024, EGMORE

  

177 07/01/2026 Bandaru Sai Karthik Subba Rao (FTHR) 74, Vaikundapuram 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

178 07/01/2026 Sivakalababusangar 
Sivakala Babusangar

Ratha Ratha (MTHR) D8,karthick Appartmet, 
D8,karthik Appartmet, 

Thiyagaraya Nagar, 
Pondybazar, 600017, 

Guindy
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

179 07/01/2026 Bhuvaneshwari 
Ramkumar 

Shanmugam Ramkumar 
(HSBN)

No 101, C Block ,1st 
Floor,, E Residence, 
Club house Road, 

Annasalai, Annasalai, 
600002, Egmore

  

180 07/01/2026 Bandaru Subba Rao Bandaru Satyavani 
(WIFE)

74, Vaikundapuram 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

181 07/01/2026 Janani Venkatesan (FTHR) 31/15, Mel Padi Muthu 
Street, Town, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

182 07/01/2026 Shanmugam Ramkumar Bhuvaneswari (WIFE) No 101, C Block ,1st 
Floor, E Residence, 
Club House Road, 

Annasalai, Annasalai, 
600002, Egmore

  

183 07/01/2026 Danushree Sivakumar (FTHR) 45, Nallan Street, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

184 07/01/2026 Bandaru Satyavani Bandaru Subba (HSBN) 74, Vaikundapuram 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

185 07/01/2026 Saraswathi Venkatesan (HSBN) 8/32, Mel Padi Muthu 
Street, Town, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

186 07/01/2026 Elizabeth Nishi Vijaya Kumar (FTHR) C/3,3 Rd Floor,Gajel 
Apartment, 152, Greasm 
Road, Thousand Light, 
Greasm Road, 600006, 

Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

187 07/01/2026 Kamalam P Shanmugam (HSBN) No 101,C Block , 1st 
Floor, E Residence, 
Club House Road, 

Annasalai, Annasalai, 
600002, Egmore

  

188 07/01/2026 Venugopal Rama Krishnan (FTHR) 74, Vaikundapuram 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

189 07/01/2026 KUMARAVELU Muthiah (FTHR) A-31,3rdfloor Gulmohar 
Apartment, South Boag 
Road, T Nagar, Pondy 
Bazar, 600017, Guindy

  

190 07/01/2026 Dhanalakshmi Sivakumar (HSBN) 45, Nallan Street, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

191 07/01/2026 Aadhilakshmi Kanniappan (HSBN) 97, Vaikundapuram 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

192 07/01/2026 K .Divya KUMAR (FTHR) No. 11 J Block, 
Pushpanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

193 07/01/2026 Gopinath.S Srinivasan N (FTHR) 115/c, Railway 
Quarters,Anna 

Salai,Teynampet, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone 9, 
Mylapure,Teynampet

  

194 07/01/2026 Gokul V Vadivel (FTHR) 130/173, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

195 07/01/2026 Vaneja Aksai Akshai (HSBN) 10, Sterling Road 3rd 
Cross St, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

196 07/01/2026 Hussain G Gnanadasan (FTHR) 13/21, Nallan Street, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

197 07/01/2026 Silverstar Joseph (FTHR) 115/1, Vaikundapuram 
2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

198 07/01/2026 Amreen Muneem Irfaan Sayed Basheer 
(HSBN)

Grand Melody,No 10, 
Flat No 6A, 6th Floor,, 

Woods Road , 
Annasalai, Annasalai, 

600002, Egmore

  

199 07/01/2026 DEEPAK 
SIVAPRAGASAM 

SIVAPRAGASAM 
(FTHR)

1/1, bajanai koil 6th 
street, chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Nungambakkam

  

200 07/01/2026 Santhosh Narayanan (FTHR) 29/25 Alagiri Nagar, 
Greasm Road, Thousand 

Light, Greasm Road, 
600006, Egmore

  

201 07/01/2026 Nagarajan Natrajan (FTHR) 71/28, Vaikundapuram 
2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

202 07/01/2026 SHALINI. S SRIRAM K (HSBN) No.7 J Block, 
Pushpanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

203 07/01/2026 Nalka Rosita Reddy 
Reddy

Surendra Reddy (FTHR) 6/10, Sterling Road 2nd 
cross St, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

204 07/01/2026 Vijay Nahar Anita Nahar (WIFE) 404,One Crest,4th Floor, 
Mahathma Gandhi Salai, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

205 07/01/2026 SHAMIL RAZACK MOHAMED ABDUL 
RAHMAN (FTHR)

NO.38,FLAT-B,3RD 
FLOOR,, TANK BUND 

ROAD, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 

600034, EGMORE

  

206 07/01/2026 Bhaskaran Balakrishnan Swathika Bhaskaran 
(WIFE)

Old No 25/2, New No 
68, Pudupet Garden 

Street, Chennai, 
Royapettah, 600014, 

Chennai

  

207 07/01/2026 A SATHYA R ANBUSELVAM 
(HSBN)

No.28 K Block, 
Pushapangar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

208 07/01/2026 Anita Nahar Vija Nahar (HSBN) 404,One Crest 4th Floor, 
Mahathma Gandhi Salai, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

209 07/01/2026 Vishwakumaresh Kumaresh 
Krishnamoorthy (FTHR)

H.No.39/14 7th Cross 
Street, Sowrastra Nagar, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

210 07/01/2026 FAHMIYA SHAMIL RAZACK 
(HSBN)

NO.38,FLAT-B,3RD 
FLOOR,, TANK 
BUNDROAD, 

NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 

600034, EGMORE

  

211 07/01/2026 Hariprasanth M Murugan D (FTHR) 1/3, Zackriya Colony 
Main Road, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

212 07/01/2026 NITHIYANANDAN NARAYANASAMY 
(FTHR)

No. 6 N Block, 
Pushapanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

213 07/01/2026 Megala Sivakumar (HSBN) 25/32, Begum Shahib 
2nd Street, Thousand 
Light, Greams Road, 

600006, Egmore

  

214 07/01/2026 Swathika Bhaskaran Bhaskaran Balakrishnan 
(HSBN)

Old No 25/2 New No 
68, Pudupet Garden 

Street, Chennai, 
Royapettah, 600014, 

Chennai

  

215 07/01/2026 Gokul Dharani (FTHR) C/5, MK Radha Nagar, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Guindy

  

216 07/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SAALIM 

SHAMIL RAZACK 
(FTHR)

NO.38,FLAT-B,3RD 
FLOOR, TANK BUND 

ROAD, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 

600034, EGMORE

  

217 07/01/2026 Rajalakshmi P Palani S (HSBN) 17, Zachriya Colony 
Main Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

218 07/01/2026 Merline Crispy John (FTHR) 36A/8, Begum Shakib 
1st Street, Thousand 
Light, Greams Road, 

600006, Egmore

  

219 07/01/2026 ROHITHKUMAR .T Kumar (FTHR) No. 41 J Block, 
Pushpanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

220 07/01/2026 Krishnan Dharani (FTHR) C/5, MK Radha Nagar, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Guindy

  

221 07/01/2026 Murali Rathinasamy (FTHR) 50, Vaikundapuram 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

222 07/01/2026 Janani Bhaskaran Bhaskaran Balakrishnan 
(FTHR)

Old No 25/2 New No 
68, Pudupet Garden 

Street, Chennai, 
Royapettah, 600014, 

Chennai

  

223 07/01/2026 VIKAS NAHAR 
NAHAR

SHWETA NAHAR 
(WIFE)

104 ONE CREST 1ST 
FLOOR, 

NUNGAMBAKKAM 
HIGH ROAD, 

NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 

600034, EGMORE

  

224 07/01/2026 Uma Devaraj (FTHR) 129, Vaikundapuram 
2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

225 07/01/2026 Vasanthi Dharani (HSBN) C/5, MK Radha Nagar, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Guindy
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

226 07/01/2026 H KUMARI HARIDASS (HSBN) No.194 O Block, 
Pushapanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

227 07/01/2026 Adithya Sriram K.v Kalidass R (FTHR) D-8, Power Apartments 
Zackria Colony Main 

Roa, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

228 07/01/2026 Matheswaran Prabhu (FTHR) 5/6, MK Radha Nagar, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Guindy

  

229 07/01/2026 Shweta Vikas Nahar (HSBN) 104,One Crest First 
Floor, Nungambakkam 

High Road, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

230 07/01/2026 Vishnu Kumar Narayanan (FTHR) 67, Vaikundapuram 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

231 07/01/2026 Pragya Vikas Nahar (FTHR) 103,Onecrest First 
Floor, Nungambakkam 

High Road, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

232 07/01/2026 Rubasri R Ragavendran E (HSBN) 1/3, Zackariya Colony 
Main Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600091, 
Egmore

  

233 07/01/2026 Dharshini Santhakumar (FTHR) 9/6, MK Radha Nagar, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Guindy
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

234 07/01/2026 Aravind Sathasivam Sathasivam (FTHR) 42, Vaikundapuram 2nd 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

235 07/01/2026 N. Parvathi Kodhandam (HSBN) No.31 K Block, 
Pushapanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

236 07/01/2026 Aminathameem Thameemnassar (FTHR) 121/45, Vaikundapuram 
2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

237 07/01/2026 Lokesh Sathishkumar (FTHR) M Block, MK Radha 
Nagar, Teynampet, 

Teynampet, 600018, 
Guindy

  

238 07/01/2026 Suguna Chandramouly (HSBN) A-5, Zackaria Colony 
Main Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

239 07/01/2026 SRIRAM .K KASI M (FTHR) No.7 J Block, 
Pushapanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

240 07/01/2026 Muhammadha 
Fathimathameem 

Thameemnassar (FTHR) 121/45, Vaikundapuram 
2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

241 07/01/2026 Sarvesh Kumar Sarvesh 
Kumar

Premalatha Premalatha 
(MTHR)

No 9 Flat F16th Cross St 
Lake Area, 

Nungambakkam, 
Egmore, Egmore, 
600034, Egmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

242 07/01/2026 Lakshmi Gajendran (HSBN) 95 N Block, Mk Radha 
Nagar, Teynampet, 

Teynampet, 600018, 
Guindy

  

243 07/01/2026 Chandramouly Balaraman (FTHR) A-5, Zackariya Colony 
Main Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

244 07/01/2026 Jumanathameem Thameemnassar (FTHR) 121/45, Vaikundapuram 
2nd Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

245 07/01/2026 Kameshwaran Ravikumar (FTHR) 9/3, Mk Radha Nagar, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Guindy

  

246 07/01/2026 Kavitha Nagarajan (HSBN) G1,KANAKADHARA 
LAKSHMI CASTEF, 
Chari Street, T Ngar, 
Pondybazar, 600017, 

Guindy

  

247 07/01/2026 N .prasanth P Velammal (WIFE) No. 31 K. Block, 
Pushapanagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

248 07/01/2026 Ganesan Premalatha 
Ganesan Premalatha

Sp Arulappaa Sp 
Arulappa (HSBN)

No9 Flat 1 6th Cross St 
Lake Area, 

Nungambakkam, 
Egmore, Egmore, 
600034, Egmore

  

249 07/01/2026 P Varshini Rajalakshmi P (MTHR) 17, Zackriya Colony 
Main Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

250 07/01/2026 Kuppammal Krishnan (HSBN) 11/7, Mk Radha Nagar, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Guindy
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
08/01/2026

To date
08/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 08/01/2026 Rajasri Rathkirushnan (FTHR) E Block14, Thilak 
Street, T Ngar, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

2 08/01/2026 R. DEVI Ramadas A (HSBN) No.3 J Block, 
Pushapanagar, 

Nungsmbakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

3 08/01/2026 V Lakshmipriya S Venkatesan (FTHR) 10/26, Zakariya Colony 
Main Road, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

4 08/01/2026 K Abinaya Kumarasan (HSBN) 11, Zachariya Colony 
Main Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

5 08/01/2026 Ieshak Mohammed Salmabarisa 
Salmabarisha (MTHR)

246, Choolaimedu High 
Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Eagmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

6 08/01/2026 Vaseema Sulthana S Niyasudeen N (HSBN) 4/8 JAWAHAR 
HUSSAIN 5TH 

STREET, Royapettah, 
Chennai, Royapettah, 

600014, Chennai

  

7 08/01/2026 Ramesh Babu Saraswathi (OTHR) 135/ 14/3-8/3 Ambedkar 
Street, Choolaimedu 
High Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Eagmore

  

8 08/01/2026 Saraswathi Ramesh Babu (OTHR) 135/21/1 Ambedkar 
Street, Choolaimedu 
High Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Eagmore

  

9 08/01/2026 Yashaiba Banu Mohammed Yacoob 
(HSBN)

S2/185, Choolaimedu 
High Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Eagmore

  

10 08/01/2026 Dhananjay Ramesh Babu (FTHR) 135/4-3/8-3 Ambedkar 
Street, Choolaimedu 
High Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Eagmore

  

11 08/01/2026 MALATHY CHANDRA SEKARA 
GUPTA (HSBN)

No.8,Balaji 
Appartment.Door No 
14, Thilak Street, T 
Ngar, Pondybazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

12 08/01/2026 Dharshini Karthekeyan (FTHR) 301a/jayam Black Chitra 
Avenue, Choolaimedu 
High Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Eagmore

  

13 08/01/2026 G.MANEESH GANESHBABU 
(FTHR)

27, Vivekanantha Street, 
T Ngar, Pondybazar, 

600017, Guindy
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

14 08/01/2026 Vasugi Karthekeyan (HSBN) 301/ Jayam Black, 
Choolaimedu High 

Road, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Eagmore

  

15 08/01/2026 Shaik Ibrahim Saleha Banu (WIFE) 11/2/c/2 Anuppam 
Complex, Choolaimedu 

High Road, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Eagmore

  

16 08/01/2026 Ramavenkat Venkatdesikan (HSBN) 27/1, Chari Street, T 
Ngar, Pondybazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

17 08/01/2026 RAMASESHAN RAJAM 
RAMASESHAN (WIFE)

7B/2D, KENCES 
ENCLAVE, 

RAMAKISHNA 
STREET, T Ngar, 

Pondybazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

18 08/01/2026 Karthekayan Varatharajan (FTHR) 301/ Jayam Black Chitra 
Avenu, Choolaimedu 
High Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Eagmore

  

19 08/01/2026 Murugan Meganathan (FTHR) A7 112, Choolaimedu 
High Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Eagmore

  

20 08/01/2026 Tharaneeshwaran Murugan (FTHR) A7/ 112Anuppam 
Complex, Choolaimedu 

High Road, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Eagmore

  

21 08/01/2026 Esakkimuthu Periya Pevheyappan 
(FTHR)

124/ 202, Choolaimedu 
High Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Eagmore
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

22 08/01/2026 Dharani Karthekayan (FTHR) 301/A Jayam Black 
Chitra Avenue, 

Choolaimedu High 
Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Eagmore

  

23 08/01/2026 Anusuya Revathi Kathirvel (HSBN) 204, Choolaimedu High 
Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Eagmore

  

24 08/01/2026 Devikala Murugan Murugan 
(HSBN)

112/A7 Anupam 
Complex, Choolaimedu 

High Road, Chennai, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Eagmore

  

25 08/01/2026 Nithya Balachandar Esakkimuthu (HSBN) 124/ 202, Choolaimedu 
High Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Eagmore

  

26 08/01/2026 Betrisha J Johanemmanuel (HSBN) 168/208 /203D Majestic 
Shore, Choolaimedu 
High Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Eagmore

  

27 08/01/2026 Udayakumar Lalitha (WIFE) 190/181, Choolaimedu 
High Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Eagmore

  

28 08/01/2026 Santhosh Janakiraman (FTHR) 156a/212 Sriram 
Apparment, 

Choolaimedu High 
Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Eagmore

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

29 08/01/2026 Padmanaban Ragupathy (FTHR) 168/ 183 Annai Indhara 
Street, Choolaimedu 
High Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Eagmore

  

30 08/01/2026 Jospin Padmanaban (HSBN) 168/183 Annai Indhar 
Street, Choolaimedu 
High Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Eagmore

  

31 08/01/2026 Sivakumar Ramasanjeevi T R Ramasanjeevi 
(FTHR)

175/204 Arunodhaya 
Apparment, 

Choolaimedu High 
Road, Chennai, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Eagmore

  

32 08/01/2026 Suriyanarayanan Jayaraman (FTHR) 278B New No 240 B, J J 
Road, Alwarpet, 

Alwarpet, 600018, 
Mylapore

  

33 08/01/2026 Mahika Tulsyan Rishi Tulsyan (FTHR) 4B E Block Rain Tree 
Apts 21, Venus Colony 

2nd Cross Street, 
Alwarpet, Alwarpet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

34 08/01/2026 Arul Fenelon Manju Shanmugam 
(MTHR)

No 204, T T K Road, 
Alwarpet, Alwarpet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

35 08/01/2026 Sri Krupa Murali Murali Raghavan 
(FTHR)

No 278 B New 240 B, J 
J Road, Alwarpet, 
Alwarpet, 600018, 

Mylapore

  

36 08/01/2026 Bhavani MohanRam Jaya Kumar (HSBN) 17/9, Pillaiyar Koil 
Street, Teynampet, 

Teynampet, 600018, 
Zone 9/ mylapore/ 

teynamper

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

37 08/01/2026 A.Anil Angumuthali (FTHR) 51/112, MA Garden, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone9/
teynampet

  

38 08/01/2026 Krishna Kumar Menon Geetha Krishna Kumar 
Menon (WIFE)

No 360/1, Basyam 
Basheer Ahmad Road, 
Alwarpet, Alwarpet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

39 08/01/2026 Valarmathi Sithik Raja (HSBN) 32/14-3, Pillaiyar Koil 
Street, Teynampet, 

Teynampet, 600018, 
Zone-9/ Teynampet

  

40 08/01/2026 S.DINESH Senthamaraikannan 
(FTHR)

50, MA Garden, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone9/ 
teynampet

  

41 08/01/2026 Geetha Krishna Kumar 
Menon 

Krishna Kumar Menon 
(HSBN)

No 360/1, Basyam 
Basheer Ahmad Road, 
Alwarpet, Alwarpet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

42 08/01/2026 SHARMILA Muthuvai Ammal R 
(MTHR)

10/46, MA Garden, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone9/ 
teynampet

  

43 08/01/2026 Sindhu Arun Ponmani Shanmugam 
(MTHR)

No 204, T T K Road 
Parthasarathy Garden, 
Alwarpet, Alwarpet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

44 08/01/2026 EBIN P BIJu Biju Pappachan (FTHR) 1, Pillaiyar Koil Street, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Teynampet 
Zone 9

  

45 08/01/2026 Sandhiya R Rajasekar R (FTHR) M3 Anna Colony, South 
Boag Road, T Nagar, 

Pondy Bazaar, 600018, 
Guindy

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

46 08/01/2026 Govindan T Prabavathi (WIFE) 5/3, Beerkaran Street, 
Teynampet, Greams 

Road, 600086, Mylapore

  

47 08/01/2026 Perumal R Rathinam (FTHR) M 21 Anna Colony, 
South Boag Road, T 

Nagar, Pondy Bazaar, 
600018, Guindy

  

48 08/01/2026 Nikhil Ram Mohan Ram Mohan Chengara 
(FTHR)

No 360/ 1, Bashyam 
Basheer Ahmed Road, 
Alwarpet, Alwarpet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

49 08/01/2026 Atiya Fathima Syed Basheer Ahmed 
(HSBN)

4/11, Yahya Ali 1st 
Street, Teynampet, 

Greams Road, 600006, 
Mylapore

  

50 08/01/2026 Sidharth Arun Ponmani Shanmugam 
(MTHR)

No 204, T T K Road 
Parthasarathy Garden, 
Alwarpet, Alwarpet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

51 08/01/2026 Lillitharani Perumal (HSBN) M 21 Anna Colony, 
South Boag Road, T 

Nagar, Pondy Bazaar, 
600018, Guindy

  

52 08/01/2026 Vaseema Mahmood Syed Imran Ahmed 
(HSBN)

4/11, Yahya Ali 1st 
Street, Teynampet, 

Greams Road, 600006, 
Mylapore

  

53 08/01/2026 Mythily S Saravanan (HSBN) No 161, T T K Road, 
Alwarpet, Alwarpet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

54 08/01/2026 Mohammed Azarudeen Mumtaj Begum (MTHR) B 16 Amudham Colony, 
South Boag Road, T 

Nagar, Pondy Bazaar, 
600018, Guindy

  

55 08/01/2026 LALITHA VENKAT VENKATASUBRAMANIAN 
R (HSBN)

Shanthi Sadan, Chetpet, 
Chennai, Chetpet, 
600031, Chennai

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

56 08/01/2026 GIRIJA VISHNU PRIYA A 
(OTHR)

20/11 2nd Floor, 
Zackaria Colony 2nd 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

57 08/01/2026 Aishwarya S Mythily S (MTHR) No 161, T T K Road, 
Alwarpet, Alwarpet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

58 08/01/2026 Dhakshitha R Thirukumaran (FTHR) N 15 Prem Nagar 
Colony, South Boag 

Road, T Nagar, Pondy 
Bazaar, 600017, Guindy

  

59 08/01/2026 Khirthana S Mythily S (MTHR) No 161, T T K Road, 
Alwarpet, Alwarpet, 

600018, Mylapore

  

60 08/01/2026 Kokila Dhashnamoorthy 
(FTHR)

No10, GAA Khan 9th 
Street, Town, Grams 

Road, 600006, Egmore

  

61 08/01/2026 Ishwarya Saravanan (FTHR) 9/10, Dr.thomas Road, 
T.Nagar, Pondy Bazer, 

600017, Guindy

  

62 08/01/2026 Murali Babu Murali 
Babu Cherukuri

Muthaiya (FTHR) E 13 Amudham Colony, 
South Boag Road, T 

Nagar, Pondy Bazaar, 
600017, Guindy

  

63 08/01/2026 Daksha O Prakash (FTHR) 4/11, Beerkaran Street, 
Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

64 08/01/2026 Devi Dhashnamoorthy 
(HSBN)

No10, GAA Khan 9th 
Street, Town, Grams 

Road, 600006, Egmore

  

65 08/01/2026 Satyajith R Rajasekaran T (FTHR) Flat no 3 Avalon 
flats,new no 30 old no2, 
6th Street, gopalapuram, 
gopalapuram, 600086, 

chennai

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

66 08/01/2026 Sahana S Suresh (FTHR) 10/2, Dr.Thomas Road, 
T.Nagar, Pondy Bazer, 

600017, Guindy

  

67 08/01/2026 Saravanan Dhasnamoorthy (FTHR) No10, GAA Khan 9th 
Street, Town, Grams 

Road, 600006, Egmore

  

68 08/01/2026 N.NALINI V S SRIRAM (HSBN) New No.3 Old No.2 G3 
J K Towers, Zackaria 

Colony 2nd Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

69 08/01/2026 JAYASRI Natarajamoorthi (FTHR) 23/9, Bharadeeswarar 
Colony 1st Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

70 08/01/2026 Gomathi Selvam Selvam (FTHR) J 24 Kanchi Colony, 
South Boag Road, T 

Nagar, Pondy Bazaar, 
600017, Guindy

  

71 08/01/2026 P.vandhana Padmanaban Padmanaban (FTHR) 100/53 Appasamy, 
Chetpet, Chennai, 
Chetpet, 600031, 

Egmore

  

72 08/01/2026 SATHYA K MUTHUKUMAR 
(HSBN)

OLD NO 95, NEW NO 
38, 7TH CROSS 

STREET, 
TRUSTPURAM, 

KODAMBAKKAM, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 
600024, EGMORE

  

73 08/01/2026 Hema Shree S Suresh Kumar Dhanapal 
(FTHR)

D 32 Amudham Colony, 
South Boag Road, T 

Nagar, Pondy Bazaar, 
600017, Guindy

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

74 08/01/2026 Tamilselvan Senthil Kumar (FTHR) 19/24, Andavar Nagar 
8th Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Mambalam

  

75 08/01/2026 Sathesh Kumar Pandiyan (FTHR) No 10 3rd Floor, 
Valluvar Kudiyeruppu 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 

600034, Nungambakkam

  

76 08/01/2026 Johaan Sujith Dhanya Sujith (MTHR) House no. 703 Prince 
Residency Apartment, 
20, Sterling Avenue,, 

Nungambakkam, 
Chennai, 600034, 
Nungambakkam

  

77 08/01/2026 M.JESSIE MUKESH Mukesh Rajkumar 
(HSBN)

No.13/27, Arokyasamy 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

78 08/01/2026 Nithya Suresh (FTHR) 1/33, Dr.Thomas Road, 
T.Nagar, Pondy Bazer, 

600017, Guindy

  

79 08/01/2026 Narayanan Rajaraman (FTHR) 22/15,T1 Dharma 
Apartments, 

Ramanathan St, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

80 08/01/2026 Sujatha Senthil (HSBN) No 40, 
Valluvarkudiyeruppu, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 

600034, Nungambakkam

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

81 08/01/2026 Kiran O OMPrakash D (FTHR) 41/18, Beer Karan 
Street, Teynampet, 

Gopalapuran, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

82 08/01/2026 Mahalakshmi Karthik (HSBN) No 22, Valluvar 
Kudiyeruppu, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 

600034, Nungambakkam

  

83 08/01/2026 AISHWARY Palani (FTHR) 14/41, Bharadeeswarar 
Colony 1st Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

84 08/01/2026 Neethu G Gordhan Raj (FTHR) 41/18, Beer Karan 
Street, Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

85 08/01/2026 Sriramanan Ramanatha kannan 
(FTHR)

53 Avinash apartment, 
B.E. COLONY 3 

STREET, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

86 08/01/2026 Melvina Jennifer G George Fernandez W 
(FTHR)

57c/1b, Sornambigai 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

87 08/01/2026 Naveen Rajan Kumar (FTHR) No 86, Valluvar 
Kudiyeruppu, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 

600034, Nungambakkam

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

88 08/01/2026 Uma Narayanan (HSBN) 22/15,T1 Dharma 
Apartments, 
Ramanathan 

St,Mahalingapuram, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

89 08/01/2026 Karthic.u D Umaselvan (FTHR) Old No.21b New No.22, 
South Sivan Kovil 

Street, Kodampakkam, 
Kodampakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

90 08/01/2026 Rajendran Kanniyappan (FTHR) No 58, 
Valluvarkudiyeruppu, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 

600034, Nungambakkam

  

91 08/01/2026 KASHYAP LODHA VISHAL U (FTHR) 9/22, tilak street, 
thiyagaraya nagar, 
thiyagaraya nagar, 

600017, thiyagaraya 
nagar

  

92 08/01/2026 John Maria Joseph (FTHR) 36A/8, Begam Shakib 
Street, Thousand Light, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

93 08/01/2026 Velayutham Sarala Velayutham (FTHR) 20/48, B.E. COLONY 3 
STREET, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

94 08/01/2026 Evangelin Dimplesophia Immanuel 
Devakadatcham (FTHR)

224, Cathedral Road, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

95 08/01/2026 S KALA Sathish Premnath 
(HSBN)

No. 23/32, Arokiyasamy 
Street, Kodambkkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

96 08/01/2026 Venkatesh Selvadurai (FTHR) No 86, Valluvar 
Kudiyeruppu, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 

600034, Nungambakkam

  

97 08/01/2026 VIJAYAN Govindachettiyar 
(FTHR)

43/1/F, Bharadeeswarar 
Colony 1st Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

98 08/01/2026 Sumathy Ganesan (HSBN) 7, Chandra Flats 16/20, 
Trustpuram 4th Cross 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

99 08/01/2026 Natesh Sathasivam (FTHR) 20/49, B.E.COLONY 3 
STREET, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmor

  

100 08/01/2026 Sorna Shri Varshini .u D Umaselvan (FTHR) Old No.21 B New No.
22, South Sivan Kovil 
Street, Kodampakkam, 

Kodampakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

101 08/01/2026 KAMALANATHAN Vijayakumar (FTHR) No/72/79, Ellaiamman 
Colony 3rd Street, 

Teynampet, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapore

  

102 08/01/2026 Vijay Kumaran Dwarakanathan (FTHR) 12/49, Kasthuri Rangan 
Road, Alwarpet, 

Alwarpet, 600018, 
Mylapore

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

103 08/01/2026 HAMESH D DINESH RAJKUMAR 
(FTHR)

O NO 76 N NO 163, 
ELDAMS ROAD, 

TEYNAMPET, 
TEYNAMPET, 600018, 

TEYNAMPET

  

104 08/01/2026 J Janu Selvakumar (HSBN) New No 27,Old No 37, 
Varadarajapuram, 

Teynampet, Teynampet, 
600018, Mylapore

  

105 08/01/2026 NANDHINI Vijayan (FTHR) 43/1F, Bharadeeswarar 
Colony 1st Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

106 08/01/2026 Rajeswari Muthukrishnan (HSBN) 6, Cathedral Road, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

107 08/01/2026 Rahul Prakash (FTHR) B.E. COLONY 3 
STREET, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

108 08/01/2026 PAVITHRA Vijayan (FTHR) 43/1F, Bharadeeswarar 
Colony 1st Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

109 08/01/2026 Meenakshi Kamalanathan (HSBN) No.72/79, Ellaiamman 
Colony 3rd Street, 

Teynampet, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapore

  

110 08/01/2026 Kutraleeswaran Inbaraj (FTHR) 17, Begum Sahib Street, 
Thousand Light, Greams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

111 08/01/2026 Michael Umarani (WIFE) 26/54, Cathedral Road, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

112 08/01/2026 Jebastin Selvakumar (FTHR) 41/5, Vannar Pathai 
Pillayar Koil Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Mambalam

  

113 08/01/2026 Akalya S Sivakumar (FTHR) 9/7, Dr.Thomas Road, 
T.Nagar, Pondy Bazer, 

600017, Guindy

  

114 08/01/2026 Umarani Micheal (HSBN) 26/54, Cathedral Road, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

115 08/01/2026 Marimuthu Bhavani S (MTHR) 12/27, Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

116 08/01/2026 Thilajesh Raj Anbu (FTHR) 14/7 Subhiksha 
Gokulam Aprt, 

Athreyapuram 1st 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

117 08/01/2026 Arul Kumar S Sivakumar (FTHR) 9/7, Dr.Thomas Road, 
T.Nagar, Pondy Bazer, 

600017, Guindy

  

118 08/01/2026 MAHALAKSHMI Vijayan (HSBN) 43/1F, Bharadeeswarar 
Colony 1st Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

119 08/01/2026 Anusuya M Murugesh (FTHR) 27/28, Vannarapathai, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600094, 
Mambalam

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

120 08/01/2026 BERNARD 
CHRYSOSTOM J

PHILOMENA 
BERNARD (WIFE)

B4 River Heights, 315 
Valluvarkottam High 

Road, Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Chennai

  

121 08/01/2026 Sherinrathi Nesamani (FTHR) B - 49, Muthaiha Street, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600086, Mylapore

  

122 08/01/2026 V Subhanu K Velmurugan (FTHR) No 47/41, Muthaiah 
Street, Vellala 
Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Chennai

  

123 08/01/2026 Mohan Balakrishnan (FTHR) 2/3, B.E Colony 3 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

124 08/01/2026 R K Mohan Kumar Vanadhi Devi Thangam 
(WIFE)

No 603,Shopping Inn, 
Chithra Avanue 

Choolaimedu High 
Road, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

125 08/01/2026 Karvendhan Kuppusamy (FTHR) No.48/89, Ellaiamman 
Colony, Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

126 08/01/2026 Prithikka Devaraju (FTHR) 14/7, Athreyapuram 1st 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

127 08/01/2026 Raziya Sultana Syed Mohammed Abrar 
(HSBN)

8/93, Cathedral Road, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

128 08/01/2026 KAVITHA Palaniammal (FTHR) 26A, Bharadeeswarar 
Colony 5th Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

129 08/01/2026 Oviya B Vidiyalakshmi S 
(MTHR)

25/27, Andavar Nagar 
8th Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Mambalam

  

130 08/01/2026 Sethu Chokalingam (HSBN) 11/6, Ragava Veera 
Avenue, Gopalapuram, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapure

  

131 08/01/2026 Steven Prathik Deepak Deepak Joe  Daniel 
(FTHR)

7/5 golden apartments, 
4th cross street, sterling 
road, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Chennai

  

132 08/01/2026 David Arockiya Raj Prakash Raj (FTHR) B - 59, Muthiah Street, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600086, Mylapore

  

133 08/01/2026 Vishnu Priya S Sugumaran (FTHR) D/2, Puliyur Main Road, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Mambalam

  

134 08/01/2026 Akshaey Subas Subas (FTHR) 8/93, Cathedral Road, 
Gopalapuram, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  

135 08/01/2026 Malliga Devi K Kandaswamy (HSBN) Door No 603 Shopping 
Inn, Chithra Avanue 
Choolaimedu High 
Road, Choolaimed, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

136 08/01/2026 Vedhavarshini Srikumar (FTHR) 2/2, Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

137 08/01/2026 Viswanathan Ponnusamy (FTHR) 9/4, Kasturi Eastate 1 
Street, Allwarpet, 

Allwarpet, 600018, 
Mylapure

  

138 08/01/2026 MOHANA Radhakrishnan (HSBN) 155/44, Bharadeeswarar 
Colony 1st Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

139 08/01/2026 R ANITHA RAJENDRAN (FTHR) 3-A, 
MUTHUTHOTTAM 

2ND STREET, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 
KODAMBAKKAM, 
600024, EGMORE

  

140 08/01/2026 Lakshmi Narayanan M 
D 

Duraiswamy M (FTHR) 25/9, Muthumani Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

141 08/01/2026 AHAMED HAMDI S Salihu Rafiudeen 
(FTHR)

121,A.Blak Grea2ND 
FLOOR 174 

Choolaimedc, 
Choolaimedu High 

Road, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

142 08/01/2026 Rajesh kumar Panjali Ramasamy 
(MTHR)

25/49, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Thousand lights

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

143 08/01/2026 AMBIKA.V Ganeshkumar (HSBN) 155/44, Bharadeeswarar 
Colony 1st Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

144 08/01/2026 Dhanalakshmi K Lakshmi Narayanan M 
D (HSBN)

25/9, Muthumani Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

145 08/01/2026 Leresh Oviyam (FTHR) 57/2, B.E. COLONY 3 
STREET, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

146 08/01/2026 Vanadhi Devi Thangam Mohan Kumar (HSBN) Door No 603 Shopping 
Inn Complex, Chithra 
Avanue, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

147 08/01/2026 Maheswari Balasubramaniam 
(HSBN)

E3 E Block, Trustpuram 
9th Cross Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Mambalam

  

148 08/01/2026 Yogalakshmi N Nagendran (FTHR) 45, Anna Nedumpathai, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

149 08/01/2026 Uma Venketshwari Rathinavelu (HSBN) 23/10, B.E. COLONY 3 
STREET, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

150 08/01/2026 Akankaha Agarwal Agrawal Dipak Kumar 
(FTHR)

2/18 Ram Kripa Apt, 
Kasturi Estate 1 Street, 
Allwarpet, Allwarpet, 

600018, Mylapure

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

151 08/01/2026 Abirame G R Rajaganesh (FTHR) 1/16, Vannarapathai, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Mambalam

  

152 08/01/2026 Rukmani A Arumugam (HSBN) Door No 38/4 1sr Floor 
Ruby Park, Sowrastra 

Nagar 7th Cross Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

153 08/01/2026 Margaret Graci Xavier (FTHR) 122/44/1, 
Thiruvengadapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

154 08/01/2026 Rajeshwari Rathinavelu (FTHR) 23/10, B.E. COLONY 3 
STREET, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

155 08/01/2026 Rajeswari Ramesh (HSBN) 112, Sivan Kovil South 
Street, City, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

156 08/01/2026 A Nalini N Nakkeeran (HSBN) No 38/4 1st Floor, 
Sowrastra Nagar 7th 

Cross Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

157 08/01/2026 Srivalli Ruthirapillai (FTHR) S2, SVS Foundation 32, 
Vannarapathai, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Mambalam

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

158 08/01/2026 Ravichandran Marimuthu (OTHR) 72/1, Siven Kovil South 
Street, City, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

159 08/01/2026 Kamarul Jaman P S L Bowsia K (FTHR) Door No 107,Suresh 
Block 1st Floo4, Chithra 
Avanue, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

160 08/01/2026 Divya Venkatesh (HSBN) No 86, Valluvar 
Kudiyrruppu, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 

600034, Nungambakkam

  

161 08/01/2026 A Srimathi achudhan (FTHR) P Block , 2, 
Ramakamathupuram, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 
thiyagaraya Nagar, 

600017, chennai

  

162 08/01/2026 Shyam Ganesh (FTHR) No 14, Valluvar 
Kudiyruppu, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 

600034, Nungambakkam

  

163 08/01/2026 Naveen Kumar (FTHR) 83/4, Habibullah Road, 
T Nagar, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Guindy

  

164 08/01/2026 GANESAN 
KANDASAMY 

KANDASAMY (FTHR) 56/8, RANGOON 
STRET, 

THOUSANDLIGHT, 
GREAMS ROAD, 
600006, EGMORE

  

165 08/01/2026 Janakiraman R Ruthirapillai (FTHR) S2, SVS Foundation 32, 
Vannarapathai, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600094, 
Mambalam

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

166 08/01/2026 Kumar.K Hemalatha (WIFE) 76/20, South Siven Koil 
Street, City, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

167 08/01/2026 Priyanka Praveen Kumar (FTHR) 18A/2,flat D, Vellalar 
Street, Kodambakkam, 
Kodanbakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

168 08/01/2026 Ishwarya Chinaian (FTHR) No 51, Valluvar 
Kudiyruppu, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 

600034, Nungambakkam

  

169 08/01/2026 ANITHA R RAMADOSS (FTHR) 71/32, 
Ammayapanstreet, 

Royapettah, Royapettah, 
600014, Mylapoor

  

170 08/01/2026 John Benedict Suganthi (MTHR) 25/27, Vannarapathai, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Mambalam

  

171 08/01/2026 Hemalatha Kumar (HSBN) 76/20, South Siven 
Kovil Street, City, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

172 08/01/2026 Maheswari Kanagaraj (HSBN) 52/85, Vellalar Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

173 08/01/2026 John Benhur Suganthi (MTHR) 19/8, Andavar Nagar 3rd 
Street, Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Mambalam

  

174 08/01/2026 JAISHREE SATHISH 
KUMAR 

SATHISHKUMAR M 
(HSBN)

15/2, 
AMMAYAPANSTREET, 
Royapettah, Royapettah, 

600014, Mylapoor

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

175 08/01/2026 Chithra M Muthukumar (HSBN) 39/4, Vannarapathai, 
Pillayar Koil Lane, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Mambalam

  

176 08/01/2026 Surya Sundaram (FTHR) 168/64-C, South Siven 
Koil Street, City, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

177 08/01/2026 Gayathri 
Lakshminarayanan

Sathish Balakrishnan 
(HSBN)

No 51, Flat 1D, Kasthuri 
Apartments, 

Vijayaraghava Road, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar,, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

600017, Thiyagaraya 
Nagar

  

178 08/01/2026 Vigneshwaran Murugesan (FTHR) No 96/45, Gill Nagar 3 
Rd Cross Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

179 08/01/2026 Madhavan Shanmugam (FTHR) 25/55, 1st Floor, Sivan 
Kovil South Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

180 08/01/2026 JAYANTHI .J JAGADEESAN (HSBN) NO.81, Sarangapani 
Street Grtank, T.nagar, 

North Usman Road, 
600017, Guindy

  

181 08/01/2026 Muthukumar M Malaiappan (FTHR) 39/4, Vannarapathai 
Pillayar Koil Lane, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Mambalam

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

182 08/01/2026 Murugesan Perumal (FTHR) No 96/45, Gill Nagar 
3rd Cross Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

183 08/01/2026 R.BHAKKAR RAM SARATHA (WIFE) N.n.17. O.n7, 
Ammayapanstreet, 

Royapettah, Royapettah, 
600014, Mylapoor

  

184 08/01/2026 Sanjay Sathish Sathish Balakrishnan 
(FTHR)

No 51, Flat 1D, Kasthuri 
Apartments, 

Vijayaraghava Road, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

600017, Thiyagaraya 
Nagar

  

185 08/01/2026 Renuka Murugesan (HSBN) No 96/A5, Gill Nagar 
3rd Cross Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Chookaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

186 08/01/2026 Revathi Govindaraj (HSBN) No 96/A2, Gill Nagar 
3rd Cross Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

187 08/01/2026 Deepthika Govindaraj (FTHR) No 96/A2, Gill Nagar 
3rd Cross Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

188 08/01/2026 M KAMALI MANI (FTHR) NO 20/6, 
GANAPATHY 

STREET, 
ROAYAPETTAH, 
ROYAPETTAH, 

600014, ROYAPETTAH

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

189 08/01/2026 Monish Jai Raam Govindaraj (FTHR) 96/A2, Gill Nagar 3rd 
Cross Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

190 08/01/2026 Deepa K Kumaravelu M (FTHR) No/59/40, Sowrastra 
Nagar 9th Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

191 08/01/2026 SHRREYA.K.S SURESH KUMAR K S 
(FTHR)

No.11, 
PADMANABHA 

STREET, T .NAGAR, 
Nroth Usman Road, 

600017, Guindy

  

192 08/01/2026 Sivamoorthi Muniyammal (MTHR) No 44, Valluvar 
Kudiyeruppu, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 

600034, Nungambakkam

  

193 08/01/2026 Chandrasekar K Kumaravelu M (FTHR) No/59/40, Sowrastra 
Nagar 9th Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

194 08/01/2026 SRINIVASAN 
SUBRAMANIAM

P S Subramaniam 
(FTHR)

33,flat.6.Raymont 
Court, Pycrofts Garden 
Road, Chennai, Greams 

Road, 600006, 
Nungsmbakkam

  

195 08/01/2026 SHAUN SOLOMON 
FRANCIS

SOLOMON  FRANCIS 
(FTHR)

No. 11, Fourth Street, 
Gopalapuram, Chennai, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapore

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

196 08/01/2026 Muniyammal Danapal (HSBN) No 44, Valluvar 
Kudiyeruppu, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 

600034, Nungambakkam

  

197 08/01/2026 Dev Mehta Mayur Mehta (FTHR) No 9, F51 1st Crass 
Street, Nungambakkam, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Nungambakkam

  

198 08/01/2026 Maniammai K Dineshbennetfernandez 
(HSBN)

No/51/10, Sowrashtra 
Nagar 9th Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

199 08/01/2026 Mahalakshmi V Vijayakumar (HSBN) No.1, Azizmulk Lane, 
Thousandlight, Greams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

200 08/01/2026 PARTHIBAN.B BALASBRAMANIYAN 
(FTHR)

NO.14/7 3A, 
CHANDRU 

APARTMENT, 
T .NAGR, North Usman 
Road, 600017, Guindy

  

201 08/01/2026 ZUMAANA RAFIQ Mohamed Rafiq (FTHR) 9,flat.3.AARTI 
Apartments, Haddows 

Road 1st Street, 
Chennai, Greams Road, 
600006, Nungambakkam

  

202 08/01/2026 Paulraj Thangavadivel (FTHR) No/58, Sowrashtra 
Nagar 10th Street 

Subisha, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

203 08/01/2026 amul Kaliammal (MTHR) 8/11, Pushpa Nagar, 
Pushpa Nagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Nungambakkam

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

204 08/01/2026 Yokesh A Ashok Kumar (FTHR) 17/23, Andavar Nagar 
8th Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600094, 

Mambalam

  

205 08/01/2026 R. SOLAI R A NAGAMMAI 
(MTHR)

2A 2foor Springdale 
Apartment, Hindi 

Prachar Sabha Street, T 
Nagar, Pondy Bazaar, 

600017, Guindy

  

206 08/01/2026 Pardhasaradhi 
Annamraju

Srikala A (WIFE) Flat-108, Manikandan 
lock, Chitra avenue, 

Choolaimedu high road, 
Chennai, gill nagar, 

600094, Chennai

  

207 08/01/2026 SYEDA YUMNA SYED AAQEEL 
(FTHR)

10,flat.GC Mayflower, 
Haddows Road 1st 

Street, Chennai, Greams 
Road, 600006, 
Nungambakkam

  

208 08/01/2026 R A NAGAMMAI S RAMASWAMY 
(HSBN)

No 55. 2A 2 Foor 
Sprindale Apartment, 

Hindi Prachar Sabha St, 
T Nagar, Pondy 

Bazaare, 600017, Guindy

  

209 08/01/2026 RSKSHAYA.R SUMATHI R (MTHR) NO .29/37, 
PADMANABHAN 

STREET, T .NAGAR, 
North Usman Road, 

600017, Guindy

  

210 08/01/2026 ANU MAGESH MAGESH (FTHR) 27/106, 4TH STREET, 
DHARMAPURAM, 
THIYAGARAYA 

NAGAR, 
THIYAGARAYA 
NAGAR, 600017, 

CHENNAI

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

211 08/01/2026 Shanmuga Priya Seeralan (HSBN) No:114, East 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

212 08/01/2026 Amuthavalli Chandra Mohan (HSBN) E10/14, T.N.H.B 
Quarters,, South Sivan 

Kovil Street, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

213 08/01/2026 HESMA DHARSHINI J JAYAKANTHAN 
(FTHR)

NO 19/14, SAKTHI 
NAGAR 5TH STREET, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

214 08/01/2026 Nithish R Rekha (MTHR) 10/4, Vannarapathai, 
Kodambakkam, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Mambalam

  

215 08/01/2026 Rakesh R Rajesh (FTHR) No:190, East 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

216 08/01/2026 MARIA GERALD 
RAPHAEL S 

SAGAYA  RAJ (FTHR) NO : 45/15, SIVA 
SHANMUGAM 

STREET, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 

600034, CHENNAI

  

217 08/01/2026 Hameed Basha Syed Razool (FTHR) No 19, Begam Shahib 
3rd Street, Mackeys 

Garden, Greams Road, 
600006, Thousand Lights

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

218 08/01/2026 NANDHAGOPALAN J JAYAKANTHAN 
(FTHR)

NO 19/14, SAKTHI 
NAGAR 5TH STREET, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

219 08/01/2026 Murugan Chinnayya (FTHR) No:66, East 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

220 08/01/2026 ADAPA 
BHAGYALAKSHMI 

ADAPA MANMADHA 
(FTHR)

26/67, 
VAIGUNDAPURAM 

1ST STREET, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 
NUNGAMBAKKAM, 

600034, CHENNAI

  

221 08/01/2026 Dharishini Amul (MTHR) 8/11, Pushpa Nagar, 
Pushpa Nagar, 

Nungambakkam, 
600034, Nungabakkam

  

222 08/01/2026 LAVANYA PISAPATI RAVIKUMAR 
PISAPATI (HSBN)

CHITRA AVENUE, 9, 
FLAT NO-306,, 

ANAND BLOCK, 
CHOOLAIMEDU 

HIGH ROAD, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

223 08/01/2026 Dameswari DeenaDayalan (HSBN) 20/32, kaliyamman koil 
1sy street, Thousend 
light, greams road, 

600006, Egmore

  

224 08/01/2026 Abirami Usha (MTHR) 3, Pushpa Nagar, Pushpa 
Nagar, 

Numgambakkam, 
600034, Nungambakkam

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

225 08/01/2026 Sumithra Ramesh Kumar (FTHR) No:59, East 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

226 08/01/2026 S.Ishwarya E Sridhar (HSBN) 16/21, Gangaram 
Gardan, Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

227 08/01/2026 D. Shanmugasundar V Vidhya (WIFE) 2/45 A2 subhiksha Flats, 
Krishnapuram Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

228 08/01/2026 Jayasree Karthi (FTHR) 16, Pushpa Nagar, 
Pushpa Nagar, 

Nungmbakkam, 600034, 
Nungmbakkam

  

229 08/01/2026 RAVIKUMAR 
PISAPATI

LAKSHMINARAYANA 
PISAPATI (FTHR)

CHITRA AVENUE, 9, 
FLAT NO-306,, 

ANAND BLOCK, 
CHOOLAIMEDU 

HIGH ROAD, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

230 08/01/2026 MuKeshkumar MUNIRAJ (FTHR) 14, kaliyamman koil 2nd 
street, thousend light, 
greams road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

231 08/01/2026 B.Evangline Babu 
Arulselvam

Babu Arulselvam 
(FTHR)

No.2, Thirukazhi 
Amman Koil Street, 

Chennai, Greams Road, 
600006, Egmore

  

232 08/01/2026 Kalavathi Karvendhan (HSBN) No.48/89, Ellaiamman 
Colony, Teynampet, 

Gopalapuram, 600086, 
Mylapore

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

233 08/01/2026 P Vaishali Palani (FTHR) No:57, East 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

234 08/01/2026 Rita Amalraj (HSBN) No 4a Jamals Saumiah, 
Kumarappa Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

235 08/01/2026 ADITHYA NARAYAN ANUSHA 
SREENIVASAN 

(MTHR)

NO .18 / A 2 VOORA 
GITANJALI 
APPARTS, 

SARANGAPANI 
STREET, T.NAGAR, 
NORTH USHMAN 

ROAD, 600017, 
GUINDY

  

236 08/01/2026 Jennifer S Sathyajay (HSBN) No/62/13, Sowrastra 
Nagar 10th Street, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

237 08/01/2026 C.Karthickraja Chinnasamy (FTHR) 16/21, Gangaram 
Gardan, Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Egmore

  

238 08/01/2026 B.Emmanuel Babu 
Arulselvam

Babu Arulselvam 
(FTHR)

No.2, Thirukazhi 
Amman Koil Street, 

Chennai, Greams Road, 
600006, Egmore

  

239 08/01/2026 Albella Pushparaj (HSBN) No 4a Jamals Saumiah, 
Kumarappa Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

240 08/01/2026 Bharkavi Harish Harish (HSBN) 32/36, First Street, 
Thanikachalam Street, 

T.na, Mambalam, Pondy 
baazar, 600017, 

Mambalam

  

241 08/01/2026 FAZILATH PARVEEN MANICKAM (HSBN) 14/2, kaliyamman koil 
2nd street, Thouend 
ligjt, greams road, 
600006, Egmore

  

242 08/01/2026 Aswini Yedru Yedru (HSBN) 22/27, Vadhiyaraman 
Street, T.nagar, 

Mambalam, Pondy 
baazar, 600017, 

Mambalam

  

243 08/01/2026 RAjA V VENKATACHALAM 
(FTHR)

12/14 Rajapuranikar 
Street, Varadharajpettai, 
Chennai, Choolaimedu, 

600094, Egmore

  

244 08/01/2026 Logesh M Muthu (FTHR) No.11, Palu, T Nagar, T 
Nagar, 600017, Guindy

  

245 08/01/2026 Juliet Mary Ip Karthikeyan (HSBN) No.54/88, Ellaiamman 
Colony 2th Street, 

Teynampet, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapore

  

246 08/01/2026 Gladwin Samvel H Esther Mary Elizabeth 
(MTHR)

21/25, Andavar Nagar 
8th Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Mambalam

  

247 08/01/2026 Naina Mohamed Kamarul Jaman P S L 
(FTHR)

Door No 107 Suresh 
Block, 1st Floor, Chithra 
Avanue, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

248 08/01/2026 Prasad Yedru Ramanamma (MTHR) 22/27, Vaidhyaraman 
Street, Mambalam, 

Pondy Baazar, 600017, 
Mambalam

  

249 08/01/2026 Near P MTOWR VTC Nedunchezhiyan (FTHR) 37Near P MTOWER, 
Greasm Road, Thousand 

Light, Greams Road, 
600006, Egmore

  

250 08/01/2026 Karthic A Ashok Kumar (FTHR) 17/23, Andavar Nagar 
8th Street, 

Kodambakkam, 
Kodambakkam, 600024, 

Mambalam

  

251 08/01/2026 T SELVARAJ THIRUMAL (FTHR) 18/2 Varadharajpettai 
Main Road, 

Varadharajpettai Main 
Road, Chennai, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

252 08/01/2026 Suhita Subbramani (FTHR) 15/21, T.nagar, 
Mambalam, Pondy 

Bazzar, 600017, 
Mambalam

  

253 08/01/2026 Sdaiyaandi Malayakondar (FTHR) 43, Perumal Koil Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

254 08/01/2026 Bowsia K Kamarul Jaman P S L 
(HSBN)

Door No 107,Suresh 
Block 1 St Floor, 
Chithra Avanue, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

255 08/01/2026 Sreevidya D Ramakrishnan B 
(HSBN)

Old No.3/9, New No.
5/9, Mangadu Swamy 

Street, Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

256 08/01/2026 Advina Mary Jasper Stephen (FTHR) 9 C1, T.nagar, 
Mambalam, Pondy 

Bazzar, 600017, 
Mambalam

  

257 08/01/2026 SHANTHA RAO MADHAVA RAO 
(HSBN)

D4 HARRINGTON 
COURT, 99 

HARRINGTON ROAD, 
CHETPET, CHETPET, 

600031, CHENNAI

  

258 08/01/2026 JAYAKANTHAN S SELVASEKARAN 
(FTHR)

NO 19/14, SAKTHI 
NAGAR 5TH STREET, 

CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

259 08/01/2026 S. Swaminathan D Shanmugasundar 
(FTHR)

2/45, A2 Subhiksha 
Flats, Krishnapuram 
Street, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

260 08/01/2026 MATHUMITHA vijayakumar (FTHR) 10/3, Kaliyamman koil 
2nd street, Thousend 
light, greams road, 

600006, Egmore

  

261 08/01/2026 Anitha Saravanan (HSBN) 80, Bharatheeswarar 
Colony 2nd Street, 

Chennai, 
Kodambakkam, 600027, 

Egmore

  

262 08/01/2026 Lakkammal Sadayandi (HSBN) 43, Perumal Koil Street, 
Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

263 08/01/2026 P Praveena R Parthiban (FTHR) 121/51, Kodambakkam 
High Road, 

Nungambakkam, T 
Nagar, 600017, Chennai

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

264 08/01/2026 M.NEHA P MANOHARKUMAR 
(FTHR)

N.o.34/1 O.N 58, 
Ammayapanstreet, 

Royapettah, Royapettah, 
600014, Mylapoor

  

265 08/01/2026 Ravisankar Bharathi (WIFE) 11/3,B7 RE Apartment 
1st Floor, Krishnapuram 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

266 08/01/2026 Ramanathan Thirunavukkarasu 
(FTHR)

No.19/41, Ellaiamman 
Colony 2cross St, 

Teynampet, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapore

  

267 08/01/2026 Maria Shobana M Michael Raj S (FTHR) No.44, 
Loyolacollegeworkersquarters, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

268 08/01/2026 Vishwajith Mohan 
Kumar 

Mohan Kumar R K 
(FTHR)

Door No 603, Shoping 
Inn, Chithra Avanue, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

269 08/01/2026 Hemalatha Baskar Baskar Subramani 
(FTHR)

6/2-13, Mercy Homes, 
Athreyapuram 2nd 

Street, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

270 08/01/2026 Matthew Rajendran K Kanni (FTHR) 9B, Nungambakkam 
High Road, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

271 08/01/2026 Sivakami Ramanathan (HSBN) No.19/41, Ellaiamman 
Colony 2th Corss Steert, 

Teynampet, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapore

  

272 08/01/2026 K Devika Kandhasamy (HSBN) 121/110, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

273 08/01/2026 E.Prema G Elumalai (HSBN) B/16 Cochin House 
Police, Greams Road, 

Thousand Light, Greams 
Road, 600006, Egmore

  

274 08/01/2026 Vanitha Rajendran Mathew Rajendran 
(HSBN)

9B, Nungambakkam 
High Road, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

275 08/01/2026 Bharathi Ravichandran (HSBN) No.1, Krishna Street, 
T.nagar, Mambalam, 

Pondy Bazzar, 600017, 
Mambalam

  

276 08/01/2026 Ramya Bhaskar Bhaskar 
Kalyanasundaram 

(HSBN)

No 42,7th Cross Street, 
Sowrastra Nagar, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

277 08/01/2026 Kaviya Lakshmi (MTHR) 51/86, Kodambakkam 
High Road, 

Nungambakkam, T 
Nagar, 600017, Chennai

  

278 08/01/2026 V Usha Vadivel (HSBN) 67/34, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

279 08/01/2026 Naveen Rajkumar Pandiyan (FTHR) A2,3, Thankachalam 
Street, T.nagar, 

Mambalam, Pondy 
Bazzar, 600017, 

Mambalam

  

280 08/01/2026 D Manjula E Dakshinamoorthy 
(HSBN)

20A, Dr Thirumoorthy 
Nagar First Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

281 08/01/2026 PRAVEENDAS RAVICHANDRAN 
(FTHR)

NO.402, 
MANIKANDAN 

BLOCK, CHITRA 
AVENUE,, NO.9, 
CHOOLAIMEDU 

HIGH ROAD, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
CHOOLAIMEDU, 
600094, EGMORE

  

282 08/01/2026 Priya Dharshini Janarthanan (FTHR) No.50/89, Ellaiamman 
Colony 2th Cross St, 

Teynampet, 
Gopalapuram, 600086, 

Mylapore

  

283 08/01/2026 R Rukumani Rajendiran (HSBN) 100, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

284 08/01/2026 K Shakathi Krishnakumar (FTHR) 19/6, Dr Thirumoorthy 
Nagar Main Road, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

285 08/01/2026 Ravichandran Bharathi (WIFE) No.1, Krishna Street, 
T.nagar, Mambalam, 

Pondy Bazzar, 600017, 
Mambalam

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

286 08/01/2026 Sunita Baid Sunita Baid Kamal chand bothra 
Kamal Chand Bothra 

(FTHR)

No 4 Star Grand Flat, 
Dr.B.Narshiman Roard 
1 Street, Thiyagaraya 
Nagar, Pondy Bazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

287 08/01/2026 S PREMA T SELVARAJ (HSBN) 18/2, Varadharaj Pettai 
Main Road, Chennai, 

Kodambakkam, 600024, 
Egmore

  

288 08/01/2026 R Parthasarathy Rangaiah (FTHR) 100, West 
Namachivayapuram, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

289 08/01/2026 Madhumith S Suresh R (FTHR) 123/25 9-C,G Block 
PANDIAN AVENUE, 

NEWMARKET 
STREET, Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  

290 08/01/2026 Bala Aswini Balachandran (FTHR) No.2, thaanikachalam 
street, t.nagar, 

Mambalam, Pondy 
Bazzar, 600017, 

Mambalam

  

291 08/01/2026 Nithin Raja P Raja (FTHR) Flat No9, Emerald 
Apts,door 

No9,wheatcroftroad, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

292 08/01/2026 Rahul Rahul Nagaraj Nagaraj (FTHR) No.4 B4, Third Lane 
North Boag Roard, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

Pondy Bazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

293 08/01/2026 W Mary Priya D Williams (FTHR) No.3/2, Azizmulk 2nd 
Street, Thousandlight, 
Greams Road, 600006, 

Egmore

  

294 08/01/2026 Melvin P Biju P Biju (FTHR) 1, Pillaiyar Koil Street, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone 9/ 
teynampet

  

295 08/01/2026 SASIKALA .B BABULAL (HSBN) No.27/12 C 3Chitralaya 
Flats 1stFloor, South 

Mada Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

296 08/01/2026 Jothi Daniel (HSBN) 21/50, MA Garden, 
Teynampet, Teynampet, 

600018, Zone9 /
teynampet

  

297 08/01/2026 Karthikeyan Sundra pandiyan (FTHR) 34, Krishna street, 
t.nagar, Mambalam, 

Pondy Bazzar, 600017, 
Mambalam

  

298 08/01/2026 K Prabhu Karappan (FTHR) 16/1, Pillaiyar Koil 
Street, Teynampet, 

Teynampet, 600018, 
Zone9/ teynampet

  

299 08/01/2026 Mohammed Junaid 
Basha 

Mohamed Khadher 
Basha (FTHR)

28a/31, thaanikachalam 
street, t.nagar, 

Mambalam, Pondy 
Bazzar, 600017, 

Mambalam

  

300 08/01/2026 INDERCHAND KEWALCHAND 
(FTHR)

56/3, Ammayapanstreet, 
Royapettah, Royapettah, 

600014, Mylapoor

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

301 08/01/2026 Amos Benson B Peter Francis J (FTHR) No 7, 
Loyolacollegeworkersquartes, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

302 08/01/2026 Ravichandran Thiyagarajan (FTHR) C 303 Majestic Shore 
Aprtments 208, 

Choolaimedu High 
Road, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

303 08/01/2026 BINDIYA JITHESH (HSBN) New No.27.Old No.12 
First Floor C3, South 

Mada Street, 
Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

304 08/01/2026 Santhara Posh Santhara 
Posh

Amutha Amutha (WIFE) D2, Vijiyaragava Street, 
Thiyagaraya Nagar, 

Pondy Bazar, 600017, 
Guindy

  

305 08/01/2026 Priyadharsini A Abhishek Tewary D 
(HSBN)

No/263/174, Greata 
Pearl Aprment High 
Roard, Choolaimedu, 

Choolaimedu, 600094, 
Egmore

  

306 08/01/2026 Narendra Kumar 
Kankaria Kankaria

Padamchand Kankaria 
(FTHR)

No.38 6b, 
thaanikachalam street, 
t.nagar, Mambalam, 

Pondy Bazzar, 600017, 
Mambalam

  

307 08/01/2026 Rajasekaran Radhakrishnan (FTHR) 31/5, Vaidhyaraman 
street, t.nagar, 

Mambalam, Pondy 
Bazzar, 600017, 

Mambalam

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

308 08/01/2026 Sathish Kumar Chinnadurai (FTHR) 3, 1st Floor, 
Noorveerasamy Street, 

Nungambakkam, 
Nungambakkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

309 08/01/2026 Vignesh Vignesh Perumalsamy 
Perumalsamy (FTHR)

Flat21,4/15 Ram 
Apartments, North Boag 

Roard, Thiyagaraya 
Nagar, Pondy Bazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

310 08/01/2026 Vaidehi Rajasekaran (HSBN) 31/5, Vaidharaman 
street, t.nagar, 

Mambalam, Pondy 
Bazzar, 600017, 

Mambalam

  

311 08/01/2026 Nithin Raja P Raja (FTHR) Flatno9 
emaraldappartment, 

Wheatcraftroad, 
NungambakkAm, 
NungAmbAkkam, 
600034, Egmore

  

312 08/01/2026 Shurthi Venkata Narasimhan 
(FTHR)

25/10, Vaidhayaraman 
street, t.nagar, 

Mambalam, Pondy 
Bazzar, 600017, 

Mambalam

  

313 08/01/2026 Anjuri lakshmi krishana 
Prasanth Anjuri 

LakshmiKrishna Pra

Anjuri Savithiri Anjuri 
Savithiri (WIFE)

No,49/25, Vijiyaragava 
Roard, Thiyagaraya 
Nagar, Pondybazar, 

600017, Guindy

  

314 08/01/2026 Gowri Shankar Ambalavanan (FTHR) 97/5 3rd Cross Street, 
Gill Nagar, 

Choolaimedu, 
Choolaimedu, 600094, 

Egmore

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
Thousand Lights

Revision identity

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


